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WOLF New York State Policy 3.9.21

Basic Crosstab

Performed by Spry Strategies

The WoLF New York Public Opinion Survey was conducted by IVR and Online Mobile
Interviews from March 12 - March 15 among a random sample of 1000 likely voters. The
survey has a margin of error of +/- 3.1 percentage points. Results are weighted. Some
percentages in crosstab reports for this poll may not add to 100% due to rounding.
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Q1 Voter Screen

Q1 Voter Screen

Yes Total

Q2 Biden Approval Strongly approve 44.5% 44.5%
Somewhat approve 14.4% 14.4%

Somewhat disapprove 7.4% 7.4%

Strongly disapprove 31.4% 31.4%

Unsure or No opinion 2.3% 2.3%

Total 100% 100%

Q3 Schumer Approval Strongly approve 33.2% 33.2%
Somewhat approve 19.5% 19.5%

Somewhat disapprove 8.2% 8.2%

Strongly disapprove 33.3% 33.3%

Unsure or No opinion 5.9% 5.9%

Total 100% 100%

Q4 Gillibrand Approval Strongly approve 23.6% 23.6%
Somewhat approve 26.7% 26.7%

Somewhat disapprove 10.6% 10.6%

Strongly disapprove 26.9% 26.9%

Unsure or No opinion 12.1% 12.1%

Total 100% 100%
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Q1 Voter Screen

Q1 Voter Screen

Yes Total
Q5 de Blasio Approval Strongly approve 10.2% 10.2%
Somewhat approve 17.1% 17.1%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 15%
Strongly disapprove 43.6% 43.5%
Unsure or No opinion 14.2% 14.1%
Total 100% 100%
Q6 Cuomo Approval Strongly approve 25.7% 25.7%
Somewhat approve 19% 19%
Somewhat disapprove 11.5% 11.5%
Strongly disapprove 41.1% 41.1%
Unsure or No opinion 2.8% 2.8%
Total 100% 100%
Q7 Employee Protection Strongly agree 61.9% 61.9%
Somewhat agree 25.4% 25.4%
Somewhat disagree 5% 5%
Strongly disagree 1.7% 1.7%
Unsure or No Opinion 5.9% 5.9%
Total 100% 100%
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Q1 Voter Screen

Q1 Voter Screen

Yes Total
Q8 Transgender Protections Strongly agree 66.9% 66.9%
Somewhat agree 18.6% 18.6%
Somewhat disagree 4.3% 4.2%
Strongly disagree 4.5% 4.4%
Unsure or No Opinion 5.8% 5.8%
Total 100% 100%
Q9 Twitter Suspension Strongly Approve 20% 20%
Somewhat Approve 17.8% 17.8%
Somewhat Disapprove 12.9% 12.9%
Strongly Disapprove 36.9% 36.9%
Unsure or no opinion 12.4% 12.4%
Total 100% 100%
Q10 Changing Rooms Strongly agree 18.5% 18.5%
Somewhat agree 19.7% 19.7%
Somewhat disagree 13.8% 13.8%
Strongly disagree 39.6% 39.6%
Unsure or No Opinion 8.4% 8.4%
Total 100% 100%

WOLF New York State Policy 3.9.21



WOLF New York State Policy 3.9.21

Basic Crosstab

Q1 Voter Screen

Q1 Voter Screen

Yes Total

Q11 Homeless Shelters Strongly agree 20.9% 20.9%
Somewhat agree 18.1% 18.1%

Somewhat disagree 16.8% 16.8%

Strongly disagree 34.7% 34.7%

Unsure or No Opinion 9.5% 9.5%

Total 100% 100%

Q12 Women's Athletics Strongly agree 15.2% 15.2%
Somewhat agree 15.5% 15.5%

Somewhat disagree 14.6% 14.6%

Strongly disagree 46.2% 46.2%

Unsure or No Opinion 8.6% 8.5%

Total 100% 100%

Q13 Medical Exam Strongly agree 21.7% 21.7%
Somewhat agree 18.1% 18.1%

Somewhat disagree 12.8% 12.8%

Strongly disagree 31.2% 31.2%

Unsure or No Opinion 16.2% 16.2%

Total 100% 100%
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Q1 Voter Screen

Q1 Voter Screen

Yes Total
Q14 Wax Service Strongly agree 25% 25%
Somewhat agree 19.1% 19.1%
Somewhat disagree 12.6% 12.6%
Strongly disagree 23.6% 23.6%
Unsure or No Opinion 19.7% 19.7%
Total 100% 100%
Q15 Women's Prison Strongly agree 18.7% 18.7%
Somewhat agree 15.8% 15.8%
Somewhat disagree 13.2% 13.2%
Strongly disagree 36.2% 36.2%
Unsure or No Opinion 16.1% 16.1%
Total 100% 100%
Q16 Sex Offender Prison Strongly agree 9.9% 9.9%
Somewhat agree 9.8% 9.8%
Somewhat disagree 14.2% 14.2%
Strongly disagree 50.7% 50.7%
Unsure or No Opinion 15.5% 15.5%
Total 100% 100%
Q17 Equality Act Yes, the Equality Act is fine and
should include all of the above 28.5% 28.5%
provisions.

No, the Equality Act should be
amended to change or remove 45.4% 45.4%
some of these provisions.

Unsure/No opinion 26.1% 26%

Total 100% 100%
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Q1 Voter Screen
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Q18 Specialty Prison Units

Q19 Cosmetic Surgeries

Q20 Political Party

Q21 Ideology

Q22 Gender

WOLF New York State Policy 3.9.21

Yes
Yes 55.4% 55.3%
No 24.9% 24.9%
Unsure or No Opinion 19.7% 19.7%
Yes 14% 14%
No 59.8% 59.8%
Unsure or No Opinion 26.2% 26.2%
Republican 28% 28%
Democrat 51% 51%
Independent 16% 16%
Other party 5% 5%
Very conservative 13% 13%
Somewhat conservative 21.5% 21.5%
Moderate 34.9% 34.9%
Somewhat liberal 17.3% 17.3%
Very liberal 13.3% 13.3%
Male 45.9% 45.9%
Female 54.1% 54.1%
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Q1 Voter Screen

Q1 Voter Screen

Yes Total
Q23 Ethnicity Caucasian 67.1% 67.1%
African American 13.5% 13.4%

Asian 1.8% 1.8%

Hispanic 5.9% 5.9%

Native American 2.1% 2.1%

Other 9.6% 9.6%

Total 100% 100%

Q24 Age 18 - 34 15% 15%
35 - 54 31% 31%

55 - 64 21% 21%

65 or Over 33% 33%

Total 100% 100%
Q25 HHI Less than $25,000 14.4% 14.4%
$25,000 - $34,999 11.7% 11.7%
$35,000 - $49,999 11.8% 11.8%
$50,000 - $74,999 18.1% 18.1%

$75,000 - $99,999 15% 15%
$100,000 - $149,999 14.7% 14.7%
$150,000+ 14.3% 14.3%

Total 100% 100%

WOLF New York State Policy 3.9.21
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Q1 Voter Screen

Q1 Voter Screen

Yes Total
Q26 Education Less than High School 2.5% 2.5%
High School Graduate or GED 15.9% 15.9%
Some College 18.2% 18.2%
Technical or Vocational Degree 3.9% 3.9%
Associate Degree 7.9% 7.9%
Bachelor’s Degree 24.6% 24.6%
Master’s or Professional Degree 22.1% 22.1%
Doctoral Degree (PhD or MD) 5% 4.9%
Total 100% 100%
Q27 Vote History 1 5% 5%
2 6.4% 6.4%
3 10.8% 10.8%
4 72.4% 72.4%
Newly Registered 1.8% 1.8%
Unsure 3.6% 3.6%
Total 100% 100%
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Q1 Voter Screen

Q1 Voter Screen

Yes Total

Q28 DMA ALBANY-SCHENECTADY-TROY 8% 8%
BINGHAMTON 2.7% 2.7%
BUFFALO 12.1% 12.1%
BURLINGTON-PLATTSBURGH 0.5% 0.5%

ELMIRA (CORNING) 1% 1%
NEW YORK 61.3% 61.3%
ROCHESTER, NY 6.6% 6.6%
SYRACUSE 4.4% 4.4%

UTICA 2% 2%
WATERTOWN 1.4% 1.4%
Total 100% 100%
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Q1 Voter Screen

Q1 Voter Screen

Yes Total
Q29 CD 1 4.9% 4.9%
2 3.8% 3.8%
3 5% 5%
4 4.5% 4.5%
5! 1.8% 1.8%
6 2.1% 2.1%
7 2.8% 2.8%
8 2.6% 2.6%
9 4% 4%
10 3% 3%
11 3.1% 3.1%
12 2.9% 2.9%
13 2.3% 2.3%
14 2.3% 2.3%
15 1.5% 1.5%
16 3.5% 3.5%
17 5.5% 5.5%
18 4.2% 4.2%
19 3.6% 3.6%
20 4.5% 4.5%
21 3.9% 3.9%
22 4.7% 4.7%
23 4.1% 4.1%
24 4% 4%
25 4.4% 4.4%
26 5.6% 5.6%
27 5.2% 5.2%
Total 100% 100%
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Q2 Biden Approval

Q2 Biden Approval

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
@9 ST (e :;;’:;32’ 70.2% 10.5% 0% 0.6% 12.1% 33.2%
:‘;:‘ri"\‘l’:at 24.8% 149.5% 9.9% 1.3% 7.6% 19.5%
Z‘i’::;";rh:vte 2.6% 15.3% 35.2% 6.4% 6.9% 8.2%
Zti:;';ixve 0.7% 7.9% 147.3% 88.8% 19.5% 33.3%
:25:;;?1:::1 1.7% 16.8% 7.6% 2.9% 53.8% 5.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
@ EilRne) (EeReEl :;;’:;32’ 147.8% 8.5% 1.9% 2.4% 10.2% 23.6%
:‘;:‘ri"\‘l’:at 36.4% 51% 24.1% 4.5% 0% 26.7%
Z‘i’::;";rh:vte 6.2% 11% 31.6% 11.5% 13.9% 10.6%
Zti:;';ixve 2.3% 7.6% 28.5% 71.3% 13% 26.9%
:25:;;?1:::1 7.2% 22% 13.9% 10.3% 62.9% 12.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QSCEIB asioapRoval :;;’:;32’ 21% 3.1% 1.6% 0.8% 2.9% 10.2%
:‘;:‘ri"\‘l’:at 29.7% 18.2% 8.1% 1.9% 4.5% 17.1%
Z‘i’::;";rh:vte 18.5% 27.7% 21.5% 2.9% 11% 14.9%
Zti:;';ixve 13.9% 30.9% 58.4% 88.6% 32.7% 143.6%
:25:;;?1:::1 17% 20.1% 10.4% 5.7% 148.9% 14.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q2 Biden Approval

Q2 Biden Approval

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion
©5 Qe AFTEROEL :;;’r';?,g 51.4% 12.3% 7.3% 1% 8.8% 25.7%
Zgg’ri"\‘l’:at 28% 34.1% 6.5% 2.4% 17.1% 19%
Z‘i’g‘;"")’rh:;‘e 11.2% 20% 21.4% 5.3% 16% 11.5%
ZE::;?)P;W 6.7% 29.3% 64.8% 90.6% 27.3% 41.1%
:25:;;;?):1 2.7% 1.4% 0% 0.7% 30.8% 2.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
6% 9% 7% 6% 7% 9%
QZEmpovEElhIctecticn :;':;‘S'y 53.6% 56.9% 58.7% 78.6% 35.7% 61.9%
A 4% 8% 6% 1% 4%
Zg’:’eee""hat 31% 33.4% 29.8% 12.6% 28.1% 25.4%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 7.6% 3% 6.9% 2% 3.9% 5%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 1.7% 2.2% 0.9% 1.9% 0% 1.7%
:255,;:1;:;1 6.1% 4.5% 3.7% 5.9% 32.3% 5.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
REliansoenceriiotections :;':;‘S'y 86% 67.6% 59.8% 143.2% 39.3% 66.9%
Zg’:’eee""hat 8.3% 25.7% 19% 29.1% 26.3% 18.6%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 0.9% 2.9% 8.4% 8.9% 0% 4.2%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 2% 2.8% 7.1% 8.3% 0% 1.4%
:255,;:1;:;1 2.7% 1% 5.7% 10.4% 34.4% 5.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

WOLF New York State Policy 3.9.21
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Q2 Biden Approval

Q2 Biden Approval

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion

(€50 WIS S e Z";::r";’v';' 32.2% 20.9% 15.7% 3.7% 13.3% 20%
Z‘:)’:;"\‘;Zat 26.8% 26.9% 13.3% 2.3% 11.5% 17.8%
g‘i’g‘;"")’rh:;‘e 14.8% 20.1% 15.7% 6.6% 6.9% 12.9%
ZE:;?;P;W 10.3% 22.2% 45.7% 80.3% 23.7% 36.9%
::so‘;‘:lg; 15.9% 9.8% 9.6% 7% 14.7% 12.4%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
CHO GiEEE) Rezms :;':;‘S'y 30.2% 23.3% 14.5% 1.6% 7.3% 18.5%
Zg’:’eee""hat 31.5% 22.6% 18.1% 3.5% 0% 19.7%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 14.7% 20.9% 18.8% 7% 26.6% 13.8%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 10.6% 24.5% 2% 85.5% 61.6% 39.6%

:255,;:1;:;1 13% 8.7% 6.5% 2.4% 4.5% 8.4%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QELLCIICIEESIShElters :;':;‘S'y 34.3% 25.8% 14.1% 2.5% 3.9% 20.9%
Zg’:’eee""hat 26.9% 22.7% 15.4% 4.8% 7.2% 18.1%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 17% 20.8% 25.4% 12% 26% 16.8%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 8.4% 19.2% 140.1% 77.5% 39.2% 34.7%

:255,;:1;:;1 13.4% 11.5% 5% 3.2% 23.8% 9.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q2 Biden Approval

Q2 Biden Approval

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion

EEAVen=S Al :;':;‘S'y 25.5% 16.9% 13% 1.2% 3.4% 15.2%
Zg’:’eee""hat 23.7% 21.1% 8.7% 3.7% 3% 15.5%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 21.7% 19% 11.5% 3.1% 18.2% 14.6%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 15% 34.1% 64.1% 90.8% 55.9% 146.2%

:255,;:1;:;1 14.1% 8.9% 2.7% 1.2% 19.5% 8.5%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QISiMeC caliExa :;':;‘S'y 36.3% 20.1% 20.5% 3.7% 0% 21.7%
Zg’:’eee""hat 28.6% 24.2% 17.9% 6.7% 9.9% 18.1%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 14.6% 14.6% 11.1% 9.1% 20.9% 12.8%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 6.4% 20.8% 37.7% 68.6% 14.3% 31.2%
:255,;:1;:;1 18.1% 20.4% 12.7% 11.8% 25% 16.2%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

QIS ce :;':;‘S'y 33.3% 28.8% 21.5% 13% 13.8% 25%
Zg’:’eee""hat 24% 23.7% 12.8% 12.1% 13.2% 19.1%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 12.7% 16.3% 20% 8.9% 13.5% 12.6%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 6.5% 15% 32.7% 149.1% 30.3% 23.6%
:255,;:1;:;1 23.5% 16.2% 13% 16.8% 29.3% 19.7%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q2 Biden Approval

Q2 Biden Approval

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion
O VAT (RASE :;':’::'y 28.6% 23.3% 12.2% 5.2% 3.4% 18.7%
:g':‘eee“’hat 24.8% 18.8% 12% 3% 10.2% 15.8%
Z‘i’:;:"‘r’::t 15.5% 12.7% 21.1% 8.5% 10.4% 13.2%
Zti;‘:;grg'e 10.7% 25.9% 38.9% 76.4% 36.3% 36.2%
Egsg;i%n 20.4% 19.3% 15.8% 6.9% 39.7% 16.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Qlsisedoiicndeghrison :;':’::'y 15.1% 14.1% 6.7% 1.7% 3.4% 9.9%
:g':‘eee“’hat 14.2% 13.2% 12.1% 1.2% 11.7% 9.7%
Z‘i’:;:"‘r’::t 20.3% 17.1% 11% 5.3% 9.8% 14.2%
Zti;‘:;grg'e 25.9% 38% 64% 88.4% 50.7% 50.7%
Egsg;i%n 24.4% 17.6% 6.2% 3.4% 24.4% 15.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q17 Equality Act Yes, the
Equality
Act is fine
?n"cdluzhé’::f 148.8% 24% 15% 5.7% 18.1% 28.5%
of the
above
provisions.
No, the
Equality
Act should
be
2hmai';’:grt° 21.8% 41.7% 57.3% 79% 30% 145.4%
remove
some of
these
provisions.
g';i‘i‘:;/ o 29.4% 34.3% 27.7% 15.3% 52% 26%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q18 Specialty Prison Units Yes 69.8% 63.6% 60.2% 31.1% 140.5% 55.3%
No 11.9% 17.6% 25.7% 146.1% 31.7% 24.9%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion
U EF 18.3% 18.8% 14.2% 22.9% 27.8% 19.7%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q2 Biden Approval

Q2 Biden Approval

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion
Q19 Cosmetic Surgeries Yes 21.6% 18.3% 8.6% 2.5% 13.3% 14%
No 39.2% 59.2% 70% 87.9% 45.9% 59.8%
zzs(;‘;%n 39.2% 22.5% 21.4% 9.6% 140.8% 26.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q20 Political Party Republican 9.9% 19.2% 33.4% 55.8% 36.2% 28%
Democrat 74.6% 57.7% 39.9% 19.4% 19% 51%
't"d Spencer 12% 18.2% 15.3% 18.9% 52% 16%
Other party 3.4% 4.9% 11.3% 5.9% 2.9% 5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 Ideology Very
conservativ 6.1% 4.5% 8% 28.1% 10.8% 13%
e
Somewhat
conservativ 11% 15.1% 19.4% 39.9% 20.1% 21.5%
e
Moderate 34.4% 41.4% 52.2% 27.7% 49.2% 34.9%
ﬁ‘;;‘:‘;"hat 26.8% 23.5% 9.1% 3.1% 13% 17.3%
Very liberal 21.7% 15.6% 11.4% 1.3% 6.8% 13.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q22 Gender Male 41.6% 42.9% 41.8% 55.9% 24.3% 45.9%
Female 58.4% 57.1% 58.2% 44.1% 75.7% 54.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

WOLF New York State Policy 3.9.21
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Q2 Biden Approval

Q2 Biden Approval

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove  disapprove  No opinion

Q23 Ethnicity Caucasian 61.2% 63.1% 76.4% 75.2% 65.9% 67.1%
22::?;" 20.8% 14.3% 14.6% 14.8% 12.8% 13.5%

Asian 1.9% 3.9% 1.2% 1.1% 0% 1.8%

Hispanic 7% 7.5% 1.4% 3.3% 15.3% 5.9%

Z:;ian 2.5% 0% 3.2% 2.4% 0% 2.1%

Other 6.6% 11.1% 10.3% 13.2% 5.9% 9.6%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q24 Age 18 - 34 8.4% 28.4% 33.2% 12.8% 30.6% 15%
35-54 26.5% 31.7% 29.4% 38.2% 20.6% 31%

55 - 64 23.7% 12.1% 10.8% 24.3% 12.5% 21%

65 or Over 41.4% 27.8% 26.6% 24.8% 36.4% 33%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q25U ;i:sof:)a" 18.2% 11.4% 9.9% 11.1% 20.3% 14.4%
:gi'ggg - 12.7% 16% 6.6% 9.8% 7.4% 11.7%
: o o . o . o . o . o . o

:zg'ggg 10.9% 11.3% 17.6% 11.7% 12.5% 11.8%
: . o ' o B o o o . o N o

:gzggg 14.9% 19.4% 18.9% 20.2% 39.6% 18.1%

:;g'ggg - 13% 11% 16.2% 19.4% 12.4% 15%
:iﬁg'ggg - 15% 18.5% 11.7% 14.1% 3.9% 14.7%
$150,000+ 15.2% 12.4% 19.1% 13.6% 3.9% 14.3%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

WOLF New York State Policy 3.9.21
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Basic Crosstab

Q2 Biden Approval

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion
Q2¢jECLEaton Leoss Wi 5.2% 2.2% 0.9% 0.8% 0% 2.5%
High School
High School
Graduate or 14.8% 14.9% 14.3% 17.7% 22.1% 15.9%
GED
z‘;’l‘;’:ge 18.2% 13.3% 15.8% 20.9% 18.1% 18.1%
Technical or
Vocational 1.6% 3.1% 3.9% 7.1% 10.7% 3.9%
Degree
SZZ?EEte 14.6% 5.5% 9% 13% 15.6% 7.9%
g:;'::z" s 22.6% 31.6% 36.3% 22.3% 13.3% 28.6%
Master’s or
Professiona 28.2% 24.8% 10.3% 15.1% 20.1% 22.1%
| Degree
Doctoral
Degree 5.8% 4.8% 9.5% 3.1% 0% 5%
(PhD or MD)
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q27 Vote History 1 5.6% 7.1% 5.9% 2.9% 6.9% 5%
2 2.6% 13.7% 7.5% 6.6% 26.7% 6.4%
3 12.7% 10.8% 6.5% 8.7% 15.3% 10.8%
4 73.9% 61.1% 74.7% 78% 31.9% 72.4%
D=y 2.1% 1.4% 0% 0.5% 6.8% 1.8%
Registered
Unsure 3.2% 2.9% 5.3% 3.3% 12.3% 3.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

WOLF New York State Policy 3.9.21
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Basic Crosstab

Q2 Biden Approval

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion
Q28 DMA ALBANY-
SCHENECTA 5.1% 8.4% 9.5% 11.6% 6.9% 8%
DY-TROY
g:\'}lGHA M 2.7% 1.1% 7.1% 2.1% 6.9% 2.7%
BUFFALO 9.3% 6.9% 13.5% 18% 14% 12.1%
BURLINGTO
b= 0.2% 0.8% 0.9% 0.7% 0% 0.5%
PLATTSBUR
GH
[EHAIRA 0.5% 2.3% 1.6% 1.2% 0% 1%
(CORNING)
NEW YORK 70.4% 66.8% 56.3% 46.8% 66% 61.3%
RﬁfHESTER 5.5% 3.8% 4.6% 10% 3% 6.6%
SYRACUSE 3.8% 5.9% 3.2% 5.3% 0% 4.4%
UTICA 1.7% 2.2% 2.4% 2.3% 0% 2%
\':IVATERTOW 0.9% 1.7% 1.1% 1.9% 3% 1.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q2 Biden Approval

WOLF New York State Policy 3.9.21

Basic Crosstab

Q2 Biden Approval

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion
Q29 CD 1 4.1% 1.9% 4.2% 7.8% 3.5% 4.9%
2 3.4% 2.2% 7.2% 4.7% 0% 3.8%
3 4.4% 7.3% 4.2% 4.9% 4.5% 5%
4 4.7% 6.9% 7.7% 2.7% 0% 4.5%
B 3% 1.7% 0% 0.6% 0% 1.8%
6 2.6% 1% 2.2% 1.5% 6% 2.1%
7 3.7% 4.8% 3.4% 0.4% 4.5% 2.8%
8 3.6% 5.2% 0% 0.6% 2.9% 2.6%
9 6.2% 5.5% 0.9% 1.2% 0% 4%
10 4.3% 3.9% 0.9% 1.6% 0% 3%
11 2.8% 2.5% 0.9% 4.2% 3% 3.1%
12 3% 7.4% 3.2% 0.8% 0% 2.9%
13 3.3% 1.3% 0% 1.9% 0% 2.3%
14 2.6% 1.2% 2.9% 2.5% 0% 2.3%
15 2% 2.1% 0.9% 0% 12.7% 1.5%
16 3.9% 5.9% 8.6% 0.6% 3.9% 3.5%
17 7.6% 1.7% 3.9% 3.9% 13.5% 5.5%
18 3.8% 4.2% 3.8% 4.7% 8% 4.2%
19 2.3% 1.2% 6.1% 5.2% 14.2% 3.6%
20 3.8% 5.2% 2.9% 5.8% 0% 4.5%
21 1.7% 4.5% 5.3% 6.6% 3% 3.9%
22 4.8% 3.9% 9% 4% 3% 4.7%
23 2.7% 4.9% 4% 5.8% 3% 4.1%
24 3.3% 4.8% 3.9% 5.1% 0% 4%
25 3.5% 3.8% 2.9% 6.8% 0% 4.4%
26 4.9% 4% 2.7% 7.7% 11.1% 5.6%
27 3.9% 0.9% 8.3% 8.5% 2.9% 5.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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WOLF New York State Policy 3.9.21

Basic Crosstab

Q3 Schumer Approval

Q3 Schumer Approval

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion

Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
EA EIEI AR :;;’:;32’ 914.1% 56.7% 14.3% 0.9% 12.9% 14.5%
5% 5% 9% 4% .9% 4%

:‘;:‘ri"\‘l’:at 14.5% 36.5% 26.9% 3.4% 140.9% 14.4%

Z‘i’::;";rh:vte 0% 3.8% 32% 10.6% 9.6% 7.4%
Zti:;';ixve 0.5% 2.1% 28.7% 83.7% 15.5% 31.4%

:25:;;?1:::1 0.8% 0.9% 2% 1.4% 21.1% 2.3%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
@ EilRne) (EeReEl :;;’:;32’ 59.5% 15.5% 2.3% 1.4% 3.5% 23.6%
:‘;:‘ri"\‘l’:at 28.9% 63.6% 31% 5.9% 4.3% 26.7%
Z‘i’::;";rh:vte 4.1% 7.8% 14.8% 11.1% 6.1% 10.6%
Zti:;';ixve 2% 3.2% 17% 72.8% 0% 26.9%
:25:;;?1:::1 5.4% 9.8% 5.9% 8.8% 86.1% 12.1%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QSCEIB asioapRoval :;;’:;32’ 25.7% 6% 2.8% 0.5% 2.3% 10.2%
:‘;:‘ri"\‘l’:at 30.8% 23.7% 9.7% 2.5% 11.2% 17.1%

Z‘i’::;";rh:vte 15.8% 30.3% 15.3% 1.6% 17.4% 15%
Zti:;';ixve 12.5% 19.4% 61.9% 86.7% 29% 143.6%
:25:;;?1:::1 15.2% 20.6% 10.3% 5.7% 50% 14.1%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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WOLF New York State Policy 3.9.21

Basic Crosstab

Q3 Schumer Approval

Q3 Schumer Approval

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion

©5 Qe AFTEROEL :;;’r';?,g 55.8% 27.1% 10.5% 1.8% 6.9% 25.7%
Zgg’ri"\‘l’:at 23.5% 35.3% 18.3% 3.7% 27.1% 19%
Z‘i’g‘;"")’rh:;‘e 11.5% 14.8% 26.4% 1.6% 18.8% 11.5%
ZE::;?)P;W 5.1% 20.7% 143.9% 89.9% 31.1% 41.1%

:25:;;;?):1 4.1% 2.1% 0.8% 0% 16.2% 2.8%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QZEmpovEElhIctecticn :;':;‘S'y 58.8% 48% 149.1% 77.9% 51.9% 61.9%
Zg’:’eee""hat 28.7% 41.4% 35.3% 13.6% 29.7% 25.4%

Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 7.4% 5.3% 8.5% 1.9% 3.5% 5%

Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 1.8% 0.4% 1.5% 1.8% 5.5% 1.8%

:255,;:1;:;1 7.2% 4.8% 5.6% 4.8% 9.4% 5.9%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
REliansoenceriiotections :;':;‘S'y 86.4% 78.1% 58% 43% 67.6% 66.9%
Zg’:’eee""hat 8.4% 14% 28.4% 29.6% 14.4% 18.5%

Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 0.7% 2.4% 9.9% 8% 1.3% 4.3%

Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 1.8% 3.6% 0% 9.5% 0% 4.5%

:255,;:1;:;1 2.7% 1.8% 3.6% 9.9% 16.6% 5.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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WOLF New York State Policy 3.9.21

Basic Crosstab

Q3 Schumer Approval

Q3 Schumer Approval

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion

(€50 WIS S e Z";::r";’v';' 33.2% 27.3% 15.7% 3.4% 20.8% 20%
Z‘:)’:;"\‘;Zat 24.9% 31.6% 15.9% 3.4% 16.4% 17.8%
g‘i’g‘;"")’rh:;‘e 14.4% 16.2% 19.3% 6.7% 19.3% 12.9%
ZE:;?;P;W 11.4% 11.9% 38.9% 78.8% 24.3% 36.9%
::so‘;‘:lg; 16.2% 13% 10.1% 7.7% 19.2% 12.4%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
CHO GiEEE) Rezms :;':;‘S'y 31.5% 26.8% 13.1% 2.2% 17.8% 18.5%
Zg’:’eee""hat 29.9% 29.1% 19.1% 5.2% 13.7% 19.7%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 16.4% 17.2% 20.3% 6.7% 19.1% 13.8%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 9.7% 16% 45% 82.6% 36.3% 39.6%

:255,;:1;:;1 12.5% 10.9% 2.4% 3.3% 13.1% 8.4%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QELLCIICIEESIShElters :;':;‘S'y 35% 28.8% 16.4% 3.7% 18% 20.9%
Zg’:’eee""hat 24.8% 29.1% 24% 1.4% 12.2% 18.1%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 17.7% 19.7% 18.4% 13.2% 20.6% 16.8%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 7.8% 14.2% 37.5% 74% 28.7% 34.7%

:255,;:1;:;1 14.7% 8.1% 3.8% B.7% 20.5% 9.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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WOLF New York State Policy 3.9.21

Basic Crosstab

Q3 Schumer Approval

Q3 Schumer Approval

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion

EEAVen=S Al :;':;‘S'y 28% 21.4% 7.4% 1.3% 11.4% 15.2%
Zg’:’eee""hat 21.7% 25.2% 12.8% 4.5% 13.7% 15.5%

Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 19.6% 24.3% 21% 2.8% 13.3% 14.6%

Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 15.8% 21% 54.7% 89.2% 45% 146.2%

:255,;:1;:;1 14.9% 8.1% 4.1% 2.2% 16.6% 8.6%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

QISiMeC caliExa :;':;‘S'y 36.2% 30.3% 21.7% 3.8% 13.2% 21.7%
Zg’:’eee""hat 21.6% 27.1% 17.6% 8.9% 20.7% 18.1%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 16.2% 15.7% 13.4% 8.4% 7.5% 12.8%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 5.2% 13.3% 35.2% 66.7% 30% 31.2%
:255,;:1;:;1 20.8% 13.5% 12% 12.1% 28.6% 16.2%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

QIS ce :;':;‘S'y 35% 31.3% 21% 12.1% 25.4% 25%
Zg’:’eee""hat 22.6% 25% 13.1% 12.1% 28.3% 19.1%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 11.5% 17.1% 17.9% 10.4% 9.1% 12.6%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 7.3% 7.6% 32.8% 148.1% 16.8% 23.6%
:255,;:1;:;1 23.5% 19% 15.3% 17.3% 20.3% 19.7%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

WOLF New York State Policy 3.9.21 25



WOLF New York State Policy 3.9.21

Basic Crosstab

Q3 Schumer Approval

Q3 Schumer Approval

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion
O VAT (RASE :;':’::'y 29.1% 28% 14.4% 3.9% 18.5% 18.7%
:g':‘eee“’hat 24.3% 23.7% 10.7% 3.6% 18.1% 15.8%
Z‘i’:;:"‘r’::t 16.1% 14.1% 16.8% 10.3% 5.7% 13.2%
Zti;‘:;grg'e 9.8% 17% 37.8% 74.5% 30.2% 36.2%
Egsg;i%n 20.8% 17.2% 20.3% 7.8% 27.6% 16.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Qlsisedoiicndeghrison :;':’::'y 15.9% 15.5% 8.3% 1.2% 8.6% 9.9%
:g':‘eee“’hat 16.1% 11% 8% 2% 15.9% 9.8%
Z‘i’:;:"‘r’::t 21.4% 17.7% 15.8% 5.7% 8% 14.2%
Zti;‘:;grg'e 24.2% 32.2% 57.9% 86.7% 47.1% 50.7%
Egsg;i%n 22.4% 23.6% 10.1% 14.3% 20.3% 15.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q17 Equality Act Yes, the
Equality
Act is fine
?n"cdluzhé’::f 51.3% 35.4% 15.9% 5.5% 25.1% 28.5%
of the
above
provisions.
No, the
Equality
Act should
be
2hmai';’:grt° 21% 29.5% 60.8% 78.7% 26.4% 145.4%
remove
some of
these
provisions.
g';i‘i‘:;/ o 27.8% 35.1% 23.3% 15.8% 148.5% 26.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q18 Specialty Prison Units Yes 70.6% 65.8% 148.4% 34.7% 61.6% 55.4%
No 11.6% 13.5% 26.3% 145.5% 19.8% 24.9%
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Q3 Schumer Approval

WOLF New York State Policy 3.9.21

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion
U EF 17.9% 20.6% 25.3% 19.8% 18.6% 19.7%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Basic Crosstab

Q3 Schumer Approval

Q3 Schumer Approval

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion
Q19 Cosmetic Surgeries Yes 21.1% 22% 8.7% 3% 16% 14%
No 40% 47.6% 63.7% 86.7% 54.7% 59.8%
U EF 38.9% 30.4% 27.5% 10.3% 29.2% 26.2%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q20 Political Party Republican 9.3% 13.8% 30.5% 53.6% 32.2% 28%
Democrat 77.4% 60.7% 43.8% 20.1% 54.5% 51%
't"d Spencer 9.4% 21.2% 21.5% 18.7% 13.3% 16%
Other party 3.9% 4.3% 4.1% 7.6% 0% 5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 Ideology Very
conservativ 7.7% 3.4% 6.7% 26.3% 8.6% 13%
e
Somewhat
conservativ 10.7% 12.8% 19% 38.9% 16% 21.5%
e
Moderate 33.6% 40.1% 50% 29.9% 33.1% 34.9%
ﬁ‘;;‘:‘;"hat 27.1% 24.7% 10.5% 3.2% 26% 17.2%
Very liberal 20.9% 19% 13.8% 1.7% 16.4% 13.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q22 Gender Male 41.4% 42.8% 50.3% 54.9% 24.3% 45.9%
Female 58.6% 57.2% 49.7% 45.1% 75.7% 54.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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WOLF New York State Policy 3.9.21

Basic Crosstab

Q3 Schumer Approval

Q3 Schumer Approval

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove  disapprove  No opinion

Q23 Ethnicity Caucasian 56.9% 68.3% 67.6% 76.9% 64.7% 67.1%
22::?;" 24.5% 13% 3.6% 6% 8.8% 13.5%

Asian 2.3% 3% 2% 0% 5.6% 1.8%

Hispanic 7.2% 7.3% 8.3% 3% 7.5% 5.9%

Z:;ian 2% 1.8% 2.8% 2.5% 0% 2.1%

Other 7.1% 6.6% 15.8% 11.6% 13.3% 9.6%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q24 Age 18 - 34 7.6% 15.5% 18% 13.7% 57.9% 15%
35-54 24.9% 32% 37% 36.6% 22% 31%

55 - 64 22.9% 19.7% 15.5% 23.7% 7.4% 21%

65 or Over 14.6% 32.8% 29.5% 26% 12.8% 33%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q25U ;i:sof:)a" 19.2% 13.8% 8% 10.4% 21.7% 14.4%
:gi'ggg - 14.1% 8.4% 13.9% 9.1% 20.6% 11.7%
:zg'ggg - 10.9% 14.2% 11.1% 12.5% 5.6% 11.8%
:gzggg - 17% 13.6% 20.7% 20.7% 20.9% 18.1%

:;g'ggg - 12.9% 12.3% 14.2% 19% 13.7% 15%
:iﬁg'ggg - 12.4% 19.6% 16.8% 13.8% 14.4% 14.7%
$150,000+ 13.6% 18.2% 15.4% 14.6% 3.1% 14.3%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q3 Schumer Approval

WOLF New York State Policy 3.9.21

Basic Crosstab

Q3 Schumer Approval

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion
Q2¢jECLEaton Leoss Wi 14.8% 2.7% 1.4% 0.7% 0% 2.5%
High School
High School
Graduate or 18.4% 11.3% 10.7% 17.2% 16.3% 15.9%
GED
z‘;’l‘;’:ge 17.1% 16.4% 20% 20.2% 15.9% 18.2%
Technical or
Vocational 2.4% 1% 3.6% 7.2% 3.8% 3.9%
Degree
SZZ?EEte 5.1% 5.7% 5.3% 12.5% 8.8% 7.9%
g:;'::z" s 21.1% 26.8% 28.8% 28.4% 32.9% 28.6%
Master’s or
Professiona 26.6% 26.7% 27.5% 13.7% 21% 22.1%
| Degree
Doctoral
Degree 4.5% 9.4% 2.6% 4.1% 1.2% 4.9%
(PhD or MD)
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q27 Vote History 1 6.5% 5.5% 4.5% 2.7% 8.4% 5%
2 2.2% 6.8% 6.9% 5.5% 32.1% 6.4%
3 12.2% 11.8% 14.5% 7.1% 14.8% 10.8%
4 73.2% 72.2% 66.4% 80.6% 30.9% 72.4%
D=y 1.5% 1.9% 3.5% 1.2% 5.1% 1.8%
Registered
Unsure 4.3% 1.8% 4.2% 2.8% 8.7% 3.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q3 Schumer Approval

WOLF New York State Policy 3.9.21

Basic Crosstab

Q3 Schumer Approval

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion
Q28 DMA ALBANY-
SCHENECTA 5% 6.9% 6.6% 12.7% 3.9% 8%
DY-TROY
g:\'}lGHA M 2.6% 2.6% 3.7% 2.7% 2.7% 2.7%
BUFFALO 9.5% 8.3% 15.7% 16.1% 12% 12.1%
BURLINGTO
b= 0.2% 0% 1.4% 0.8% 0% 0.5%
PLATTSBUR
GH
[EHAIRA 0% 1.8% 0% 1.1% 5% 1%
(CORNING)
NEW YORK 72.7% 68.6% 54.5% 47.4% 61% 61.3%
RﬁfHESTER 4.7% 4.5% 10.1% 9% 5.2% 6.6%
SYRACUSE 3.1% 3.7% 4.8% 6% 5.2% 4.4%
UTICA 1.5% 2.4% 2.2% 2.2% 2.1% 2%
\':IVATERTOW 0.7% 1.3% 1% 2% 2.8% 1.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q3 Schumer Approval

WOLF New York State Policy 3.9.21

Basic Crosstab

Q3 Schumer Approval

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion
Q29 CD 1 4% 3% 2.8% 7.8% 3% 4.9%
2 3.3% 2.7% 3.7% 5.3% 2.7% 3.8%
3 3.8% 7.6% 4.5% 4.4% 7.2% 5%
4 5.2% 4.3% 5.9% 3.7% 3.7% 4.5%
B 3.8% 1.3% 0% 0.6% 1.2% 1.8%
6 2.8% 1% 4.1% 1.7% 1.2% 2.1%
7 2.5% 7.6% 2.8% 0% 4.6% 2.8%
8 4.8% 2.9% 0% 0.8% 2.8% 2.6%
9 6.7% 5.2% 0% 1.8% 2.8% 4%
10 5.5% 1.7% 1.8% 1.7% 2.8% 3%
11 2.3% 4.8% 0% 4% 1.2% 3.1%
12 2.9% 6.1% 3% 0.8% 4% 2.9%
13 4.4% 1.1% 2.4% 1.3% 0% 2.2%
14 1.9% 3.6% 2.2% 2.5% 0% 2.3%
15 3.1% 1.1% 0% 0.2% 3.9% 1.5%
16 4% 4.7% 7.1% 1.4% 3.7% 3.5%
17 7% 5.3% 6.5% 2.4% 13.1% 5.5%
18 3.6% 3.7% 7.8% 4.6% 3.1% 4.2%
19 2.3% 2.7% 5.3% 5.4% 1.5% 3.6%
20 3.2% 4.8% 2.5% 6.1% 3.9% 4.5%
21 1.7% 2.4% 3.4% 7.3% 2.8% 3.9%
22 4.4% 5% 5.6% 4.8% 3.3% 4.7%
23 2.3% 3.3% 6.8% 4.8% 8.7% 4.1%
24 2.4% 3.7% 5% 5% 7.3% 4%
25 3.4% 2.5% 7.1% 6.2% 3.1% 4.4%
26 4.8% 4.7% 1.1% 7.8% 7.2% 5.6%
27 4% 3.3% 8.8% 7.4% 1.2% 5.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Basic Crosstab

Q4 Gillibrand Approval

Q4 Gillibrand Approval

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion

Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
EA EIEI AR :;;’:;32’ 90.1% 60.6% 26% 3.9% 26.6% 14.5%
:‘;:‘ri"\‘l’:at 5.2% 27.4% 14.8% 1% 26% 14.4%

Z‘i’::;";rh:vte 0.6% 6.7% 22.1% 7.9% 8.6% 7.4%
Zti:;';ixve 3.2% 5.3% 34% 83.1% 26.8% 31.4%

:25:;;?1:::1 1% 0% 3% 1.1% 12% 2.3%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
@9 ST (e :;;’:;32’ 83.7% 35.9% 12.9% 2.5% 14.7% 33.2%
:‘;:‘ri"\‘l’:at 12.8% 146.3% 14.4% 2.3% 15.7% 19.5%

Z‘i’::;";rh:vte 0.8% 9.5% 34.4% 5.2% 3.3% 8.1%
Zti:;';ixve 1.9% 7.3% 34.9% 90% 24.2% 33.3%

:25:;;?1:::1 0.9% 1% 3.4% 0% 2% 5.9%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QSCEIB asioapRoval :;;’:;32’ 30.3% 8% 3.1% 0.9% 2.8% 10.2%
:‘;:‘ri"\‘l’:at 27.2% 30.2% 7.4% 0.9% 13.3% 17.1%

Z‘i’::;";rh:vte 16.9% 23.2% 12.3% 5.5% 16.3% 15%
Zti:;';ixve 12.4% 21.4% 65% 88.3% 34.6% 143.5%
:25:;;?1:::1 13.2% 17.1% 12.2% 4.3% 33% 14.1%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Basic Crosstab

Q4 Gillibrand Approval

Q4 Gillibrand Approval

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion
Q6 Cuomo Approval :;;’r';?,g 149.6% 33.2% 22% 3.1% 15.7% 25.7%
Zgg’ri"\‘l’:at 23.9% 29.9% 8% 3.5% 29.4% 19%
Z‘i’g‘;"")’rh:;‘e 11.6% 16% 13.9% 6% 11.3% 11.5%
ZE:;’;?)P;W 11.1% 18.5% 55.5% 87.2% 34.3% 41.1%
:25;,;?1& 3.8% 2.3% 0.6% 0.3% 9.4% 2.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q7 Employee Protection :’;r:):sly 60.3% 50.5% 53.8% 80.3% 56.2% 61.9%
Zg’:’eee""hat 23.1% 37.9% 30% 11.7% 28.9% 25.4%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 8.7% 5.8% 7.7% 2.3% 0% 5%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 2.3% 0.5% 1.8% 1.7% 3.3% 1.7%
:255,;:1%,1 5.6% 5.3% 6.7% 1% 11.6% 5.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q8 Transgender Protections :’;r:):sly 87.5% 74.7% 54.9% 144.9% 69% 66.9%
Zg’:’eee""hat 6.7% 16.4% 27.8% 29% 15% 18.6%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 0.6% 3.4% 9.4% 6.5% 3.8% 14.3%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 1.6% 3.2% 4.1% 8.7% 3.5% 4.5%
:255,;:1%,1 3.6% 2.2% 3.8% 10.9% 8.7% 5.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Basic Crosstab

Q4 Gillibrand Approval

Q4 Gillibrand Approval

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion

(€ TSP SN EfEE T thr::r"fv';' 36.1% 23.6% 17.2% 3.5% 19.5% 20%
Z‘:)’:;"\‘;Zat 20.2% 32.1% 17.2% 2.7% 15.4% 17.8%
g‘i’g‘;"")’rh:;‘e 14.1% 14.4% 20.7% 5.8% 16.2% 12.9%
gti:::)?)lr}:)ve 11.8% 18% 140.1% 79.5% 30.2% 36.9%
::so‘;‘:lg; 17.8% 11.9% 4.8% 8.5% 18.7% 12.4%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q10 Changing Rooms :’;r:):sly 32.4% 25.9% 12.5% 3.8% 13.1% 18.5%
Zg’:’eee""hat 29.3% 28% 19% 5.3% 15.4% 19.7%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 16.1% 15.8% 18.4% 6.2% 17.6% 13.8%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 11.1% 19.2% 145.6% 81.5% 2% 39.6%

:255,;:1%,1 11.1% 11% 4.5% 3.2% 11.9% 8.3%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(CREL ez 220 SiEhsie :’;r:):sly 33.4% 30.7% 15.6% 5.2% 14% 20.9%
Zg’:’eee""hat 24.5% 26.5% 18.6% 5.2% 14.8% 18.1%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 19% 15.5% 21% 13.1% 20% 16.8%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 9.1% 18% 41% 72.5% 32.2% 34.7%

:255,;:1%,1 13.9% 9.3% 3.7% 3.9% 19% 9.5%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Basic Crosstab

Q4 Gillibrand Approval

Q4 Gillibrand Approval

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion

er e Aes :;':’;‘S'y 29.7% 20.9% 5.9% 2% 11.7% 15.2%
Zg’:’eee""hat 20.7% 20.6% 12.2% 3.1% 15.5% 15.5%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 20.5% 21.3% 16.2% 2.4% 14.3% 14.6%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 16.9% 22.6% 63.9% 90.2% 141.6% 146.2%

:255,;:1%,1 12.2% 10.5% 1.8% 2.3% 16.9% 8.5%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
e i) e :’;r:):sly 37.8% 31.3% 14.4% 4.2% 14.7% 21.7%
Zg’:’eee""hat 23.6% 23.1% 18.8% 8.9% 16% 18.1%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 13.9% 17.1% 12% 8.6% 11.1% 12.8%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 6.3% 13.6% 39.9% 68.1% 28.9% 31.2%
:255,;:1%,1 18.4% 14.9% 14.9% 10.2% 29.4% 16.2%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

NIWERSECe :’;r:):sly 34.3% 28.5% 19.5% 14.9% 26.1% 25%
Zg’:’eee""hat 25% 23.8% 12.1% 11.4% 20.6% 19.1%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 10.1% 16.1% 17.3% 7.1% 17.7% 12.6%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 8.9% 9.9% 33.8% 149.8% 15.1% 23.6%
:255,;:1%,1 21.6% 21.7% 17.3% 16.7% 20.4% 19.7%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Basic Crosstab

Q4 Gillibrand Approval

Q4 Gillibrand Approval

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion
O VAT (RASE :;':’::'y 31.1% 25.1% 11.4% 5.2% 16.6% 18.7%
:g':‘eee“’hat 22.7% 21.1% 17.3% 3.5% 16.9% 15.8%
Z‘i’:;:"‘r’::t 14.5% 15.2% 19% 9.6% 9.2% 13.2%
Zti;‘:;grg'e 12% 20.3% 140.8% 72.6% 33.5% 36.2%
Egsg;i%n 19.7% 18.3% 11.6% 9.2% 23.7% 16.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Qlsisedoiicndeghrison :;':’::'y 19.3% 10.9% 6.5% 2.8% 8% 9.9%
:g':‘eee“’hat 13.9% 14% 7.4% 2% 11.6% 9.8%
Z‘i’:;:"‘r’::t 19.5% 15.9% 16% 7.5% 13.5% 14.2%
Zti;‘:;grg'e 24.4% 36.7% 61.8% 83.4% 50% 50.7%
Egsg;i%n 22.9% 22.5% 8.4% 14.2% 16.9% 15.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q17 Equality Act Yes, the
Equality
Act is fine
?n"cdluzhé’::f 148.8% 140.4% 17.3% 6.7% 20.8% 28.5%
of the
above
provisions.
No, the
Equality
Act should
be
2hmai';’:grt° 24.5% 28.4% 62.4% 79.4% 33.4% 145.4%
remove
some of
these
provisions.
g';i‘i‘:;/ o 26.7% 31.2% 20.3% 13.8% 45.7% 26.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q18 Specialty Prison Units Yes 67.1% 65.4% 149.7% 35.7% 58.9% 55.3%
No 13.1% 17.6% 30.4% 1452.8% 19.8% 24.9%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion
U EF 19.8% 17.1% 19.9% 21.5% 21.3% 19.7%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Basic Crosstab

Q4 Gillibrand Approval

Q4 Gillibrand Approval

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion
Q19 Cosmetic Surgeries Yes 24.7% 19.9% 4.4% 2.7% 13.3% 14%
No 39.4% 50.3% 67.2% 87.1% 53.5% 59.8%
zzs(;‘;%n 35.9% 29.8% 28.4% 10.2% 33.1% 26.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q20 Political Party Republican 11.9% 14.8% 30.3% 53.3% 30.4% 28%
Democrat 74.4% 61.3% 45.9% 23% 49.4% 51%
't"d Spencer 9.7% 19.3% 16.9% 17.9% 16% 16%
Other party 4.1% 4.6% 7% 5.8% 4.2% 5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 Ideology Very
conservativ 9.4% 5.5% 14.2% 26.9% 4.6% 13%
e
Somewhat
conservativ 11.9% 14.8% 23.1% 35.2% 23% 21.5%
e
Moderate 31.6% 38.8% 40.9% 31.7% 34.9% 34.9%
ﬁ‘;;‘:‘;"hat 25.2% 23.5% 14.5% 3.2% 21.6% 17.2%
Very liberal 21.8% 17.4% 7.3% 2.9% 16% 13.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q22 Gender Male 39.6% 43.3% 51.8% 57.4% 33.1% 45.9%
Female 60.4% 56.7% 48.2% 42.6% 66.9% 54.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Basic Crosstab

Q4 Gillibrand Approval

Q4 Gillibrand Approval

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove  disapprove  No opinion
Q23 Ethnicity Caucasian 59.8% 65.9% 67.2% 76.1% 64.1% 67.1%
22::?;" 21.5% 16% 9.6% 7.2% 9.4% 13.5%
Asian 3% 2% 1.5% 0% 3.5% 1.8%
Hispanic 7.6% 7.6% 6.3% 2.2% 6.9% 5.9%
Z:;ian 1.9% 1.8% 1.3% 2.6% 2.4% 2.1%
Other 6.1% 6.8% 14.2% 11.8% 13.7% 9.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q24 Age 18 - 34 8.6% 10.7% 10.7% 14.6% 41.7% 15%
35-54 29.4% 34.6% 24.8% 34.3% 24.2% 31%
55 - 64 18.4% 19.7% 30.1% 23.9% 14.5% 21%
65 or Over 143.6% 35% 34.4% 27.2% 19.6% 33%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q25U ;i:sof:)a" 20.9% 12.5% 13.4% 10% 17.1% 14.4%
:gi'ggg - 14.2% 9.5% 11.2% 8.7% 18.5% 11.7%
:zg'ggg - 11.5% 13.5% 9.9% 13% 7.3% 11.8%
: N o . o . o o o B o N o
:gzggg 15.7% 19.1% 14.9% 20.2% 18.9% 18.1%
: . o o o . o o o N o o
:;g'ggg 12.9% 10.5% 14.2% 20.9% 16.3% 15%
L00:0008 12.8% 18.4% 18.3% 13.1% 10.7% 14.7%
$149,999
$150,000+ 12% 16.5% 18.1% 14.1% 11.3% 14.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q4 Gillibrand Approval

Basic Crosstab

Q4 Gillibrand Approval

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion
Q2ClEGUCcaticn h?;: ;';i’;ol 5.9% 2.8% 1.4% 0.8% 1.8% 2.5%
High School
Graduate or 20.3% 11.7% 16.3% 16.3% 15.3% 15.9%
GED
z‘;’l‘;’:ge 15.8% 17.7% 22.8% 16.7% 23% 18.2%
Technical or
Vocational 2.5% 2.2% 4.1% 6.2% 5.1% 3.9%
Degree
SZZ?EEte 4.4% 7.5% 5% 12.4% 8.5% 7.9%
g:;'::z" s 18.6% 26.9% 18.7% 29.5% 25.7% 28.6%
Master’s or
Professiona 26.9% 25% 28.5% 14.4% 17.5% 22.1%
| Degree
Doctoral
Degree 6.6% 6.2% 3.3% 3.8% 3% 5.9%
(PhD or MD)
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q27 Vote History 1 5.3% 8.3% 1.7% 2% 6.9% 5%
2 1.5% 7% 5.5% 6.4% 20.3% 6.4%
3 12.1% 11.9% 7.7% 6.6% 17.8% 10.8%
A 76.7% 69.5% 80.3% 80.3% 146.1% 72.4%
g:‘;"i';'tere ’ 1.8% 2.3% 1.7% 1.2% 2.5% 1.8%
Unsure 2.6% 3.4% 3% 3.5% 6.4% 3.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Basic Crosstab

Q4 Gillibrand Approval

Q4 Gillibrand Approval

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion
Q28 DMA ALBANY-
SCHENECTA 6.1% 5.6% 8.6% 13.5% 4% 8%
DY-TROY
g:\'}lGHA M 2.8% 2.8% 3.8% 2.4% 1.9% 2.7%
BUFFALO 7.3% 11.4% 10.7% 15.6% 16.5% 12.1%
BURLINGTO
b= 0.8% 0% 0.7% 0.8% 0% 0.5%
PLATTSBUR
GH
[EHAIRA 0% 1.3% 0.7% 1.1% 2.4% 1%
(CORNING)
NEW YORK 71.7% 66.4% 59.3% 48.8% 59.7% 61.3%
RﬁfHESTER 5.4% 4.9% 6.5% 9.3% 6.7% 6.6%
SYRACUSE 3.2% 4.6% 5.9% 4.6% 4.6% 4.4%
UTICA 1.8% 2% 2.4% 2.4% 1% 2%
\':IVATERTOW 1% 0.9% 1.4% 1.4% 3.2% 1.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q4 Gillibrand Approval

Basic Crosstab

Q4 Gillibrand Approval

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion
Q29 CD 1 4.6% 2.9% 4.8% 7.4% 4.5% 4.9%
2 4% 2.6% 4.6% 4.8% 3.5% 3.8%
3 5.5% 3.9% 4.1% 5% 7.1% 5%
4 4.5% 6.4% 4.1% 2.3% 5.7% 4.5%
B 3.3% 2.2% 1.3% 0.7% 0.6% 1.8%
6 2.5% 3.1% 1.9% 1.5% 0.6% 2.1%
7 3.2% 4.7% 1.7% 0.9% 3% 2.8%
8 6.1% 2.4% 0.8% 0.7% 1.9% 2.6%
9 6.4% 4.1% 2.3% 2% 5% 4%
10 3.3% 2.9% 5.2% 2.2% 2.9% 3%
11 2% 3.8% 0.6% 3.5% 4.8% 3.1%
12 2.8% 4.8% 3.6% 1.6% 1.4% 2.9%
13 3.1% 3.4% 1.9% 1.6% 0% 2.3%
14 1.9% 1.8% 3.9% 2.8% 1.9% 2.3%
15 1.1% 1.7% 1.8% 0% 5.2% 1.5%
16 4.7% 3.8% 4.2% 2.2% 2.9% 3.5%
17 7.8% 6.1% 6.3% 2.7% 5% 5.5%
18 3.7% 4.4% 5.2% 4.3% 3.9% 4.2%
19 2% 3.2% 5.2% 6.5% 0% 3.6%
20 3.4% 3.9% 3.2% 7.1% 3.1% 4.5%
21 3.7% 1.2% 5.8% 5.9% 4.2% 3.9%
22 5.8% 3.9% 5.7% 4.6% 3.5% 4.7%
23 1.9% 6.4% 1.4% 3.1% 7.8% 4.1%
24 2.2% 4.4% 6.6% 3.9% 4.9% 4%
25 4.2% 2.9% 3% 6.8% 4.6% 4.4%
26 3.8% 4.8% 2.7% 8.1% 7.9% 5.6%
27 2.6% 4.1% 8.1% 7.8% 4.5% 5.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

WOLF New York State Policy 3.9.21

43



WOLF New York State Policy 3.9.21

Basic Crosstab

Q5 de Blasio Approval

Q5 de Blasio Approval

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
EA EIEI AR :;;’:;32’ 91.3% 77% 54.9% 14.2% 53.5% 14.5%
:‘;:‘ri"\‘l’:at 1.4% 15.3% 26.6% 10.2% 20.4% 14.4%
Z‘i’::;";rh:vte 1.1% 3.5% 10.7% 10% 5.4% 7.4%
Zti:;';ixve 2.5% 3.6% 6% 63.9% 12.7% 31.4%
:25:;;?1:::1 0.6% 0.6% 1.7% 1.7% 8% 2.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
@9 ST (e :;;’:;32’ 83.4% 59.7% 35.1% 9.5% 35.7% 33.2%
:‘;:‘ri"\‘l’:at 11.4% 26.9% 39.5% 8.7% 28.3% 19.5%
Z‘i’::;";rh:vte 2.3% 1.6% 8.3% 11.6% 5.9% 8.2%
Zti:;';ixve 1.6% 5.9% 10.2% 66.3% 13.4% 33.3%
:25:;;?1:::1 1.3% 3.9% 6.9% 3.9% 16.7% 5.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
@ EilRne) (EeReEl :;;’:;32’ 70% 37.5% 26.7% 6.7% 22% 23.6%
:‘;:‘ri"\‘l’:at 21% 47.1% 141.5% 13.2% 32.4% 26.7%
Z‘i’::;";rh:vte 3.3% 1.6% 8.7% 15.9% 9.2% 10.6%
Zti:;';ixve 2.5% 1.4% 9.9% 54.6% 8.2% 26.9%
:25:;;?1:::1 3.3% 9.4% 13.2% 9.6% 28.2% 12.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Basic Crosstab

Q5 de Blasio Approval

Q5 de Blasio Approval

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion
©5 Qe AFTEROEL :;;’r';?,g 70.3% 1452.9% 25.1% 9% 20.6% 25.7%
Zgg’ri"\‘l’:at 13.5% 36.2% 25.9% 7.1% 31.4% 19%
Z‘i’g‘;"")’rh:;‘e 5.5% 11.5% 22.2% 9% 12.1% 11.5%
ZE::;?)P;W 5.9% 7.4% 23.8% 74.9% 22.2% 41.1%
:25:;;;?):1 5.8% 2% 3.1% 0% 9.7% 2.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QZEmpovEElhIctecticn :;':;‘S'y 66.2% 59% 51.9% 69.5% 149.3% 61.9%
Zg’:’eee""hat 19.9% 30.8% 32.1% 19.7% 33.4% 25.4%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 5.1% 6% 9.4% 3.1% 5.1% 5%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 0% 0% 0.9% 3.1% 1.9% 1.7%
:255,;:1;:;1 8.8% 4.2% 5.7% 1.6% 10.3% 5.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
REliansoenceriiotections :;':;‘S'y 76.9% 79.9% 78% 53.1% 74.9% 66.9%
Zg’:’eee""hat 15.2% 13% 10.9% 26.7% 10.8% 18.6%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 2.8% 2.2% 3.4% 6.6% 1.5% 4.3%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 0.7% 1.9% 5.7% 6.5% 2.8% 4.5%
:255,;:1;:;1 1.4% 2.9% 2% 7.2% 10.1% 5.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Basic Crosstab

Q5 de Blasio Approval

Q5 de Blasio Approval

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion

(€50 WIS S e Z";::r";’v';' 33.9% 29.2% 27.4% 9.1% 24.3% 20%
Z‘:)’:;"\‘;Zat 20.2% 32.1% 25.1% 6.7% 25% 17.8%

g‘i’g‘;"")’rh:;‘e 11.9% 16.9% 17.1% 9.6% 14.2% 12.9%

ZE:;?;P;W 15.4% 11.1% 15.8% 65.1% 19.5% 36.9%
::so‘;‘:lg; 18.6% 10.7% 14.6% 9.4% 17.1% 12.4%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
CHO GiEEE) Rezms :;':;‘S'y 34.9% 22.2% 30.5% 8.4% 20.7% 18.5%
Zg’:’eee""hat 18.8% 39.1% 20% 11.9% 20.5% 19.7%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 14.7% 18.9% 21.1% 8.4% 15.7% 13.8%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 20.2% 9.1% 18.8% 67.3% 27.6% 39.6%

:255,;:1;:;1 11.4% 10.7% 9.5% 1% 15.5% 8.4%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QELLCIICIEESIShElters :;':;‘S'y 140.3% 24.3% 31.4% 10.2% 26.4% 20.9%
Zg’:’eee""hat 14.5% 34.8% 19.4% 11.3% 19.6% 18%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 15.3% 23.5% 22.3% 13.7% 13.6% 16.8%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 10.8% 7.1% 19.2% 59.4% 25.8% 34.7%

:255,;:1;:;1 19% 10.2% 7.6% 5.4% 16.6% 9.5%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q5 de Blasio Approval

Q5 de Blasio Approval

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion

EEAVen=S Al :;':;‘S'y 37.6% 19.7% 19.1% 6.2% 16.8% 15.2%
Zg’:’eee""hat 17.5% 27.1% 22.5% 6.6% 19.9% 15.5%

Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 15.7% 26.3% 20.5% 7.9% 14.4% 14.6%

Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 14.2% 14.5% 28.4% 75.8% 35.1% 146.2%

:255,;:1;:;1 15% 12.4% 9.5% 3.5% 13.8% 8.5%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

QISiMeC caliExa :;':;‘S'y 38% 29% 33.6% 10.2% 24.1% 21.7%
Zg’:’eee""hat 17% 28% 20.4% 13.2% 19.4% 18.1%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 12.2% 20.1% 14.1% 10.6% 9.7% 12.8%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 12% 6.8% 13.7% 53.8% 23.3% 31.2%
:255,;:1;:;1 20.8% 16% 18.2% 12.2% 23.5% 16.2%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

QIS ce :;':;‘S'y 37.1% 27.5% 29.3% 19.5% 25.5% 25%
Zg’:’eee""hat 17.7% 33.2% 21.6% 13.4% 18.3% 19.1%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 10.7% 15.3% 13.5% 11.9% 11.7% 12.6%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 12% 4.5% 13.7% 41% 12.1% 23.6%
:255,;:1;:;1 22.5% 19.6% 21.9% 14.3% 32.4% 19.7%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Basic Crosstab

Q5 de Blasio Approval

Q5 de Blasio Approval

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion
9% 4% 5% 5% 7% 7%
O VAT (RASE :;':’::'y 31.9% 20.4% 29.5% 10.5% 20.7% 18.7%
A 5% 4% 7% 5% 8%
:g':‘eee“’hat 20% 28.5% 18.4% 8.7% 16.5% 15.8%
Z‘i’:;:"‘r’::t 14.8% 20.8% 15.9% 9.9% 10.2% 13.2%
Zti;‘:;grg'e 12.2% 13.5% 17.9% 60.2% 26.4% 36.2%
Egsg;i%n 21.2% 16.8% 18.3% 10.6% 26.1% 16.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Qlsisedoiicndeghrison :;':’::'y 21.3% 8.1% 16.3% 5.6% 10.1% 9.9%
:g':‘eee“’hat 16.4% 16.7% 10.4% 5.9% 7.7% 9.8%
Z‘i’:;:"‘r’::t 17.6% 25.4% 20% 6.9% 14.7% 14.2%
Zti;‘:;grg'e 22.3% 31% 36.3% 73.2% 140.8% 50.7%
Egsg;i%n 22.4% 18.8% 17.1% 8.4% 26.8% 15.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q17 Equality Act Yes, the
Equality
Act is fine
?n"cdluzhé’::f 148.2% 146.5% 33.9% 13.6% 32.7% 28.5%
of the
above
provisions.
No, the
Equality
Act should
be
2hmai';’:grt° 21.7% 22.6% 31.7% 70.3% 28.3% 145.4%
remove
some of
these
provisions.
g';i‘i‘:;/ o 30.1% 30.9% 34.3% 16.1% 39% 26%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q18 Specialty Prison Units Yes 66.1% 68.1% 68.9% 143.3% 55% 55.4%
No 18.3% 10% 15.1% 36.3% 23.2% 24.9%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion
U EF 15.6% 21.8% 16% 20.4% 21.9% 19.7%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Basic Crosstab

Q5 de Blasio Approval

Q5 de Blasio Approval

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion
Q19 Cosmetic Surgeries Yes 23.8% 17.7% 22.7% 5.7% 18.6% 14%
No 37.6% 45% 49.4% 78.8% 46.4% 59.8%
zzs(;‘;%n 38.6% 37.3% 27.9% 15.5% 35% 26.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q20 Political Party Republican 12.1% 16.1% 13.2% 43.9% 20.5% 28%
Democrat 73.9% 68.7% 67.6% 31% 57% 51%
't"d Spencer 8.1% 12.8% 16.3% 19.4% 14.7% 16%
Other party 6% 2.4% 2.8% 5.6% 7.7% 5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 Ideology Very
conservativ 16.8% 5.3% 6.3% 21% 2.1% 13%
e
Somewhat
conservativ 18.1% 16.4% 10.1% 30.1% 15.6% 21.5%
e
Moderate 21.7% 33.1% 38.6% 34.2% 45.1% 34.9%
ﬁ‘;;‘:‘;"hat 28.5% 22.5% 26.3% 9.4% 20.5% 17.3%
Very liberal 18.9% 22.6% 18.7% 5.4% 16.7% 13.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q22 Gender Male 35.7% 45.4% 42% 54.2% 32.5% 45.9%
Female 64.3% 54.6% 58% 45.8% 67.5% 54.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Basic Crosstab

Q5 de Blasio Approval

Q5 de Blasio Approval

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove  disapprove  No opinion

Q23 Ethnicity Caucasian 35.2% 62.7% 64.9% 72.7% 80.9% 67.1%
22::?;" 145.9% 17.4% 13.3% 7.3% 14.5% 13.4%

Asian 14.5% 2.1% 2.9% 1% 1.1% 1.8%

Hispanic 1.8% 8.1% 9.7% 5% 5.1% 5.9%

Z:;ian 3.2% 1.1% 1.7% 2.7% 1% 2.1%

Other 9.4% 8.6% 7.5% 11.4% 7.5% 9.6%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q24 Age 18 - 34 5.3% 10% 20.1% 17.3% 15.5% 15%
35-54 34.2% 24.7% 27.3% 35.2% 27.3% 31%

55 - 64 21.9% 15.6% 20.6% 21.9% 24.6% 21%

65 or Over 38.6% 149.6% 32% 25.6% 32.6% 33%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q25U ;i:sof:)a" 37% 17.7% 14.1% 8% 14.4% 14.4%
:gi'ggg - 16.4% 12.4% 9.7% 10.2% 14.1% 11.7%
:zg'ggg - 10.9% 14.2% 10.2% 11.7% 11.3% 11.8%
o000 13.7% 15.8% 19.2% 16.4% 28.1% 18.1%

$74,999

:;g'ggg - 6.1% 12.6% 12.5% 18.7% 15.4% 15%
:iﬁg'ggg - 9.7% 12.1% 17.7% 16.7% 12.3% 14.7%
$150,000+ 6.2% 15.2% 16.7% 18.3% 14.5% 14.3%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Basic Crosstab

Q5 de Blasio Approval

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion
G2GjEcucation h?;: ;';i’;ol 12.9% 2.4% 2.2% 0.5% 1.3% 2.5%
High School
Graduate or 33.8% 12.6% 12.2% 14.3% 15.6% 15.9%
GED
z‘;’l‘;’:g . 13.5% 18.3% 16.4% 18.1% 23.4% 18.2%
Technical or
Vocational 0.7% 2.8% 2.7% 5.7% 3.2% 3.9%
Degree
(RESEEETS 5.2% 7.6% 7% 9.9% 5.3% 7.9%
Degree
el 18.2% 28.4% 26.1% 27% 20.8% 28.6%
Degree
Master’s or
Professiona 11.8% 25.3% 27.1% 20.4% 25.5% 22.1%
| Degree
Doctoral
Degree 3.9% 6.6% 6.4% 4% 4.9% 4.9%
(PhD or MD)
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q27 Vote History 1 12.6% 6.2% 3.1% 3.1% 6% 5%
2 1.3% 4.1% 5.3% 7% 11.8% 6.4%
3 11.3% 14.2% 11.5% 9.2% 10.4% 10.8%
4 65.4% 70% 74.5% 75.5% 68.7% 72.4%
D=y 3.1% 3.2% 0.6% 1.7% 1% 1.8%
Registered
Unsure 6.3% 2.3% 5% 3.4% 2.1% 3.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Basic Crosstab

Q5 de Blasio Approval

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion
Q28 DMA ALBANY-
SCHENECTA 3.8% 6.7% 6% 8.7% 12.5% 8%
DY-TROY
g:\'}lGHA M 5.5% 2.1% 1.4% 2.1% 4.6% 2.7%
BUFFALO 7.3% 5.7% 8.3% 12.1% 27.3% 12.1%
BURLINGTO
b= 0% 0.7% 0% 0.6% 0.5% 0.5%
PLATTSBUR
GH
[EHAIRA 0% 0.7% 0.9% 1% 2.4% 1%
(CORNING)
NEW YORK 75% 71% 73.7% 61.7% 25.4% 61.3%
RﬁfHESTER 3.9% 4.4% 3.3% 7.3% 12.3% 6.6%
SYRACUSE 1.5% 4% 4.7% 3.7% 9.1% 4.4%
UTICA 0.6% 4.8% 1.8% 1.7% 0.6% 2%
\':IVATERTOW 2.4% 0% 0% 1% 5.3% 1.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Basic Crosstab

Q5 de Blasio Approval

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion
Q29 CD 1 1.4% 4.7% 3.6% 6.6% 3.8% 4.9%
2 0.7% 3.4% 1.5% 6.3% 1.4% 3.8%
3 5.7% 5.5% 4.4% 6.3% 0.5% 5%
4 2.8% 3.7% 5.6% 5.7% 1.8% 4.5%
B 5% 3.5% 1.4% 0.8% 0.9% 1.8%
6 3.8% 2.4% 1.6% 2.1% 1% 2.1%
7 5.6% 4.3% 6% 1% 1.2% 2.8%
8 8.2% 2.8% 2.7% 1.7% 1% 2.6%
9 6.4% 3.8% 8.8% 3% 0.6% 4%
10 1.9% 6.3% 3% 3% 0% 3%
11 2.1% 3.7% 4.4% 3.6% 0% 3.1%
12 1.3% 5.2% 4.7% 2.7% 0% 2.9%
13 6.5% 3% 3% 1.4% 0% 2.3%
14 2.6% 2.8% 2.4% 2.8% 0% 2.3%
15 3.9% 0.8% 3.2% 0.7% 1.6% 1.5%
16 2.8% 3.7% 7% 3.3% 0.9% 3.5%
17 7.3% 8.2% 5.5% 3.9% 5.7% 5.5%
18 6% 3.2% 4.8% 4.5% 2.9% 4.2%
19 1.2% 1.8% 2.4% 5.2% 3.9% 3.6%
20 3.1% 4.1% 3.4% 4.4% 7.3% 4.5%
21 3.1% 1.5% 1.2% 4.1% 9.8% 3.9%
22 4.4% 8.5% 3.1% 3.3% 6.2% 4.7%
23 3.1% 3.5% 2.9% 4.4% 5.8% 4.1%
24 0.8% 2.2% 3.8% 3.4% 10.8% 4%
25 3.1% 2.7% 3.3% 5.2% 6.4% 4.5%
26 5.2% 1.7% 2.3% 4.9% 16.3% 5.6%
27 2.2% 3% 4.1% 5.6% 10.3% 5.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Basic Crosstab
Q6 Cuomo Approval

Q6 Cuomo Approval

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
EA EIEI AR :;;’:;32’ 89% 65.6% 143.3% 7.3% 143.3% 14.5%
:‘;:‘ri"\‘l’:at 6.9% 25.8% 25% 10.2% 22.6% 14.4%
Z‘i’::;";rh:vte 2.1% 2.5% 13.9% 11.7% 0% 7.4%
Zti:;';ixve 1.2% 3.9% 14.6% 69.2% 8.4% 31.4%
:25:;;?1:::1 0.8% 2.1% 3.2% 1.5% 25.6% 2.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
@9 ST (e :;;’:;32’ 72.1% 41.1% 33.2% 4.1% 48.7% 33.2%
:‘;:‘ri"\‘l’:at 20.6% 36.2% 25% 9.8% 14.5% 19.4%
Z‘i’::;";rh:vte 3.3% 7.9% 18.8% 8.7% 2.5% 8.2%
Zti:;';ixve 2.4% 6.4% 13.3% 72.9% 0% 33.3%
:25:;;?1:::1 1.6% 8.4% 9.7% 4.5% 34.4% 5.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
@ EilRne) (EeReEl :;;’:;32’ 145.6% 29.8% 23.8% 6.4% 32.1% 23.6%
:‘;:‘ri"\‘l’:at 34.6% 42.1% 37.3% 12.1% 22.1% 26.7%
Z‘i’::;";rh:vte 9.1% 4.5% 12.9% 14.4% 2.5% 10.6%
Zti:;';ixve 3.3% 5.9% 14.1% 57.1% 2.5% 26.9%
:25:;;?1:::1 7.4% 18.8% 11.9% 10.1% 140.9% 12.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Basic Crosstab

Q6 Cuomo Approval

Q6 Cuomo Approval

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion

QSCEIB asioapRoval :;;’r';?,g 28% 7.3% 5.9% 1.2% 21.5% 10.2%
Zgg’ri"\‘l’:at 28.6% 32.6% 17.2% 3.1% 12.3% 17.1%

Z‘i’g‘;"")’rh:;‘e 14.6% 20.4% 29% 8.6% 16.6% 15%
ZE::;?)P;W 15.3% 16.3% 34% 79.4% 0% 143.5%
:25:;;;?):1 13.5% 23.4% 14.9% 7.7% 149.5% 14.2%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QZEmpovEElhIctecticn :;':;‘S'y 55.8% 53.1% 51.2% 74.1% 41.1% 61.9%
Zg’:’eee""hat 30.8% 33.6% 31.8% 16.8% 20.5% 25.4%

Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 6.3% 5.4% 6.8% 3.2% 11.4% 5%

Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 1.8% 2.2% 1.9% 1.5% 0% 1.7%

:255,;:1;:;1 5.3% 5.6% 8.3% 1.4% 27.1% 5.9%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
REliansoenceriiotections :;':;‘S'y 86% 75.7% 70.5% 50.1% 63.8% 66.9%
Zg’:’eee""hat 8% 18.5% 15% 26.3% 16.5% 18.5%

Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 1.1% 2.3% 7.4% 6.6% 0% 4.2%

Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 1.9% 1.1% 3% 8.2% 2.5% 1.4%

:255,;:1;:;1 3% 2.4% 4.1% 8.9% 17.2% 5.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Basic Crosstab

Q6 Cuomo Approval

Q6 Cuomo Approval

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion

(€50 WIS S e Z";::r";’v';' 28.1% 26.1% 33.2% 7.6% 31.8% 20%
Z‘:)’:;"\‘;Zat 28.3% 31.2% 15.7% 6.1% 11.1% 17.8%
g‘i’g‘;"")’rh:;‘e 15.1% 19.1% 12.4% 8.7% 14.8% 12.9%
ZE:;?;P;W 15.1% 8.8% 22.3% 69.5% 8.9% 36.9%
::so‘;‘:lg; 13.4% 14.8% 16.4% 8.2% 33.4% 12.4%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
CHO GiEEE) Rezms :;':;‘S'y 26.9% 20.6% 30.4% 9.1% 17.3% 18.5%
Zg’:’eee""hat 31.4% 29.4% 21.7% 8% 9.8% 19.7%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 17.7% 19% 11.6% 9.2% 18.7% 13.8%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 12.9% 17% 26.1% 70.6% 38.8% 39.6%

:255,;:1;:;1 11.1% 14% 10.2% 3% 15.3% 8.4%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QELLCIICIEESIShElters :;':;‘S'y 31.9% 23.5% 30.5% 10.1% 20.8% 20.9%
Zg’:’eee""hat 25.5% 28.1% 23% 8.1% 7.8% 18.1%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 18.9% 19.3% 17.4% 13.8% 24.2% 16.8%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 8.5% 17.4% 20.3% 63.2% 34.9% 34.7%

:255,;:1;:;1 15.2% 11.8% 8.8% 5.9% 12.3% 9.5%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Basic Crosstab

Q6 Cuomo Approval

Q6 Cuomo Approval

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion

er e Aes :;':’;‘S'y 25.4% 16.7% 18.9% 7.3% 10.9% 15.2%
Zg’:’eee""hat 22.2% 21.8% 21.5% 6.3% 20.6% 15.5%

Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 23.4% 20.7% 12.3% 7% 14.7% 14.6%

Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 15.6% 28.1% 32.7% 78.4% 31.7% 146.2%

:255,;:1%,1 13.4% 12.6% 14.6% 1% 22.2% 8.6%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

e i) e :’;r:):sly 32.5% 27.8% 28.6% 10.6% 17.3% 21.7%
Zg’:’eee""hat 21.9% 25.3% 25.7% 10.3% 16.4% 18.1%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 16.7% 13.8% 14.9% 8.9% 18.5% 12.8%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 6% 15.6% 19% 57.4% 32.6% 31.2%
:255,;:1%,1 22.9% 17.4% 11.7% 12.8% 15.2% 16.2%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

NIWERSECe :’;r:):sly 31.7% 25% 30.2% 19.8% 17.7% 25%
Zg’:’eee""hat 22.7% 26.1% 24.9% 12.5% 13.5% 19.1%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 16.2% 15.9% 11.5% 9.6% 5.9% 12.6%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 7.5% 9.5% 13.6% 142.6% 28.9% 23.6%
:255,;:1%,1 22% 23.5% 19.8% 15.5% 35% 19.7%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Basic Crosstab

Q6 Cuomo Approval

Q6 Cuomo Approval

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion
O VAT (RASE :;':’::'y 27.7% 20.3% 22.5% 10.8% 23.9% 18.7%
:g':‘eee“’hat 23.6% 24.3% 20% 6.6% 145.9% 15.8%
Z‘i’:;:"‘r’::t 17.5% 14.2% 15.2% 9.5% 12.8% 13.2%
Zti;‘:;grg'e 9% 21.7% 21.3% 64.4% 30.2% 36.2%
Egsg;i%n 22.2% 19.4% 21.1% 8.6% 28.2% 16.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Qlsisedoiicndeghrison :;':’::'y 12.5% 9.7% 15.8% 6.7% 8.4% 9.9%
:g':‘eee“’hat 17.4% 12.2% 8.2% 14.5% 6.5% 9.8%
Z‘i’:;:"‘r’::t 21.3% 20.3% 14.2% 7% 13.9% 14.2%
Zti;‘:;grg'e 25% 36% 451.2% 76.8% 41.4% 50.7%
Egsg;i%n 23.8% 21.9% 20.7% 145.9% 29.8% 15.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q17 Equality Act Yes, the
Equality
Act is fine
?n"cdluzhé’::f 47.7% 37.1% 36.1% 11.3% 15.9% 28.5%
of the
above
provisions.
No, the
Equality
Act should
be
2hmai';’:grt° 23.2% 31.4% 36.6% 70.6% 11.8% 145.4%
remove
some of
these
provisions.
g';i‘i‘:;/ o 29.1% 31.5% 27.3% 18.2% 72.3% 26%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q18 Specialty Prison Units Yes 70% 60.2% 70.3% 140% 52.1% 55.4%
No 11.4% 17.7% 20.2% 38.4% 20.5% 24.9%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion
U EF 18.6% 22% 9.4% 21.7% 27.3% 19.7%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q6 Cuomo Approval

Q6 Cuomo Approval

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion
Q19 Cosmetic Surgeries Yes 18.4% 11.8% 26.5% 7.9% 25.6% 13.9%
No 47.5% 44.3% 43.1% 80.7% 40.1% 59.8%
U EF 34.1% 43.9% 30.4% 11.4% 34.4% 26.2%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q20 Political Party Republican 11.6% 13.1% 17.8% 48.8% 15.8% 28%
Democrat 74.9% 64.6% 63.9% 25.8% 56% 51%
JaCSRenCEn 10% 17.1% 13.3% 19.4% 24.7% 16%
t
Other party 3.5% 5.2% 5.1% 5.9% 3.5% 5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 Ideology Very
conservativ 7.6% 4.1% 4.8% 23.1% 9% 13%
e
Somewhat
conservativ 14.5% 13.2% 16.8% 31.3% 16.7% 21.5%
e
Moderate 34.8% 40.4% 35.4% 31.7% 44.3% 34.9%
ST 30.2% 23.6% 18.2% 6.8% 5.9% 17.3%
liberal
Very liberal 12.8% 18.6% 24.8% 7.1% 25.1% 13.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q22 Gender Male 30.6% 50.7% 50.7% 52.5% 36.5% 45.9%
Female 69.4% 49.3% 49.3% 47.5% 63.5% 54.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q6 Cuomo Approval

Q6 Cuomo Approval

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove  disapprove  No opinion

Q23 Ethnicity Caucasian 148.8% 70.9% 73.7% 76.2% 1459.2% 67.1%
22::?;" 28.9% 15.2% 5.3% 5.3% 13.3% 13.5%

Asian 2.6% 3.1% 3.6% 0% 5.8% 1.8%

Hispanic 9% 3.4% 6.6% 14.2% 17.9% 5.9%

Z:;ian 2.9% 0.7% 1.3% 2.6% 0% 2.1%

Other 7.9% 6.7% 9.5% 11.8% 13.8% 9.6%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q24 Age 18 - 34 5.4% 13.3% 26.2% 17.6% 31.4% 15%
35-54 28.9% 22.5% 28.8% 37.4% 22.9% 31%

55 - 64 25% 19.2% 19.7% 20.1% 15.7% 21%

65 or Over 140.8% 145% 25.4% 24.9% 30% 33%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q25U ;i:sof:)a" 19% 11.7% 8.9% 12.4% 14.1% 14.4%
:gi'ggg - 13.6% 12.7% 10.8% 10.2% 11.9% 11.7%
:zg'ggg - 14.8% 10.2% 8.3% 12% 145.9% 11.8%
:gzggg - 17.9% 17.2% 14.3% 19.1% 26.8% 18.1%

:;g'ggg - 12.3% 12% 20.6% 17% 7% 15%
:iﬁg'ggg - 10.3% 21.1% 14.3% 15.4% 2.5% 14.7%
$150,000+ 12.2% 15% 22.8% 13.8% 2.8% 14.3%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q6 Cuomo Approval

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion
Q2¢jECLEaton Leoss Wi 5.6% 2.4% 0% 1.1% 14.5% 2.5%
High School
High School
Graduate or 21% 10.1% 10.2% 16.7% 20.2% 15.9%
GED
z‘;’l‘;’:ge 15.7% 20.8% 16.8% 19.1% 14.2% 18.1%
Technical or
Vocational 1.8% 2.7% 1.4% 6.7% 0% 3.9%
Degree
SZZ?EEte 7.8% 4.3% 5.7% 10.4% 7% 7.9%
g:;'::z" s 23.3% 25.4% 25.9% 25.3% 17.1% 28.6%
Master’s or
Professiona 20.9% 29% 29.3% 16.9% 32.4% 22.1%
| Degree
Doctoral
Degree 3.8% 5.3% 10.7% 3.9% 4.5% 5%
(PhD or MD)
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q27 Vote History 1 7.3% 6% 4.2% 2.9% 11.7% 5%
2 2.7% 7.4% 8.6% 6.9% 16.2% 6.4%
3 11.1% 12.3% 13.8% 8.8% 14.3% 10.8%
4 73.3% 70% 70.6% 75.9% 37.8% 72.4%
D=y 2.3% 2.8% 1.4% 1.2% 2.5% 1.8%
Registered
Unsure 3.4% 1.5% 1.3% 4.3% 17.5% 3.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q6 Cuomo Approval

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion
Q28 DMA ALBANY-
SCHENECTA 6.1% 4.7% 4% 12.2% 2.5% 8%
DY-TROY
g:\'}lGHA M 2.3% 3.5% 2% 3% 0% 2.7%
BUFFALO 9% 11.7% 7.8% 15.4% 12.5% 12.1%
BURLINGTO
b= 0% 1% 0% 0.7% 0% 0.5%
PLATTSBUR
GH
[EHAIRA 0.5% 0.5% 1.2% 1.1% 9% 1%
(CORNING)
NEW YORK 72.1% 63.7% 72.3% 49.6% 73.5% 61.3%
RﬁfHESTER 5.3% 5.4% 5.1% 8.8% 0% 6.6%
SYRACUSE 2.9% 5.3% 3.4% 5.4% 2.5% 4.4%
UTICA 1.3% 3.8% 0% 2.3% 0% 2%
\':IVATERTOW 0.7% 0.4% 4.2% 1.7% 0% 1.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q6 Cuomo Approval

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
approve approve disapprove disapprove No opinion
Q29 CD 1 2.8% 4.7% 4% 6.9% 0% 4.9%
2 3.6% 3.5% 1.9% 4.8% 2.5% 3.8%
3 4.5% 5.5% 8.2% 3.8% 9.5% 5%
4 5.9% 3.8% 3.7% 4.5% 0% 4.5%
B 3.9% 2.1% 0% 0.5% 6.7% 1.8%
6 3.5% 0.7% 4.1% 1.1% 4.9% 2.1%
7 4.6% 2.6% 7.4% 0.7% 0% 2.8%
8 3.8% 3.2% 1.4% 1.7% 5.3% 2.6%
9 6.9% 3.6% 4.2% 2.6% 0% 4%
10 4.2% 3.3% 4.9% 1.6% 4.5% 3%
11 1.4% 6.6% 1.2% 3.2% 0% 3.1%
12 2% 4.1% 5.5% 2.3% 2.5% 2.9%
13 5.1% 0.4% 3.4% 1.2% 0% 2.3%
14 1.9% 1.6% 2.7% 3% 0% 2.3%
15 2.7% 2.4% 0.6% 0.4% 5.8% 1.5%
16 3.5% 5.6% 8.2% 1.5% 0% 3.5%
17 7.7% 4.3% 4.9% 3.5% 24.8% 5.5%
18 2.3% 5.8% 4.3% 4.6% 7% 4.2%
19 1.9% 1.8% 3.1% 5.9% 0% 3.6%
20 4.8% 3.1% 2.7% 5.5% 2.5% 4.5%
21 1.7% 1.4% 5.4% 6.3% 0% 3.9%
22 3.7% 8.1% 1.4% 4.9% 0% 4.7%
23 1.9% 3.4% 4.3% 5.4% 9% 4.1%
24 2.3% 4.6% 2.7% 5.4% 2.5% 4%
25 4.2% 3% 3.5% 5.8% 0% 4.4%
26 4.9% 6.7% 1.1% 6.3% 12.5% 5.6%
27 4.1% 4.2% 5.2% 6.8% 0% 5.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q7 Employee Protection

Q7 Employee Protection

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
EA EIEI AR :;;’:;32’ 38.5% 54.3% 66.7% 14.1% 146.1% 14.5%
:‘;:‘ri"\‘l’:at 13.2% 18.9% 8.6% 18.5% 10.8% 14.3%
Z‘i’::;";rh:vte 7% 8.7% 10.1% 3.9% 7% 7.4%
Zti:;';ixve 39.9% 15.6% 12.8% 33.6% 25.8% 31.4%
:25:;;?1:::1 1.3% 2.6% 1.8% 0% 12.6% 2.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
@9 ST (e :;;’:;32’ 31.5% 32.2% 148.9% 34.9% 140.4% 33.2%
:‘;:‘ri"\‘l’:at 15.1% 31.7% 20.5% 4.5% 15.9% 19.5%
Z‘i’::;";rh:vte 6.5% 11.3% 13.7% 7.2% 7.7% 8.2%
Zti:;';ixve 1451.9% 17.8% 12.7% 34.7% 26.7% 33.3%
:25:;;?1:::1 5% 6.9% 4.1% 18.6% 9.3% 5.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
@ EilRne) (EeReEl :;;’:;32’ 23% 21.4% 451% 31.2% 22.3% 23.6%
:‘;:‘ri"\‘l’:at 21.8% 39.8% 30.5% 8.3% 24.1% 26.7%
Z‘i’::;";rh:vte 9.2% 12.5% 16.3% 11.1% 11.9% 10.6%
Zti:;';ixve 34.9% 12.4% 12.2% 26.8% 18% 26.9%
:25:;;?1:::1 11% 13.8% 0% 22.7% 23.8% 12.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q7 Employee Protection

Q7 Employee Protection

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion

QSCEIB asioapRoval :;;’r';?,g 10.9% 8% 10.3% 0% 15.1% 10.2%
Zgg’ri"\‘l’:at 16.3% 20.8% 20.6% 0% 12% 17.1%

Z‘i’g‘;"")’rh:;‘e 12.5% 18.9% 28% 7.5% 14.4% 14.9%

ZE::;?)P;W 148.9% 33.7% 26.8% 77.5% 33.9% 143.6%

:25:;;;?):1 11.3% 18.6% 14.4% 15% 20.6% 14.1%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
©5 Qe AFTEROEL :;;’r';?,g 23.1% 31.2% 32.1% 27.1% 22.9% 25.7%
Zgg’ri"\‘l’:at 16.3% 25.1% 20.5% 24% 18% 19%
Z‘i’g‘;"")’rh:;‘e 9.5% 14.4% 15.4% 12.5% 16.1% 11.5%
ZE::;?)P;W 149.2% 27.1% 25.8% 36.3% 30.4% 41.1%

:25:;;;?):1 1.8% 2.2% 6.3% 0% 12.7% 2.8%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
REliansoenceriiotections :;':;‘5 ly 67.3% 69.7% 70.2% 60.8% 149.8% 66.9%
Zg’:’eee""hat 20% 18.7% 5.7% 8.6% 16.3% 18.6%

Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 3.8% 3.4% 12.7% 4.5% 5.9% 4.3%

Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 4.1% 4.3% 5.9% 15.9% 1.6% 4.5%

:255,;:1;:;1 4.8% 1% 5.5% 10.3% 23.4% 5.8%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q7 Employee Protection

Q7 Employee Protection

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion

(€50 WIS S e Z";::r";’v';' 17.5% 20.6% 143.4% 142.5% 17% 20%
Z‘:)’:;"\‘;Zat 13.8% 28.3% 19.4% 8.3% 15.7% 17.8%
g‘i’g‘;"")’rh:;‘e 11.4% 20.3% 1.4% 14.4% 3.4% 12.9%
ZE:;?;P;W 46.7% 19.3% 22.7% 26.7% 25.8% 36.9%
::so‘;‘:lg; 10.6% 11.5% 10.1% 8.1% 38.1% 12.4%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
CHO GiEEE) Rezms :;':;‘S'y 17.3% 19.4% 26.6% 30.4% 16.9% 18.5%
Zg’:’eee""hat 16.1% 29.2% 25.1% 26.4% 10.3% 19.7%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 12.8% 17.7% 10.4% 1% 13.1% 13.8%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 47.2% 23.5% 28.3% 41.2% 39.5% 39.6%

:255,;:1;:;1 6.6% 10.1% 9.7% 0% 20.1% 8.4%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QELLCIICIEESIShElters :;':;‘S'y 18.1% 23.4% 36.9% 37.6% 20.5% 20.9%
Zg’:’eee""hat 15.3% 25% 22.4% 26.4% 11% 18.1%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 16.3% 20.9% 14.6% 4.5% 11.2% 16.8%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 41.7% 20% 28.7% 29.5% 35.2% 34.7%

:255,;:1;:;1 8.6% 10.7% 1.4% 1% 22.1% 9.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q7 Employee Protection

Q7 Employee Protection

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion

er e Aes :;':’;‘S'y 14.2% 17.7% 10.5% 37.6% 12.3% 15.2%
Zg’:’eee""hat 11.7% 23.8% 24.3% 3.8% 15.1% 15.5%

Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 13.5% 19.1% 15.7% 7.2% 8.8% 14.6%

Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 53.8% 30.6% 1452.9% 37.9% 38.9% 146.2%

:255,;:1%,1 6.9% 8.9% 6.5% 13.5% 24.9% 8.6%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

e i) e :’;r:):sly 20.3% 23.2% 32.7% 52% 12.7% 21.7%
Zg’:’eee""hat 14% 28.6% 16.9% 17.2% 16.8% 18.1%

Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 12.2% 15.6% 14.9% 0% 9.2% 12.8%

Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 37.5% 18.9% 23.7% 26.8% 26.1% 31.2%

:255,;:1%,1 16.1% 13.8% 11.9% 1% 35.2% 16.2%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

NIWERSECe :’;r:):sly 25.4% 21.2% 33.9% 32.5% 27.1% 25%
Zg’:’eee""hat 17.8% 24.6% 15.7% 9.1% 15.7% 19.1%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 11.3% 16.6% 13.1% 13.3% 8% 12.6%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 28.2% 15.7% 16.3% 145.1% 9.8% 23.6%
:255,;:1%,1 17.4% 22% 21% 0% 39.4% 19.7%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q7 Employee Protection

Q7 Employee Protection

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
O VAT (RASE :;':’::'y 17.6% 19.3% 26.6% 37.6% 14.6% 18.7%
:g':‘eee“’hat 12.9% 24% 16.5% 0% 15.8% 15.8%
Z‘i’:;:"‘r’::t 12.6% 14.5% 23.6% 11% 6.6% 13.2%
Zti;‘:;grg'e 142.3% 24.3% 24% 3% 34.1% 36.2%
Egsg;i%n 14.7% 17.9% 9.3% 17.4% 28.9% 16.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Qlsisedoiicndeghrison :;':’::'y 9.8% 7.6% 12.2% 30.4% 12.4% 9.9%
:g':‘eee“’hat 8.8% 13.6% 13.5% 0% 2.9% 9.7%
Z‘i’:;:"‘r’::t 13% 17.8% 16.5% 21.4% 6.9% 14.2%
Zti;‘:;grg'e 57% 37.7% 46.7% 38.7% 47% 50.7%
Egsg;i%n 11.3% 23.4% 11.1% 9.5% 30.8% 15.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q17 Equality Act Yes, the
Equality
Act is fine
?n"cdluzhé’::f 24.9% 32.9% 37.2% 58.8% 31.1% 28.5%
of the
above
provisions.
No, the
Equality
Act should
be
2hmai';’:grt° 53.1% 33% 39.8% 31.7% 27.6% 145.4%
remove
some of
these
provisions.
g';i‘i‘:;/ o 22% 34.1% 22.9% 9.5% 41.3% 26%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q18 Specialty Prison Units Yes 53.8% 60.7% 62.1% 39.1% 147.2% 55.4%
No 27.3% 18.1% 24.7% 459.7% 23% 24.9%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
U EF 18.9% 21.2% 13.2% 11.2% 29.9% 19.7%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q7 Employee Protection

Q7 Employee Protection

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q19 Cosmetic Surgeries Yes 13.4% 14.8% 15.1% 33.1% 9.3% 14%
No 66.2% 49.4% 56.8% 52.2% 42.6% 59.8%
zzs(;‘;%n 20.4% 35.8% 28.1% 14.7% 48.1% 26.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q20 Political Party Republican 31.3% 21.7% 20.7% 21.5% 28.5% 28%
Democrat 47.3% 57.3% 66.9% 52.5% 48.4% 51%
't"d Spencer 16.6% 17.5% 7% 13.7% 11% 16%
Other party 4.7% 3.5% 5.3% 12.3% 12.1% 5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 Ideology Very
conservativ 16.1% 4.5% 17.5% 29.3% 8.1% 13%
e
Somewhat
conservativ 24.4% 14.3% 9.8% 18.1% 33% 21.5%
e
Moderate 34.7% 40.9% 24.4% 15% 27.2% 34.9%
ﬁ‘;;‘:‘;"hat 11.3% 25.5% 38.7% 28.4% 23.2% 17.2%
Very liberal 13.5% 14.9% 9.6% 9.1% 8.6% 13.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q22 Gender Male 49.5% 43.5% 36.9% 22.5% 33% 45.9%
Female 50.5% 56.5% 63.1% 77.5% 67% 54.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q7 Employee Protection

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q23 Ethnicity Caucasian 67.9% 70.5% 55.6% 55.8% 58.5% 67.1%
22::?;" 14.3% 12.1% 13.2% 11.7% 11.4% 13.4%
Asian 1.7% 1.8% 0% 9.5% 2.5% 1.8%
Hispanic 14.2% 7.3% 19.5% 12.7% 5.2% 5.9%
Z:;ian 2% 1.6% 3.6% 10.3% 1.1% 2.1%
Other 10% 6.7% 8.1% 0% 21.3% 9.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q24 Age 18 - 34 15.9% 12.4% 19.5% 18.6% 11.9% 15%
35-54 32.5% 33.1% 28.8% 15.8% 13% 31%
55 - 64 20.4% 19% 21.2% 145.2% 28.6% 21%
65 or Over 31.2% 35.5% 30.5% 20.3% 146.6% 33%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q25U ;i:sof:)a" 13.8% 14% 5.6% 25.2% 27.6% 14.4%
:gi'ggg - 11.8% 8.1% 14.5% 17.8% 21.7% 11.7%
:zg'ggg - 13% 11.9% 14.1% 14.6% 6.9% 11.8%
:gzggg - 18.8% 15.9% 26.2% 11.7% 15.2% 18.1%
:;g'ggg - 16.9% 10.1% 10.4% 21.9% 17.7% 15%
:128'888 - 14.1% 17.5% 18.2% 18.9% 5.2% 14.7%
$150,000+ 11.6% 22.6% 20.9% 0% 5.7% 14.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q7 Employee Protection

Q7 Employee Protection

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q2¢jECLEaton Leoss Wi 1.8% 3.2% 3.9% 0% 6.5% 2.5%

High School
High School
Graduate or 17.6% 12% 5% 22.5% 21.5% 15.9%
GED
z‘;’l‘;’:g . 16.8% 16.5% 32.4% 28.4% 23.9% 18.1%
Technical or
Vocational 3.6% 4.2% 1.4% 4.6% 8.2% 3.9%
Degree
(RESEEETS 9% 6.9% 3.6% 0% 7% 7.9%
Degree
g:;'::z" s 23.9% 27.4% 29.5% 27.9% 14.9% 28.6%
Master’s or
Professiona 22.6% 23.4% 19.6% 11.1% 16.7% 22.1%
| Degree
Doctoral
Degree 4.7% 6.4% 4.7% 5.5% 1.1% 5%
(PhD or MD)

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q27 Vote History 1 5.6% 3.9% 0% 9.5% 6.4% 5%

2 6.7% 7% u.7% 9.1% 1.1% 6.4%
3 9.2% 14.5% 10.6% 0% 14.4% 10.8%
4 74.7% 67.6% 77.9% 81.4% 61.7% 72.4%
D=y 1.5% 2.1% 0% 0% 6.4% 1.8%
Registered
Unsure 2.2% 5% 6.9% 0% 9.9% 3.6%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

WOLF New York State Policy 3.9.21



WOLF New York State Policy 3.9.21

Basic Crosstab

Q7 Employee Protection

Q7 Employee Protection

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q28 DMA ALBANY-
SCHENECTA 9.9% 4.4% 9.7% 4% 2.7% 8%
DY-TROY
g:\'}lGHAMT 2.6% 2.5% 0% 0% 7.6% 2.7%
. 1% 4% .9% .1% . 7% 1%
BUFFALO 13.1% 9.4% 12.9% 9.1% 13.7% 12.1%
BURLINGTO
ELATI’SBUR 0.6% 0.5% 0% 0% 0% 0.5%
GH
:ECL:;ARI'R\‘?NG) 0.5% 1.9% 0% 3% 2.7% 1%
NEW YORK 58.3% 65.3% 67.6% 80.1% 64.7% 61.3%
RﬁfHESTER 7.2% 7% 5.6% 3.8% 0% 6.6%
SYRACUSE 4.7% 4.3% 2.8% 0% 4.4% 4.4%
UTICA 2.2% 2.2% 0% 0% 1.2% 2%
\':IVATERTOW 0.9% 2.5% 1.4% 0% 3% 1.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q7 Employee Protection

Q7 Employee Protection

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q29 CD 1 5% 4.4% 8.8% 4% 3.3% 4.9%
2 3.4% 5% 1.4% 9.1% 4.3% 3.8%
3 4.3% 7.2% 1.4% 14% 3% 5%
4 4.5% 4.3% 6.9% 17.2% 0% 4.5%
B 2.1% 1.6% 0% 0% 1.1% 1.8%
6 2.2% 1.6% 2.7% 0% 3% 2.1%
7 2% 3.8% 4.8% 0% 6% 2.8%
8 2.9% 1.2% 4.9% 7.2% 2.5% 2.6%
9 4% 4.3% 2.5% 0% 5.1% 4%
10 2% 4.5% 1.4% 14.2% 6.5% 3%
11 2.9% 3.4% 3.4% 7.2% 2.3% 3.1%
12 2.1% 2.7% 11% 0% 6.5% 2.9%
13 3.2% 1% 1.4% 0% 0% 2.3%
14 2% 2.8% 4.6% 7.2% 0% 2.3%
15 1.4% 1.8% 0% 0% 3.4% 1.5%
16 3.8% 3.2% 4.3% 0% 2.3% 3.5%
17 5.5% 6.1% 3.1% 0% 6.4% 5.5%
18 3.9% 4.5% 5.2% 0% 7.7% 4.2%
19 4.2% 3.4% 0% 0% 2.8% 3.6%
20 5.2% 2.8% 7.5% 4% 1.1% 4.5%
21 3.9% 4.6% 3.7% 0% 3% 3.9%
22 5.4% 3.4% 1.4% 0% 7.4% 4.7%
23 3.5% 3.7% 2.5% 6.8% 12.5% 4.1%
24 4% 4.7% 4.7% 0% 2% 4%
25 5.1% 4.6% 2.3% 0% 0% 4.4%
26 6.4% 3.5% 4.9% 4.6% 6.5% 5.6%
27 5.2% 6.1% 5.5% 4.5% 1.2% 5.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q8 Transgender Protections

Q8 Transgender Protections

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
EA EIEI AR :;;’:;32’ 57.2% 19.9% 9.8% 20.3% 20.4% 14.5%
:‘;:‘ri"\‘l’:at 14.5% 19.9% 9.9% 9% 2.3% 14.4%
Z‘i’::;";rh:vte 6.6% 7.6% 14.7% 11.9% 7.3% 7.4%
Zti::;?)'rive 20.3% 149.3% 65.6% 58.8% 56.3% 31.4%
:25:;;?1:):1 1.4% 3.3% 0% 0% 13.7% 2.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
@9 ST (e :;;’:;32’ 142.8% 15% 5.3% 13.4% 15.5% 33.2%
:‘;:‘ri"\‘l’:at 22.7% 14.7% 11% 15.9% 6.1% 19.5%
Z‘i’::;";rh:vte 7.1% 12.5% 18.9% 0% 5.1% 8.2%
Zti::;?)'rive 21.4% 53.1% 62.9% 70.6% 56.5% 33.3%
:25:;;?1:):1 6% 1.6% 1.8% 0% 16.9% 5.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
@ EilRne) (EeReEl :;;’:;32’ 30.9% 8.5% 3.4% 8.7% 14.6% 23.6%
:‘;:‘ri"\‘l’:at 29.8% 23.7% 21.4% 19.5% 10% 26.7%
Z‘i’::;";rh:vte 8.7% 15.9% 23.4% 9.8% 6.9% 10.6%
Zti::;?)'rive 18.1% 42.1% 41% 52.4% 50.4% 26.9%
:25:;;?1:):1 12.5% 9.8% 10.8% 9.6% 18% 12.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q8 Transgender Protections

Q8 Transgender Protections

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
QSCEIB asioapRoval :;;’r';?,g 11.7% 8.4% 6.6% 1.5% 7.8% 10.2%
Zgg’ri"\‘l’:at 20.5% 12% 9% 7.2% 8.7% 17.1%
Z‘i’g‘;"")’rh:;‘e 17.4% 8.8% 11.9% 19.1% 5.2% 14.9%
ZE::;?)P;W 34.5% 62.6% 67.6% 63.2% 53.7% 143.6%
:25:;;;?):1 15.8% 8.2% 4.8% 8.9% 20.6% 14.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
©5 Qe AFTEROEL :;;’r';?,g 33% 11.1% 6.4% 10.7% 13.2% 25.7%
Zgg’ri"\‘l’:at 21.5% 18.9% 10.4% 1.6% 7.9% 19%
Z‘i’g‘;"")’rh:;‘e 12.1% 9.3% 19.8% 7.8% 8% 11.5%
ZE::;?)P;W 30.8% 58.2% 63.4% 75.3% 62.7% 41.1%
:25:;;;?):1 2.7% 2.5% 0% 1.6% 8.2% 2.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QZEmpovEElhIctecticn :;':;‘S'y 62.3% 66.8% 54.8% 56.7% 50.8% 61.9%
Zg’:’eee""hat 26.5% 25.6% 20.1% 24.3% 17.5% 25.4%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 5.3% 1.6% 15% 6.6% 7% 5%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 1.6% 0.8% 1.8% 6.2% 3.1% 1.7%
:255,;:1;:;1 1.4% 5.2% 8.2% 6.2% 23.9% 5.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q8 Transgender Protections

Q8 Transgender Protections

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
(€50 WIS S e Z";::r";’v';' 26.2% B.4% 6.5% 13.8% 12.4% 20%
Z‘:)’:;"\‘;Zat 20.2% 19.7% 8.9% 3.3% 1.5% 17.8%
g‘i’g‘;"")’rh:;‘e 14% 13.6% 17.4% 4.8% 1.2% 12.9%
ZE:;?;P;W 28.7% 149.6% 55.5% 72% 50.6% 36.9%
::so‘;‘:lg; 10.9% 12.7% 11.7% 6.1% 34.3% 12.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
CHO GiEEE) Rezms Strongly 25.8% 3.3% 1.9% 5.7% 5.5% 18.5%
agree
Zg’:’eee""hat 24.2% 13.2% 6.9% 9.2% 5.6% 19.7%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 14.8% 17.7% 6.7% 2.7% 3.6% 13.8%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 26.1% 60.1% 79.4% 79% 70.7% 39.6%
:255,;:1;:;1 9.1% 5.7% 5.1% 3.3% 14.7% 8.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QELLCIICIEESIShElters :;':;‘S'y 28.9% 3.7% 5% 7.2% 5.1% 20.9%
Zg’:’eee""hat 23.1% 9.2% 8.3% 6.2% 1% 18%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 16.2% 26.4% 10.3% 9.4% 10.7% 16.8%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 22.2% 52.7% 754.6% 73.9% 61.8% 34.7%
:255,;:1;:;1 9.6% 9.9% 1.7% 3.3% 18.4% 9.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q8 Transgender Protections

Q8 Transgender Protections

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion

er e Aes :;':’;‘S'y 20.2% 3.8% 14.8% 8.8% 5.8% 15.2%
Zg’:’eee""hat 20.6% 5.2% 12.5% 3.1% 1.2% 15.5%

Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 17% 14.1% 5.5% 2.9% 4.8% 14.6%

Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 32.6% 70.7% 77.1% 83.7% 72.7% 146.2%

:255,;:1%,1 9.6% 6.2% 0% 1.5% 15.6% 8.6%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

e i) e :’;r:):sly 30.1% 5.2% 5.3% 5.6% 2.5% 21.7%
Zg’:’eee""hat 21.6% 13.9% 5.1% 6.2% 9.8% 18.1%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 13% 13.8% 23.7% 1.2% 8.2% 12.8%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 18.8% 51.1% 54.4% 80.8% 55.2% 31.2%
:255,;:1%,1 16.5% 16% 11.6% 6.2% 24.3% 16.2%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

NIWERSECe :’;r:):sly 31.7% 9.9% 22% 5.7% 13.1% 25%
Zg’:’eee""hat 21.5% 17.3% 7.6% 11.2% 12.7% 19.1%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 13.2% 12% 16.4% 8.4% 7.2% 12.6%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 13.7% 140.9% 143.1% 64.4% 36.3% 23.6%
:255,;:1%,1 19.9% 20% 10.9% 10.4% 30.6% 19.7%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q8 Transgender Protections

Q8 Transgender Protections

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
O VAT (RASE :;':’::'y 25.3% 5.2% 6.8% 6.4% 3.2% 18.7%
Somewhat 21.1% 6.5% 6.7% 3.1% 1.2% 15.8%
agree
Z‘i’:;:"‘r’::t 14.6% 12.9% 11.7% 9.4% 2.4% 13.2%
Zti;‘:;grg'e 22.4% 57.3% 73.2% 78% 68.3% 36.2%
Egsg;i%n 16.6% 18.1% 1.7% 3.1% 24.9% 16.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q16 Sex Offender Prison Ztgr:):egly 13.6% 3.3% 0% 1.8% 29 9.9%
:g':‘eee“’hat 12.1% 5.3% 3.5% 5.4% 145.9% 9.7%
Z‘i’:;:"‘r’::t 16.9% 9.4% 10.4% 3.3% 9.4% 14.2%
Zti;‘:;grg'e 38.9% 71.3% 81.2% 86.5% 70% 50.7%
Egsg;i%n 18.5% 10.7% 145.9% 3.1% 13.8% 15.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q17 Equality Act Yes, the
Equality
Act is fine
?n"cdluzhé’::f 36.3% 9.9% 12% 25.7% 12.8% 28.5%
of the
above
provisions.
No, the
Equality
Act should
be
2hmai';’:grt° 34.8% 67.8% 83.1% 67.6% 51.6% 145.4%
remove
some of
these
provisions.
g';i‘i‘:;/ o 28.9% 22.3% 145.9% 6.7% 35.6% 26%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q18 Specialty Prison Units Yes 68.1% 34.1% 24.3% 27.8% 20.3% 55.4%
No 14.4% 39.9% 53.5% 58.2% 51.9% 24.9%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
U EF 17.5% 26% 22.2% 14% 27.8% 19.7%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q8 Transgender Protections

Q8 Transgender Protections

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q19 Cosmetic Surgeries Yes 17.8% 8.2% 0% 4.5% 5.8% 14%
No 52.1% 72% 83.6% 80.2% 76.4% 59.8%
U EF 30.1% 19.8% 16.4% 15.3% 17.8% 26.2%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q20 Political Party Republican 20.9% 39.3% 39.4% 45% 51.9% 28%
Democrat 59.7% 34% 39.6% 38.1% 23.5% 51%
't"d Spencer 15.3% 21% 14% 8.3% 15.7% 16%
Other party 4.1% 5.7% 7% 8.7% 8.9% 5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 Ideology Very
conservativ 8.6% 15.9% 31.6% 42.5% 18.7% 13%
e
Somewhat
conservativ 14.6% 40.4% 41.3% 18.1% 29% 21.5%
e
Moderate 36.2% 34.8% 24.9% 21.6% 38.1% 34.9%
ﬁ‘;;‘:‘;"hat 23.7% 5.1% 0% 10.8% 2.4% 17.3%
Very liberal 16.9% 4.8% 2.1% 7% 11.8% 13.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q22 Gender Male 44% 49.2% 53% 62.8% 39.5% 45.9%
Female 56% 50.8% 47% 37.2% 60.5% 54.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q8 Transgender Protections

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q23 Ethnicity Caucasian 67% 71.3% 57.2% 64.2% 64.6% 67.1%
22::?;" 13.5% 13.3% 16.2% 18.1% 8.5% 13.4%
Asian 2.4% 0% 1.6% 0% 2.6% 1.8%
Hispanic 7% 14.3% 1.6% 1% 3.4% 5.9%
Z:;ian 1.7% 2.4% 1.7% B.4% 4.5% 2.1%
Other 8.4% 8.8% 21.7% 9.3% 16.5% 9.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q24 Age 18 - 34 16.9% 8.7% 20.3% 5% 16.8% 15%
35-54 32% 29.8% 15.6% 140.5% 27.4% 31%
55 - 64 19.5% 24% 29.2% 26.2% 18.3% 21%
65 or Over 31.6% 37.5% 35% 28.3% 37.5% 33%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q25U ;i:sof:)a" 13.5% 15.3% 6.2% 23.6% 21.4% 14.4%
:gi'ggg - 9.9% 12.4% 18.6% 18.9% 18.6% 11.7%
:zg'ggg - 10.5% 15% 18.6% 11.7% 11.5% 11.8%
o000 17.8% 19.6% 15.4% 16.8% 20.2% 18.1%
$74,999
:;g'ggg - 14.6% 15.7% 12.1% 17.7% 17.2% 15%
:128'888 - 16.4% 15.6% 8.1% 1.8% 7.1% 14.7%
$150,000+ 17.4% 6.3% 21% 9.6% 3.8% 14.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q8 Transgender Protections

Q8 Transgender Protections

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q2¢jECLEaton Leoss Wi 1.7% 14.5% 5% 2.8% 2.3% 2.5%
High School
High School
Graduate or 14.1% 16.3% 12% 31.3% 25.7% 15.9%
GED
=TS 15.9% 20% 31% 29.7% 19.6% 18.2%
College
Technical or
Vocational 2.9% 7.2% 7% 2.4% 3.9% 3.9%
Degree
SZZ?EEte 7.5% 11% 7.6% 0% 8.9% 7.9%
g:;'::z" s 26.5% 22.4% 22.4% 16.1% 18.5% 28.6%
Master’s or
Professiona 25.2% 16.1% 9.4% 14% 21.1% 22.1%
| Degree
Doctoral
Degree 6.1% 2.6% 5.6% 3.8% 0% 4.9%
(PhD or MD)
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q27 Vote History 1 6.2% 3% 5.2% 0% 1.2% 5%
2 6.6% 7.3% 5.8% 0% 5.8% 6.4%
3 11.3% 10.1% 11.9% 4.6% 11.4% 10.8%
4 71.9% 71% 73.4% 84.3% 73.3% 72.4%
D=y 1.3% 3.6% 0% 5.5% 1.2% 1.8%
Registered
Unsure 2.7% 5% 3.7% 5.6% 7.2% 3.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q8 Transgender Protections

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q28 DMA ALBANY-
SCHENECTA 7.8% 7% 1.9% 18.3% 9.8% 8%
DY-TROY
g:\'}lGHA M 2.8% 2.3% 0% 1.6% 6.3% 2.7%
BUFFALO 9.7% 17.9% 22.4% 11.9% 14.4% 12.1%
BURLINGTO
ELATI’SB UR 0.4% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0.5%
GH
:ECL:;ARI'R\‘?NG) 0.7% 1.2% 2.5% 2.8% 1.2% 1%
NEW YORK 66.3% 52.3% 48.9% 47.1% 53.1% 61.3%
RﬁfHESTER 6.2% 5.8% 10.8% 9.9% 7.2% 6.6%
SYRACUSE 3.3% 6.6% 13.6% 3.8% 3.7% 4.4%
UTICA 1.4% 4.2% 0% 3.1% 1.8% 2%
\':IVATERTOW 1.3% 1.7% 0% 1.6% 2.4% 1.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q8 Transgender Protections

Q8 Transgender Protections

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion

Q29 CD 1 4% 7.1% 10% 1.8% 6.7% 4.9%
2 4.4% 2.6% 0% 6.4% 2% 3.8%

3 5.5% 4.5% 6.4% 1.2% 2.6% 5%
4 4.9% 4.8% 0% 7.6% 0% 4.5%
B 1.9% 1.5% 1.6% 3.1% 0% 1.8%
6 2% 2.8% 1.6% 2.6% 1.2% 2.1%
7 3.5% 1.7% 1.6% 0% 1.8% 2.8%
8 2.6% 3.7% 1.8% 1.5% 0% 2.6%

9 4.6% 1.9% 0% 4% 6.6% 4%
10 3.3% 0.8% 1.7% 3.1% 8.3% 3.1%
11 3.4% 2.6% 3.3% 2.8% 1.3% 3.1%
12 3.6% 1.5% 0% 4.4% 0% 2.9%
13 2.4% 2.3% 3.2% 0% 1.2% 2.3%
14 3.4% 0% 0% 1.8% 0% 2.3%
15 2.1% 0.4% 0% 1.8% 0% 1.5%
16 3.2% 4.3% 6.8% 2.6% 2.4% 3.5%
17 5.7% 4.1% 3.5% 2.6% 10.8% 5.5%
18 4.3% 4.3% 7.4% 0% 4.8% 4.3%
19 3.2% 5.3% 0% 4% 6% 3.6%
20 4.7% 3.6% 0% 10.2% 3.1% 4.5%
21 3.4% 4.6% 1.9% 5.7% 8.2% 3.9%
22 4.3% 5% 5.3% 4.7% 7.7% 4.7%
23 2.6% 6.8% 16.5% 4.3% 3.6% 4.1%

24 3.7% 4.2% 8.3% 3.7% 4.6% 4%
25 4.6% 4.2% 4.7% 6.6% 1.8% 4.4%
26 5% 8.1% 6.7% 4.4% 5.3% 5.6%
27 3.8% 7.3% 7.7% 9.3% 9.9% 5.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q9 Twitter Suspension

Q9 Twitter Suspension

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Approve Approve Disapprove Disapprove no opinion
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
EA EIEI AR :;;’:;32’ 71.7% 67.1% 51.1% 12.4% 56.9% 14.5%
:‘;:‘ri"\‘l’:at 15% 21.7% 22.4% 8.6% 11.4% 14.3%
Z‘i’::;";rh:vte 5.8% 5.6% 9.1% 9.2% 5.7% 7.4%
Zti:;';ixve 5.9% 4.1% 16.2% 68.3% 17.6% 31.4%
:25:;;?1:::1 1.5% 1.5% 1.2% 1.5% 8.3% 2.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
@9 ST (e :;;’:;32’ 55.1% 146.4% 37.2% 10.2% 143.2% 33.2%
:‘;:‘ri"\‘l’:at 26.6% 34.6% 24.5% 6.3% 20.3% 19.4%
Z‘i’::;";rh:vte 6.4% 7.3% 12.2% 8.6% 6.7% 8.2%
Zti:;';ixve 5.7% 6.3% 17.3% 71% 20.7% 33.3%
:25:;;?1:::1 6.2% 5.5% 8.8% 3.9% 9.1% 5.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
@ EilRne) (EeReEl :;;’:;32’ 42.7% 26.8% 25.9% 7.6% 33.7% 23.6%
:‘;:‘ri"\‘l’:at 31.6% 148.3% 29.9% 13% 25.6% 26.7%
Z‘i’::;";rh:vte 9.2% 10.3% 17% 11.5% 4.1% 10.6%
Zti:;';ixve B.7% 4.1% 12% 58% 18.4% 26.9%
:25:;;?1:::1 11.8% 10.5% 15.2% 9.9% 18.2% 12.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q9 Twitter Suspension

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Approve Approve Disapprove Disapprove no opinion

QSCEIB asioapRoval :;;’r';?,g 17.4% 11.6% 9.5% 4.3% 15.3% 10.2%
Zgg’ri"\‘l’:at 25% 30.9% 22.5% 5.1% 14.7% 17.1%
Z‘i’g‘;"")’rh:;‘e 20.5% 21.1% 19.9% 6.4% 17.6% 14.9%
ZE::;?)P;W 19.9% 16.5% 32.6% 76.7% 33% 143.5%
:25:;;;?):1 17.2% 19.9% 15.6% 7.5% 19.4% 14.1%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
©5 Qe AFTEROEL :;;’r';?,g 36.1% 140.8% 30% 10.5% 27.7% 25.7%
Zgg’ri"\‘l’:at 24.8% 33.3% 28.1% 4.5% 22.7% 19%
Z‘i’g‘;"")’rh:;‘e 19.1% 10.1% 11.1% 6.9% 15.1% 11.5%
ZE::;?)P;W 15.6% 14% 27.7% 77.3% 27% 41.1%

:25:;;;?):1 1.4% 1.7% 3.2% 0.7% 7.5% 2.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QZEmpovEElhIctecticn :;':;‘S'y 54.1% 48% 54.8% 78.2% 53% 61.9%
Zg’:’eee""hat 26.2% 140.5% 39.9% 13.3% 23.6% 25.4%

Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 10.9% 5.5% 1.7% 3.1% 4.1% 5%

Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 3.7% 0.8% 2% 1.3% 1.1% 1.7%

:255,;:1;:;1 5% 5.2% 1.6% 4.1% 18.2% 5.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q9 Twitter Suspension

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Approve Approve Disapprove Disapprove no opinion
Reliansoenceiiotections :;':;‘S'y 87.8% 76% 72.5% 52% 58.8% 66.9%
Zg’:’eee""hat 4.1% 20.5% 19.6% 24.9% 19% 18.6%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 1.4% 2.1% 5.8% 6.4% 1% 4.2%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 3.1% 0.8% 1.7% 8.7% 2.2% 1.4%
:255,;:1;:;1 3.6% 0.5% 0.5% 8% 16.1% 5.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
CHO GiEEE) Rezms :;':;‘S'y 149.3% 20.1% 11.2% 5.9% 14.9% 18.5%
Zg’:’eee""hat 23.1% 39% 27.8% 8.4% 11.6% 19.7%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 8.2% 20.5% 22.7% 9.4% 17% 13.8%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 11.4% 14.6% 30% 73.7% 29.6% 39.6%
:255,;:1;:;1 8.1% 5.9% 8.2% 3.5% 26.9% 8.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QELLCIICIEESIShElters :;':;‘S'y 51.3% 22.5% 14.6% 7% 17.3% 20.9%
Zg’:’eee""hat 20.3% 34% 29.1% 6.9% 13.2% 18.1%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 8.8% 21.4% 25.7% 16.1% 16.3% 16.8%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 10.7% 15% 26.4% 64.1% 25.1% 34.7%
:255,;:1;:;1 8.9% 7.1% 6.2% 5.9% 28.2% 9.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Basic Crosstab
Q9 Twitter Suspension

Q9 Twitter Suspension

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Approve Approve Disapprove Disapprove no opinion

er e Aes :;':’;‘S'y 38.2% 17% 9.1% 14.5% 13.6% 15.2%
Zg’:’eee""hat 24.1% 30% 17.7% 5% 9.8% 15.5%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 11.8% 21.7% 27.7% 7.4% 17.2% 14.6%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 18.4% 22.6% 39% 79% 34.3% 146.2%

:255,;:1%,1 7.5% 8.7% 6.5% 5.2% 25.2% 8.5%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
e i) e :’;r:):sly 51.3% 24.3% 20.1% 7.6% 14.3% 21.7%
Zg’:’eee""hat 18% 30.9% 27.8% 10.1% 13.4% 18.1%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 10.1% 16.8% 23.5% 9.5% 9.9% 12.8%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 9.8% 14.1% 16% 59.2% 22.4% 31.2%
zgsg;i%n 10.7% 13.9% 12.7% 13.5% 40% 16.2%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

NIWERSECe :’;r:):sly 147.3% 25.3% 19.4% 16.4% 19.6% 25%
Zg’:’eee""hat 17.4% 28% 26.7% 14.4% 15.6% 19.1%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 8.8% 18.2% 25.5% 9.7% 5.7% 12.6%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 7.9% 9% 15.9% 14.0% 16% 23.6%
:255,;:1%,1 18.6% 19.5% 12.6% 15.1% 143.1% 19.7%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Basic Crosstab

Q9 Twitter Suspension

Q9 Twitter Suspension

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Approve Approve Disapprove Disapprove no opinion
O VAT (RASE :;':’::'y 457.9% 17.8% 12.6% 6.7% 14.9% 18.7%
:g':‘eee“’hat 15.5% 29.6% 25.2% 7.3% 12% 15.8%
Somewhat 8.5% 16.6% 23.1% 11.7% 10.3% 13.2%
disagree
Zti;‘:;grg'e 10.7% 21.1% 21.1% 65.2% 28.5% 36.2%
Ui G 17.4% 15% 18% 9.2% 34.4% 16.1%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Qlsisedoiicndeghrison :;':’::'y 31.3% 7.8% 1% 2.2% 7.4% 9.9%
:g':‘eee“’hat 11.4% 18.3% 12.7% 5.7% 3.9% 9.8%
Somewhat 15% 24.5% 20.2% 8.9% 7.6% 14.2%
disagree
Zti;‘:;grg'e 25.3% 30.6% 145.6% 78.8% 41.7% 50.7%
Ui G 17% 18.8% 17.5% 14.3% 39.4% 15.5%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q17 Equality Act Yes, the
Equality
Act is fine
andistould 55.5% 36.3% 27.3% 12.5% 22.8% 28.5%
include all
of the
above
provisions.
No, the
Equality
Act should
be
ariepdedio 21% 30.7% 142.6% 72.3% 28.9% 145.4%
change or
remove
some of
these
provisions.
g';i‘i‘:;/ o 23.5% 33% 30.1% 15.2% 148.3% 26.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q18 Specialty Prison Units Yes 74.1% 62.8% 58.7% 451.9% 50.9% 55.4%
No 11.9% 15.3% 22.5% 39.4% 19.1% 24.9%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Approve Approve Disapprove Disapprove no opinion
U EF 13.9% 21.9% 18.8% 18.6% 30% 19.7%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Basic Crosstab

Q9 Twitter Suspension

Q9 Twitter Suspension

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Approve Approve Disapprove Disapprove no opinion
Q19 Cosmetic Surgeries Yes 33.6% 15% 10.7% 5.1% 10.5% 14%
No 36.8% 46.7% 57.6% 85.1% 42.6% 59.8%
zzs(;‘;%n 29.6% 38.2% 31.7% 9.7% 456.9% 26.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q20 Political Party Republican 11.6% 16.2% 27.5% 44.2% 23.7% 28%
Democrat 73.2% 63.2% 48.5% 32.4% 56% 51%
't"d Spencer 11.8% 16.3% 21.3% 18.2% 10.1% 16%
Other party 3.4% 4.4% 2.7% 5.2% 10.2% 5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 Ideology Very
conservativ 7.5% 6.8% 6.7% 22.9% 7.9% 13%
e
Somewhat
conservativ 11.2% 17% 21.8% 29.3% 20.9% 21.5%
e
Moderate 27.5% 34.7% 48.1% 35.4% 32.2% 34.9%
ﬁ‘;;‘:‘;"hat 19.8% 28.2% 17.8% 7.7% 25.3% 17.3%
Very liberal 34.1% 13.3% 5.5% 4.6% 13.8% 13.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q22 Gender Male 47.2% 45.9% 38.8% 53.1% 29.7% 45.9%
Female 52.8% 54.1% 61.2% 46.9% 70.3% 54.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Basic Crosstab

Q9 Twitter Suspension

Q9 Twitter Suspension

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Approve Approve Disapprove  Disapprove  no opinion

Q23 Ethnicity Caucasian 65.7% 67% 67.1% 68.7% 64.9% 67.1%
22::?;" 16.7% 17% 11.9% 9.4% 16.8% 13.4%

Asian 3.4% 2.5% 1.8% 0.9% 1.2% 1.8%

Hispanic 8.5% 1% 7.5% 145.9% 5.9% 5.9%

Z:;ian 2.2% 3.8% 1.1% 1.7% 1.7% 2.1%

Other 3.6% 5.6% 10.7% 14.4% 9.4% 9.6%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q24 Age 18 - 34 19.4% 8.9% 13.2% 17.9% 10.1% 15%
35-54 31.5% 29.3% 18.9% 38.1% 24.2% 31%

55 - 64 21.2% 19.4% 22.6% 21% 21.2% 21%

65 or Over 27.9% 152.4% 145.4% 23% 14.5% 33%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q25U ;i:sof:)a" 19% 18.6% 15.7% 9.7% 14% 14.4%
:gi'ggg - 8.5% 11.3% 12.2% 12.5% 14.2% 11.7%
:zg'ggg - 10.7% 13% 9.1% 12.7% 11.5% 11.8%
:gzggg - 17.4% 16.4% 21.8% 18.1% 17.9% 18.1%

:;g'ggg - 13.7% 12.1% 9.2% 19.9% 12.4% 15%
:iﬁg'ggg - 16.8% 10.3% 16.6% 13.9% 18% 14.7%
$150,000+ 13.9% 18.1% 15.3% 13.2% 11.9% 14.3%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Basic Crosstab

Q9 Twitter Suspension

Q9 Twitter Suspension

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Approve Approve Disapprove Disapprove no opinion
Q2¢jECLEaton Leoss Wi 2% 3.9% 3.4% 1% 14.6% 2.5%
High School
High School
Graduate or 13.7% 12.9% 16.5% 17.8% 17.2% 15.9%
GED
z‘;’l‘;’:ge 22.1% 17.6% 13.4% 18.9% 15.2% 18.1%
Technical or
Vocational 1% 2.5% 7% 5.3% 3.1% 3.9%
Degree
SZZ?EEte 2.6% 6.8% 6.9% 12.4% 5.9% 7.9%
g:;'::z" s 27% 23.5% 21.6% 27.1% 18.4% 28.6%
Master’s or
Professiona 22% 30.4% 26.2% 14.3% 29.1% 22.1%
| Degree
Doctoral
Degree 9.6% 2.3% 5% 3.2% 6.4% 4.9%
(PhD or MD)
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q27 Vote History 1 6.5% 7.2% 6.7% 3.4% 2.8% 5%
2 5.4% 6.3% 5.4% 8.2% 3.7% 6.4%
3 10.4% 13.1% 12.8% 10.5% 6.9% 10.8%
4 71.8% 69.3% 71.7% 73.3% 76% 72.4%
D=y 3.5% 2.5% 0% 0.9% 2.9% 1.8%
Registered
Unsure 2.5% 1.7% 3.3% 3.7% 7.7% 3.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Basic Crosstab

Q9 Twitter Suspension

Q9 Twitter Suspension

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Approve Approve Disapprove Disapprove no opinion
Q28 DMA ALBANY-
SCHENECTA 3.5% 7.4% 7.6% 10.9% 7.8% 8%
DY-TROY
g:\'}lGHA M 2.4% 3.1% 1.1% 3.1% 3% 2.7%
BUFFALO 9.1% 11.2% 8.5% 15.8% 11.1% 12.1%
BURLINGTO
ELATI’SB UR 0% 0.7% 0% 0.9% 0% 0.5%
GH
:ECL:;ARI'R\‘?NG) 0.9% 1.2% 1.5% 0.8% 1.1% 1%
NEW YORK 71.3% 63.8% 64.4% 51.9% 66.6% 61.3%
RﬁfHESTER 5.1% 5.4% 5.2% 9.6% 3% 6.6%
SYRACUSE 3% 4.3% 8.7% 3.8% 4.1% 4.4%
UTICA 1.8% 3.1% 2.9% 1.3% 1.8% 2%
\':IVATERTOW 2.8% 0% 0% 1.8% 1.4% 1.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q9 Twitter Suspension

Basic Crosstab

Q9 Twitter Suspension

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
Approve Approve Disapprove Disapprove no opinion
Q29 CD 1 4.7% 3.9% 3.5% 6.6% 3.1% 4.9%
2 1.9% 1.5% 5.3% 5.7% 3.2% 3.8%
3 4.4% 6.8% 6.1% 3.9% 5.4% 5%
4 4.7% 3.8% 4.2% 5% 4.2% 4.5%
B 1.8% 2.6% 1.8% 0.9% 3.2% 1.8%
6 0.9% 1.6% 1.6% 2.3% 4.6% 2.1%
7 5.9% 2.8% 3.6% 0.3% 4.3% 2.8%
8 2.2% 3.1% 5.3% 1.8% 2% 2.6%
9 6.4% 4.2% 1.6% 3.1% 5% 4%
10 4.7% 4.8% 1.1% 2.1% 2.7% 3%
11 2.3% 3.7% 4.2% 2.9% 2.8% 3.1%
12 5.1% 2.6% 2.1% 2% 3.2% 2.9%
13 4.3% 1.5% 1.5% 1.7% 2.6% 2.2%
14 4.2% 2% 1% 2.4% 1% 2.3%
15 1.3% 1.3% 3.3% 0.8% 2.6% 1.5%
16 2.3% 4.2% 8.8% 1.6% 4.7% 3.5%
17 9.9% 7% 2.9% 2% 9.3% 5.5%
18 3.3% 5.7% 4.3% 4.8% 2% 4.2%
19 1.5% 2.3% 3.7% 5% 5% 3.6%
20 2.6% 4.6% 5.3% 5.1% 4.6% 4.5%
21 3.8% 2.5% 2.3% 6.1% 1.4% 3.9%
22 4.5% 6.3% 3.3% 4.3% 5.2% 4.7%
23 1.9% 4.2% 5% 4.7% 4.6% 4.1%
24 2.7% 2.9% 9.2% 4.2% 1.8% 4%
25 3.9% 3.4% 3.4% 6.5% 1.7% 4.4%
26 4.8% 6.2% 4.3% 6.6% 4.5% 5.6%
27 4% 4.6% 1.4% 7.5% 5% 5.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Basic Crosstab

Q10 Changing Rooms

Q10 Changing Rooms

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
EA EIEI AR :;;’:;32’ 72.5% 71.1% 147.6% 11.9% 69.2% 14.5%
:‘;:‘ri"\‘l’:at 18.1% 16.5% 21.8% 8.9% 14.9% 14.3%
Z‘i’::;";rh:vte 5.8% 6.9% 10.1% 7.9% 5.8% 7.4%
Zti:;';ixve 2.7% 5.6% 16% 67.8% 8.9% 31.4%
:25:;;?1:::1 0.9% 0% 4.5% 3.6% 1.3% 2.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
@9 ST (e :;;’:;32’ 56.4% 50.4% 39.4% 8.1% 49.7% 33.2%
:‘;:‘ri"\‘l’:at 28.1% 28.8% 24.2% 7.9% 25.5% 19.5%
Z‘i’::;";rh:vte 5.8% 7.9% 12% 9.3% 2.4% 8.2%
Zti:;';ixve 1% 8.8% 16.2% 69.3% 13.2% 33.3%
:25:;;?1:::1 5.7% 4.1% 8.2% 5.4% 9.3% 5.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
@ EilRne) (EeReEl :;;’:;32’ 41.3% 35.1% 27.6% 6.6% 31.2% 23.6%
:‘;:‘ri"\‘l’:at 37.4% 38% 30.7% 12.9% 35.3% 26.7%
Z‘i’::;";rh:vte 7.2% 10.2% 14.2% 12.2% 5.7% 10.6%
Zti:;';ixve 5.5% 7.2% 12% 55.4% 10.4% 26.9%
:25:;;?1:::1 8.5% 9.5% 15.5% 12.8% 17.3% 12.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Basic Crosstab

Q10 Changing Rooms

Q10 Changing Rooms

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q5 de Blasio Approval :;;’r';?,g 19.3% 9.8% 10.9% 5.2% 13.9% 10.2%
Zgg’ri"\‘l’:at 20.5% 34% 23.5% 3.9% 21.9% 17.1%
Z‘i’g‘;"")’rh:;‘e 28.7% 15.2% 22.9% 7.1% 17% 15%
ZE:;’;?)P;W 19.8% 26.3% 26.7% 73.9% 20.9% 143.5%
:25:;?"?;1 15.8% 14.7% 16.1% 9.9% 26.3% 14.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q6 Cuomo Approval :;;’r';?,g 37.2% 51% 32.9% 8.4% 34.2% 25.7%
Zgg’ri"\‘l’:at 21.1% 28.4% 26.2% 8.1% 31.8% 19%
Z‘i’g‘;"")’rh:;‘e 18.8% 12.6% 9.6% 7.5% 14.1% 11.5%
ZE:;’;?)P;W 20.3% 16.6% 27.5% 73.2% 14.9% 41.1%
:25:;?"?;1 2.6% 1.4% 3.8% 2.7% 5.1% 2.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q7 Employee Protection :’;r:):sly 57.8% 50.6% 57.4% 73.6% 149.2% 61.9%
Zg’:’eee""hat 26.7% 37.7% 32.6% 15.1% 30.7% 25.4%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 7.2% 6.4% 3.8% 3.6% 5.8% 5%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 2.9% 2.2% 0.5% 1.8% 0% 1.7%
:255,;:1%,1 5.4% 3.1% 5.6% 5.9% 14.3% 5.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Basic Crosstab

Q10 Changing Rooms

Q10 Changing Rooms

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion

Reliansoenceiiotections :;':;‘5 ly 93.2% 82.3% 71.7% 14.1% 72.8% 66.9%
Zg’:’eee""hat 3.3% 12.5% 23.8% 28.1% 12.6% 18.5%

Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 0.4% 1.5% 2.1% 8.5% 2.6% 4.3%

Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 1.4% 2.1% 0.9% 8.9% 1.8% 1.4%

:255,;:1;:;1 1.7% 1.6% 1.5% 10.4% 10.2% 5.8%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(€50 WIS S e Z";::r";’v';' 53.1% 23.4% 11.8% 5.7% 19.3% 20%
Z‘:)’:;"\‘;Zat 19.3% 35.2% 26.4% 6.5% 12.5% 17.8%
g‘i’g‘;"")’rh:;‘e 7.8% 18.2% 21.3% 9.8% 12.7% 12.9%
ZE:;?;P;W 9.8% 15.8% 25.2% 68.7% 15.5% 36.9%
::so‘;‘:lg; 10% 7.3% 15.3% 9.3% 50% 12.4%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QELLCIICIEESIShElters :;':;‘S'y 88.9% 14.8% 2.6% 1.5% 6% 20.9%
Zg’:’eee""hat 7.7% 64.9% 17.3% 1.1% 12.3% 18.1%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 1.8% 13.5% 65.3% 9.2% 14.2% 16.8%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 0% 2% 8.4% 82.5% 5.7% 34.7%

:255,;:1;:;1 1.6% 4.8% 6.4% 5.6% 61.9% 9.5%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Basic Crosstab

Q10 Changing Rooms

Q10 Changing Rooms

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion

er e Aes :;T’:S'y 60% 13% 6.9% 0.4% 5.7% 15.2%
:g’r"eee“’hat 23% 140.8% 13.5% 2% 6.4% 15.5%
Z‘i’:::"r’::t 8.1% 24.4% 36.1% 5.7% 13.2% 14.6%
Zti::;s:ge 4.5% 12.8% 39.3% 89.1% 20.6% 146.2%

:255,;:1%,1 B.4% 8.9% 5.2% 2.9% 51.1% 8.5%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
e i) e :;T’:S'y 70.2% 27.2% 10% 3.4% 7.9% 21.7%
:g’r"eee“’hat 15% 145.7% 20.1% 5.4% 16.7% 18.1%
Z‘i’:::"r’::t 2.9% 12.6% 31.8% 11.9% 8.1% 12.8%
Zti::;s:ge 3.2% 3% 20.4% 67.1% 7.1% 31.2%
:255,;:1%,1 8.8% 11.5% 17.7% 12.2% 60.2% 16.2%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

NIWERSECe :;T’:S'y 66.4% 22% 15.8% 12.7% 13.5% 25%
:g’r"eee“’hat 12.5% 36.5% 27.5% 10.7% 19.4% 19.1%
Z‘i’:::"r’::t 6.7% 17% 21.3% 11.4% 6.3% 12.6%
Zti::;s:ge 2% 6.6% 13.1% 50.1% 3.3% 23.6%
:255,;:1%,1 12.4% 18% 22.3% 15.2% 57.4% 19.7%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Basic Crosstab

Q10 Changing Rooms

Q10 Changing Rooms

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
O VAT (RASE :;':’::'y 68.9% 16.2% 5.8% 3.3% 7.1% 18.7%
:g':‘eee“’hat 17.1% 1452.5% 17.5% 1.6% 14.6% 15.8%
Z‘i’:;:"‘r’::t 1.7% 18.1% 1451.8% 6.4% 5.5% 13.2%
Zti;‘:;grg'e 0.5% 7.2% 19.2% 78.8% 9.3% 36.2%
Egsg;i%n 8.7% 15.9% 15.6% 9.8% 63.5% 16.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Qlsisedoiicndeghrison :;':’::'y 140.4% 5.4% 1% 1.7% 6.1% 9.9%
:g':‘eee“’hat 18% 23% 6.7% 1.4% 1.7% 9.8%
Z‘i’:;:"‘r’::t 9% 30% 28.7% 3.6% 14.9% 14.2%
Zti;‘:;grg'e 11.7% 22.2% 149.5% 88.3% 27.3% 50.7%
Egsg;i%n 20.9% 19.3% 14.1% 145.9% 47% 15.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q17 Equality Act Yes, the
Equality
Act is fine
?n"cdluzhé’::f 70.2% 35.8% 20.9% 9.2% 23.2% 28.5%
of the
above
provisions.
No, the
Equality
Act should
be
2hmai';’:grt° 15.3% 35.9% 41.3% 70.8% 21.4% 145.4%
remove
some of
these
provisions.
g';i‘i‘:;/ o 14.5% 28.2% 37.9% 20% 55.4% 26%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q18 Specialty Prison Units Yes 81.8% 74.6% 58.2% 33.3% 51.2% 55.3%
No 9.3% 12.5% 15% 145.5% 7.6% 24.9%
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Q10 Changing Rooms
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
U EF 8.9% 12.9% 26.8% 21.2% 41.3% 19.7%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Basic Crosstab

Q10 Changing Rooms

Q10 Changing Rooms

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q19 Cosmetic Surgeries Yes 40.7% 16.7% 9.5% 2.6% 9.4% 14%
No 28% 48.7% 60.9% 85.4% 33.7% 59.8%
zzs(;‘;%n 31.3% 34.6% 29.6% 12% 57% 26.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q20 Political Party Republican 9.6% 14.5% 29.2% 44.6% 19.7% 28%
Democrat 73.8% 67% 49.5% 30.4% 63% 51%
't"d Spencer 14.9% 14.2% 16.9% 18.4% 9.9% 16%
Other party 1.6% 4.4% 4.4% 6.6% 7.4% 5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 Ideology Very
conservativ 6.2% 5.2% 7.6% 23.9% 3.9% 13%
e
Somewhat
conservativ 4.4% 15.3% 19.7% 33.6% 19.4% 21.5%
e
Moderate 20.3% 32.7% 49.6% 37.3% 37.6% 34.9%
ﬁ‘;;‘:‘;"hat 25.6% 32.5% 19.1% 3.5% 25% 17.3%
Very liberal 43.5% 14.2% 3.9% 1.8% 14.1% 13.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q22 Gender Male 47.4% 43.1% 32.9% 52.3% 40.1% 45.9%
Female 52.6% 56.9% 67.1% 47.7% 59.9% 54.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q10 Changing Rooms

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion

Q23 Ethnicity Caucasian 76.2% 67.1% 54.5% 68.9% 59.6% 67.1%
22::?;" 9.8% 16.4% 15.9% 11.2% 21% 13.5%

Asian 3.7% 1.5% 3.8% 0% 3.8% 1.8%

Hispanic 14.6% 7.7% 10.7% 14.1% 5.5% 5.9%

Z:;ian 0.9% 1.5% 4.2% 2.4% 0.9% 2.1%

Other 14.8% 5.8% 10.8% 13.4% 9.2% 9.6%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q24 Age 18 - 34 23.8% 11.5% 14.7% 14.3% 7.8% 15%
35-54 29.5% 27.3% 27.3% 36% 25.7% 31%

55 - 64 17.2% 17.6% 19% 23.2% 29.9% 21%

65 or Over 29.5% 143.6% 39.1% 26.5% 36.6% 33%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q25U ;i:sof:)a" 16.8% 15.4% 16.6% 12.7% 11.6% 14.4%
:gi'ggg - 6.9% 12.3% 10.5% 10.8% 26.9% 11.7%
:zg'ggg - 9.9% 14.3% 13.6% 12.1% 5.5% 11.8%
:gzggg - 14.6% 13.3% 25.8% 19% 20.4% 18.1%

:;g'ggg - 13.7% 13.7% 6.5% 20.1% 10.5% 15%
:128'888 - 18.7% 14.6% 17.3% 13.2% 9.2% 14.7%
$150,000+ 19.4% 16.5% 9.8% 12.1% 16% 14.3%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q2¢jECLEaton Leoss Wi 2.5% 3.2% 4% 1.1% 14.6% 2.5%

High School
High School
Graduate or 9.8% 14.2% 22% 18.8% 9.4% 15.9%
GED
z‘;’l‘;’:g . 13.9% 16.1% 16.3% 21.3% 20.5% 18.1%
Technical or
Vocational 1.4% 2% 3.7% 6.5% 1.7% 3.9%
Degree
(RESEEETS 3.5% 6% 8.3% 11.6% 5.1% 7.9%
Degree
g:;'::z" s 27.5% 26.5% 28.4% 22.5% 24.3% 28.6%
Master’s or
Professiona 31.8% 25.2% 19.4% 15.2% 30.1% 22.1%
| Degree
Doctoral
Degree 9.5% 6.8% 1.9% 2.9% 5.3% 5%
(PhD or MD)

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q27 Vote History 1 6.7% 7% 6.8% 3.6% 0.6% 5%

2 5.7% 3.2% 10.3% 7% 5.6% 6.4%
3 6.6% 17% 14.1% 8.3% 11.5% 10.8%
4 77.6% 65.7% 64.9% 76% 72.1% 72.4%
D=y 0.4% 3.7% 1.2% 1.4% 3.8% 1.8%
Registered
Unsure 3.1% 3.4% 2.5% 3.6% 6.3% 3.6%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q10 Changing Rooms

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q28 DMA ALBANY-
SCHENECTA 5.1% 6.4% 8.6% 10.2% 6.7% 8%
DY-TROY
g:\'}lGHA M 3.1% 2.6% 1.5% 2.8% 3.5% 2.7%
BUFFALO 7.3% 7.6% 16.1% 16.5% 6% 12.1%
BURLINGTO
b= 0% 0.9% 0% 0.7% 0% 0.5%
PLATTSBUR
GH
[EHAIRA 1.5% 0.9% 1.4% 0.8% 0.8% 1%
(CORNING)
NEW YORK 73.4% 67% 58.3% 51.5% 72.7% 61.3%
RﬁfHESTER 3.6% 7.2% 5.9% 7.9% 6.4% 6.6%
SYRACUSE 2.8% 3.8% 5.8% 5.2% 3.3% 4.4%
UTICA 0.5% 3.1% 1.4% 2.6% 0.6% 2%
\':IVATERTOW 2.8% 0.4% 1% 1.7% 0% 1.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q10 Changing Rooms

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q29 CD 1 4.3% 3.4% 3.1% 5.7% 9.4% 4.9%
2 2.7% 5.4% 1.6% 4.6% 3.1% 3.8%
3 4.1% 5.2% 8.4% 4.4% 3.6% 5%
4 7.3% 0.6% 2.6% 5.7% 5% 4.5%
B 0.8% 3.6% 2.4% 0.6% 3.9% 1.8%
6 1.7% 2.4% 4.5% 1.6% 0.8% 2.1%
7 5.4% 3.9% 3.2% 0.6% 4.3% 2.8%
8 3.7% 3.5% 3.3% 1.2% 3.9% 2.6%
9 5.6% 5.6% 4.1% 3% 1.6% 4%
10 5.1% 4.2% 2.8% 1.3% 4.5% 3%
11 2.3% 2.8% 2.4% 3.7% 3.1% 3.1%
12 5.5% 5.6% 2.3% 0.8% 1.9% 2.9%
13 4.8% 1.4% 1.8% 1.4% 3.8% 2.3%
14 3.9% 2.5% 0% 2.7% 0.8% 2.3%
15 1.4% 1.4% 3.1% 0.9% 2.4% 1.5%
16 2.4% 3.6% 3.2% 2.8% 9.8% 3.5%
17 8.1% 5.3% 6.6% 4% 5.4% 5.5%
18 3.2% 5.1% 3% 5.2% 1.8% 4.2%
19 2.1% 3.1% 2% 4.9% 5.1% 3.6%
20 4% 3.4% 5.6% 4.6% 5.8% 4.5%
21 3.4% 3.3% 2% 5.9% 0% 3.9%
22 3.5% 5.8% 3.9% 5% 4.3% 4.7%
23 1.8% 4.1% 3% 6% 1.8% 4.1%
24 2.4% 4.1% 5.7% 4.5% 2.5% 4%
25 3.6% 4.6% 3.4% 5.4% 3.4% 4.4%
26 5.1% 2.9% 8.4% 6.9% 2.4% 5.6%
27 1.8% 3.1% 7.7% 6.9% 5.6% 5.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q11 Homeless Shelters

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
EA EIEI AR :;;’:;32’ 73.1% 66.2% 15% 10.8% 62.4% 14.5%
:‘;:‘ri"\‘l’:at 17.7% 18.1% 17.7% 7.9% 17.4% 14.4%
Z‘i’::;";rh:vte 5% 6.4% 11.2% 8.6% 3.9% 7.4%
Zti:;';ixve 3.7% 8.4% 22.4% 70.1% 10.5% 31.4%
:25:;;?1:::1 0.4% 0.9% 3.6% 2.6% 5.8% 2.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
@9 ST (e :;;’:;32’ 55.7% 145.6% 34.9% 7.4% 51.2% 33.2%
:‘;:‘ri"\‘l’:at 26.9% 31.4% 22.8% 8% 16.6% 19.5%
Z‘i’::;";rh:vte 6.4% 10.8% 8.9% 8.8% 3.2% 8.2%
Zti:;';ixve 5.9% 8.2% 26.2% 70.9% 16.3% 33.3%
:25:;;?1:::1 5.1% 1% 7.2% 5.9% 12.7% 5.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
@ EilRne) (EeReEl :;;’:;32’ 37.8% 32.1% 26.7% 6.2% 34.5% 23.6%
:‘;:‘ri"\‘l’:at 39.4% 39.2% 20.6% 13.8% 26% 26.7%
Z‘i’::;";rh:vte 8% 11% 13.3% 12.5% 5.2% 10.6%
Zti:;';ixve 6.8% 7.8% 21% 56.2% 11.1% 26.9%
:25:;;?1:::1 8.1% 9.9% 14.4% 11.2% 24.2% 12.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q11 Homeless Shelters

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
QSCEIB asioapRoval :;;’r';?,g 19.7% 8.2% 9.3% 3.2% 20.4% 10.2%
Zgg’ri"\‘l’:at 19.9% 33% 23.9% 3.5% 18.4% 17.1%
Z‘i’g‘;"")’rh:;‘e 22.5% 16% 19.8% 8.3% 12% 15%
ZE::;?)P;W 21.3% 27.4% 35.5% 74.5% 24.5% 143.6%
:25:;;;?):1 16.5% 15.4% 11.4% 10.5% 28.7% 14.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
©5 Qe AFTEROEL :;;’r';?,g 39.2% 36.3% 28.8% 6.3% 41.1% 25.7%
Zgg’ri"\‘l’:at 21.4% 29.5% 21.7% 9.5% 23.5% 19%
Z‘i’g‘;"")’rh:;‘e 16.7% 14.6% 11.8% 6.7% 10.6% 11.5%
ZE::;?)P;W 19.9% 18.4% 33.6% 74.8% 21.2% 41.1%
:25:;;;?):1 2.8% 1.2% 1% 2.8% 3.6% 2.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QZEmpovEElhIctecticn :;':;‘S'y 53.6% 52.6% 59.8% 74.3% 56.1% 61.9%
Zg’:’eee""hat 28.5% 35.2% 31.5% 14.6% 28.6% 25.4%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 8.9% 6.2% 1.4% 3.6% 0.7% 5%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 3.2% 2.4% 0.5% 1.5% 0.7% 1.8%
:255,;:1;:;1 5.8% 3.6% 3.9% 6% 13.8% 5.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Reliansoenceiiotections Strongly 92.7% 85.8% 64.3% 142.8% 67.2% 66.9%
agree
Soeat 3.3% 9.5% 26.9% 28.2% 19.3% 18.5%
agree
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 1% 2% 2.6% 9.1% 0.7% 4.2%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 1.5% 1.5% 2.5% 9.5% 1.5% 1.4%
:255,;:1;:;1 1.4% 1.3% 3.7% 10.4% 11.2% 5.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(€50 WIS S e Z";::r";’v';' 149.1% 22.5% 10.5% 6.1% 18.6% 20%
Z‘:)’:;"\‘;Zat 19.2% 33.5% 22.6% 7.7% 13.2% 17.8%
g‘i’g‘;"")’rh:;‘e 9% 20.8% 19.7% 9% 8.4% 12.9%
ZE:;?;P;W 12.5% 14.1% 35.2% 68.2% 22.9% 36.9%
::so‘;‘:lg; 10.3% 9% 12% 9% 36.8% 12.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
CHO GiEnEg) Rezms :;':;‘S'y 78.9% 7.9% 1.9% 0% 3.2% 18.5%
Zg’:’eee""hat 14% 70.7% 15.8% 1.1% 9.9% 19.7%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 1.7% 13.2% 53.5% 3.3% 9.3% 13.8%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 2.9% 2.5% 21.7% 94.2% 23.3% 39.6%
:255,;:1;:;1 2.4% 5.7% 7% 1.4% 54.3% 8.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion

er e Aes :;':’;‘S'y 54.4% 12.1% 6.8% 0.6% 2.7% 15.2%
Zg’:’eee""hat 26% 140.6% 11.4% 1.3% 3.7% 15.5%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 8.5% 26.5% 34.4% 3.7% 10.5% 14.6%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 6.3% 14.7% 143.4% 93.1% 26.8% 146.2%

:255,;:1%,1 4.8% 6% 1% 1.3% 56.2% 8.6%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
e i) e :’;r:):sly 71.2% 22.1% 7.6% 2.5% 7.7% 21.7%
Zg’:’eee""hat 15.3% 46.7% 20.6% 5.2% 12.3% 18.1%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 2.2% 13.7% 32.3% 10.1% 9.5% 12.8%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 3.4% 3.9% 22.6% 73.2% 6% 31.2%
zgsg;i%n 8% 13.7% 16.8% 9% 64.4% 16.2%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

NIWERSECe :’;r:):sly 63.7% 20.7% 16.1% 11.6% 12.5% 25%
Zg’:’eee""hat 13.2% 140.2% 26.6% 10.1% 11.8% 19.1%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 5.1% 18.2% 21.3% 10.9% 9% 12.6%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 4.3% 5.5% 16.5% 52% 9.2% 23.6%
:255,;:1%,1 13.7% 15.4% 19.5% 15.4% 57.5% 19.7%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
O VAT (RASE :;':’::'y 65.4% 14.2% 6.2% 3.6% 2% 18.7%
:g':‘eee“’hat 17% 1459% 13.8% 0.9% 8.3% 15.8%
Z‘i’:;:"‘r’::t 6.3% 18.1% 1452% 3% 5.7% 13.2%
Zti;‘:;grg'e 3.2% 5.3% 22.3% 85.9% 10.4% 36.2%
Egsg;i%n 8.1% 13.5% 15.8% 6.6% 73.7% 16.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Qlsisedoiicndeghrison :;':’::'y 37.3% 5.2% 2.3% 1.3% 3.4% 9.9%
:g':‘eee“’hat 15.5% 26.2% 7% 0.2% 5.6% 9.8%
Z‘i’:;:"‘r’::t 12.7% 25.7% 29.7% 3.6% 6.9% 14.2%
Zti;‘:;grg'e 16.8% 22.7% 147.9% 92% 32.1% 50.7%
Egsg;i%n 17.7% 20.2% 13.1% 2.8% 52.1% 15.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q17 Equality Act Yes, the
Equality
Act is fine
?n"cdluzhé’::f 68.2% 32.9% 16% 9.6% 24% 28.5%
of the
above
provisions.
No, the
Equality
Act should
be
2hmai';’:grt° 15.3% 35.5% 52.4% 71.6% 22.7% 145.4%
remove
some of
these
provisions.
g';i‘i‘:;/ o 16.5% 31.5% 31.6% 18.8% 53.3% 26.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q18 Specialty Prison Units Yes 80.3% 74.3% 63.2% 29.4% 145.6% 55.4%
No 11.3% 11.5% 16.8% 146.8% 14.9% 24.9%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
U EF 8.4% 14.3% 20% 23.8% 39.6% 19.7%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q11 Homeless Shelters

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q19 Cosmetic Surgeries Yes 40.2% 12.1% 10.5% 2.6% 7.3% 13.9%
No 28.3% 47.4% 66.5% 86.3% 44.1% 59.8%
zzs(;‘;%n 31.5% 140.5% 23% 11.1% 148.6% 26.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q20 Political Party Republican 10% 15.4% 29.9% 46.2% 21.5% 28%
Democrat 74.2% 62.1% 51.6% 28.7% 59.5% 51%
't"d Spencer 12.9% 18% 14.5% 18.6% 12.2% 16%
Other party 2.9% 4.5% 3.9% 6.5% 6.7% 5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 Ideology Very
conservativ 7.3% 4.5% 8.8% 24% 9.3% 13%
e
Somewhat
conservativ 6.1% 14.5% 23.4% 33% 23.1% 21.5%
e
Moderate 19.8% 35.3% 47.2% 38.4% 32.8% 34.9%
ﬁ‘;;‘:‘;"hat 26.5% 34.5% 13.6% 3.1% 22.6% 17.2%
Very liberal 40.3% 11.2% 7% 1.5% 12.3% 13.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q22 Gender Male 44.1% 38.4% 44.1% 55.2% 33.4% 45.9%
Female 55.9% 61.6% 55.9% 44.8% 66.6% 54.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q11 Homeless Shelters

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion

Q23 Ethnicity Caucasian 74.4% 62.8% 59.8% 71.5% 56.2% 67.1%
22::?;" 10.5% 13.7% 18.4% 10% 23.2% 13.4%

Asian 2.4% 3.9% 1.8% 0% 3.3% 1.8%

Hispanic 6% 8.2% 9.3% 3.3% 14.8% 5.9%

Z:;ian 1.4% 1.7% 1.7% 2.7% 2.5% 2.1%

Other 5.2% 9.7% 9% 12.4% 9.9% 9.6%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q24 Age 18 - 34 22.7% 10.7% 14.6% 13% 14.3% 15%
35-54 28.8% 27.5% 30.7% 36% 24.7% 31%

55 - 64 19.1% 18.4% 19.9% 22.6% 26% 21%

65 or Over 29.4% 143.4% 34.8% 28.3% 35% 33%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q25U LE35 WiEw 17.5% 11.5% 18.8% 11.6% 15.9% 14.4%

$25,000

:gi'ggg - 7.2% 13% 10.9% 10% 26.4% 11.7%
:zg'ggg - 9.6% 12.7% 14.5% 12.1% 8.8% 11.8%
:gzggg - 13.7% 18.5% 19.7% 19.9% 17.7% 18.1%

:;g'ggg - 12.8% 12.4% 10.4% 20.4% 12.9% 15%
:128'888 - 16% 15.3% 19.4% 13.2% 8% 14.7%
$150,000+ 23.2% 16.7% 6.3% 12.8% 10.3% 14.3%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q11 Homeless Shelters

Q11 Homeless Shelters

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q2¢jECLEaton Leoss Wi 2.6% 1.5% 5% 1.3% 5.1% 2.5%
High School
High School
Graduate or 11.3% 13.7% 19.6% 16.8% 20.2% 15.9%
GED
z‘;’l‘;’:g . 15.1% 17.3% 16.6% 21% 18.7% 18.2%
Technical or
Vocational 2% 2.6% 3.1% 7% 0.7% 3.9%
Degree
SZZ?EEte 3.8% 7.6% 9.5% 10.8% 4.3% 7.9%
g:;'::z" s 28.1% 22.4% 26.6% 23.3% 22.6% 28.6%
Master’s or
Professiona 27.8% 27.7% 18.1% 16.3% 26.7% 22.1%
| Degree
Doctoral
Degree 9.2% 7.1% 1.5% 3.5% 2.8% 4.9%
(PhD or MD)
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q27 Vote History 1 6.9% 7.6% 4.2% 2.8% 5.6% 5%
2 4.7% 5.4% 8.1% 5.9% 10.3% 6.4%
3 6.6% 16.9% 17.1% 7.3% 9.8% 10.8%
4 77.4% 65% 65.4% 78.2% 67% 72.4%
D=y 2% 2.5% 1.7% 1.6% 1.4% 1.8%
Registered
Unsure 2.5% 2.6% 3.4% 4.2% 5.9% 3.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q28 DMA ALBANY-
SCHENECTA 6.3% 6.2% 8.1% 9.9% 7.8% 8%
DY-TROY
g:\'}lGHA M 3.6% 1.9% 2.2% 2.5% 3.9% 2.7%
BUFFALO 6.7% 9.1% 12.7% 17.5% 9.2% 12.1%
BURLINGTO
b= 0% 0.4% 0.7% 0.8% 0% 0.5%
PLATTSBUR
GH
[EHAIRA 1.3% 0.4% 1.9% 1.1% 0% 1%
(CORNING)
NEW YORK 69.9% 70% 59% 50.3% 70.5% 61.3%
RﬁfHESTER 6.1% 5.8% 7.7% 7.1% 5.1% 6.6%
SYRACUSE 2.9% 3.8% 5.3% 6% 1.5% 4.4%
UTICA 0.4% 2.6% 2% 3% 0.6% 2%
\':IVATERTOW 2.8% 0% 0.4% 1.8% 1.5% 1.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q11 Homeless Shelters

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q29 CD 1 3.6% 3.3% 5.1% 6% 6.7% 4.9%
2 3.1% 2.9% 3.5% 5.4% 2% 3.8%
3 4.9% 5.7% 6.1% 4.6% 3.2% 5%
4 6.4% 4.4% 2.3% 4.1% 6% 4.5%
B 2.1% 2.1% 3% 0.3% 3.4% 1.8%
6 0.7% 2.1% 4.5% 1.9% 1.4% 2.1%
7 4.5% 4% 2.9% 0% 7% 2.8%
8 3.6% 3.2% 2.5% 1% 5.4% 2.6%
9 6.7% 4.1% 4.1% 2% 5.2% 4%
10 5% 4.4% 3.3% 1.5% 1.3% 3%
11 1.9% 4.5% 2.8% 2.8% 4.5% 3.1%
12 5% 5.1% 1.1% 1.5% 2.7% 2.9%
13 3.9% 3.3% 0% 1.4% 3.9% 2.3%
14 4.1% 1.7% 2.1% 2.2% 0.7% 2.3%
15 1.3% 1.6% 3.8% 0.9% 0.7% 1.5%
16 2.5% 5.5% 4.3% 2.4% 4.6% 3.5%
17 7.7% 3.8% 4.7% 4.7% 7.8% 5.5%
18 2.4% 7% 2% 6% 0.7% 4.2%
19 2.4% 1.8% 3.5% 4.9% 5.4% 3.6%
20 4.4% 3.9% 4.4% 4.4% 6.2% 4.5%
21 3.3% 2.6% 3.3% 5.9% 1.5% 3.9%
22 3.1% 5.6% 4.1% 5.7% 3.7% 4.7%
23 2.5% 3.6% 4.4% 5.5% 2.7% 4.1%
24 2.6% 4.2% 5.6% 5% 0.7% 4%
25 6.1% 2% 4.9% 4.9% 3.4% 4.4%
26 4.4% 4.6% 4.8% 7.7% 3.9% 5.6%
27 2% 2.9% 7% 7.5% 5.2% 5.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Basic Crosstab

Q12 Women's Athletics

Q12 Women's Athletics

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
EA EIEI AR :;;’:;32’ 78.7% 68.2% 66% 14.5% 73.1% 14.5%
:‘;:‘ri"\‘l’:at 16% 19.6% 18.6% 10.6% 15% 14.4%
Z‘i’::;";rh:vte 6.4% 4.2% 5.9% 10.3% 2.3% 7.4%
Zti:;';ixve 2.4% 7.6% 6.7% 61.8% 5.2% 31.4%
:25:;;?1:::1 0.5% 0.5% 2.9% 2.8% 5.3% 2.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
@9 ST (e :;;’:;32’ 61.2% 146.5% 14.3% 11.4% 57.9% 33.2%
:‘;:‘ri"\‘l’:at 27.5% 31.7% 32.2% 8.8% 18.4% 19.4%
Z‘i’::;";rh:vte 1% 6.7% 11.7% 9.7% 3.9% 8.2%
Zti:;';ixve 2.9% 9.8% 6.4% 64.3% 8.4% 33.3%
:25:;;?1:::1 4.5% 5.2% 5.3% 5.8% 11.5% 5.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
@ EilRne) (EeReEl :;;’:;32’ 1456.2% 31.6% 33% 8.7% 33.6% 23.6%
:‘;:‘ri"\‘l’:at 36.8% 142.5% 38.9% 13.1% 32.9% 26.7%
Z‘i’::;";rh:vte 4.1% 8.4% 11.8% 14.7% 2.2% 10.6%
Zti:;';ixve 3.5% 5.3% 4.5% 52.6% 7.3% 26.9%
:25:;;?1:::1 9.3% 12.2% 11.8% 10.9% 23.9% 12.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Basic Crosstab

Q12 Women's Athletics

Q12 Women's Athletics

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
QSCEIB asioapRoval :;;’r';?,g 25.3% 11.5% 11% 3.1% 17.9% 10.2%
Zgg’ri"\‘l’:at 22.2% 30% 30.8% 5.4% 24.9% 17.1%
Z‘i’g‘;"")’rh:;‘e 18.9% 21.8% 20.9% 9.2% 16.6% 14.9%
ZE::;?)P;W 17.9% 18.5% 23.4% 71.5% 17.8% 143.5%
:25:;;;?):1 15.7% 18.2% 13.9% 10.8% 22.8% 14.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
©5 Qe AFTEROEL :;;’r';?,g 143.1% 36.8% 41.1% 8.7% 140.2% 25.7%
Zgg’ri"\‘l’:at 20.9% 26.8% 26.9% 11.5% 27.9% 19%
Z‘i’g‘;"")’rh:;‘e 14.3% 15.9% 9.6% 8.1% 19.6% 11.5%
ZE::;?)P;W 19.7% 16.8% 19.6% 69.8% 5% 41.1%
:25:;;;?):1 2% 3.7% 2.8% 1.9% 7.2% 2.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QZEmpovEElhIctecticn :;':;‘S'y 57.8% 146.8% 57% 72.1% 49.7% 61.9%
Zg’:’eee""hat 29.6% 39% 33.1% 16.8% 26.4% 25.4%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 3.5% 7.9% 5.4% B.7% 3.8% 5%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 4.3% 0.4% 0.9% 1.4% 2.8% 1.8%
:255,;:1;:;1 4.8% 5.8% 3.6% 5% 17.3% 5.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Basic Crosstab
Q12 Women's Athletics

Q12 Women's Athletics

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion

Reliansoenceiiotections :;':;‘5 ly 89.2% 88.9% 77.8% 47.2% 75.2% 66.9%
Zg’:’eee""hat 1.6% 6.3% 17.9% 28.4% 13.4% 18.6%

Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 1.3% 3.4% 1.6% 7.1% 0% 4.2%

Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 2.6% 0.9% 0.9% 8.1% 0.8% 4.5%

:255,;:1;:;1 2.2% 0.5% 1.9% 9.2% 10.6% 5.8%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(€50 WIS S e Z";::r";’v';' 50.3% 31% 16.1% 8% 17.6% 20%
Z‘:)’:;"\‘;Zat 19.9% 34.5% 26.3% 8.7% 18.1% 17.8%
g‘i’g‘;"")’rh:;‘e 7.7% 14.8% 26.4% 10.9% 9.7% 12.9%
ZE:;?;P;W 10.9% 11.9% 18.6% 63.2% 17.9% 36.9%
::so‘;‘:lg; 11.1% 7.8% 14.6% 9.2% 36.7% 12.4%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
CHO GiEnEg) Rezms :;':;‘S'y 73.3% 27.5% 10.3% 1.8% 9.5% 18.5%
Zg’:’eee""hat 16.8% 51.9% 32.8% 5.5% 20.6% 19.7%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 6.3% 12.1% 34% 11.7% 6.7% 13.8%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 1% 5.1% 15.3% 76.6% 13.3% 39.6%

:255,;:1;:;1 2.6% 3.5% 7.5% B.4% 149.9% 8.3%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Basic Crosstab

Q12 Women's Athletics

Q12 Women's Athletics

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
QELLCIICIEESIShElters :;':;‘S'y 74.9% 35% 12.1% 2.8% 11.8% 20.9%
Zg’:’eee""hat 14.4% 47.4% 32.7% 5.8% 12.7% 18.1%
STIEL: 7.5% 12.4% 39.5% 15.8% 7.8% 16.8%
disagree
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 1.4% 2.9% 8.9% 70% 5.1% 34.7%
:255,;:1;:;1 1.7% 2.3% 6.8% 5.5% 62.6% 9.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QISiMeC caliExa :;':;‘S'y 73.7% 31.4% 18.3% 1.6% 10.6% 21.7%
Zg’:’eee""hat 14.7% 14.7% 23.4% 9.4% 13.5% 18.1%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 2.1% 11.7% 34.2% 10.7% 8.1% 12.8%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 1.6% 3.5% 10.3% 61.9% 4.1% 31.2%
:255,;:1;:;1 8% 8.8% 13.9% 13.4% 63.6% 16.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QIS ce :;':;‘S'y 68.9% 25.8% 15.2% 14.7% 17.7% 25%
Zg’:’eee""hat 11.2% 140.3% 29.8% 12.6% 11.9% 19.1%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 3.7% 12.9% 26% 11.9% 8% 12.6%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 4.2% 5.2% 7.5% 14.5% 5.8% 23.6%
:255,;:1;:;1 12% 15.8% 21.5% 16.2% 56.5% 19.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Basic Crosstab

Q12 Women's Athletics

Q12 Women's Athletics

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
O VAT (RASE :;':’::'y 72.1% 21.6% 10.5% 14.1% 5.8% 18.7%
:g':‘eee“’hat 14.7% 143% 21.5% 5.3% 15.9% 15.8%
Z‘i’:;:"‘r’::t 14.2% 17% 30.6% 10.8% 5.9% 13.2%
Zti;‘:;grg'e 1.7% 6.4% 17.4% 69.6% 3.4% 36.2%
Egsg;i%n 7.4% 8.9% 20.1% 10.3% 69% 16.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Qlsisedoiicndeghrison :;':’::'y 452.1% 11.4% 3.9% 1.4% 6% 9.9%
:g':‘eee“’hat 16.9% 25.6% 13.4% 2.3% 2.3% 9.8%
Z‘i’:;:"‘r’::t 11.1% 25.3% 31.9% 6.4% 11.6% 14.2%
Zti;‘:;grg'e 10.5% 21.5% 33.3% 85.1% 18.6% 50.7%
Egsg;i%n 19.5% 16.1% 17.6% 14.8% 61.5% 15.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q17 Equality Act Yes, the
Equality
Act is fine
?n"cdluzhé’::f 66.5% 147.5% 32.4% 9% 25.5% 28.5%
of the
above
provisions.
No, the
Equality
Act should
be
2hmai';’:grt° 15.8% 23.4% 3% 71.6% 16.2% 145.4%
remove
some of
these
provisions.
g';i‘i‘:;/ o 17.7% 29.1% 33.6% 19.4% 58.3% 26%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q18 Specialty Prison Units Yes 84.3% 74.4% 58.7% 38.5% 54.6% 55.4%
No 6.8% 11.5% 18.9% 140.8% 5.9% 24.9%
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Q12 Women's Athletics

WOLF New York State Policy 3.9.21

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
U EF 8.9% 14.1% 22.4% 20.6% 39.5% 19.7%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Basic Crosstab

Q12 Women's Athletics

Q12 Women's Athletics

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q19 Cosmetic Surgeries Yes 45.9% 18.1% 13.9% 3.3% 7.6% 14%
No 23.7% 40.6% 54% 84.6% 35.1% 59.8%
zzs(;‘;%n 30.4% 41.3% 32.1% 12.1% 57.3% 26.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q20 Political Party Republican 12.1% 15.6% 17.8% 44.2% 8.9% 28%
Democrat 75.5% 62.3% 66.1% 31% 69.4% 51%
't"d Spencer 9.1% 19.3% 13% 18.5% 13.9% 16%
Other party 3.3% 2.9% 3.2% 6.3% 7.8% 5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 Ideology Very
conservativ 7% 5.8% 6.3% 21.1% 4.9% 13%
e
Somewhat
conservativ 9.6% 12.9% 11.9% 32.1% 17.3% 21.5%
e
Moderate 19.7% 32.3% 46.9% 37.4% 33.3% 34.9%
ﬁ‘;;‘:‘;"hat 23.4% 30.7% 23.9% 6.8% 27.2% 17.2%
Very liberal 40.4% 18.3% 11% 2.7% 17.3% 13.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q22 Gender Male 41.8% 37.5% 42.4% 53.3% 34.5% 45.9%
Female 58.2% 62.5% 57.6% 46.7% 65.5% 54.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Basic Crosstab

Q12 Women's Athletics

Q12 Women's Athletics

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion

Q23 Ethnicity Caucasian 67.2% 69.8% 59.9% 70.9% 54.4% 67.1%
22::?;" 16.1% 14.8% 15.8% 9.5% 23.5% 13.5%

Asian 14.5% 2.7% 1.6% 0% 5.6% 1.8%

Hispanic 145.9% 145.9% 12.5% 14.1% 8.4% 5.9%

Z:;ian 2.4% 1.7% 1% 2.8% 0% 2.1%

Other 145.9% 6.1% 9.3% 12.7% 8.1% 9.6%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q24 Age 18 - 34 23.7% 9.2% 11.3% 15.6% 13.2% 15%
35-54 31.4% 31.1% 20.6% 36.3% 19.2% 31%

55 - 64 16.2% 17.9% 26.6% 20.9% 26.2% 21%

65 or Over 28.7% 41.7% 41.6% 27.2% 41.3% 33%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q25U ;i:sof:)a" 17.2% 15.6% 20% 10.4% 19.5% 14.4%
:gi'ggg - 12.6% 9.9% 10.3% 9.1% 29.8% 11.7%
:zg'ggg - 10.2% 12.9% 14.6% 11.9% 7% 11.8%
:gzggg - 14.6% 20.4% 16% 20% 13.4% 18.1%

:;g'ggg - 13.6% 9.9% 12.6% 19.2% 7.8% 15%
:128'888 - 17.2% 14.6% 10.5% 16.6% 8% 14.7%
$150,000+ 14.7% 16.6% 16.1% 12.8% 14.5% 14.3%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Basic Crosstab

Q12 Women's Athletics

Q12 Women's Athletics

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q2ClEGUCcaticn LE35 WiE 7% 3.2% 3.5% 0.9% 3.7% 2.5%
High School
High School
Graduate or 16% 12.5% 19.6% 14.7% 21.4% 15.9%
GED
z‘;’l‘;’:g . 16.2% 17.9% 15.7% 19.6% 18.5% 18.1%
Technical or
Vocational 0.7% 3.7% 1.7% 6.4% 0% 3.9%
Degree
SZZ?EEte 3.8% 8.7% 6.3% 10.3% 3.9% 7.9%
g:;'::z" s 27% 20.3% 24.1% 26.2% 20.6% 28.6%
Master’s or
Professiona 23% 29.4% 18.9% 18.8% 30.3% 22.1%
| Degree
Doctoral
Degree 8.5% 5.2% 10.2% 3% 1.6% 5%
(PhD or MD)
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q27 Vote History 1 8.6% 1.7% 7.7% 3.4% 3.5% 5%
2 5.3% 1.6% 5.9% 7.4% 6.6% 6.4%
3 11.5% 10.2% 16.1% 8.6% 13.2% 10.8%
A 69.6% 75.2% 64.9% 75.9% 66.7% 72.4%
D=y 2.2% 2.2% 1.3% 1.8% 1.6% 1.9%
Registered
Unsure 2.7% 3.1% 1% 3% 8.3% 3.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Basic Crosstab

Q12 Women's Athletics

Q12 Women's Athletics

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q28 DMA ALBANY-
SCHENECTA 8.5% 5.7% 2.2% 10.7% 6.2% 8%
DY-TROY
g:\'}lGHA M 3.9% 3.4% 2.3% 1.9% 4.3% 2.7%
BUFFALO 5.7% 10.7% 8.5% 17.1% 5.1% 12.1%
BURLINGTO
b= 0% 0% 1.3% 0.6% 0% 0.5%
PLATTSBUR
GH
[EHAIRA 0% 1.7% 0.8% 1.4% 0% 1%
(CORNING)
NEW YORK 67.2% 68.2% 69.1% 51.7% 77.2% 61.3%
RﬁfHESTER 6.8% 3% 7.2% 7.6% 5.9% 6.6%
SYRACUSE 3.6% 5.3% 2.8% 5.6% 0.8% 4.4%
UTICA 1.5% 0.9% 4.7% 1.9% 0.6% 2%
\':IVATERTOW 2.8% 1.1% 1% 1.5% 0% 1.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Basic Crosstab

Q12 Women's Athletics

Q12 Women's Athletics

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q29 CD 1 3.8% 3.4% 1.8% 6.6% 5.7% 4.9%
2 3.3% 2.8% 3.4% 4.8% 2.4% 3.8%
3 2.3% 7.9% 5.3% 4.3% 7.5% 5%
4 5% 2.7% 4.8% 4.4% 6.9% 4.5%
B 1.4% 3.5% 2.9% 0.7% 3.1% 1.8%
6 2.1% 2.5% 1.3% 2.3% 1.6% 2.1%
7 5.7% 2.9% 3% 0.5% 9.7% 2.8%
8 5.4% 2% 1.9% 1.1% 8% 2.6%
9 4.9% 6.4% 6% 2.5% 3.1% 4%
10 4.8% 2.9% 2.5% 2.4% 4.5% 3%
11 3.3% 2.5% 3.8% 2.9% 3.4% 3.1%
12 3.5% 5.4% 5.6% 1.3% 1.6% 2.9%
13 4.1% 3.1% 2.6% 1.2% 2.9% 2.3%
14 3.6% 2% 3.7% 1.9% 0.8% 2.3%
15 0.9% 1.7% 4% 0.6% 3.1% 1.5%
16 2.2% 5% 4.2% 3.7% 0.9% 3.5%
17 5.6% 7.3% 5.9% 4.8% 4.7% 5.5%
18 4% 3.5% 4.9% 4.2% 5.3% 4.2%
19 3.4% 0.8% 2.7% 4.6% 5.2% 3.6%
20 6.3% 3.1% 1.8% 5% 5.4% 4.5%
21 3.5% 3.7% 2.2% 5.4% 0% 3.9%
22 4.1% 5.2% 6.8% 4.3% 3.3% 4.7%
23 1.6% 5.5% 2.8% 5.6% 0% 4.1%
24 3.1% 5.4% 4% 4.7% 0% 4%
25 6.3% 0.5% 4.1% 5.2% 4.8% 4.4%
26 4.1% 4.7% 5.9% 6.7% 3.4% 5.6%
27 1.7% 3.7% 2.2% 8.3% 2.7% 5.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Basic Crosstab

Q13 Medical Exam

Q13 Medical Exam

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
EA EIEI AR :;;’:;32’ 74.3% 60.5% 50.9% 9.1% 49.7% 14.5%
:‘;:‘ri"\‘l’:at 13.2% 19.2% 16.4% 9.6% 18.1% 14.4%
Z‘i’::;";rh:vte 7% 7.4% 6.5% 9% 5.8% 7.4%
Zti:;';ixve 5.4% 11.7% 22.5% 69.1% 22.8% 31.4%
:25:;;?1:::1 0% 1.3% 3.8% 3.3% 3.6% 2.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
@9 ST (e :;;’:;32’ 55.3% 39.7% 42.1% 5.5% 142.5% 33.2%
:‘;:‘ri"\‘l’:at 27.1% 29.2% 24% 8.3% 16.2% 19.5%
Z‘i’::;";rh:vte 8.2% 8% 8.6% 9.2% 6.1% 8.1%
Zti:;';ixve 5.9% 16.4% 22% 71.2% 24.8% 33.3%
:25:;;?1:::1 3.6% 6.8% 3.5% 5.7% 10.4% 5.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
@ EilRne) (EeReEl :;;’:;32’ 41.1% 30.8% 25.7% 14.8% 26.8% 23.6%
:‘;:‘ri"\‘l’:at 38.5% 34.2% 35.7% 11.6% 20.6% 26.7%
Z‘i’::;";rh:vte 7% 11% 10% 13.6% 9.8% 10.6%
Zti:;';ixve 5.2% 13.3% 18.1% 58.8% 16.9% 26.9%
:25:;;?1:::1 8.2% 10.7% 10.5% 11.2% 22% 12.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Basic Crosstab

Q13 Medical Exam

Q13 Medical Exam

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q5 de Blasio Approval :;;’r';?,g 17.8% 9.6% 9.8% 3.9% 13.1% 10.2%
Zgg’ri"\‘l’:at 22.9% 26.5% 26.9% 3.8% 16.9% 17.1%
Z‘i’g‘;"")’rh:;‘e 23.1% 16.9% 16.6% 6.6% 16.8% 15%
ZE:;’;?)P;W 20.5% 31.8% 36% 75.2% 32.7% 143.6%
:25:;?"?;1 15.7% 15.2% 10.7% 10.6% 20.6% 14.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q6 Cuomo Approval :;;’r';?,g 38.3% 31.2% 33.6% 14.9% 36.2% 25.7%
Zgg’ri"\‘l’:at 24.3% 26.6% 20.5% 9.5% 20.4% 19%
Z‘i’g‘;"")’rh:;‘e 15.1% 16.3% 13.4% 7% 8.3% 11.5%
ZE:;’;?)P;W 20.1% 23.4% 28.5% 75.7% 32.4% 41.1%
:25:;?"?;1 2.2% 2.5% 1% 2.9% 2.6% 2.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q7 Employee Protection :’;r:):sly 57.7% 148% 58.9% 74.3% 61.4% 61.9%
Zg’:’eee""hat 27.1% 140.1% 30.9% 15.4% 21.6% 25.4%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 7.6% 4.7% 5.9% 3.8% 3.7% 5%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 4.2% 1.7% 0% 1.5% 0.4% 1.7%
:255,;:1%,1 3.5% 5.5% 14.3% 5% 12.9% 5.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion

Reliansoenceiiotections :;':;‘5 ly 92.7% 79.9% 67.9% 140.3% 68.2% 66.9%
Zg’:’eee""hat 1.4% 14.2% 20.1% 30.4% 18.4% 18.5%

Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 1% 1.2% 7.9% 7.4% 3% 4.2%

Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 1.2% 1.5% 0.4% 11.5% 1.7% 1.4%

:255,;:1;:;1 0.7% 3.2% 3.7% 10.3% 8.7% 5.8%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(€50 WIS S e Z";::r";’v';' 47.1% 19.9% 15.8% 6.3% 13.2% 20%
Z‘:)’:;"\‘;Zat 19.9% 30.4% 23.4% 8% 15.2% 17.8%
g‘i’g‘;"")’rh:;‘e 11.9% 19.8% 23.7% 6.6% 10.1% 12.9%
ZE:;?;P;W 12.9% 20.6% 27.5% 70.1% 30.8% 36.9%
::so‘;‘:lg; 8.2% 9.2% 9.7% 8.9% 30.6% 12.4%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
CHO GiEnEg) Rezms :;':;‘S'y 59.8% 15.4% 4.2% 1.9% 10% 18.5%
Zg’:’eee""hat 20.6% 149.8% 19.4% 1.9% 13.9% 19.7%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 6.4% 15.3% 34.3% 9% 15.1% 13.8%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 6.2% 11.8% 36.8% 85.3% 29.9% 39.6%

:255,;:1;:;1 3% 7.7% 5.3% 1.9% 31% 8.4%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q13 Medical Exam

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion

QELLCIICIEESIShElters :;':’:S'y 68.3% 17.7% 3.6% 2.3% 10.3% 20.9%
:g’r"eee“’hat 18.3% 146.6% 19.4% 2.3% 15.2% 18.1%

Z‘i’:::"r’::t 5.9% 19.2% 142.6% 12.2% 17.4% 16.8%

Zti::;s:ge 4.1% 10% 27.4% 81.5% 19.3% 34.7%

:255,;:1;:;1 3.4% 6.5% 7.1% 1.8% 37.8% 9.5%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

AV en=S AdileEes :;':’:S'y 51.4% 12.4% 2.4% 0.8% 7.5% 15.2%
:g’r"eee“’hat 22.3% 38.3% 14.1% 1.7% 8.4% 15.5%

Z‘i’:::"r’::t 12.3% 18.9% 39.2% 4.8% 12.5% 14.6%

Zti::;s:ge 9.8% 24% 38.8% 91.6% 38.1% 146.2%

:255,;:1;:;1 4.2% 6.4% 5.5% 1.1% 33.5% 8.6%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

QIS ce :;':’:S'y 60.2% 17.9% 19.4% 13.2% 12.7% 25%
:g’r"eee“’hat 17.1% 41.7% 18% 10.2% 14.8% 19.1%
Z‘i’:::"r’::t 6.1% 16.1% 30.3% 10% 8.3% 12.6%
Zti::;s:ge 1.6% 9.7% 16.2% 54.7% 10.6% 23.6%
:255,;:1;:;1 12% 14.6% 16.2% 12% 53.5% 19.7%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q13 Medical Exam

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
O VAT (RASE :;':’::'y 58.7% 13.9% 8.8% 3.5% 7.3% 18.7%
:g':‘eee“’hat 19.4% 36.6% 14.1% 2.3% 15.1% 15.8%
Z‘i’:;:"‘r’::t 6.9% 18.7% 38.4% 7.1% 7.4% 13.2%
Zti;‘:;grg'e 14.6% 16% 26.7% 81.6% 21.2% 36.2%
Egsg;i%n 10.4% 14.8% 12% 5.5% 148.9% 16.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Qlsisedoiicndeghrison :;':’::'y 32.8% 7.1% 3.2% 1.2% 14.2% 9.9%
:g':‘eee“’hat 16.9% 18.7% 8.4% 0.9% 8.5% 9.8%
Z‘i’:;:"‘r’::t 12.5% 28% 28.9% 145.1% 9% 14.2%
Zti;‘:;grg'e 19.8% 28.1% 50.2% 91.3% 39.6% 50.7%
Egsg;i%n 18.1% 18.2% 9.3% 2.5% 38.8% 15.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q17 Equality Act Yes, the
Equality
Act is fine
?n"cdluzhé’::f 64.6% 30.8% 23.1% 9.3% 18.7% 28.5%
of the
above
provisions.
No, the
Equality
Act should
be
2hmai';’:grt° 16.4% 452.1% 145.8% 73% 34.8% 145.4%
remove
some of
these
provisions.
g';i‘i‘:;/ o 19.1% 27.1% 31.1% 17.6% 146.5% 26%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q18 Specialty Prison Units Yes 82.3% 66.1% 58.1% 32.3% 1459.4% 55.4%
No 9.8% 17.1% 20.8% 147.2% 14.4% 24.9%

WOLF New York State Policy 3.9.21 136



Q13 Medical Exam

WOLF New York State Policy 3.9.21

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
U EF 7.9% 16.8% 21.1% 20.5% 36.2% 19.7%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q13 Medical Exam

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q19 Cosmetic Surgeries Yes 37.8% 12.1% 10.5% 2.8% 8.3% 14%
No 29.5% 55.3% 66.4% 87.2% 47.7% 59.8%
zzs(;‘;%n 32.8% 32.7% 23.1% 10% 14% 26.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q20 Political Party Republican 10.7% 16.9% 31% 46.4% 25.8% 28%
Democrat 75% 61.9% 52.6% 26.6% 52.3% 51%
't"d Spencer 11.2% 17.8% 13.2% 21.7% 11.7% 16%
Other party 3% 3.4% 3.2% 5.3% 10.2% 5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 Ideology Very
conservativ 6.2% 4.8% 10.3% 25.7% 9% 13%
e
Somewhat
conservativ 7.5% 17.5% 19.9% 33.5% 22.7% 21.5%
e
Moderate 24.2% 42.4% 46.5% 32.6% 36.5% 34.9%
ﬁ‘;;‘:‘;"hat 25.2% 25.3% 16.2% 5.1% 21.9% 17.3%
Very liberal 36.9% 10% 7% 3.1% 9.9% 13.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q22 Gender Male 41.8% 47.1% 39.8% 54.1% 39% 45.9%
Female 58.2% 52.9% 60.2% 45.9% 61% 54.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q13 Medical Exam

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion

Q23 Ethnicity Caucasian 70% 69.6% 62% 70.3% 58.4% 67.1%
22::?;" 10.4% 11.7% 21.2% 10.3% 19.3% 13.5%

Asian 3.2% 3.3% 1.8% 0.5% 0.9% 1.8%

Hispanic 7% 6.9% 8.7% 3.8% 5.5% 5.9%

Z:;ian 2.2% 2.1% 1.6% 2.7% 1.1% 2.1%

Other 7.3% 6.5% 1.7% 12.3% 14.8% 9.6%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q24 Age 18 - 34 19.6% 15.4% 6.5% 17.9% 9.6% 15%
35-54 30.3% 22.5% 28.6% 37.5% 30.7% 31%

55 - 64 19.6% 17.1% 25.5% 20.6% 24.5% 21%

65 or Over 30.5% 145% 39.5% 24% 35.2% 33%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q25U LE35 WiEw 16.1% 11.1% 20.6% 11.7% 16.3% 14.4%

$25,000

:gi'ggg - 9.2% 11.1% 11.6% 11.5% 16% 11.7%
:zg'ggg - 12.2% 11.2% 20.6% 9.8% 8.7% 11.8%
:gzggg - 13.9% 21.7% 14.6% 19.8% 19.2% 18.1%

:;g'ggg - 12% 13.9% 10.3% 19.9% 14.5% 15%
:128'888 - 17.5% 16.2% 13.5% 14.9% 10% 14.7%
$150,000+ 19.2% 14.8% 8.8% 12.4% 15.2% 14.3%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q13 Medical Exam

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q2¢jECLEaton Leoss Wi 2.8% 1.4% 5% 1.5% 3.1% 2.5%
High School
High School
Graduate or 13.8% 13.5% 21% 16.3% 16.3% 15.9%
GED
z‘;’l‘;’:g . 16.2% 16.8% 17.4% 21.5% 16.3% 18.2%
Technical or
Vocational 1.2% 3.4% 4.1% 6.2% 3.6% 3.9%
Degree
SZZ?EEte 3.7% 9.7% 5.9% 10.9% 7.4% 7.9%
g:;'::z" s 26.9% 25.9% 26.8% 21.9% 23.7% 28.6%
Master’s or
Professiona 25.6% 23.2% 16.8% 18.5% 27.1% 22.1%
| Degree
Doctoral
Degree 9.8% 6% 3% 3.1% 2.4% 5%
(PhD or MD)
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q27 Vote History 1 7.5% 5.7% 4.5% 3.6% 4% 5%
2 3.3% 6.2% 5.8% 9.2% 5.6% 6.4%
3 9.6% 11.2% 18.2% 8.2% 11.1% 10.8%
4 74.2% 74.6% 68.5% 72.7% 70.2% 72.4%
D=y 2% 1.9% 0% 2.5% 1.9% 1.9%
Registered
Unsure 3.4% 0.4% 3.1% 3.8% 7.2% 3.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q13 Medical Exam

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q28 DMA ALBANY-
SCHENECTA 6.6% 8.5% 7.4% 9.8% 6.2% 8%
DY-TROY
g:\'}lGHA M 2.7% 3.6% 0.6% 2.6% 3.6% 2.7%
BUFFALO 8.9% 5.6% 12.2% 18.5% 11.2% 12.1%
BURLINGTO
b= 0% 0.4% 0% 1.3% 0% 0.5%
PLATTSBUR
GH
[EHAIRA 1.2% 0.4% 3.1% 0.7% 0.4% 1%
(CORNING)
NEW YORK 66.7% 69.3% 57.9% 51.6% 66.4% 61.3%
RﬁfHESTER 7% 5.9% 5.2% 6.8% 7.3% 6.6%
SYRACUSE 3.1% 3.3% 9.4% 5% 2.4% 4.4%
UTICA 1.8% 1.6% 3.7% 1.6% 2.1% 2%
\':IVATERTOW 2% 1.3% 0.6% 2% 0.4% 1.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q29 CD 1 3.4% 4.9% 3.2% 6.6% 5.1% 4.9%
2 2.7% 5.6% 2.4% 5.2% 1.9% 3.8%
3 1.9% 10.1% 5.2% 4.6% 3.8% 5%
4 6.3% 4% 4.5% 3.5% 4.7% 4.5%
B 1.3% 2.6% 1.5% 1.4% 2.4% 1.8%
6 0.8% 2.2% 3.4% 2.5% 1.9% 2.1%
7 4.8% 1.8% 2.6% 0.4% 6.1% 2.8%
8 3.9% 1.8% 2.8% 1.1% 4.6% 2.6%
9 5.4% 3.7% 6.8% 2.3% 3.5% 4%
10 3.1% 3.2% 4.3% 2% 3.9% 3%
11 4.2% 2.7% 3.3% 2.5% 2.8% 3.1%
12 3.9% 5.7% 2.4% 0.8% 2.9% 2.9%
13 4.3% 1.5% 2.5% 1.1% 2.4% 2.3%
14 5.5% 2.4% 0% 1.7% 1.1% 2.3%
15 0.6% 2.3% 3.3% 1.2% 1.2% 1.5%
16 3.3% 4.9% 3.4% 2.5% 4.3% 3.5%
17 6.6% 4.2% 2.1% 6.1% 6.9% 5.5%
18 3.4% 3.9% 3.5% 4.9% 5.1% 4.2%
19 3.1% 2.2% 4.4% 4% 4.6% 3.6%
20 4.7% 5.8% 3.1% 4.8% 3.1% 4.5%
21 2.8% 4.4% 1.7% 6.4% 2% 3.9%
22 3.8% 5.6% 6.3% 3.8% 5.3% 4.7%
23 4.3% 2% 4.5% 5.4% 3.3% 4.1%
24 2.4% 4.7% 6.7% 4% 3.5% 4%
25 6.3% 2.9% 3.3% 5.1% 3.3% 4.4%
26 5.3% 2.5% 8% 7.5% 3.8% 5.6%
27 1.6% 2.3% 4.7% 8.9% 6.5% 5.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q14 Wax Service

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
EA EIEI AR :;;’:;32’ 59.4% 55.8% 14.8% 12.2% 53.1% 14.5%
:‘;:‘ri"\‘l’:at 16.6% 17.8% 18.7% 9.1% 11.8% 14.4%
Z‘i’::;";rh:vte 6.4% 5% 11.8% 10.3% 5.9% 7.4%
Zti:;';ixve 16.4% 19.9% 22.3% 65.4% 26.8% 31.4%
:25:;;?1:::1 1.3% 1.6% 2.5% 3% 3.4% 2.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
@9 ST (e :;;’:;32’ 146.5% 39.3% 30.3% 10.3% 39.6% 33.2%
:‘;:‘ri"\‘l’:at 26.4% 25.4% 26.4% 6.3% 18.8% 19.4%
Z‘i’::;";rh:vte 6.9% 5.6% 11.6% 11.3% 6.3% 8.2%
Zti:;';ixve 16.2% 21% 27.4% 67.9% 29.3% 33.3%
:25:;;?1:::1 6% 8.8% 4.3% 4.2% 6.1% 5.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
@ EilRne) (EeReEl :;;’:;32’ 32.5% 30.9% 18.9% 8.9% 25.9% 23.6%
:‘;:‘ri"\‘l’:at 30.5% 33.2% 34.2% 11.2% 29.4% 26.7%
Z‘i’::;";rh:vte 8.3% 6.7% 14.6% 15.2% 9.3% 10.6%
Zti:;';ixve 16.1% 16.1% 15.2% 56.8% 22.8% 26.9%
:25:;;?1:::1 12.7% 13.1% 17.1% 7.8% 12.5% 12.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q14 Wax Service

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
QSCEIB asioapRoval :;;’r';?,g 15.2% 9.5% 8.7% 5.2% 11.7% 10.2%
Zgg’ri"\‘l’:at 18.8% 29.7% 20.8% 3.3% 17% 17.1%
Z‘i’g‘;"")’rh:;‘e 17.6% 16.9% 16% 8.7% 16.6% 15%
ZE::;?)P;W 33.9% 30.5% 541.3% 75.6% 31.5% 143.5%
:25:;;;?):1 14.5% 13.5% 13.1% 7.3% 23.2% 14.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
©5 Qe AFTEROEL :;;’r';?,g 32.6% 30.4% 33% 8.1% 28.6% 25.7%
Zgg’ri"\‘l’:at 19% 25.9% 24% 7.6% 22.6% 19%
Z‘i’g‘;"")’rh:;‘e 13.9% 14.9% 10.5% 6.6% 11.5% 11.5%
ZE::;?)P;W 32.6% 26.8% 31.4% 74.2% 32.3% 41.1%
:25:;;;?):1 2% 2% 1.1% 3.4% 5.9% 2.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QZEmpovEElhIctecticn :;':;‘S'y 62.9% 57.5% 55.7% 73.8% 54.5% 61.9%
Zg’:’eee""hat 21.5% 32.7% 33.5% 16.9% 28.3% 25.4%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 6.8% 4.1% 5.2% 3.5% 5.4% 5%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 2.3% 0.8% 1.8% 3.3% 0% 1.7%
:255,;:1;:;1 6.4% 5.9% 3.8% 2.5% 11.8% 5.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q14 Wax Service

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion

Reliansoenceiiotections :;':;‘5 ly 84.8% 75.1% 70.4% 39% 67.5% 66.9%
Zg’:’eee""hat 7.3% 16.8% 17.7% 32.1% 18.8% 18.6%

Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 3.8% 1.7% 5.6% 7.8% 2.4% 4.2%

Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 1% 2.6% 3% 12.2% 2.3% 1.4%

:255,;:1;:;1 3.1% 3.9% 3.4% 9% 9% 5.8%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(€50 WIS S e Z";::r";’v';' 37.9% 18.2% 13.9% 6.7% 18.9% 20%
Z‘:)’:;"\‘;Zat 18% 26% 25.7% 6.8% 17.5% 17.8%
g‘i’g‘;"")’rh:;‘e 10% 18% 26.1% 8.7% 8.2% 12.9%
ZE:;?;P;W 24.3% 27.7% 28.6% 69.4% 28.2% 36.9%
::so‘;‘:lg; 9.8% 10.1% 5.6% 8.4% 27.1% 12.4%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
CHO GiEnEg) Rezms :;':;‘S'y 149.3% 12.1% 9.9% 1.6% 11.6% 18.5%
Zg’:’eee""hat 17.3% 37.5% 26.6% 5.5% 17.9% 19.7%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 8.7% 19.8% 23.4% 7.6% 15.6% 13.8%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 20.1% 22.1% 35.9% 84.1% 30.5% 39.6%

:255,;:1;:;1 4.5% 8.5% 5.2% 1.2% 24.3% 8.4%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion

(CREL ez 220 SEhEie :;':’:S'y 53.3% 14.4% 8.5% 3.8% 14.5% 20.9%
:g’r"eee“’hat 15% 37.9% 26.1% 14.2% 14.1% 18.1%

Z‘i’:::"r’::t 10.8% 23.4% 28.5% 11.8% 16.6% 16.8%

Zti::;s:ge 16.1% 18.4% 30.1% 76.5% 27% 34.7%

:255,;:1%,1 4.8% 5.9% 6.8% 3.7% 27.7% 9.5%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

R e Aiee :;T’:S'y 141.8% 8.9% 14.5% 2.7% 9.2% 15.2%
:g’r"eee“’hat 16% 32.6% 15.9% 3.4% 12.4% 15.5%

Z‘i’:::"r’::t 8.9% 22.8% 30.3% 4.7% 15.9% 14.6%

Zti::;s:ge 27.2% 30.3% 143.9% 87.1% 38% 146.2%

:255,;:1%,1 6.1% 5.3% 5.4% 2.1% 24.5% 8.5%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

e i) e :;T’:S'y 52.4% 19.4% 10.6% 14.3% 13.2% 21.7%
:g’r"eee“’hat 12.9% 39.4% 23.2% 7.4% 13.4% 18.1%

Z‘i’:::"r’::t 9.9% 12% 30.8% 8.8% 10.5% 12.8%

Zti::;s:ge 16.4% 16.6% 28.7% 72.3% 19% 31.2%

zgsg;i%n 8.3% 12.6% 10.7% 7.2% 44% 16.2%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q14 Wax Service

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
O VAT (RASE :;':’::'y 52.1% 13% 9.2% 3.2% 6.3% 18.7%
:g':‘eee“’hat 13.2% 33.6% 19.8% 3.8% 13.6% 15.8%
Z‘i’:;:"‘r’::t 9.6% 22.9% 27.1% 6.7% 7.4% 13.2%
Zti;‘:;grg'e 15.2% 21.5% 30.1% 81.1% 27.1% 36.2%
Egsg;i%n 9.8% 8.9% 13.8% 5.2% 145.5% 16.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Qlsisedoiicndeghrison :;':’::'y 29.3% 5.1% 14.6% 1.6% 3.2% 9.9%
:g':‘eee“’hat 13.8% 16.7% 12.5% 2.4% 145.9% 9.8%
Z‘i’:;:"‘r’::t 11.1% 28.2% 30.1% 145.1% 6.5% 14.2%
Zti;‘:;grg'e 29.2% 36.8% 47.4% 88.2% 148.4% 50.7%
Egsg;i%n 16.5% 13.2% 5.4% 3.7% 37% 15.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q17 Equality Act Yes, the
Equality
Act is fine
?n"cdluzhé’::f 51.7% 32% 23.3% 10.5% 20.6% 28.5%
of the
above
provisions.
No, the
Equality
Act should
be
2hmai';’:grt° 32.8% 37.7% 50.1% 71.8% 34.5% 145.4%
remove
some of
these
provisions.
g';i‘i‘:;/ o 15.5% 30.3% 26.6% 17.7% 14.9% 26.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q18 Specialty Prison Units Yes 74.2% 70.2% 54.2% 30.7% 47.4% 55.4%
No 14.6% 15.4% 23.1% 1459.4% 19.2% 24.9%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
U EF 11.2% 14.4% 22.7% 19.9% 33.4% 19.7%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

148



WOLF New York State Policy 3.9.21

Basic Crosstab

Q14 Wax Service

Q14 Wax Service

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q19 Cosmetic Surgeries Yes 30% 14.1% 6.7% 2.5% 11.9% 14%
No 42.2% 59.9% 60.9% 85.4% 50.7% 59.8%
U EF 27.8% 26% 32.4% 12.1% 37.4% 26.2%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q20 Political Party Republican 16.9% 21.5% 31.2% 47.9% 22.5% 28%
Democrat 66.5% 53.1% 49.7% 28.8% 56.7% 51%
't"d Spencer 13.3% 17.8% 15.8% 18.5% 14.9% 16%
Other party 3.3% 7.6% 3.2% 4.8% 5.9% 5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 Ideology Very
conservativ 12.2% 7% 8.5% 22.2% 11.8% 13%
e
Somewhat
conservativ 8.3% 21.1% 26.9% 34.3% 19.8% 21.5%
e
Moderate 28.5% 38.7% 42.2% 34% 36% 34.9%
ﬁ‘;;‘:‘;"hat 24.7% 22% 13.8% 14.8% 20.2% 17.2%
Very liberal 26.3% 11.3% 8.6% 4.6% 12.2% 13.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q22 Gender Male 50.2% 42.8% 46.7% 49.9% 38.1% 45.9%
Female 49.8% 57.2% 53.3% 50.1% 61.9% 54.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion

Q23 Ethnicity Caucasian 64.9% 62.6% 70.1% 71.8% 66.9% 67.1%
22::?;" 13.8% 14.9% 10.3% 11.8% 15.5% 13.5%

Asian 3.7% 2.3% 2.4% 0% 0.8% 1.8%

Hispanic 8.8% 6.8% 1.7% 14.3% 14.3% 5.9%

Z:;ian 2.3% 1% 2.3% 2.7% 2% 2.1%

Other 6.5% 12.3% 10.2% 9.5% 10.6% 9.6%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q24 Age 18 - 34 24.8% 11.1% 13.2% 16.7% 5.6% 15%
35-54 30.4% 32.1% 21.5% 36.4% 30.3% 31%

55 - 64 18.5% 22.6% 18.8% 20.4% 24.6% 21%

65 or Over 26.3% 34.2% 146.6% 26.5% 39.4% 33%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q25U ;i:sof:)a" 18.9% 11.5% 11.1% 13.3% 15% 14.4%
:gi'ggg - 12% 9.8% 14.8% 10% 13.1% 11.7%
:zg'ggg - 9.7% 12.4% 18.2% 11.2% 10.3% 11.8%
:gzggg - 12.8% 21.4% 15% 20.1% 21.1% 18.1%

:;g'ggg - 16.9% 15.4% 11.2% 15.9% 13.3% 15%
:128'888 - 14.7% 16.2% 12.2% 15.6% 13.8% 14.7%
$150,000+ 14.9% 13.2% 17.5% 13.8% 13.3% 14.3%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q14 Wax Service

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q2¢jECLEaton Leoss Wi 3.1% 2% 3.2% 1.7% 2.8% 2.5%

High School
High School
Graduate or 13.6% 11.7% 19% 17.2% 19.2% 15.9%
GED
=TS 15.8% 21.3% 18% 19.2% 17% 18.2%
College
Technical or
Vocational 3.7% 3.7% 4.1% 5.3% 2.6% 3.9%
Degree
(RESEEETS 2.9% 12.4% 8.1% 11.9% 5.2% 7.9%
Degree
g:;'::z" s 28.2% 21.8% 23.7% 23.5% 24.9% 28.6%
Master’s or
Professiona 25.5% 22.5% 19.7% 18.4% 23.3% 22.1%
| Degree
Doctoral
Degree 7.3% 4.8% 4.2% 2.8% 5.2% 4.9%
(PhD or MD)

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q27 Vote History 1 8.2% 4.7% 9.5% 1.2% 3% 5%

2 6.6% 8.7% 5% 6% 5.2% 6.4%
3 13.2% 13.5% 13.2% 6.8% 8.2% 10.8%
4 68.7% 69.1% 69.2% 77.4% 76.5% 72.4%
D=y 1.7% 1.3% 0% 2.9% 2.4% 1.8%
Registered
Unsure 1.5% 2.6% 3.1% 5.7% 4.9% 3.6%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q28 DMA ALBANY-
SCHENECTA 8.2% 7.8% 6.4% 11% 5.3% 8%
DY-TROY
g:\'}lGHA M 1.7% 2.4% 1.7% 3.1% 4.3% 2.7%
BUFFALO 13.7% 6.7% 15.7% 13.9% 10.9% 12.1%
BURLINGTO
ELATI’SB UR 0% 1% 0.6% 0.9% 0% 0.5%
GH
:ECL:;ARI'R\‘?NG) 0.6% 0.6% 2.1% 1% 1.3% 1%
NEW YORK 65.3% 70% 56.2% 52.4% 61.7% 61.3%
RﬁfHESTER 5% 4.8% 5.6% 9.3% 7.7% 6.6%
SYRACUSE 2.6% 4.2% 6.3% 4.9% 5.1% 4.4%
UTICA 1.2% 1.8% 3.6% 2% 2.1% 2%
\':IVATERTOW 1.7% 0.6% 1.8% 1.5% 1.6% 1.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion

Q29 CD 1 3.8% 4.1% 5.3% 7% 4.3% 4.9%
2 2.7% 4.7% 4.7% 4.8% 2.8% 3.8%

3 4.4% 6.4% 5.8% 4.3% 4.5% 5%
4 6.4% 1.6% 3.7% 5.7% 4% 4.5%
B 1.6% 3.1% 1.1% 1.5% 1.4% 1.8%
6 2.4% 2.1% 2.6% 1.8% 1.7% 2.1%
7 3.7% 3.5% 3.2% 0.5% 3.4% 2.8%
8 4.6% 2.2% 1.1% 1.7% 2.4% 2.6%

9 5.1% 4.5% 6.4% 2.3% 2.7% 4%

10 4.5% 3.3% 1.1% 2.2% 3.2% 3%
11 2.3% 5.6% 3.4% 1.9% 2.7% 3.1%
12 3.1% 3.4% 2.7% 2% 3.4% 2.9%
13 3% 2.7% 2.1% 1.2% 2.3% 2.3%
14 4.9% 1.6% 0.4% 1.8% 1.6% 2.3%
15 1.3% 2.5% 3% 1% 0.6% 1.5%
16 1.5% 6.8% 3.3% 3.1% 3.5% 3.5%
17 6.7% 6.9% 1.1% 4% 7% 5.5%
18 1.7% 4.9% 5.2% 3.6% 7% 4.2%
19 4.1% 0.5% 2.6% 4.6% 5.6% 3.6%
20 4.2% 4.2% 3.6% 6.7% 3% 4.5%
21 3.5% 4.7% 4.1% 4.2% 3.1% 3.9%
22 2.5% 4.1% 4.3% 6.1% 6.6% 4.7%
23 4.3% 2.7% 5.2% 4.4% 4.1% 4.1%
24 3% 3.9% 7.8% 3.6% 3.7% 4.1%
25 3.3% 3.6% 2.5% 6.9% 5% 4.4%
26 6.7% 4.5% 9.1% 4.6% 4.2% 5.6%
27 4.4% 1.9% 4.6% 8.3% 6.2% 5.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q15 Women's Prison

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
EA EIEI AR :;;’:;32’ 68% 69.8% 52.3% 13.1% 56.4% 14.5%
:‘;:‘ri"\‘l’:at 17.9% 17.1% 13.8% 10.3% 17.2% 14.4%
Z‘i’::;";rh:vte 5.9% 5.6% 11.9% 8% 7.3% 7.4%
Zti:;';ixve 8.7% 6% 20.3% 66.3% 13.4% 31.4%
:25:;;?1:::1 0.4% 1.5% 1.8% 2.3% 5.7% 2.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
@9 ST (e :;;’:;32’ 51.6% 51.1% 140.3% 9% 142.8% 33.2%
:‘;:‘ri"\‘l’:at 29.2% 29.2% 20.8% 9.1% 20.8% 19.4%
Z‘i’::;";rh:vte 6.3% 5.5% 10.4% 8.5% 10.3% 8.2%
Zti:;';ixve 7% 7.5% 25.9% 68.5% 16.1% 33.3%
:25:;;?1:::1 5.9% 6.8% 2.5% 5.9% 10.1% 5.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
@ EilRne) (EeReEl :;;’:;32’ 39.3% 33.9% 26% 7.9% 28.8% 23.6%
:‘;:‘ri"\‘l’:at 35.9% 35.6% 30.8% 15% 30.4% 26.7%
Z‘i’::;";rh:vte 6.5% 11.6% 15.3% 12% 7.6% 10.6%
Zti:;';ixve 7.5% 5.9% 19.5% 54% 15.3% 26.9%
:25:;;?1:::1 10.8% 13% 8.4% 11.2% 17.8% 12.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q15 Women's Prison

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
QSCEIB asioapRoval :;;’r';?,g 17.4% 12.9% 11.4% 3.4% 13.4% 10.2%
Zgg’ri"\‘l’:at 18.7% 30.9% 26.9% 6.4% 17.9% 17.1%
Z‘i’g‘;"")’rh:;‘e 23.6% 17.4% 18% 7.4% 17% 15%
ZE::;?)P;W 20.6% 24% 32.7% 72.5% 28.7% 143.6%
:25:;;;?):1 15.7% 14.8% 11% 10.3% 23% 14.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
©5 Qe AFTEROEL :;;’r';?,g 38.1% 38.2% 3u% 6.4% 35.3% 25.7%
Zgg’ri"\‘l’:at 20.7% 29.2% 20.4% 11.4% 22.9% 19%
Z‘i’g‘;"")’rh:;‘e 13.8% 14.5% 13.2% 6.7% 15% 11.5%
ZE::;?)P;W 23.8% 17.2% 29.7% 73.1% 21.9% 41.1%
:25:;;;?):1 3.6% 0.9% 2.7% 2.3% 5.9% 2.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QZEmpovEElhIctecticn :;':;‘S'y 58.4% 50.3% 58.8% 72.3% 56.3% 61.9%
Zg’:’eee""hat 26.3% 38.5% 27.8% 17.1% 28.3% 25.4%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 7.2% 5.3% 9% 3.3% 2.9% 5%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 3.5% 0% 1.5% 1.6% 1.9% 1.7%
:255,;:1;:;1 1.6% 5.9% 3% 5.6% 10.6% 5.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q15 Women's Prison

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion

Q8 Transgender Protections :;':’:5 ly 90.8% 89.2% 73.9% 141.5% 68.8% 66.9%
Zg’:’eee""hat 5.2% 7.7% 18.1% 29.4% 20.9% 18.6%

Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 1.5% 1.8% 3.8% 8.6% 0.4% 4.2%

Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 1.5% 0.9% 3.2% 9.6% 0.8% 4.5%

:255,;:1%,1 1% 0.4% 1% 11% 9% 5.8%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

RALILLESLEDENS IOn thr::r"fv';' 51.2% 19.6% 12.9% 5.9% 21.6% 20%
Z‘::;"\‘;Zat 17% 33.3% 22.3% 10.3% 16.5% 17.8%
g‘i’g‘;"")’rh:;‘e 8.7% 20.5% 22.6% 7.5% 14.4% 12.9%
gti:::)?)lr}:)ve 13.2% 17.1% 32.6% 66.5% 21% 36.9%
::so‘;‘;g; 9.9% 9.5% 9.7% 9.8% 26.5% 12.4%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q10 Changing Rooms :’;r:):sly 68.4% 20.1% 6.6% 0.2% 10% 18.5%
Zg’:’eee""hat 17.1% 52.9% 27% 3.9% 19.5% 19.7%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 14.3% 15.3% 143.6% 7.3% 13.4% 13.8%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 7.1% 1% 19.2% 86.3% 24.2% 39.6%

:255,;:1%,1 3.2% 7.7% 3.5% 2.1% 32.9% 8.4%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q15 Women's Prison

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion

(CREL ez 220 SEhEie :;':’;‘S'y 73.1% 22.4% 10% 1.8% 10.6% 20.9%
Zg’:’eee""hat 13.7% 55.9% 28.7% 2.6% 15.1% 18.1%

Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 5.6% 14.7% 53.5% 10.4% 16.5% 16.8%

Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 6.6% 1.9% 7.8% 82.4% 14.3% 34.7%

:255,;:1%,1 1% 5% 14.1% 2.7% 143.5% 9.5%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

R e Aiee :’;r:):sly 58.6% 14.1% 14.8% 0.7% 6.9% 15.2%
Zg’:’eee""hat 20.4% 42.1% 19.9% 2.8% 8.6% 15.5%

Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 8.2% 19.9% 33.9% 7% 18.3% 14.6%

Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 10.2% 15.3% 37.6% 88.7% 29.6% 146.2%

:255,;:1%,1 2.7% 8.6% 3.8% 0.8% 36.6% 8.6%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
e i) e :’;r:):sly 68.4% 26.6% 11.4% 2.8% 14% 21.7%
Zg’:’eee""hat 13.5% 141.8% 25.6% 8% 16.6% 18.1%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 6% 11.4% 37.2% 9.4% 9.5% 12.8%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 5.8% 1.6% 16.8% 70.3% 10.7% 31.2%
:255,;:1%,1 6.3% 15.5% 9.1% 9.5% 149.2% 16.2%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q15 Women's Prison

Q15 Women's Prison

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
(R B SEES :;':’::'y 69.7% 20.9% 18.1% 10.5% 15.3% 25%
:g':‘eee“’hat 13.3% 140.6% 33.2% 11.4% 10.6% 19.1%
Z‘i’:;:"‘r’::t 6.2% 15.8% 25.8% 10.5% 10.7% 12.6%
Zti;‘:;grg'e 145.1% 5.7% 11.9% 52.9% 7.6% 23.6%
Egsg;i%n 6.7% 17% 11% 14.8% 55.8% 19.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Qlsisedoiicndeghrison :;':’::'y 47.1% 2.8% 2.5% 0.3% 1.2% 9.9%
:g':‘eee“’hat 14.5% 38.3% 145.1% 0.5% 1.8% 9.8%
Z‘i’:;:"‘r’::t 10.1% 21.2% 14.8% 2.5% 13.3% 14.2%
Zti;‘:;grg'e 12% 18.4% 46.7% 9L.6% 31.6% 50.7%
Egsg;i%n 16.3% 19.4% 1.9% 2% 52.2% 15.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q17 Equality Act Yes, the
Equality
Act is fine
?n"cdluzhé’::f 63.5% 143.6% 22.5% 9.4% 21% 28.5%
of the
above
provisions.
No, the
Equality
Act should
be
2hmai';’:grt° 21.9% 26.5% 148.5% 70.1% 33.4% 145.4%
remove
some of
these
provisions.
g';i‘i‘:;/ o 14.6% 29.9% 29% 20.5% 145.6% 26%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q18 Specialty Prison Units Yes 83.8% 69% 64.8% 31.5% 54.8% 55.4%
No 6.4% 14.3% 17.7% 148% 11% 24.9%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
U EF 9.8% 16.6% 17.4% 20.5% 34.3% 19.7%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q15 Women's Prison

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q19 Cosmetic Surgeries Yes 40.1% 17.8% 8.8% 3.2% 8.3% 14%
No 31.7% 45.6% 64.5% 84.4% 47.3% 59.8%
zzs(;‘;%n 28.2% 36.6% 26.6% 12.4% L44% 26.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q20 Political Party Republican 14% 12.8% 27.5% 45.3% 20.7% 28%
Democrat 71% 72.6% 49.8% 29.7% 55.5% 51%
't"d Spencer 12.7% 11.6% 17.4% 18.9% 16.5% 16%
Other party 2.2% 3.1% 5.3% 6.1% 7.3% 5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 Ideology Very
conservativ 11% 3.4% 6.1% 23.6% 6.7% 13%
e
Somewhat
conservativ 6.2% 13.6% 23.6% 32.3% 20.9% 21.5%
e
Moderate 23.7% 30.9% 46.4% 36.3% 39.6% 34.9%
ﬁ‘;;‘:‘;"hat 21.9% 37.5% 17.1% 5.2% 19.2% 17.3%
Very liberal 37.2% 14.5% 6.9% 2.7% 13.5% 13.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q22 Gender Male 46.5% 39.6% 39.3% 53.9% 38.7% 45.9%
Female 53.5% 60.4% 60.7% 46.1% 61.3% 54.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q15 Women's Prison

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion

nicity aucasian o 4% (% 9% A% 1%

Q23 Ethnicit c i 65% 69.4% 56.7% 72.5% 63.7% 67.1%
22::?;" 14.6% 13% 17.5% 10% 16.9% 13.4%

Asian 3.1% 2.4% 2.9% 0% 3% 1.8%

Hispanic 8.2% 7.4% 10.5% 2.7% 5.4% 5.9%

Z:;ian 2.7% 0% 2.1% 3.1% 1.1% 2.1%

Other 6.5% 7.7% 10.3% 11.6% 10% 9.6%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q24 Age 18 - 34 20.6% 8.1% 15.8% 13.7% 17.5% 15%
35-54 29.9% 28.5% 23.2% 37.1% 27.6% 31%

55 - 64 19.3% 19.8% 21.8% 22.6% 19.9% 21%

65 or Over 30.2% 43.7% 39.2% 26.6% 35.1% 33%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q25U LE35 WiEw 18.4% 14.2% 15.6% 12.6% 13.2% 14.4%

$25,000

:gi'ggg - 11% 11.1% 12% 9% 18.6% 11.7%
:zg'ggg - 9.4% 16% 16.2% 11.5% 7.3% 11.8%
:gzggg - 12.9% 16.7% 23.9% 19.2% 18.2% 18.1%

:;g'ggg - 14% 10.1% 9.9% 19.5% 15% 15%
:128'888 - 15.8% 14.8% 15% 14.6% 13.5% 14.7%
$150,000+ 18.5% 17% 7.3% 13.6% 14.2% 14.3%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q2¢jECLEaton Leoss Wi 3% 3.2% 3% 1.7% 2.4% 2.5%
High School
High School
Graduate or 15.9% 12.6% 17.1% 16.5% 16.7% 15.9%
GED
z‘;’l‘;’:g . 17.1% 13.1% 23.9% 20.5% 14.3% 18.2%
Technical or
Vocational 0.7% 1.8% 3.4% 6.7% 3.8% 3.9%
Degree
SZZ?EEte 4.3% 6.6% 13.2% 9.7% 5.3% 7.9%
g:;'::z" s 25.7% 25.4% 19.8% 23.9% 28.4% 28.6%
Master’s or
Professiona 24.7% 31.5% 12.9% 18.6% 25.1% 22.1%
| Degree
Doctoral
Degree 8.5% 5.9% 6.7% 2.5% 4.1% 4.9%
(PhD or MD)
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q27 Vote History 1 7.3% 7.6% 3.2% 3.6% 4.4% 5%
2 5.2% 2.7% 9.7% 6.3% 8.7% 6.4%
3 9% 16.1% 14.9% 7.7% 11.1% 10.8%
4 73.1% 67.6% 69.8% 76.4% 69.8% 72.4%
D=y 2.3% 1.6% 0% 2.1% 2.5% 1.9%
Registered
Unsure 3.2% 4.4% 2.4% 3.9% 3.5% 3.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Basic Crosstab

Q15 Women's Prison

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q28 DMA ALBANY-
SCHENECTA 7.3% 2.9% 9.5% 10.3% 7.3% 8%
DY-TROY
g:\'}lGHA M 3.1% 2.8% 1.1% 2.3% 4.5% 2.7%
BUFFALO 9% 10.2% 11.8% 16.7% 7.6% 12.1%
BURLINGTO
b= 0% 0% 0.5% 1.1% 0% 0.5%
PLATTSBUR
GH
[EHAIRA 1.4% 0.7% 0% 1.8% 0% 1%
(CORNING)
NEW YORK 68.7% 68.5% 67.5% 50.1% 65.7% 61.3%
RﬁfHESTER 3.4% 8% 5% 8.2% 6.6% 6.6%
SYRACUSE 3.7% 4.9% 3% 5.1% 4.3% 4.4%
UTICA 1.2% 2% 1% 2.5% 2.5% 2%
\':IVATERTOW 2.2% 0% 0.5% 1.9% 1.6% 1.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Basic Crosstab

Q15 Women's Prison

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q29 CD 1 5.9% 2.8% 4.9% 5.7% 4% 4.9%
2 2.4% 4.2% 4% 5% 2.5% 3.8%
3 2.6% 4.5% 9.2% 5.3% 4% 5%
4 4.8% 5.4% 3.5% 5% 3% 4.5%
B 1.1% 2.9% 2.7% 1.2% 2% 1.8%
6 3.8% 1.1% 2.7% 1.4% 2.1% 2.1%
7 5.6% 3.4% 2.1% 0% 5.9% 2.8%
8 4.8% 1.3% 4% 1.4% 2.9% 2.6%
9 6.5% 5.8% 3.8% 1.7% 4.7% 4%
10 2.4% 6.6% 1.8% 1.9% 3.8% 3%
11 1.7% 3.6% 4.8% 3% 2.9% 3.1%
12 5.5% 4.9% 1.9% 1.2% 2.6% 2.9%
13 3.7% 2.4% 3% 1.1% 2.4% 2.3%
14 4.8% 1.1% 3.7% 1.6% 1.1% 2.3%
15 1.4% 2.2% 3.9% 0.2% 2.2% 1.5%
16 1.9% 5.6% 4.6% 1.8% 6.2% 3.5%
17 6.3% 4.7% 4.7% 4.9% 7.2% 5.5%
18 2.4% 5.3% 0.5% 6.1% 4.2% 4.2%
19 3.5% 1.5% 3.7% 4.4% 4.1% 3.6%
20 5.3% 2% 4.1% 5.1% 4.8% 4.5%
21 2.2% 0.9% 4.4% 6.3% 3.1% 3.9%
22 4.6% 3.9% 2.7% 4.7% 7% 4.7%
23 3.5% 3.9% 2.9% 6.3% 0.9% 4.1%
24 3.4% 4.4% 4.5% 4.1% 4% 4%
25 2.9% 6.5% 1.9% 5.4% 4.1% 4.4%
26 6.5% 6.4% 3.8% 7.3% 1.3% 5.6%
27 0.4% 2.7% 6.1% 7.8% 6.8% 5.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q16 Sex Offender Prison

Q16 Sex Offender Prison

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
EA EIEI AR :;;’:;32’ 68.2% 64.7% 63.7% 22.7% 70.1% 14.5%
:‘;:‘ri"\‘l’:at 20.5% 19.5% 17.3% 10.8% 16.3% 14.3%
Z‘i’::;";rh:vte 5.1% 9.2% 5.8% 9.4% 3% 7.4%
Zti:;';ixve 5.4% 3.8% 11.6% 54.8% 7% 31.4%
:25:;;?1:::1 0.8% 2.8% 1.6% 2.3% 3.6% 2.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
@9 ST (e :;;’:;32’ 53.3% 54.8% 50% 15.8% 48% 33.2%
:‘;:‘ri"\‘l’:at 30.6% 21.9% 24.2% 12.4% 29.7% 19.4%
Z‘i’::;";rh:vte 6.8% 6.7% 9.1% 9.3% 5.3% 8.1%
Zti:;';ixve 4.1% 6.9% 13.4% 57% 9.3% 33.3%
:25:;;?1:::1 5.2% 9.6% 3.3% 5.5% 7.8% 5.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
@ EilRne) (EeReEl :;;’:;32’ 1456.2% 33.5% 32.4% 11.4% 34.9% 23.6%
:‘;:‘ri"\‘l’:at 29.4% 38.3% 30% 19.4% 38.8% 26.7%
Z‘i’::;";rh:vte 7% 8.1% 11.9% 13% 5.7% 10.6%
Zti:;';ixve 7.6% 5.6% 14.2% 14.3% 7.4% 26.9%
:25:;;?1:::1 9.8% 14.4% 11.5% 12% 13.2% 12.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q16 Sex Offender Prison

Q16 Sex Offender Prison

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion

QSCEIB asioapRoval :;;’r';?,g 22% 17.2% 12.7% 4.5% 14.8% 10.2%
Zgg’ri"\‘l’:at 14% 29.3% 30.7% 10.5% 20.7% 17.1%

STEL 28.7% 15.9% 21% 10.7% 16.5% 15%

disapprove
Strongly 24.9% 26.5% 21% 62.9% 23.5% 143.6%
disapprove

:25:;;;?):1 14.5% 11.1% 14.6% 11.4% 24.5% 14.2%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
6% 7% 5% 7% 5% 7%

©5 Qe AFTEROEL :;;’r';?,g 32.6% 145.7% 38.5% 12.7% 39.5% 25.7%
Zgg’ri"\‘l’:at 18.6% 23.7% 27.1% 13.5% 26.8% 19%
Z‘i’g‘;"")’rh:;‘e 18.3% 9.6% 11.5% 9.3% 15.3% 11.5%
ZE::;?)P;W 28% 19.1% 20.2% 62.3% 13% 41.1%

:25:;;;?):1 2.4% 1.8% 2.7% 2.3% 5.3% 2.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QZEmpovEElhIctecticn :;':;‘S'y 61.3% 56% 56.8% 69.6% 145.2% 61.9%
6% 3% 8% 9% 3% 4%
Zg’:’eee""hat 19.6% 35.3% 31.8% 18.9% 38.3% 25.4%

Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 6.2% 7% 5.9% 1.6% 3.6% 5%

Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 5.4% 0% 2.6% 1.3% 1.1% 1.7%

:255,;:1;:;1 7.5% 1.8% 2.9% 5.5% 11.8% 5.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q16 Sex Offender Prison

Q16 Sex Offender Prison

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q8 Transgender Protections Strongly 91.9% 83% 79.7% 51.4% 70.8% 66.9%
agree

:g’:’eeew hat 6.1% 10.1% 12.3% 26.1% 12.8% 18.6%

Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 0% 1.5% 3.1% 6.8% 1.4% 14.3%

Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 0.8% 2.5% 1% 7.6% 0.9% 4.5%

:255,;:1%,1 1.2% 2.9% 3.8% 8% 5.2% 5.8%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

RALILLESLEDENS IOn thr::r"fv';' 63.2% 23.2% 21.1% 10% 22% 20%
Z‘::;"\‘;Zat 14% 33.3% 30.7% 10.7% 21.6% 17.8%
g‘i’g‘;"")’rh:;‘e 5.2% 16.7% 18.4% 11.6% 14.6% 12.9%
gti:::)?)lr}:)ve 8.3% 21.7% 23.2% 57.4% 10.3% 36.9%
::so‘;‘;g; 9.3% 5% 6.7% 10.2% 31.6% 12.4%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q10 Changing Rooms :';r:’:g ly 75.7% 34.2% 11.7% 14.3% 25.1% 18.5%
:g’:’eeew hat 10.9% 146.5% 141.6% 8.6% 24.5% 19.7%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 1.4% 9.5% 27.8% 13.5% 12.6% 13.8%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 6.9% 5.8% 10.1% 69.1% 12.6% 39.6%

:255,;:1%,1 5.1% 1% 8.8% 14.5% 25.4% 8.4%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q16 Sex Offender Prison

Q16 Sex Offender Prison

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion

(CREL ez 220 SEhEie :;':’;‘S'y 78.8% 33.2% 18.6% 6.9% 23.9% 20.9%
Zg’:’eee""hat 9.5% 148.5% 32.7% 8.1% 23.5% 18.1%

Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 3.9% 12.1% 35.2% 15.9% 14.2% 16.8%

Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 4.5% 0.8% 8.9% 63% 6.4% 34.7%

zgsg;;i%n 3.2% 5.4% 4.6% 6% 32% 9.5%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

R e Aiee :’;r:):sly 64.6% 26.3% 11.8% 3.1% 19.1% 15.2%
Zg’:’eee""hat 17.9% 140.6% 27.6% 6.6% 16% 15.5%

Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 5.8% 20.1% 32.9% 9.6% 16.6% 14.6%

Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 6.4% 11% 20.7% 77.5% 14.4% 146.2%

:255,;:1%,1 5.2% 2% 7% 3.1% 33.9% 8.6%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

e i) e :’;r:):sly 72.1% 37.6% 19.1% 8.5% 25.4% 21.7%
Zg’:’eee""hat 13% 34.5% 35.6% 10% 21.2% 18.1%

Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 14.1% 10.9% 26% 12.7% 7.7% 12.8%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 3.8% 2.9% 9% 56.2% 5.1% 31.2%
:255,;:1%,1 6.9% 14% 10.3% 12.7% 140.6% 16.2%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q16 Sex Offender Prison

Q16 Sex Offender Prison

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
(R B SEES :;':’::'y 74.1% 35.3% 19.6% 14.4% 26.6% 25%
:g':‘eee“’hat 9.8% 32.8% 38% 13.9% 16.3% 19.1%
Z‘i’:;:"‘r’::t 5.9% 16.1% 26.6% 11.8% 1.4% 12.6%
Zti;‘:;grg'e 3.9% 5.8% 6.7% 451.1% 5.7% 23.6%
Egsg;i%n 6.3% 9.9% 9.1% 18.9% 47.1% 19.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
O VAT (RASE :;':’::'y 89% 27.7% 13.2% 1.4% 19.7% 18.7%
:g':‘eee“’hat 14.6% 62% 23.6% 5.7% 19.8% 15.8%
Z‘i’:;:"‘r’::t 3.3% 5.5% 41.7% 12.2% 1.6% 13.2%
Zti;‘:;grg'e 1.2% 1.8% 6.5% 67.6% 1.7% 36.2%
Egsg;i%n 2% 2.9% 15% 10% 54.2% 16.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q17 Equality Act Yes, the
Equality
Act is fine
?n"cdluzhé’::f 74.2% 50.9% 32.7% 12.3% 34.3% 28.5%
of the
above
provisions.
No, the
Equality
Act should
be
2hmai';’:grt° 16.9% 28.5% 36.9% 65.9% 15.2% 145.4%
remove
some of
these
provisions.
g';i‘i‘:;/ o 8.9% 20.6% 30.3% 21.8% 50.5% 26.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q18 Specialty Prison Units Yes 79.1% 79.5% 65.5% 451.9% 59.8% 55.4%
No 6.1% 12.9% 16.2% 38.9% 6.9% 24.9%
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Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
U EF 14.8% 7.6% 18.3% 19.2% 33.3% 19.7%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q16 Sex Offender Prison

Q16 Sex Offender Prison

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q19 Cosmetic Surgeries Yes 46.1% 22.5% 19.1% 4.8% 13.4% 14%
No 22.7% 48.4% 57.2% 78.3% 32.6% 59.8%
zzs(;‘;%n 31.2% 29.1% 23.7% 16.9% 54% 26.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q20 Political Party Republican 16.3% 10.5% 19.4% 40.9% 12.1% 28%
Democrat 70.8% 71.1% 62.3% 33.7% 72% 51%
't"d Spencer 9.7% 17.2% 16.5% 18.6% 10.2% 16%
Other party 3.2% 1.2% 1.9% 6.8% 5.7% 5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 Ideology Very
conservativ 11.3% 5.3% 7% 18.7% 5.9% 13%
e
Somewhat
conservativ 8.6% 17.3% 13.6% 29.4% 13.6% 21.5%
e
Moderate 21.8% 27% 41.9% 39.3% 27.6% 34.9%
ﬁ‘;;‘:‘;"hat 14.7% 31.5% 28.2% 8.6% 31.9% 17.2%
Very liberal 43.7% 18.8% 13.3% 4% 21% 13.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q22 Gender Male 58.7% 41.4% 41% 47.8% 38.7% 45.9%
Female 41.3% 58.6% 59% 52.2% 61.3% 54.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q16 Sex Offender Prison

Q16 Sex Offender Prison

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q23 Ethnicity Caucasian 65.9% 64% 63.3% 69.9% 64.3% 67.1%
22::?;" 21.2% 18.2% 15.9% 10.2% 14% 13.4%
Asian 3.3% 0% 14.6% 0.7% 3.2% 1.8%
Hispanic 2.8% 8.9% 8.4% 145.5% 8.4% 5.9%
Z:;ian 2.4% 0% 3.5% 2.3% 1.3% 2.1%
Other 14.5% 8.9% 14.2% 12.5% 8.8% 9.6%
otal o o o o o o
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q24 Age 18 - 34 22.3% 12.5% 10.8% 15.3% 14.8% 15%
35-54 35.5% 29.1% 23.9% 31.4% 34.6% 31%
55 - 64 21.2% 15.8% 22.7% 22.9% 16.6% 21%
65 or Over 21% 12.7% 12.7% 30.5% 3% 33%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q25U ;i:sof:)a" 27.2% 14.8% 14.1% 12.4% 12.9% 14.4%
:gi'ggg - 7% 15.8% 17.2% 8.8% 16.3% 11.7%
:zg'ggg - 6.3% 18.6% 9.9% 12.4% 10.7% 11.8%
:gzggg - 8.7% 22.8% 18.2% 19.7% 15.9% 18.1%
:;g'ggg - 16.5% 10.7% 12.7% 17.8% 9.5% 15%
:128'888 - 16.6% 10.3% 15.6% 15.1% 14.3% 14.7%
$150,000+ 17.8% 7% 12.3% 13.8% 20.4% 14.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q16 Sex Offender Prison

Q16 Sex Offender Prison

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q2¢jECLEaton Leoss Wi 5.2% 3.3% 3.7% 1.3% 3.6% 2.5%
High School
High School
Graduate or 13.2% 19.5% 13.7% 17.2% 12.9% 15.9%
GED
z‘;’l‘;’:g . 13.5% 14.2% 20.2% 20.8% 13.1% 18.1%
Technical or
Vocational 1.4% 1.8% 2.4% 5.6% 2.9% 3.9%
Degree
SZZ?EEte 7.4% 8.5% 6.8% 9.9% 2.6% 7.9%
g:;'::z" s 26.1% 22.2% 29.4% 23.3% 25.2% 28.6%
Master’s or
Professiona 23.6% 26.5% 18.2% 18.5% 33.5% 22.1%
| Degree
Doctoral
Degree 10.6% 4.2% 5.6% 3.4% 6.3% 4.9%
(PhD or MD)
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q27 Vote History 1 7.5% 12.8% 5.6% 3.4% 3.4% 5%
2 5.7% 5% 10% 6.4% 4.2% 6.4%
3 10% 11.6% 12.4% 10.5% 10.2% 10.8%
A 70.1% 63.4% 69.9% 74.3% 75.8% 72.4%
Newly 2.5% 0.9% 0% 2.3% 2.3% 1.8%
Registered
Unsure 4.2% 6.4% 2.1% 3.2% 3.9% 3.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q16 Sex Offender Prison

Q16 Sex Offender Prison

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q28 DMA ALBANY-
SCHENECTA 5.8% 5.5% 8.6% 9.3% 6.2% 8%
DY-TROY
g:\'}lGHA M 3.5% 2.5% 3.2% 2.3% 3.3% 2.7%
BUFFALO 8.4% 10.5% 6.3% 15.8% 8.8% 12.1%
BURLINGTO
ELATI’SB UR 0% 0% 0.5% 0.5% 0.7% 0.5%
GH
[EHAIRA 0.9% 1.2% 0.8% 1% 1.2% 1%
(CORNING)
NEW YORK 75.8% 67% 68.8% 53.8% 66.1% 61.3%
RﬁfHESTER 0.7% 7.1% 7% 8.1% 4.6% 6.6%
SYRACUSE 1.4% 4.3% 3.3% 5% 5.4% 4.4%
UTICA 0% 1.8% 1.1% 2.6% 2.1% 2%
\':IVATERTOW 3.5% 0% 0.5% 1.5% 1.6% 1.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q16 Sex Offender Prison

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly Unsure or Total
agree agree disagree disagree No Opinion
Q29 CD 1 5.3% 4.9% 3.5% 5.6% 3.8% 4.9%
2 1.6% 4.8% 4.7% 4.1% 3.1% 3.8%
3 4.6% 3.2% 8.8% 4.9% 3.1% 5%
4 6.7% 4% 0.7% 5.5% 3.8% 4.5%
B 2.2% 3.2% 1.9% 1.3% 2.1% 1.8%
6 1.4% 1.1% 1.4% 2.1% 3.6% 2.1%
7 7.6% 4.7% 1.9% 0.9% 5.7% 2.8%
8 6.5% 2.1% 3.2% 1.3% 4.1% 2.6%
9 7.5% 5.1% 6.5% 2.5% 3.9% 4%
10 3.2% 6.5% 3.6% 1.9% 4% 3%
11 0.7% 0% 4% 3.7% 3.7% 3.1%
12 6.2% 7.3% 3.4% 1.4% 2.5% 2.9%
13 2.5% 3.4% 5.1% 1.6% 0.9% 2.3%
14 4.8% 0.7% 3.3% 1.5% 3.5% 2.3%
15 3.3% 5.2% 2.4% 0.4% 1% 1.5%
16 0% 5.8% 5.2% 3.4% 3% 3.5%
17 7.6% 4.2% 5.5% 5% 6.4% 5.5%
18 3.2% 0.8% 3% 5.3% 4.8% 4.2%
19 2.2% 1.1% 1.4% 4.5% 5.2% 3.6%
20 4.3% 3.7% 4.7% 4.5% 4.9% 4.5%
21 3.5% 1.8% 4.9% 4.5% 2.8% 3.9%
22 4.2% 3.8% 4.1% 5.2% 4.5% 4.7%
23 2.7% 6.4% 2.3% 4.9% 2.5% 4.1%
24 0.7% 2.7% 4.2% 4.6% 4.9% 4%
25 0.7% 4.8% 5.6% 5.2% 3.2% 4.4%
26 6.6% 6.2% 4.4% 5.6% 5.7% 5.6%
27 0% 2.6% 0.5% 8.7% 3.2% 5.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q17 Equality Act

Yes, the Equality No, the Equality Unsure/No opinion Total
Act is fine and Act should be
should include all amended to
of the above change or remove
provisions. some of these
provisions.
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q2 Biden Approval Strongly approve 76.2% 21.3% 50.2% 44.5%
:‘;:‘ri"\‘l’:at 12.1% 13.2% 18.9% 14.4%
Z‘i’::;";rh:vte 3.9% 9.4% 7.9% 7.4%
Zti::;?)'rive 6.3% 54.6% 18.4% 31.4%
g;:?:: o 1D 1.5% 1.5% 1.6% 2.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q3 Schumer Approval Strongly approve 59.7% 15.3% 35.4% 33.2%
:‘;:‘ri"\‘l’:at 24.2% 12.6% 26.2% 19.4%
Z‘i’::;";rh:vte 4.5% 10.9% 7.3% 8.2%
Zti::;?)'rive 6.4% 57.7% 20.2% 33.3%
g;:?:: o 1D 5.2% 3.4% 11% 5.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q4 Gillibrand Approval Strongly approve 40.4% 12.7% 24.2% 23.6%
:‘;:‘ri"\‘l’:at 37.9% 16.7% 32% 26.7%
Z‘i’::;";rh:vte 6.4% 14.6% 8.3% 10.6%
Zti::;?)'rive 6.4% 47.1% 14.3% 26.9%
g;:?:: o 1D 8.9% 8.9% 21.3% 12.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q17 Equality Act

Q17 Equality Act

Yes, the Equality No, the Equality Unsure/No opinion Total
Act is fine and Act should be
should include all amended to
of the above change or remove
provisions. some of these
provisions.
Q5 de Blasio Approval Strongly approve 17.3% 4.9% 11.8% 10.2%
Zgg’ri"\‘l’:at 27.9% 8.5% 20.3% 17.1%
Z‘i’g‘;"")’rh;;‘e 17.8% 10.4% 19.7% 14.9%
ZE;::)?):};ve 20.8% 67.3% 27% 143.6%
g::::: &S 16.2% 8.8% 21.2% 14.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q6 Cuomo Approval Strongly approve 43% 13.1% 28.7% 25.7%
Zgg’ri"\‘l’:at 24.7% 13.1% 22.9% 19%
Z‘i’g‘;"")’rh;;‘e 14.5% 9.3% 12% 11.5%
ZE;::)?):};ve 16.2% 63.8% 28.7% 41.1%
g::::: &S 1.5% 0.7% 7.7% 2.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q7 Employee Protection Strongly agree 54% 72.3% 52.2% 61.9%
Somewhat agree 29.3% 18.4% 33.3% 25.4%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 6.6% 1.4% 1.4% 5%
Strongly disagree 3.6% 1.2% 0.6% 1.7%
g;ls::; &S 6.5% 3.6% 9.4% 5.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Yes, the Equality No, the Equality Unsure/No opinion Total
Act is fine and Act should be
should include all amended to
of the above change or remove
provisions. some of these
provisions.
Q8 Transgender Protections Strongly agree 85.1% 51.3% 74.2% 66.9%
Somewhat agree 6.5% 27.7% 15.9% 18.5%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 1.8% 7.8% 0.8% 5.2%
Strongly disagree 4% 6.6% 1.2% 4.4%
g;.s,:;i &S 2.6% 6.6% 8% 5.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q9 Twitter Suspension Strongly Approve 38.9% 9.2% 18% 20%
Z‘:)’:;"\‘;Zat 22.6% 12% 22.5% 17.8%
g‘i’g‘;"")’rh:;‘e 12.3% 12.1% 14.9% 12.9%
ZE:;?;P;W 16.2% 58.7% 21.6% 36.9%
g::::: orno 9.9% 7.9% 23% 12.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q10 Changing Rooms Strongly agree 45.6% 6.2% 10.3% 18.5%
Somewhat agree 24.7% 15.6% 21.3% 19.7%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 10.1% 12.5% 20.1% 13.8%
Strongly disagree 12.8% 61.7% 30.5% 39.6%
g;.s,:;i &S 6.8% 3.9% 17.8% 8.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Yes, the Equality No, the Equality Unsure/No opinion Total
Act is fine and Act should be
should include all amended to
of the above change or remove
provisions. some of these
provisions.
Q11 Homeless Shelters Strongly agree 49.9% 7% 13.2% 20.9%
Somewhat agree 20.9% 14.1% 21.9% 18.1%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 9.5% 19.4% 20.4% 16.8%
Strongly disagree 11.7% 54.7% 25% 34.7%
g;.s,:;i &S 8% 14.8% 19.5% 9.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12 Women's Athletics Strongly agree 35.4% 5.3% 10.3% 15.2%
Somewhat agree 25.8% 8% 17.3% 15.5%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 16.6% 11% 18.9% 14.6%
Strongly disagree 14.5% 72.7% 34.4% 46.1%
g;.s,:;i &S 7.7% 3% 19.1% 8.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13 Medical Exam Strongly agree 49.2% 7.8% 15.9% 21.7%
Somewhat agree 19.5% 16.8% 18.8% 18.1%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 10.4% 12.9% 15.2% 12.8%
Strongly disagree 10.2% 50.1% 21.1% 31.2%
g;.s,:;i &S 10.6% 12.4% 28.9% 16.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Yes, the Equality No, the Equality Unsure/No opinion Total
Act is fine and Act should be
should include all amended to
of the above change or remove
provisions. some of these
provisions.
Q14 Wax Service Strongly agree 45.3% 18% 14.9% 25%
Somewhat agree 21.5% 15.9% 22.2% 19.1%
ST 10.3% 13.9% 12.8% 12.6%
disagree
Strongly disagree 8.7% 37.3% 16% 23.6%
g:is;:; P hIE 14.3% 15% 3u% 19.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q15 Women's Prison Strongly agree 41.6% 9% 10.5% 18.7%
Somewhat agree 24.2% 9.2% 18.1% 15.8%
ST 10.4% 14.1% 14.7% 13.2%
disagree
Strongly disagree 11.9% 55.8% 28.5% 36.2%
g:is;:; P hIE 11.9% 11.8% 28.2% 16.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q16 Sex Offender Prison Strongly agree 25.7% 3.7% 3.4% 9.9%
Somewhat agree 17.4% 6.1% 7.7% 9.8%
Z‘i’:;:"‘r’::t 16.3% 11.5% 16.5% 14.2%
Strongly disagree 21.9% 73.5% 42.3% 50.7%
g:is;:; P hIE 18.6% 5.2% 30% 15.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q18 Specialty Prison Units Yes 74.7% 45.3% 51.8% 55.4%
No 14.2% 36.3% 16.8% 24.9%
g:is;:; P hIS 11.1% 18.4% 31.4% 19.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q17 Equality Act

Yes, the Equality No, the Equality Unsure/No opinion Total
Act is fine and Act should be
should include all amended to
of the above change or remove
provisions. some of these
provisions.
Q19 Cosmetic Surgeries Yes 32.1% 5.4% 9.1% 14%
No 36.4% 80.6% 49.2% 59.8%
UHERS @ (2 31.5% 14% 51.7% 26.2%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q20 Political Party Republican 13.4% 38.9% 25% 28%
Democrat 71.2% 36.3% 54.5% 51%
Independent 12.3% 19% 14.8% 16%
Other party 3% 5.9% 5.7% 5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 Ideology Very conservative 7.8% 19.4% 7.6% 13%
STIRSTIER 10.9% 30.5% 17.3% 21.5%
conservative
Moderate 26.3% 35.7% 43.1% 34.9%
Somewhat liberal 25.1% 10.6% 20.2% 17.2%
Very liberal 29.9% 3.8% 11.8% 13.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q22 Gender Male 44.3% 54% 33.4% 45.9%
Female 55.7% 46% 66.6% 54.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Yes, the Equality No, the Equality Unsure/No opinion Total
Act is fine and Act should be
should include all amended to
of the above change or remove
provisions. some of these
provisions.
Q23 Ethnicity Caucasian 64.5% 70.3% 64.4% 67.1%
African American 16.4% 10.4% 15.6% 13.5%
Asian 2.5% 0.7% 3.2% 1.8%
Hispanic 5.5% 5.9% 6.6% 5.9%
Native American 2.9% 1.5% 2.2% 2.1%
Other 8.3% 11.3% 8.1% 9.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q24 Age 18 - 34 15.7% 13.6% 16.6% 15%
35 - 54 27.3% 32.2% 32.9% 31%
55 - 64 22.5% 21.9% 17.9% 21%
65 or Over 34.5% 32.3% 32.6% 33%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q25 HHI Less than $25,000 16.6% 10.7% 18.5% 14.4%
$25,000 - $34,999 11.5% 11.7% 11.9% 11.7%
$35,000 - $49,999 14.2% 12.2% 8.4% 11.8%
$50,000 - $74,999 16.3% 19.3% 18% 18.1%
$75,000 - $99,999 14.9% 17.6% 10.5% 15%
:128:888 . 13.2% 14.1% 17.5% 14.7%
$150,000+ 13.4% 14.4% 15.2% 14.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q17 Equality Act

Yes, the Equality No, the Equality Unsure/No opinion Total
Act is fine and Act should be
should include all amended to
of the above change or remove
provisions. some of these
provisions.

Q26 Education gizz ;clhan High 3.1% 2.3% 2.1% 2.5%
I el 12.9% 17% 17.2% 15.9%
Graduate or GED
Some College 21.1% 17.1% 16.7% 18.2%
Technical or
Vocational 2.5% 5.6% 2.5% 3.9%
Degree
Associate Degree 5.7% 8.8% 8.9% 7.9%
EZ;':::;' s 21.6% 25.8% 26% 24.6%
Master’s or
Professional 27.1% 19.5% 21.1% 22.1%
Degree
g%g“;’ra"w';‘)ég ree 6.1% 4% 5.5% 14.9%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q27 Vote History 1 5.8% 4.3% 5.4% 5%
2 4.7% 6.6% 7.7% 6.4%
3 10.6% 10.4% 11.8% 10.8%
4 75.6% 74.6% 65.2% 72.4%
Newly Registered 1.1% 1.7% 2.9% 1.8%
Unsure 2.2% 2.4% 7.1% 3.6%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q28 DMA
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ALBANY-
SCHENECTADY-
TROY

BINGHAMTON

BUFFALO

BURLINGTON-
PLATTSBURGH

ELMIRA
(CORNING)

NEW YORK

ROCHESTER, NY

SYRACUSE

UTICA

WATERTOWN

Total

Q17 Equality Act

Yes, the Equality
Act is fine and
should include all
of the above
provisions.

5.3%

3.6%

8.7%

0%

0.6%

69%

5.6%

4.5%

1.3%

1.4%

100%

No, the Equality
Act should be
amended to
change or remove
some of these
provisions.

10.1%

2.3%

15.8%

1%

0.8%

51.9%

8.6%

5.6%

2.6%

1.3%

100%
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Unsure/No opinion

7.2%

2.4%

9.5%

0%

1.9%

69.2%

4.1%

2.3%

1.8%

1.6%

100%

Total

8%

2.7%

12.1%

0.5%

1%

61.3%

6.6%

4.4%

2%

1.4%

100%
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Q17 Equality Act

Yes, the Equality No, the Equality Unsure/No opinion Total
Act is fine and Act should be
should include all amended to
of the above change or remove
provisions. some of these
provisions.

Q29 CD 1 2% 7% 4.4% 4.9%
2 3.5% 3.5% 4.8% 3.8%
3 5.1% 4.7% 5.4% 5%
4 5.2% 4.6% 3.6% 4.5%
5! 4% 0.5% 1.7% 1.8%
6 2.2% 2% 2.1% 2.1%
7 3.7% 1.6% 3.8% 2.8%
8 3.4% 2.1% 2.6% 2.6%
9 7.3% 2% 3.9% 4%
10 4% 2.3% 3.3% 3%
11 2.9% 2.4% 4.4% 3.1%
12 3.9% 1.5% 4.3% 2.9%
13 2.9% 1.7% 2.6% 2.3%
14 4% 1.8% 1.4% 2.3%
15 2.3% 1.2% 1.4% 1.5%
16 3.3% 2.4% 5.8% 3.5%
17 5.3% 4.2% 7.8% 5.5%
18 2.5% 5% 4.8% 4.2%
19 2.4% 5.1% 2.5% 3.6%
20 3.8% 5.2% 4% 4.5%
21 2.5% 4.8% 4% 3.9%
22 4.2% 5.4% 3.9% 4.7%
23 3.3% 4.4% 4.4% 4.1%
24 4% 4.6% 3.1% 4%
25 4.4% 6% 1.9% 4.4%
26 5% 6.2% 5.3% 5.6%
27 3.1% 7.9% 2.9% 5.2%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q18 Specialty Prison Units

Yes No Unsure or No Total
Opinion
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q2 Biden Approval Strongly approve 56.1% 21.3% 41.2% 44.5%
:‘;:‘ri"\‘l’:at 16.5% 10.1% 13.7% 14.4%
Z‘i’::;";rh:vte 8.1% 7.6% 5.3% 7.4%
Zti:;';ixve 17.6% 58% 36.4% 31.4%
g;:?:: o 1D 1.7% 2.9% 3.3% 2.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q3 Schumer Approval Strongly approve 42.3% 15.4% 30.1% 33.2%
:‘;:‘ri"\‘l’:at 23.1% 10.6% 20.3% 19.5%
Z‘i’::;";rh:vte 7.1% 8.6% 10.5% 8.2%
Zti:;';ixve 20.8% 60.8% 33.5% 33.3%
g;:?:: o 1D 6.6% B.7% 5.6% 5.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q4 Gillibrand Approval Strongly approve 28.6% 12.4% 23.7% 23.6%
:‘;:‘ri"\‘l’:at 31.6% 18.8% 23.1% 26.7%
Z‘i’::;";rh:vte 9.5% 13% 10.7% 10.6%
Zti:;';ixve 17.4% 146.2% 29.3% 26.9%
g;:?:: o 1D 12.9% 9.6% 13.1% 12.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q18 Specialty Prison Units

Q18 Specialty Prison Units

Yes No Unsure or No Total
Opinion
Q5 de Blasio Approval Strongly approve 12.2% 7.5% 8.1% 10.2%
:‘;:‘ri"\‘l’:at 21.1% 6.9% 18.9% 17.1%
Z‘i’::;";rh:vte 18.6% 9% 12.1% 15%
Zti::;?)'rive 34% 63.4% 145.1% 143.6%
g;:?:: o 1D 14.1% 13.1% 15.7% 14.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q6 Cuomo Approval Strongly approve 32.5% 11.7% 24.2% 25.7%
:‘;:‘ri"\‘l’:at 20.6% 13.5% 21.2% 19%
Z‘i’::;";rh:vte 14.6% 9.3% 5.5% 11.5%
Zti::;?)'rive 29.7% 63.2% 145.2% 41.1%
g;:?:: o 1D 2.6% 2.3% 3.9% 2.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q7 Employee Protection Strongly agree 60.2% 67.6% 59.4% 61.9%
Somewhat agree 27.9% 18.4% 27.3% 25.4%
Z‘i’:::"r’::t 5.6% 5% 3.4% 5%
Strongly disagree 1.2% 3.5% 1% 1.7%
g:.s,:;i o 1D 5.1% 5.5% 9% 5.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q18 Specialty Prison Units

Q18 Specialty Prison Units

Yes No Unsure or No Total
Opinion

Q8 Transgender Protections Strongly agree 82.3% 38.7% 59.3% 66.9%
Somewhat agree 11.4% 29.7% 24.5% 18.6%

Z‘i’:::"r’::t 1.9% 9.1% 14.8% 14.3%

Strongly disagree 2.2% 10.4% 3.2% 4.4%

g:.s,:;i o 1D 2.1% 12.1% 8.2% 5.8%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q9 Twitter Suspension Strongly Approve 26.7% 9.5% 14.1% 20%
Z‘;’;‘;"\‘;Za‘t 20.2% 10.9% 19.7% 17.8%
g‘i’::;";rh:vte 13.7% 11.6% 12.3% 12.9%
gti::;ixve 28% 58.4% 34.9% 36.9%
g;:?:: orno 11.4% 9.5% 18.9% 12.4%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q10 Changing Rooms Strongly agree 27.4% 6.9% 8.3% 18.5%
Somewhat agree 26.5% 9.9% 12.9% 19.7%
Z‘i’:::"r’::t 14.5% 8.3% 18.8% 13.8%
Strongly disagree 23.9% 72.4% 42.5% 39.6%

g:.s,:;i o 1D 7.7% 2.5% 17.5% 8.4%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q18 Specialty Prison Units

Q18 Specialty Prison Units

Yes No Unsure or No Total
Opinion
Q11 Homeless Shelters Strongly agree 30.3% 9.5% 8.9% 20.9%
Somewhat agree 24.2% 8.3% 13.1% 18.1%
Z‘i’:::"r’::t 19.2% 11.3% 17.1% 16.8%
Strongly disagree 18.4% 65.2% 41.9% 34.7%
g:.s,:;i &S 7.8% 5.7% 19.1% 9.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12 Women's Athletics Strongly agree 23.1% 4.1% 6.8% 15.2%
Somewhat agree 20.8% 7.2% 11% 15.5%
Z‘i’:::"r’::t 15.5% 11.1% 16.7% 14.6%
Strongly disagree 32.1% 75.6% 48.3% 46.2%
g:.s,:;i &S 8.4% 2% 17.1% 8.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13 Medical Exam Strongly agree 32.3% 8.6% 8.7% 21.7%
Somewhat agree 21.6% 12.4% 15.4% 18.1%
Z‘i’:::"r’::t 13.4% 10.7% 13.7% 12.8%
Strongly disagree 18.2% 59% 32.4% 31.2%
g:.s,:;i &S 14.5% 9.3% 29.8% 16.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%

WOLF New York State Policy 3.9.21

189



WOLF New York State Policy 3.9.21

Basic Crosstab

Q18 Specialty Prison Units

Q18 Specialty Prison Units

Yes No Unsure or No Total
Opinion
Q14 Wax Service Strongly agree 33.5% 14.6% 14.2% 25%
Somewhat agree 24.3% 11.8% 14% 19.1%
Z‘i’:;:"‘r’::t 12.3% 11.6% 14.5% 12.6%
Strongly disagree 13.1% 46.8% 23.8% 23.6%
g:is;:; P hIE 16.9% 15.2% 33.4% 19.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q15 Women's Prison Strongly agree 28.3% 4.8% 9.3% 18.7%
Somewhat agree 19.7% 9.1% 13.4% 15.8%
Z‘i’:;:"‘r’::t 15.5% 9.4% 11.7% 13.2%
Strongly disagree 20.6% 69.7% 37.7% 36.2%
g:is;:; P hIE 15.9% 7.1% 28% 16.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q16 Sex Offender Prison Strongly agree 14.1% 2.4% 7.4% 9.9%
Somewhat agree 14% 5.1% 3.7% 9.8%
Z‘i’:;:"‘r’::t 16.8% 9.2% 13.2% 14.2%
Strongly disagree 38.3% 79% 49.4% 50.7%
g:is;:; P hIS 16.7% 14.3% 26.2% 15.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q17 Equality Act Yes, the Equality
Act is fine and
should include all 38.5% 16.3% 16.1% 28.5%
of the above
provisions.
No, the Equality
Act should be
2hmai';’::rt:’emove 37.2% 66.2% 142.4% 145.4%
some of these
provisions.
Unsure/No opinion 24.4% 17.6% 41.5% 26%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Yes No Unsure or No Total
Opinion
Q19 Cosmetic Surgeries Yes 20.8% 4.9% 6.3% 14%
No 52.2% 82.3% 52.8% 59.8%
g;i‘:::; &S 27.1% 12.7% 140.9% 26.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q20 Political Party Republican 20.7% 40.2% 33% 28%
Democrat 60.2% 39.2% 40.2% 51%
Independent 15.1% 15% 19.9% 16%
Other party 4% 5.7% 6.9% 5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 Ideology Very conservative 8.4% 22.7% 13.7% 13%
ignmseev:":aattive 14.7% 31.1% 28.4% 21.5%
Moderate 33.4% 34% 40.4% 34.9%
Somewhat liberal 24% 7.8% 10.2% 17.3%
Very liberal 19.5% 4.4% 7.3% 13.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q22 Gender Male 39.7% 58.8% 46.9% 45.9%
Female 60.3% 41.2% 53.1% 54.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Yes No Unsure or No Total
Opinion
Q23 Ethnicity Caucasian 66.8% 67.7% 67.4% 67.1%
African American 13.3% 13.2% 14.2% 13.4%
Asian 2.2% 1.6% 1.1% 1.8%
Hispanic 6.3% 4.4% 6.7% 5.9%
Native American 1.7% 3% 1.9% 2.1%
Other 9.7% 10.1% 8.6% 9.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q24 Age 18 - 34 17.6% 13.8% 9.3% 15%
35 - 54 29.1% 36.3% 29.8% 31%
55 - 64 18.4% 23.5% 25% 21%
65 or Over 34.9% 26.5% 35.9% 33%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q25 HHI Less than $25,000 13.4% 13.7% 18.2% 14.4%
$25,000 - $34,999 11.8% 10.9% 12.2% 11.7%
$35,000 - $49,999 11.5% 12.7% 11.3% 11.8%
$50,000 - $74,999 18.1% 19.4% 16.4% 18.1%
$75,000 - $99,999 13.3% 19.1% 14.5% 15%
:128:888 . 16.2% 12.1% 13.8% 14.7%
$150,000+ 15.5% 12.1% 13.7% 14.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Yes No Unsure or No Total
Opinion
Q26 Education gizz :Ihan High 2.3% 1.7% 1% 2.5%
g'rgg ::::g'r . 13.8% 21% 15.2% 15.9%
Some College 15.9% 23.2% 18% 18.1%
Technical or
Vocational 3.2% 6% 3.3% 3.9%
Degree
Associate Degree 7.6% 7.7% 9.1% 7.9%
EZ;'::!:' s 25.6% 22.1% 25.2% 24.6%
Master’s or
Professional 25.7% 14.4% 21.5% 22.1%
Degree
g%‘;z’ra"w';‘;g ree 5.8% 3.9% 3.8% 5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q27 Vote History 1 6.1% 3.3% 14.1% 5%
2 7.2% 3.4% 7.8% 6.4%
3 11.3% 9.1% 11.5% 10.8%
4 71% 78% 69.4% 72.4%
Newly Registered 1.9% 1.7% 2.1% 1.9%
Unsure 2.6% 1.4% 5.1% 3.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Basic Crosstab

Q18 Specialty Prison Units

Yes No Unsure or No Total
Opinion
Q28 DMA ALBANY-

SCHENECTADY- 8.1% 10.8% 4.1% 8%
TROY
BINGHAMTON 2.5% 3% 2.8% 2.7%
BUFFALO 9.4% 17.1% 13.4% 12.1%
BUESIEL: 0.2% 0.7% 0.8% 0.5%
PLATTSBURGH
[FHAIRA 0.9% 1.7% 0.5% 1%
(CORNING)
NEW YORK 65.5% 48.9% 65.3% 61.3%
ROCHESTER, NY 7.5% 7% 3.5% 6.6%
SYRACUSE 3.5% 6.2% 4.9% 4.4%
UTICA 1.3% 3.1% 2.6% 2%
WATERTOWN 1.1% 1.5% 2.1% 1.4%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100%

WOLF New York State Policy 3.9.21

194



WOLF New York State Policy 3.9.21

Q18 Specialty Prison Units

Basic Crosstab

Q18 Specialty Prison Units

Yes No Unsure or No Total
Opinion
Q29 CD 1 3.6% 6.3% 6.7% 4.9%
2 2.6% 5.5% 5.2% 3.8%
3 3.8% 6% 6.9% 5%
4 4.5% 5.2% 3.6% 4.5%
5 2.1% 0.9% 2% 1.8%
6 2.2% 1.4% 2.6% 2.1%
7 3.6% 1.2% 2.5% 2.8%
8 3.4% 1% 2.3% 2.6%
9 4.5% 2.4% 4.6% 4%
10 4% 2.1% 1.6% 3%
11 3.8% 1.1% 3.4% 3.1%
12 4.4% 0.5% 1.7% 2.9%
13 3% 1.7% 1% 2.3%
14 3.1% 1.8% 0.9% 2.3%
15 2.1% 0% 1.8% 1.5%
16 4.5% 1.5% 3.4% 3.5%
17 5.4% 3.8% 7.8% 5.5%
18 3.3% 5.2% 5.8% 4.2%
19 3.7% 4.6% 2.1% 3.6%
20 5% 5% 2.2% 4.5%
21 2.7% 6% 4.9% 3.9%
22 3.8% 5.6% 6.1% 4.7%
23 3.7% 5.1% 3.9% 4.1%
24 3.8% 5.8% 2.6% 4%
25 5.5% 3.2% 3.1% 4.4%
26 3.9% 9.4% 5.6% 5.6%
27 4% 7.7% 5.5% 5.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q19 Cosmetic Surgeries

Yes No Unsure or No Total
Opinion
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q2 Biden Approval Strongly approve 68.9% 29.1% 66.5% 44.5%
:‘;:‘ri"\‘l’:at 18.8% 14.2% 12.3% 14.4%
Z‘i’::;";rh:vte 1.6% 8.7% 6.1% 7.4%
Zti:;';ixve 5.6% 146.2% 11.5% 31.4%
g;:?:: o 1D 2.2% 1.8% 3.6% 2.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q3 Schumer Approval Strongly approve 50.2% 22.2% 49.2% 33.2%
:‘;:‘ri"\‘l’:at 30.7% 15.5% 22.6% 19.5%
Z‘i’::;";rh:vte 5.1% 8.7% 8.6% 8.2%
Zti:;';ixve 7.2% 148.3% 13% 33.3%
g;:?:: o 1D 6.8% 5.4% 6.6% 5.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q4 Gillibrand Approval Strongly approve 41.8% 15.6% 32.3% 23.6%
:‘;:‘ri"\‘l’:at 38% 22.5% 30.4% 26.7%
Z‘i’::;";rh:vte 3.4% 11.9% 11.5% 10.6%
Zti:;';ixve 5.3% 39.2% 10.5% 26.9%
g;:?:: o 1D 11.6% 10.8% 15.3% 12.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q19 Cosmetic Surgeries

Q19 Cosmetic Surgeries

Yes No Unsure or No Total
Opinion
Q5 de Blasio Approval Strongly approve 17.4% 6.4% 15% 10.2%
:‘;:‘ri"\‘l’:at 21.7% 12.9% 24.3% 17.1%
Z‘i’::;";rh:vte 24.3% 12.4% 15.9% 14.9%
Zti::;?)'rive 17.8% 57.4% 25.8% 143.5%
g;:?:: o 1D 18.8% 11% 18.9% 14.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q6 Cuomo Approval Strongly approve 33.8% 20.4% 33.4% 25.7%
:‘;:‘ri"\‘l’:at 16% 14.1% 31.8% 19%
Z‘i’::;";rh:vte 21.8% 8.3% 13.3% 11.5%
Zti::;?)'rive 23.3% 55.5% 17.8% 41.1%
g;:?:: o 1D 5.1% 1.9% 3.6% 2.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q7 Employee Protection Strongly agree 59.4% 68.5% 48.1% 61.9%
Somewhat agree 27% 21% 34.7% 25.4%
Z‘i’:::"r’::t 5.5% 14.8% 5.4% 5%
Strongly disagree 4.2% 1.5% 1% 1.7%
g:.s,:;i o 1D 3.9% 4.2% 10.9% 5.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q19 Cosmetic Surgeries

Q19 Cosmetic Surgeries

Yes No Unsure or No Total
Opinion

Q8 Transgender Protections Strongly agree 85.3% 58.3% 76.8% 66.9%
Somewhat agree 10.9% 22.3% 14% 18.6%

Z‘i’:::"r’::t 0% 5.9% 2.7% 14.3%

Strongly disagree 1.4% 6% 2.6% 4.4%

g:.s,:;i &S 2.4% 7.8% 3.9% 5.8%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q9 Twitter Suspension Strongly Approve 48.1% 12.3% 22.6% 20%
Z‘;’;‘;"\‘;Za‘t 19.2% 13.9% 25.9% 17.8%
g‘i’::;";rh:vte 9.9% 12.4% 15.6% 12.9%
gti::;ixve 13.6% 52.6% 13.7% 36.9%
g;:?:: orno 9.3% 8.8% 22.2% 12.4%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q10 Changing Rooms Strongly agree 54% 8.7% 22.1% 18.5%
Somewhat agree 23.6% 16% 26% 19.7%
Z‘i’:::"r’::t 9.4% 14% 15.6% 13.8%
Strongly disagree 7.4% 56.6% 18.2% 39.6%

g:.s,:;i &S 5.6% 5.7% 18.2% 8.3%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q19 Cosmetic Surgeries

Q19 Cosmetic Surgeries

Yes No Unsure or No Total
Opinion
Q11 Homeless Shelters Strongly agree 60.2% 9.9% 25.1% 20.9%
Somewhat agree 15.6% 14.3% 27.9% 18%
Z‘i’:::"r’::t 12.6% 18.7% 14.7% 16.8%
Strongly disagree 6.6% 50.1% 14.6% 34.7%
g:.s,:;i &S 5% 7% 17.6% 9.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12 Women's Athletics Strongly agree 49.9% 6% 17.6% 15.2%
Somewhat agree 20% 10.5% 24.4% 15.5%
Z‘i’:::"r’::t 14.5% 13.2% 18% 14.6%
Strongly disagree 10.9% 65.2% 21.4% 46.2%
g:.s,:;i &S 14.6% 5% 18.7% 8.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13 Medical Exam Strongly agree 58.8% 10.7% 27.2% 21.7%
Somewhat agree 15.6% 16.7% 22.5% 18.1%
Z‘i’:::"r’::t 9.6% 14.2% 11.3% 12.8%
Strongly disagree 6.3% 45.5% 11.9% 31.2%
g:.s,:;i &S 9.7% 12.9% 27.2% 16.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q19 Cosmetic Surgeries

Q19 Cosmetic Surgeries

Yes No Unsure or No Total
Opinion
Q14 Wax Service Strongly agree 53.7% 17.6% 26.4% 25%
Somewhat agree 19.3% 19.2% 19% 19.1%
Z‘i’:;:"‘r’::t 6% 12.8% 15.5% 12.6%
Strongly disagree 4.2% 33.7% 10.9% 23.6%
g:is;:; P hIE 16.8% 16.7% 28.2% 19.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q15 Women's Prison Strongly agree 53.7% 9.9% 20.1% 18.7%
Somewhat agree 20.1% 12.1% 22.1% 15.8%
Z‘i’:;:"‘r’::t 8.4% 14.3% 13.4% 13.2%
Strongly disagree 8.3% 51.1% 17.1% 36.2%
g:is;:; P hIE 9.6% 12.7% 27.3% 16.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q16 Sex Offender Prison Strongly agree 32.6% 3.7% 11.7% 9.9%
Somewhat agree 15.7% 7.9% 10.8% 9.8%
Z‘i’:;:"‘r’::t 19.4% 13.6% 12.8% 14.2%
Strongly disagree 17.4% 66.3% 32.7% 50.7%
g:is;:; P hIS 14.8% 8.4% 31.9% 15.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q17 Equality Act Yes, the Equality
Act is fine and
should include all 65.4% 17.3% 34.3% 28.5%
of the above
provisions.
No, the Equality
Act should be
2hmai';’::rt:’emove 17.6% 61.2% 24.2% 145.4%
some of these
provisions.
Unsure/No opinion 17% 21.4% 41.5% 26%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Yes No Unsure or No Total
Opinion

Q18 Specialty Prison Units Yes 82.4% 48.3% 57.1% 55.4%
No 8.8% 34.3% 12.1% 24.9%

g;i‘:::; &S 8.8% 17.4% 30.8% 19.7%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q20 Political Party Republican 11.8% 36.2% 17.9% 28%

Democrat 69% 40.7% 64.9% 51%

Independent 16.1% 17.4% 12.7% 16%

Other party 3.1% 5.7% 4.5% 5%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q21 Ideology Very conservative 6.5% 17.7% 5.8% 13%
ignmseev:":aattive 10.2% 26.2% 16.8% 21.5%
Moderate 27.8% 36.3% 35.7% 34.9%
Somewhat liberal 20.5% 13.2% 24.8% 17.2%
Very liberal 35% 6.7% 16.9% 13.3%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q22 Gender Male 42.7% 49.1% 40.2% 45.9%
Female 57.3% 50.9% 59.8% 54.1%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Yes No Unsure or No Total
Opinion
Q23 Ethnicity Caucasian 72.8% 66.7% 65% 67.1%
African American 12.9% 12.3% 16.3% 13.4%
Asian 2.4% 1.3% 2.8% 1.8%
Hispanic 6.4% 6.4% 4.5% 5.9%
Native American 2.6% 2% 1.9% 2.1%
Other 2.9% 11.2% 9.5% 9.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q24 Age 18 - 34 16.5% 15.6% 12.9% 15%
35 - 54 32.4% 33.5% 24.6% 31%
55 - 64 20.5% 21% 21.3% 21%
65 or Over 30.6% 29.9% 41.3% 33%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q25 HHI Less than $25,000 22.1% 12.4% 14.9% 14.4%
$25,000 - $34,999 11.1% 10% 15.8% 11.7%
$35,000 - $49,999 8.9% 12.8% 10.9% 11.8%
$50,000 - $74,999 17.7% 19.7% 14.6% 18.1%
$75,000 - $99,999 12.1% 17.8% 10% 15%
:122’228 ° 13.3% 15.6% 13.4% 14.7%
$150,000+ 14.8% 11.6% 20.4% 14.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q19 Cosmetic Surgeries

Yes No Unsure or No Total
Opinion
Q26 Education gizz :Ihan High 3.1% 1.8% 3.6% 2.5%
g'rgg ::::g'r . 14.8% 16.1% 16% 15.9%
Some College 14.4% 19.2% 17.8% 18.1%
Technical or
Vocational 0.5% 5% 3.3% 3.9%
Degree
Associate Degree 5.9% 9.4% 5.6% 7.9%
EZ;'::!:' s 29.8% 24.4% 22.4% 24.6%
Master’s or
Professional 21.3% 20.4% 26.2% 22.1%
Degree
g%‘;z’ra"w';‘;g ree 10.2% 3.6% 5.2% 145.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q27 Vote History 1 9% 5% 2.9% 5%
2 8.3% 6.8% 1.4% 6.4%
3 12.4% 10.6% 10.3% 10.8%
4 64.7% 74.3% 72.4% 72.4%
Newly Registered 3.3% 0.9% 3.3% 1.8%
Unsure 2.4% 2.4% 6.8% 3.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q19 Cosmetic Surgeries

Yes No Unsure or No Total
Opinion
Q28 DMA ALBANY-
SCHENECTADY- 5.6% 9.9% 5% 8%
TROY
BINGHAMTON 3.1% 2.9% 2.1% 2.7%
BUFFALO 4.3% 15.8% 7.8% 12.1%
gt’:#g:;gg;' 0.8% 0.3% 0.5% 0.5%
(ECL(';AF;TV?NG) 1.9% 0.9% 0.8% 1%
NEW YORK 70.2% 54.5% 72.1% 61.3%
ROCHESTER, NY 5.6% 7.9% 4.1% 6.6%
SYRACUSE 3.8% 5% 3.5% 4.4%
UTICA 1.6% 1.5% 3.2% 2%
WATERTOWN 3% 1.3% 0.9% 1.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q19 Cosmetic Surgeries

Yes No Unsure or No Total
Opinion
Q29 CD 1 5.6% 5.1% 4.2% 4.9%
2 3.1% 4% 3.9% 3.8%
3 2.4% 4.7% 7% 5%
4 7.6% 4.2% 3.6% 4.5%
5 3.7% 0.9% 2.8% 1.8%
6 0% 1.7% 4.1% 2.1%
7 6.3% 1.2% 4.5% 2.8%
8 5.3% 1.4% 3.8% 2.6%
9 5.4% 3.7% 4% 4%
10 3.2% 2.7% 3.8% 3%
11 1.2% 3.6% 2.8% 3.1%
12 3.6% 2.3% 4% 2.9%
13 1.5% 2.3% 2.7% 2.3%
14 6.4% 1.9% 1.1% 2.3%
15 4.4% 0.7% 1.8% 1.5%
16 2.2% 3.6% 3.9% 3.5%
17 6% 5% 6.2% 5.5%
18 1.6% 3.9% 6.4% 4.2%
19 1.9% 4.2% 3.1% 3.6%
20 4.4% 5.3% 2.5% 4.5%
21 4.4% 4.2% 3.1% 3.9%
22 4.3% 4.8% 4.6% 4.7%
23 4.1% 4.4% 3.4% 4.1%
24 2.3% 5% 2.9% 4%
25 5.1% 4.9% 3% 4.4%
26 3.3% 7% 3.6% 5.6%
27 0.6% 7.3% 3% 5.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q20 Political Party

Q20 Political Party

Republican Democrat Independent Other party Total

Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

G2 Biden Approval :;;’:;32’ 15.7% 65.1% 33.5% 30.4% 14.5%
:‘;:‘ri"\‘l’:at 9.9% 16.2% 16.3% 14.2% 14.4%

Z‘i’:::)";:‘:vte 8.9% 5.8% 7.1% 16.8% 7.4%

Zti::;?)xve 62.5% 12% 37% 37.3% 31.4%

g;i‘::: o 1D 3% 0.9% 6.1% 1.3% 2.3%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q3 Schumer Approval :;;’:;32’ 11% 50.4% 19.4% 26% 33.2%
:‘;:‘ri"\‘l’:at 9.6% 23.2% 25.8% 16.6% 19.4%

Z‘i’:::)";:‘:vte 8.9% 7% 11% 6.7% 8.2%

Zti::;?)xve 63.7% 13.1% 38.9% 50.7% 33.3%

g;i‘::: o 1D 6.8% 6.3% 145.9% 0% 5.9%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q4 Gillibrand Approval :;;’:;32’ 10% 34.4% 14.3% 19.3% 23.6%
:‘;:‘ri"\‘l’:at 14.1% 32.1% 32.3% 24.5% 26.7%

Z‘i’:::)";rh:vte 11.5% 9.6% 11.2% 14.9% 10.6%

Zti::;?)xve 51.2% 12.2% 30.2% 31.3% 26.9%

UiSIeer (2 13.2% 11.7% 12.1% 10.1% 12.1%

opinion

Total
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Q20 Political Party

Q20 Political Party

Republican Democrat Independent Other party Total
Q5 de Blasio Approval :;;’:;32’ 4% 14.8% 5.2% 12.2% 10.2%
:g:’ri"\‘l’:at 9.8% 23.1% 13.7% 8.3% 17.1%
Z?gi";:‘:\fe 7.1% 19.8% 15.3% 8.5% 15%
Zti::;?)xve 68.3% 26.5% 52.8% 1459.2% 143.6%
g::::: o 1D 10.4% 15.8% 13% 21.8% 14.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q6 Cuomo Approval :;;’:;32’ 10.6% 37.7% 16% 18% 25.7%
:g:’ri"\‘l’:at 8.9% 24% 20.2% 19.7% 19%
Z?gi";:‘:\fe 7.3% 14.4% 9.5% 11.8% 11.5%
Zti::;?)xve 71.6% 20.8% 149.9% 148.5% 451.1%
g::::: o D 1.6% 3.1% 14.3% 1.9% 2.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q7 Employee Protection :;T’:S'y 69.2% 57.4% 64.4% 58.3% 61.9%
Zgr:’eee""hat 19.7% 28.5% 27.8% 17.7% 25.4%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 3.7% 6.6% 2.2% 5.4% 5%
Zti::;‘-’rge 1.3% 1.8% 1.5% 14.3% 1.8%
UiSIe 6r (2 6% 5.6% 14.1% 14.3% 5.9%

Opinion

Total
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Q20 Political Party

Q20 Political Party

Republican Democrat Independent Other party Total
Q8 Transgender Protections :;r:)er:égly 50% 78.3% 63.9% 54.8% 66.9%
:gr:’eee""hat 26% 12.4% 24.4% 21.1% 18.6%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 6% 3.3% 3.7% 6% 14.3%
Zti::;‘-’rge 7.2% 3.3% 2.3% 7.7% 14.5%
g;l‘:::; o 1D 10.8% 2.7% 5.7% 10.4% 5.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(€ RSP SN EfEE T thrsr"fv';' 8.3% 28.7% 14.8% 13.5% 20%
Z‘::;"\‘;Zat 10.3% 22% 18.1% 15.6% 17.8%
g?gi";:‘:\fe 12.7% 12.2% 17.2% 6.9% 12.9%
gti::;?)xve 58.3% 23.4% 452.1% 38.6% 36.9%
g::::: orno 10.5% 13.6% 7.9% 25.3% 12.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q10 Changing Rooms :;T’:S'y 6.4% 26.8% 17.3% 6% 18.5%
Zgr:’eee""hat 10.2% 25.8% 17.4% 17.4% 19.7%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 14.4% 13.4% 14.6% 12% 13.8%
Zti::;‘-’rge 63.2% 23.6% 145.5% 52.2% 39.6%
UiSIe 6r (2 5.9% 10.3% 5.2% 12.3% 8.4%

Opinion

Total
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Q20 Political Party

Q20 Political Party

Republican Democrat Independent Other party Total

(CREL ez 220 SEhEie :;T’:S'y 7.5% 30.4% 16.8% 12.2% 20.9%
:gr:’eee""hat 9.9% 22% 20.3% 16.4% 18.1%

Z‘i’:a’;“r’::t 18% 17% 15.3% 13.3% 16.8%

Zti::;‘-’rge 57.3% 19.5% 140.3% 145.4% 34.7%

g;ﬁ:;i o D 7.3% 11.1% 7.3% 12.8% 9.5%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

R e Aiee :;T’:S'y 6.6% 22.5% 8.6% 9.9% 15.2%
:gr:’eee""hat 8.6% 18.9% 18.7% 8.9% 15.5%

Z‘i’:a’;“r’::t 9.3% 19% 11.9% 9.3% 14.6%

Zti::;‘-’rge 72.8% 28% 53.4% 58.5% 146.1%

g;ﬁ:;i o D 2.7% 11.6% 7.4% 13.4% 8.5%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

e i) e :;T’:S'y 8.3% 32% 15.2% 13.2% 21.7%
:gr:’eee""hat 10.9% 22% 20.1% 12.2% 18.1%

Z‘i’:a’;“r’::t 14.2% 13.2% 10.5% 8.3% 12.8%

Zti::;‘-’rge 51.7% 16.3% 142.3% 33.2% 31.2%

g;ﬁ:;i o D 14.9% 16.6% 11.9% 33.2% 16.2%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q20 Political Party

Q20 Political Party

Republican Democrat Independent Other party Total
(R B e Z;':’::'y 15.1% 32.5% 20.7% 16.6% 25%
Zg':‘eee“’hat 14.7% 19.9% 21.2% 29.2% 19.1%
Z‘i’:;:"‘r’::t 14% 12.3% 12.4% 8.2% 12.6%
Zti::;grg'e 140.4% 13.3% 27.3% 22.6% 23.6%
g:is;:; @ D 15.8% 22% 18.3% 23.4% 19.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
O VAT (RASE Z;':’::'y 9.4% 26% 14.8% 8.3% 18.7%
Zg':‘eee“’hat 7.2% 22.5% 11.4% 9.8% 15.8%
Z‘i’:;:"‘r’::t 13% 12.9% 14.4% 13.9% 13.2%
Zti::;grg'e 58.5% 21.1% 1452.8% 14.4% 36.2%
g:is;:; @ D 11.9% 17.5% 16.6% 23.6% 16.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q16 Sex Offender Prison Ztgr:):egly 5.8% 13.7% 6% 6.2% 9.9%
Zg':‘eee“’hat 3.7% 13.6% 10.5% 2.4% 9.8%
Z‘i’:;:"‘r’::t 9.8% 17.3% 14.6% 5.3% 14.2%
Zti::;grg'e 74% 33.5% 59% 68.6% 50.7%
g:is;:; @ D 6.7% 21.9% 9.9% 17.5% 15.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q17 Equality Act Yes, the
Equality Act is
fine and
should include 13.7% 39.8% 22% 17.2% 28.5%
all of the
above
provisions.
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Q20 Political Party

Republican Democrat Independent Other party

Total
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No, the
Equality Act
should be
amended to
change or
remove some
of these
provisions.

Unsure/No
opinion

Total

63.1% 32.4% 53.9% 53.3%

23.2% 27.9% 24.1% 29.5%

100% 100% 100% 100%

45.4%

26%

100%
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Basic Crosstab

Q20 Political Party

Republican Democrat Independent Other party Total
Q18 Specialty Prison Units Yes 41% 65.3% 52.1% 44.5% 55.3%
No 35.8% 19.2% 23.3% 28.3% 24.9%
UiSIie 6r (2 23.2% 15.5% 24.5% 27.2% 19.7%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q19 Cosmetic Surgeries Yes 5.9% 18.9% 14% 8.6% 14%
No 77.4% 47.7% 65.1% 67.7% 59.8%
g:ﬁ:;i o 1D 16.8% 33.4% 20.8% 23.6% 26.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 Ideology \c’:;;'ervative 26.2% 6.4% 10.1% 15.3% 13%
ignmsee"‘r’\',‘:ttwe 36.6% 12.7% 20.4% 30.1% 21.5%
Moderate 28.5% 34.9% 46.7% 34.2% 34.9%
ﬁ‘;;‘:‘;"hat 6.1% 24.5% 15.8% 10.3% 17.2%
Very liberal 2.7% 21.4% 7% 10.1% 13.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q22 Gender Male 51.4% 38.8% 57.2% 50.9% 145.9%
Female 148.6% 61.2% 142.8% 149.1% 54.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q20 Political Party

Basic Crosstab

Q20 Political Party

Republican Democrat Independent Other party Total
Q23 Ethnicity Caucasian 87.4% 57.2% 67.7% 52.9% 67.1%
22::?;" 3.1% 21.4% 7.7% 8.9% 13.4%
Asian 0.5% 2% 3.1% 3% 1.8%
Hispanic 1.3% 8.2% 7.8% 3% 5.9%
Z:;ian 1.4% 2.7% 1.7% 1.3% 2.1%
Other 6.4% 8.5% 12% 30.9% 9.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q24 Age 18 - 34 15% 15% 15% 15% 15%
35-54 31% 31% 31% 31% 31%
55 - 64 21% 21% 21% 21% 21%
65 or Over 33% 33% 33% 33% 33%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q25U ;i:sof:)a" 13.5% 15.4% 11% 20.7% 14.4%
:ii'ggg - 11.5% 13.6% 1.4% 16.3% 11.7%
:zg‘ggg - 10.7% 11.9% 12% 15.2% 11.8%
:52'888 - 19.9% 16.5% 21.6% 13% 18.1%
:;g'ggg - 17.4% 13.3% 16.4% 14.2% 15%
:128‘888 - 14.7% 14.8% 15.7% 10.3% 14.7%
$150,000+ 12.3% 14.4% 18.9% 10.3% 14.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

WOLF New York State Policy 3.9.21

213
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Q20 Political Party

Republican Democrat Independent Other party Total
Q2ClEGUCcaticn h?;: gtilj)ol 2.9% 2.6% 1.6% 1.3% 2.5%
High School
Graduate or 19.8% 14.4% 12.5% 19.4% 15.9%
GED
Some College 17.1% 17.8% 17.9% 28.6% 18.2%
Technical or
Vocational 4.8% 1.5% 9.1% 7% 3.9%
Degree
SZZ?EEte 14.1% 5.3% 6% 6.9% 7.9%
g:;'::z" s 21.2% 26.1% 27% 21.3% 28.6%
Master’s or
Professional 17.2% 25.6% 22.8% 10.6% 22.1%
Degree
Doctoral
Degree (PhD 2.8% 6.7% 3.3% 5.9% 5%
or MD)
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q27 Vote History 1 B.7% 1.6% 8.2% 1.1% 5%
2 5.8% 5.8% 8.3% 9% 6.4%
3 12.6% 10.9% 7% 11.9% 10.8%
A 73.6% 72.4% 69.8% 74.4% 72.4%
g:‘;"i';'tere ’ 1% 2.3% 2.2% 1.3% 1.8%
Unsure 2.4% 1% 4.4% 2.4% 3.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q20 Political Party
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Republican Democrat Independent Other party Total
Q28 DMA ALBANY-
SCHENECTADY 12.3% 5% 8.2% 13.4% 8%
-TROY
BINGHAMTON 3.4% 2.3% 1.6% 6% 2.7%
BUFFALO 14.4% 11.4% 11.4% 9.2% 12.1%
gt’:#g:;ggh 1.3% 0% 0.6% 0% 0.5%
:ECL:;ARI'R\‘?NG) 1.6% 0.5% 1.7% 1.1% 1%
NEW YORK 48.7% 70.1% 58% 52.2% 61.3%
:$CHESTER‘ 7% 5% 9.6% 10.6% 6.6%
SYRACUSE 6.2% 2.8% 6.5% 3.9% 4.4%
UTICA 2.6% 1.5% 2.4% 2.4% 2%
WATERTOWN 2.5% 1.3% 0% 1.3% 1.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

WOLF New York State Policy 3.9.21

215
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Basic Crosstab

Q20 Political Party

Republican Democrat Independent Other party Total
Q29 CD 1 7% 2.6% 8.5% 4.9% 4.9%
2 5.5% 2.4% 4.7% 6.9% 3.8%
3 3.6% 4.9% 8% 3.7% 5%
4 5.4% 4.2% 4.8% 1.9% 4.5%
5! 1.2% 2.3% 0.6% 3.3% 1.8%
6 1.1% 2.6% 2.5% 1.1% 2.1%
7 0.8% 4.7% 1.2% 0% 2.8%
8 1% 4.1% 1.6% 0% 2.6%
9 0.3% 6.6% 2.7% 2.6% 4%
10 0.8% 5.4% 0.5% 0% 3%
11 3.3% 2.8% 3.7% 2.4% 3.1%
12 1.6% 4.5% 1.1% 0% 2.9%
13 1.2% 3.6% 0% 2.1% 2.3%
14 0.7% 3.8% 0.6% 2.1% 2.3%
15 0.3% 2.1% 1.5% 2.6% 1.5%
16 2.5% 3.4% 4.6% 6.3% 3.5%
17 4.6% 6.1% 4.8% 6.7% 5.5%
18 5.3% 3.4% 5.4% 3.7% 4.2%
19 4.5% 2% 5.2% 10% 3.6%
20 5.4% 3.5% 5% 8% 4.5%
21 9.4% 1.5% 2.2% 2.6% 3.9%
22 7.2% 4% 2.5% 4.3% 4.7%
23 5.7% 3.5% 3.2% 3.7% 4.1%
24 3.9% 3.1% 6.8% 5.2% 4%
25 4.7% 3.7% 5.3% 7.9% 4.5%
26 5.4% 5.7% 6.6% 1.9% 5.6%
27 7.7% 3.4% 6.4% 6% 5.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q21 Ideology

Q21 Ideology
Very Somewhat Moderate Somewhat Very liberal Total
conservativ conservativ liberal
e e
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
EA EIEI AR :;;’:;32’ 20.8% 22.8% 143.8% 69.1% 72.6% 14.5%
STEL: 5% 10.1% 17% 19.5% 16.8% 14.4%
approve
STEL 4.5% 6.7% 11.1% 3.9% 6.4% 7.4%
disapprove
Strongly 67.8% 58.3% 24.9% 5.7% 3% 31.4%
disapprove
Ui G 1.9% 2.2% 3.3% 1.7% 1.2% 2.3%
No opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
@9 ST (e :;;’:;32’ 19.6% 16.5% 31.9% 52.1% 52.2% 33.2%
:‘;:‘ri"\‘l’:at 5.1% 11.6% 22.3% 27.9% 27.8% 19.5%
STEL 5.2% 7.2% 11.7% 5% 8.5% 8.2%
disapprove
Strongly 67.2% 60.2% 28.5% 6.2% 4.3% 33.3%
disapprove
Ui G 3.9% 1.4% 5.6% 8.9% 7.3% 5.9%
No opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
@ EilRne) (EeReEl :;;’:;32’ 17.1% 13.1% 21.4% 34.5% 38.7% 23.6%
:‘;:‘ri"\‘l’:at 11.3% 18.4% 29.7% 36.4% 35% 26.7%
STEL 11.6% 11.4% 12.4% 8.9% 5.8% 10.6%
disapprove
Strongly 55.7% 14.2% 26.4% 5% 5.9% 26.9%
disapprove
Ui G 4.2% 12.9% 12.1% 15.1% 14.6% 12.1%
No opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

WOLF New York State Policy 3.9.21

217



WOLF New York State Policy 3.9.21
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Q21 Ideology

Q21 Ideology
Very Somewhat Moderate Somewhat Very liberal Total
conservativ conservativ liberal
e e
Q5 de Blasio Approval :;;’r';?,g 13.2% 8.6% 6.4% 14.5% 14.5% 10.2%
:g:’ri"\‘l’:at 7% 13.1% 16.2% 22.3% 29.1% 17.1%
Z‘i’g‘;"")’rh:;‘e 7.2% 7.1% 16.5% 22.8% 21% 15%
ZE:;’;?)P;W 70.3% 61% 142.6% 23.6% 17.7% 143.6%
:25:;?"?;1 2.3% 10.3% 18.3% 16.8% 17.7% 14.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q6 Cuomo Approval :;;’r';?,g 15% 17.4% 25.6% 144.9% 24.8% 25.7%
:g:’ri"\‘l’:at 6% 11.7% 21.9% 26% 26.6% 19%
Z‘i’g‘;"")’rh:;‘e 14.2% 9% 11.6% 12.1% 21.4% 11.5%
ZE:;’;?)P;W 72.9% 59.8% 37.3% 16.2% 22% 41.1%
:25:;?"?;1 1.9% 2.2% 3.5% 0.8% 5.3% 2.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q7 Employee Protection :’;r:):sly 76.8% 70.3% 61.4% 140.3% 62.9% 61.9%
Zg’:’eee""hat 8.8% 16.9% 29.7% 37.5% 28.4% 25.4%
Z‘I’g‘:"r’::t 6.8% 2.3% 3.5% 11.3% 3.6% 5%
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 3.9% 1.5% 0.8% 2.9% 1.2% 1.7%
:255,;:1%,1 3.7% 9.1% 14.6% 8% 3.8% 5.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q21 Ideology

Q21 Ideology
ery omew ha’ oderate omew ha’ eryli ral otal
v s hat  Moderat s hat  Very liberal Total
conservativ conservativ liberal
e e
Reliansoenceiiotections :;':’:S'y 14.1% 145.3% 69.4% 91.9% 85.2% 66.9%
6% 9% 5% 5% 6% 5%
Zg’:’eee""hat 22.6% 34.9% 18.5% 14.5% 6.6% 18.5%
Z‘i’:::"r’::t 10.4% 8.2% 3% 0% 0.7% 4.3%
Zti::;s:ge 14.6% 3.8% 2.8% 2.8% 2.3% 1.4%
:255,;:1;:;1 8.4% 7.9% 6.4% 0.8% 5.2% 5.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(€50 WIS S e Zt;::r";’v';' 11.5% 10.4% 15.7% 22.9% 51.2% 20%
Z‘:)’:;"\‘;Zat 9.3% 14.1% 17.7% 29% 17.8% 17.8%
g‘i’g‘;";rh:vte 6.7% 13.1% 17.8% 13.3% 5.4% 12.9%
gti::;?)xve 65% 50.4% 37.4% 16.6% 12.8% 36.9%
::so‘;‘:lg; 7.5% 12.1% 11.4% 18.2% 12.9% 12.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
CHO GiEEE) Rezms :;':’:S'y 8.8% 3.8% 10.7% 27.5% 60.6% 18.5%
:g’r"eee“’hat 7.9% 14% 18.4% 37.1% 21.1% 19.7%
Z?g?r’::t 8% 12.7% 19.6% 15.3% 4.1% 13.8%
Zti::;s:ge 72.7% 61.9% 1452.3% 8% 5.4% 39.6%
:255,;:1;:;1 2.5% 7.5% 9% 12.1% 8.9% 8.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q21 Ideology

Q21 Ideology
Very Somewhat Moderate Somewhat Very liberal Total
conservativ conservativ liberal
e e
QELLCINCIEESIShElters :;':’:S'y 11.6% 5.9% 11.8% 32.1% 63.2% 20.9%
Zg’:’eee""hat 6.3% 12.2% 18.3% 36.1% 15.1% 18%
Z‘i’:::"r’::t 11.4% 18.3% 22.7% 13.2% 8.9% 16.8%
Zti::;s:ge 63.9% 53.3% 38.2% 6.2% 1% 34.7%
:255,;:1;:;1 6.8% 10.2% 8.9% 12.4% 8.8% 9.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
EEAVen=S Al :;':’:S'y 8.1% 6.8% 8.6% 20.5% 16% 15.2%
:g’r"eee“’hat 6.9% 9.3% 14.3% 27.5% 21.3% 15.5%
Z‘i’:::"r’::t 7.1% 8.1% 19.7% 20.3% 12.1% 14.6%
Zti::;s:ge 78.7% 68.9% 149.4% 18.1% 9.4% 146.2%
:255,;:1;:;1 3.2% 6.9% 8.1% 13.5% 11.1% 8.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QISiMeC caliExa :;':’:S'y 10.4% 7.6% 15% 31.7% 60.3% 21.7%
:g’r"eee“’hat 6.7% 14.8% 21.9% 26.5% 13.6% 18.1%
Z‘i’:::"r’::t 10.2% 11.8% 17% 12% 6.7% 12.8%
Zti::;s:ge 61.6% 48.7% 29.1% 9.2% 7.3% 31.2%
:255,;:1;:;1 11.2% 17.1% 17% 20.6% 12% 16.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q21 Ideology

Q21 Ideology
Very Somewhat Moderate Somewhat Very liberal Total
conservativ  conservativ liberal
e e
(R B SEER Z;':’::'y 23.4% 9.7% 20.4% 35.8% 1459.4% 25%
Zg':‘eee“’hat 10.2% 18.8% 21.2% 24.4% 16.2% 19.1%
Z‘i’:;:"‘r’::t 8.2% 15.7% 15.2% 10.1% 8.2% 12.6%
Zti::;grg'e 1450.3% 37.7% 23% 6.6% 8.1% 23.6%
Egsg;ign 17.9% 18.2% 20.3% 23.1% 18.2% 19.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
O VAT (RASE Z;':’::'y 15.8% 5.4% 12.6% 23.7% 52.3% 18.7%
Zg':‘eee“’hat 14.2% 10% 14% 34.4% 17.3% 15.8%
Z‘i’:;:"‘r’::t 6.2% 14.5% 17.5% 13.1% 6.8% 13.2%
Zti::;grg'e 65.6% 54.4% 37.6% 10.9% 7.3% 36.2%
Egsg;ign 8.3% 15.7% 18.3% 18% 16.3% 16.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Qlsisedoiicndeghrison Z;':’::'y 8.6% 1% 6.2% 8.4% 32.4% 9.9%
Zg':‘eee“’hat 1% 7.9% 7.5% 17.8% 13.8% 9.8%
Somewhat 7.7% 9% 17% 19.9% 14.2% 14.2%
disagree
Zti::;grg'e 72.8% 69.3% 57% 25.3% 15.2% 50.7%
Ui G 7% 9.8% 12.2% 28.6% 24.5% 15.5%
No Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q17 Equality Act Yes, the
Equality
Act is fine
andistould 17.2% 14.5% 21.4% 1451.5% 64% 28.5%
include all
of the
above
provisions.
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Very

conservativ

e

Somewhat
conservativ
e

Moderate

Somewhat
liberal

Very liberal

Total
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No, the
Equality
Act should
be
amended to
change or
remove
some of
these
provisions.

Unsure/No
opinion

Total

67.6%

15.2%

100%

64.6%

21%

100%

46.4%

32.1%

100%

27.9%

30.6%

100%

12.9%

23.1%

100%

45.4%

26%

100%
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Basic Crosstab

Q21 Ideology
Very Somewhat Moderate Somewhat Very liberal Total
conservativ  conservativ liberal
e e
Q18 Specialty Prison Units Yes 35.8% 37.9% 52.9% 77.1% 80.9% 55.3%
No 143.5% 36% 24.3% 11.3% 8.2% 214.9%
:258‘;:1;:;1 20.7% 26% 22.8% 11.6% 10.9% 19.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q19 Cosmetic Surgeries Yes 7% 6.7% 11.1% 16.6% 36.7% 14%
No 81.3% 72.9% 62.1% 145.8% 29.9% 59.8%
:258‘;:1;:;1 11.8% 20.5% 26.8% 37.6% 33.4% 26.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q20 Political Party Republican 56.4% 47.6% 22.8% 9.9% 5.6% 28%
Democrat 25.2% 30.2% 50.9% 72.5% 82.2% 51%
't"d Spencer 12.5% 15.2% 21.4% 14.6% 8.4% 16%
Other party 5.9% 7% 5.9% 3% 3.8% 5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q22 Gender Male 56% 146.3% 47.2% 32.6% 49.2% 145.9%
Female 14% 53.7% 52.8% 67.4% 50.8% 54.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q21 Ideology

Q21 Ideology
Very Somewhat Moderate Somewhat Very liberal Total
conservativ conservativ liberal
e e
Q23 Ethnicity Caucasian 66.6% 69.8% 61% 71.2% 74.2% 67.1%
Alfican 12.8% 12% 15.1% 15.6% 9.2% 13.5%
American
Asian 3% 0.7% 2.4% 1% 2% 1.8%
Hispanic 5.4% 5.1% 6.6% 8.2% 3.3% 5.9%
DENENTS 3.8% 2.5% 2.1% 0% 2.3% 2.1%
American
Other 8.4% 9.9% 12.9% 1% 8.9% 9.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q24 Age 18 - 34 8.7% 11.8% 14.8% 16% 25.4% 15%
35-54 35.6% 28.3% 30.8% 27.7% 35.6% 31%
55 - 64 22.5% 22.6% 23.7% 18.6% 13% 21%
65 or Over 33.2% 37.2% 30.6% 37.7% 26% 33%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q25U ;i:sof:)a" 20.6% 13.8% 13.2% 11.5% 16.5% 14.4%
:gi‘ggg - 13.9% 10.5% 9.1% 15.4% 13.2% 11.7%
:zg'ggg - 14.3% 10.6% 13.5% 7.6% 11.9% 11.8%
:52‘888 - 21.5% 20.7% 18.1% 17.9% 10.9% 18.1%
:;g‘ggg - 14.1% 19.4% 14.4% 14.2% 11.2% 15%
:iﬁg'ggg - 5.5% 14.7% 16.1% 16.7% 17.7% 14.7%
$150,000+ 10.1% 10.2% 15.6% 16.8% 18.6% 14.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Basic Crosstab

Q21 Ideology
Very Somewhat Moderate Somewhat Very liberal Total
conservativ conservativ liberal
e e
Q2ClEGUCatich L35 WiE 4.3% 2.4% 2.4% 0.4% 3.7% 2.5%
High School
High School
Graduate or 31% 15.8% 14.7% 14.4% 6.1% 15.9%
GED
z‘;’l‘;’:ge 21.8% 28.6% 15.4% 15.7% 14.6% 18.1%
Technical or
Vocational 4.1% 6% 14.8% 1.6% 1% 3.9%
Degree
SZZ?EEte 5.7% 12.4% 10.6% 3.3% 1.9% 7.9%
g:;'::z" s 14.9% 20.6% 27.8% 24.2% 33.1% 20.6%
Master’s or
Professiona 16.9% 14.4% 20% 33.9% 29.6% 22.1%
| Degree
Doctoral
Degree 1.3% 3.9% 4.3% 6.4% 10.1% 5.9%
(PhD or MD)
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q27 Vote History 1 6.7% 1.4% B.7% 7.1% 2.6% 5%
2 5.6% 6.9% 7.1% 5.9% 6.2% 6.4%
3 13.3% 8.6% 10.9% 11% 11.4% 10.8%
A 69.2% 73.3% 73.1% 73.6% 71.2% 72.4%
Newly 0% 2.8% 1.9% 1.3% 2.7% 1.8%
Registered
Unsure 5.4% 4.1% 2.4% 2.1% 5.9% 3.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q21 Ideology
Very Somewhat Moderate Somewhat Very liberal Total
conservativ  conservativ liberal
e e
Q28 DMA ALBANY-
SCHENECTA 11.5% 9.6% 7% 6.1% 7.1% 8%
DY-TROY
g:\'}lGHA M 2.8% 2.9% 3.3% 0.8% 3.1% 2.7%
BUFFALO 13.4% 15.9% 13.8% 7.1% 6.8% 12.1%
BURLINGTO
ELATI’SB UR 1.4% 0.4% 0.2% 0% 0.9% 0.5%
GH
:ECL:;ARI'R\‘?NG) 2.2% 1.3% 0.6% 0.5% 1.4% 1%
NEW YORK 48.9% 52% 64.6% 68.9% 70.1% 61.3%
RﬁfHESTER 11% 6.5% 4.5% 8.3% 5.5% 6.6%
SYRACUSE 4.6% 8.5% 3.1% 2.6% 3.5% 4.4%
UTICA 3% 1.9% 2.7% 1.5% 0% 2%
\':IVATERTOW 1.1% 1.1% 0.2% 4.2% 1.7% 1.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q21 Ideology

Q21 Ideology
Very Somewhat Moderate Somewhat Very liberal Total
conservativ  conservativ liberal
e e
Q29 CD 1 5.2% 6.9% 4.9% 4.6% 2.1% 4.9%
2 3.7% 4.2% 4.3% 2.4% 4% 3.8%
3 1.1% 4.6% 8% 5% 1.5% 5%
4 3.3% 3.1% 5.1% 6.7% 3.4% 4.5%
5! 1.1% 1.5% 1.7% 2.2% 2.4% 1.8%
6 1.4% 1% 3.4% 1.8% 1.4% 2.1%
7 0.5% 4.2% 1.1% 3.2% 6.6% 2.8%
8 1.2% 3% 1.2% 5% 3.8% 2.6%
9 0% 2.1% 4.3% 4.8% 9.1% 4%
10 1.9% 1% 2.7% 4.1% 7% 3%
11 2.5% 3.8% 3% 2.5% 3.4% 3.1%
12 2% 1.5% 1.3% 6.2% 5.8% 2.9%
13 2.3% 2.1% 2% 2.3% 3.2% 2.3%
14 2.6% 1.5% 2% 1% 5.8% 2.3%
15 1.5% 1.2% 2.3% 0.8% 1.1% 1.5%
16 2.5% 2.9% 4.3% 4.9% 1.6% 3.5%
17 8.6% 2.8% 5.7% 5.8% 5.7% 5.5%
18 5.3% 2.9% 5.5% 4.2% 2.2% 4.2%
19 5.6% 2.7% 4% 3.3% 2.7% 3.6%
20 7.6% 4.7% 3.6% 3.6% 4.4% 4.5%
21 4.1% 6.2% 2.6% 4.6% 2.6% 3.9%
22 7.2% 5.1% 5% 2.8% 3.1% 4.7%
23 6.3% 7.3% 2.9% 2.4% 2% 4.1%
24 1.4% 6.5% 3.7% 4.1% 3.5% 4%
25 6.8% 4.5% 2.9% 5.5% 4.9% 4.4%
26 7.4% 6% 6.3% 3.3% 4.4% 5.6%
27 6.8% 6.7% 5.9% 2.9% 2.4% 5.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q22 Gender
Q22 Gender
Male Female Total
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q2 Biden Approval Strongly approve 40.3% 48% 44.5%
Somewhat approve 13.4% 15.2% 14.4%
Somewhat disapprove 6.8% 8% 7.4%
Strongly disapprove 38.2% 25.6% 31.4%
Unsure or No opinion 1.2% 3.2% 2.3%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q3 Schumer Approval Strongly approve 29.9% 35.9% 33.2%
Somewhat approve 18.2% 20.6% 19.5%
Somewhat disapprove 8.9% 7.5% 8.2%
Strongly disapprove 39.9% 27.7% 33.3%
Unsure or No opinion 3.1% 8.3% 5.9%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q4 Gillibrand Approval Strongly approve 20.4% 26.4% 23.6%
Somewhat approve 25.2% 28% 26.7%
Somewhat disapprove 12% 9.5% 10.6%
Strongly disapprove 33.7% 21.2% 26.9%
Unsure or No opinion 8.7% 15% 12.1%
Total 100% 100% 100%
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Basic Crosstab

Q22 Gender
Q22 Gender
Male Female Total
Q5 de Blasio Approval Strongly approve 8% 12.1% 10.2%
Somewhat approve 16.9% 17.3% 17.1%
Somewhat disapprove 13.7% 16% 15%
Strongly disapprove 51.4% 36.9% 43.6%
Unsure or No opinion 10% 17.6% 14.2%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q6 Cuomo Approval Strongly approve 17.1% 32.9% 25.7%
Somewhat approve 21% 17.3% 19%
Somewhat disapprove 12.7% 10.4% 11.5%
Strongly disapprove 47% 36.1% 41.1%
Unsure or No opinion 2.2% 3.3% 2.8%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q7 Employee Protection Strongly agree 66.8% 57.7% 61.9%
Somewhat agree 24% 26.6% 25.4%
Somewhat disagree 4% 5.9% 5%
Strongly disagree 0.9% 2.5% 1.7%
Unsure or No Opinion 4.3% 7.3% 5.9%
Total 100% 100% 100%
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Q22 Gender
Q22 Gender

Male Female Total

Q8 Transgender Protections Strongly agree 64.1% 69.3% 66.9%
Somewhat agree 19.9% 17.4% 18.6%

Somewhat disagree 4.9% 3.7% 4.3%

Strongly disagree 6.1% 3.1% 4.5%

Unsure or No Opinion 5% 6.5% 5.8%

Total 100% 100% 100%

Q9 Twitter Suspension Strongly Approve 20.6% 19.5% 20%
Somewhat Approve 17.8% 17.8% 17.8%

Somewhat Disapprove 10.9% 14.6% 12.9%

Strongly Disapprove 42.7% 32% 36.9%
Unsure or no opinion 8% 16.1% 12.4%

Total 100% 100% 100%
Q10 Changing Rooms Strongly agree 19.1% 18% 18.5%
Somewhat agree 18.5% 20.7% 19.7%
Somewhat disagree 9.9% 17.1% 13.8%
Strongly disagree 45.2% 34.9% 39.6%

Unsure or No Opinion 7.3% 9.3% 8.4%

Total 100% 100% 100%

230



Basic Crosstab

WOLF New York State Policy 3.9.21

WOLF New York State Policy 3.9.21

Q22 Gender
Q22 Gender
Male Female Total
Q11 Homeless Shelters Strongly agree 20.1% 21.6% 20.9%
Somewhat agree 15.1% 20.6% 18.1%
Somewhat disagree 16.2% 17.4% 16.8%
Strongly disagree 41.7% 28.8% 34.7%
Unsure or No Opinion 6.9% 11.7% 9.5%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q12 Women's Athletics Strongly agree 13.8% 16.3% 15.2%
Somewhat agree 12.6% 17.9% 15.5%
Somewhat disagree 13.5% 15.6% 14.6%
Strongly disagree 53.6% 39.8% 46.2%
Unsure or No Opinion 6.4% 10.4% 8.5%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q13 Medical Exam Strongly agree 19.8% 23.4% 21.7%
Somewhat agree 18.6% 17.7% 18.1%
Somewhat disagree 11.1% 14.2% 12.8%
Strongly disagree 36.8% 26.4% 31.2%
Unsure or No Opinion 13.8% 18.3% 16.2%
Total 100% 100% 100%
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Q22 Gender
Q22 Gender
Male Female Total
Q14 Wax Service Strongly agree 27.3% 23% 25%
Somewhat agree 17.8% 20.2% 19.1%
Somewhat disagree 12.8% 12.4% 12.6%
Strongly disagree 25.6% 21.9% 23.6%
Unsure or No Opinion 16.4% 22.6% 19.7%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q15 Women's Prison Strongly agree 18.9% 18.5% 18.7%
Somewhat agree 13.6% 17.7% 15.8%
Somewhat disagree 11.3% 14.8% 13.2%
Strongly disagree 42.5% 30.8% 36.2%
Unsure or No Opinion 13.6% 18.2% 16.1%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q16 Sex Offender Prison Strongly agree 12.6% 7.5% 9.9%
Somewhat agree 8.8% 10.6% 9.8%
Somewhat disagree 12.7% 15.5% 14.2%
Strongly disagree 52.8% 48.9% 50.7%
Unsure or No Opinion 13.1% 17.5% 15.5%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q17 Equality Act Yes, the Equality Act is
;'I'I‘ifa::esah&‘:,': ligher 27.5% 29.3% 28.5%
provisions.
No, the Equality Act
should be amended to
change or remove 53.5% 38.6% 45.4%
some of these
provisions.
Unsure/No opinion 19% 32.1% 26%
Total 100% 100% 100%
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Q22 Gender
Q22 Gender
Male Female Total
Q18 Specialty Prison Units Yes 47.9% 61.7% 55.4%
No 31.9% 19% 24.9%
Unsure or No Opinion 20.1% 19.3% 19.7%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q19 Cosmetic Surgeries Yes 13% 14.8% 14%
No 64% 56.2% 59.8%
Unsure or No Opinion 23% 29% 26.2%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q20 Political Party Republican 31.4% 25.1% 28%
Democrat 43.2% 57.7% 51%
Independent 19.9% 12.7% 16%
Other party 5.5% 4.5% 5%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q21 Ideology Very conservative 15.9% 10.6% 13%
ignmsiv:::ttive 21.7% 21.3% 21.5%
Moderate 35.9% 34.1% 34.9%
Somewhat liberal 12.3% 21.5% 17.3%
Very liberal 14.3% 12.5% 13.3%
Total 100% 100% 100%
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Q22 Gender
Q22 Gender

Male Female Total

Q23 Ethnicity Caucasian 71% 63.9% 67.1%
African American 11.7% 14.9% 13.5%

Asian 1.6% 2% 1.8%

Hispanic 4.9% 6.8% 5.9%

Native American 1.4% 2.7% 2.1%

Other 9.4% 9.7% 9.6%

Total 100% 100% 100%

Q24 Age 18 - 34 16.1% 14.1% 15%
35 - 54 33.3% 29% 31%

55 - 64 20.5% 21.4% 21%

65 or Over 30.1% 35.4% 33%

Total 100% 100% 100%
Q25 HHI Less than $25,000 14.5% 14.4% 14.4%
$25,000 - $34,999 9.2% 13.7% 11.7%
$35,000 - $49,999 8.6% 14.5% 11.8%
$50,000 - $74,999 14.9% 20.8% 18.1%

$75,000 - $99,999 17.7% 12.7% 15%
$100,000 - $149,999 16.9% 12.9% 14.7%
$150,000+ 18.2% 11.1% 14.3%

Total 100% 100% 100%
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Q22 Gender
Q22 Gender
Male Female Total
Q26 Education Less than High School 3% 2% 2.5%
::gG hEgchooI Graduate 15% 16.6% 15.9%
Some College 17.1% 19.1% 18.2%
;zc;hrr::al or Vocational 4.3% 3.5% 3.0%
Associate Degree 7.3% 8.5% 7.9%
Bachelor’s Degree 24.4% 24.8% 24.6%
SIS €F 22.4% 21.8% 22.1%
Professional Degree
Z:;\:/T;)r aljpegreel(BhD 6.5% 3.7% 5%
Total 100% 100% 100%
Q27 Vote History 1 5.1% 5% 5%
2 4.7% 7.7% 6.4%
3 10.3% 11.2% 10.8%
4 74.5% 70.7% 72.4%
Newly Registered 1.7% 2% 1.8%
Unsure 3.6% 3.5% 3.6%
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Q22 Gender
Q22 Gender
Male Female Total
Q28 DMA ALBANY- 0% 71% 8%
SCHENECTADY-TROY
BINGHAMTON 2.3% 3% 2.7%
BUFFALO 12.4% 11.8% 12.1%
gt’:#gsggg;' 0.9% 0.1% 0.5%
ELMIRA (CORNING) 1% 1% 1%
NEW YORK 60.5% 62% 61.3%
ROCHESTER, NY 6.9% 6.3% 6.6%
SYRACUSE 5.1% 3.9% 4.4%
UTICA 1.4% 2.5% 2%
WATERTOWN 0.5% 2.2% 1.4%
Total 100% 100% 100%
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Q22 Gender
Q22 Gender
Male Female Total
Q29 CD 1 5.7% 4.2% 4.9%
2 4.4% 3.4% 3.8%
3 5% 5% 5%
4 4.3% 4.7% 4.5%
5 1.5% 2% 1.8%
6 3% 1.3% 2.1%
7 2.2% 3.3% 2.8%
8 2.7% 2.5% 2.6%
9 3.7% 4.2% 4%
10 3% 3.1% 3%
11 3% 3.1% 3.1%
12 2.5% 3.3% 2.9%
13 1.3% 3.1% 2.3%
14 3.1% 1.7% 2.3%
15 1.3% 1.7% 1.5%
16 3.3% 3.7% 3.5%
17 4.8% 6.1% 5.5%
18 4.4% 4.1% 4.2%
19 3.2% 4% 3.6%
20 5.3% 3.8% 4.5%
21 4.2% 3.7% 3.9%
22 3.7% 5.5% 4.7%
23 3.8% 4.3% 4.1%
24 4.4% 3.7% 4%
25 4.7% 4.2% 4.4%
26 6.4% 4.9% 5.6%
27 5.2% 5.2% 5.2%
Total 100% 100% 100%
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Q23 Ethnicity

Basic Crosstab

Caucasian  African Asian Hispanic Native Other Total
American American
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
EA EIEI AR :;;’:;32’ 140.6% 68.8% 145.5% 52.6% 52.5% 30.8% 14.5%
ts‘;’:s:’:’)c: 13.5% 15.2% 30.9% 18.2% 0% 16.7% 14.4%
Somewha
;isappmv 8.5% 2.5% 5% 5.5% 11.4% 8% 7.4%
e
Strongly
disapprov 35.2% 11.3% 18.6% 17.7% 36% 143.1% 31.4%
e
Unsure or
No 2.3% 2.2% 0% 6% 0% 1.4% 2.3%
opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
@9 ST (e :;;’:;32’ 28.1% 60.4% 41.1% 140.3% 32.2% 28.7% 33.2%
ts‘;’:s:’:’)c: 19.8% 18.7% 31.9% 23.9% 17% 13.4% 19.5%
Somewha
;isappmv 8.2% 2.2% 8.8% 11.4% 11% 13.4% 8.2%
e
Strongly
disapprov 38.2% 14.8% 0% 17% 39.7% 140.2% 33.3%
e
Unsure or
No 5.7% 3.9% 18.3% 7.5% 0% 8.2% 5.9%
opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
@ EilRne) (EeReEl :;;’:;32’ 21% 37.8% 39.1% 30.4% 21.9% 14.9% 23.6%
ts‘;’:s:’:’)c: 26.2% 31.7% 28.9% 34.1% 23.5% 18.8% 26.7%
Somewha
;isappmv 10.6% 7.6% 8.8% 11.2% 6.6% 15.7% 10.6%
e
Strongly
disapprov 30.5% 14.4% 0% 10.1% 34.1% 33.3% 26.9%
e
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Caucasian  African Asian Hispanic Native Other
American American
Unsure or
No 11.6% 8.5% 23.2% 14.1% 13.9% 17.3% 12.1%
opinion

- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q23 Ethnicity

Q23 Ethnicity

Caucasian  African Asian Hispanic Native Other Total
American American
QSCEIB asioapRoval :;;’r';?,g 5.4% 34.9% 25.4% 3% 15.8% 10% 10.2%
SR 16% 22.1% 19.9% 23.4% 9.4% 15.4% 17.1%
t approve
Somewha
€ 14.5% 14.8% 23.6% 26.4% 12.2% 11.7% 14.9%
disapprov
e
Strongly
disapprov 47.1% 23.5% 22.9% 37% 56% 51.8% 143.5%
e
Unsure or
No 17% 7% 8.2% 12.1% 6.6% 11.1% 14.2%
opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
©5 Qe AFTEROEL :;;’r';?,g 18.7% 55.2% 36.2% 39% 35.7% 21% 25.7%
SR 20% 21.4% 32.2% 11% 6.6% 13.3% 19%
t approve
Somewha
€ 12.6% 1.6% 22.9% 12.7% 7% 11.3% 11.5%
disapprov
e
Strongly
disapprov 46.7% 16.1% 0% 28.9% 50.7% 50.4% 41.1%
e
Unsure or
No 2% 2.8% 8.8% 8.4% 0% 1% 2.8%
opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QZEmpovEElhIctecticn :;':;‘S'y 62.5% 65.6% 57% 143.4% 60.2% 64.7% 61.9%
f‘;’;"::’eha 26.7% 22.9% 25.6% 31.1% 19% 17.9% 25.4%
Somewha
t 4.2% 5.9% 0% 16.5% 8.9% 4.3% 5%
disagree
Strongly 1.5% 1.5% 9.1% 3.8% 8.7% 0% 1.7%
disagree
Unsure or
No 5.2% 5% 8.2% 5.2% 3.3% 13.1% 5.9%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q23 Ethnicity

Q23 Ethnicity

Caucasian  African Asian Hispanic Native Other Total
American American
Reliansoenceriiotections :;':;‘5 ly 66.8% 66.9% 88% 79.2% 53.5% 58.9% 66.9%
f‘;’;"::’eha 19.7% 18.3% 0% 13.3% 21.2% 17.1% 18.6%
Somewha
t 3.6% 5.1% 3.7% 1.1% 3.4% 9.6% 4.3%
disagree
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 4.3% 6% 0% 3% 9.4% 4.3% B.4%
Unsure or
No 5.6% 3.7% 8.2% 3.3% 12.5% 10% 5.8%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(€50 WA S e Z";::r";’v';' 19.6% 24.8% 36.9% 28.6% 20.8% 7.5% 20%
f‘;";i‘r"(’)'\‘; 17.8% 22.5% 26.4% 12% 32.4% 10.5% 17.8%
Somewha
;‘)isapprov 12.9% 11.4% 12.5% 16.3% 6.6% 14.4% 12.9%
e
Strongly
Disapprov 37.8% 25.8% 17.9% 30.8% 29.8% 55.5% 36.9%
e
::so‘;‘:lg; 12% 15.5% 8.2% 12.3% 10.4% 12.2% 12.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
CHO GiEnEg) Rezms :;':;‘S'y 21% 13.5% 37.7% 14.4% 8% 9.2% 18.5%
f‘;’;"::’eha 19.7% 24% 16% 25.5% 14.4% 12% 19.7%
Somewha
t 11.2% 16.3% 28.9% 24.8% 28.1% 15.5% 13.8%
disagree
Zﬁ;‘;’;s:ge 40.7% 33.1% 0% 27.6% 45.7% 55.3% 39.6%
Unsure or
No 7.4% 13.1% 17.4% 7.7% 3.8% 8% 8.4%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q23 Ethnicity

Q23 Ethnicity

Caucasian  African Asian Hispanic Native Other Total
American American
QiujtiomelesSiShelters :;':’::'y 23.1% 16.4% 27.8% 21.1% 14.5% 11.3% 20.9%
ts:;“::’eha 16.9% 18.4% 38.4% 25.1% 14.4% 18.2% 18.1%
Somewha
t 15% 23% 16.4% 26.5% 13.6% 15.8% 16.8%
disagree
Zti;‘:;grg'e 37% 25.8% 0% 19.6% 145.8% 14.9% 34.7%
Unsure or
No 8% 16.4% 17.4% 7.7% 11.7% 9.8% 9.5%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QL2MWomenSJAthictics :;':’::'y 15.2% 18.2% 37.7% 12.5% 17.3% 7.7% 15.2%
ts:;“::’eha 16.1% 17% 23.3% 12.7% 12.6% 9.9% 15.5%
Somewha
t 13.1% 17.2% 12.5% 30.9% 7.1% 14.2% 14.7%
disagree
Zti;‘:;grg'e 148.7% 32.7% 0% 31.9% 63% 61.1% 1456.2%
Unsure or
No 6.9% 15% 26.5% 12% 0% 7.2% 8.5%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Qisivedicallexany :;':’::'y 22.7% 16.9% 37.7% 25.5% 22.9% 16.5% 21.7%
ts:;“::’eha 18.7% 15.7% 32.4% 20.9% 18% 12.2% 18.1%
Somewha
t 11.8% 20.1% 12.9% 18.7% 10% 6.3% 12.8%
disagree
Zti;‘:;grg'e 32.7% 24% 8.8% 19.7% 140.8% 1450.1% 31.2%
Unsure or
No 14.1% 23.3% 8.2% 15.1% 8.3% 24.9% 16.2%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q23 Ethnicity

Q23 Ethnicity

Caucasian  African Asian Hispanic Native Other Total
American American
QIS ce :;':’:S'y 24.1% 25.7% 50.7% 36.9% 27.2% 17% 25%
ts‘;’;“::’eha 17.8% 21.2% 24.5% 22% 9.4% 20.6% 19.1%
Somewha
t 13.1% 9.6% 16.6% 9.9% 14.2% 13.3% 12.6%
disagree
Strongly 25.2% 20.7% 0% 17.1% 30.4% 23.3% 23.6%
disagree
Unsure or
No 19.7% 22.8% 8.2% 14.1% 18.8% 21.8% 19.7%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
O BT (RAtSE :;':’:S'y 18.1% 20.2% 31.7% 25.8% 24% 12.6% 18.7%
ts‘;’;“::’eha 16.4% 15.3% 20.5% 19.8% 0% 12.7% 15.8%
Somewha
t 11.2% 17.2% 21.3% 23.3% 13.1% 14.2% 13.2%
disagree
Strongly 39.1% 27% 0% 16.5% 54.6% 43.7% 36.2%
disagree
Unsure or
No 15.3% 20.2% 26.5% 14.5% 8.3% 16.7% 16.1%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Qiciseduiicndeghrison :;':’:S'y 9.7% 15.6% 17.9% B.7% 11.3% 1.6% 9.9%
SR 9.3% 13.2% 0% 14.6% 0% 9.1% 9.8%
t agree
Somewha
t 13.4% 16.8% 36.2% 20.2% 24% 6.2% 14.2%
disagree
Strongly 52.8% 38.3% 18.6% 38.7% 55.4% 65.8% 50.7%
disagree
Unsure or
No 14.8% 16.1% 27.2% 21.9% 9.4% 14.2% 15.5%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Caucasian  African Asian Hispanic Native Other Total
American American

Q17 Equality Act Yes, the
Equality
Actis
fine and
should
include
all of the
above
provision
s.

27.4% 34.7% 38.6% 26.2% 39.7% 24.6% 28.5%

No, the
Equality
Act
should be
amended
to change 47.6% 35.1% 16.3% 44.9% 32.7% 53.3% 45.4%
or remove
some of
these
provision
s.

Unsure/N

S 25% 30.2% 45.1% 28.9% 27.6% 22.1% 26%
O opinion

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Basic Crosstab

Q23 Ethnicity

Caucasian  African Asian Hispanic Native Other Total
American American
Q18 Specialty Prison Units Yes 55.1% 54.8% 65.5% 59.2% 145.4% 56% 55.3%
No 25.1% 24.4% 22.4% 18.3% 36.5% 26.3% 24.9%
Unsure or
No 19.8% 20.7% 12.1% 22.4% 18.1% 17.8% 19.7%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q19 Cosmetic Surgeries Yes 15.1% 13.4% 18.1% 15.1% 17.3% 145.2% 14%
No 59.5% 54.7% 1452.2% 64.8% 58.6% 69.9% 59.8%
Unsure or
No 25.4% 31.8% 39.7% 20.1% 24.1% 25.9% 26.2%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
L20lpeliticallbanty :ep“b"ca 36.5% 6.4% 8.2% 5.9% 18.3% 18.6% 28%
Democrat 143.5% 81.1% 56.1% 70.5% 65.2% 145.4% 51%
ceReng 16.1% 9.2% 27.5% 21.1% 13.3% 20% 16%
ent
sy 3.9% 3.3% 8.2% 2.5% 3.2% 16.1% 5%
party
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 Ideology Very
conservat 12.9% 12.4% 21.6% 11.8% 23.7% 11.3% 13%
ive
Somewha
f:onservat 22.3% 19.1% 8.8% 18.4% 26.2% 22.1% 21.5%
ive
Moderate 31.7% 39.3% 145.6% 38.6% 35.1% 47% 34.9%
ts‘l’i'::x:‘a 18.3% 20% 9.1% 23.8% 0% 7.2% 17.3%
:i’:gal 14.7% 9.1% 14.8% 7.4% 15% 12.4% 13.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q22 Gender Male 148.5% 150% 39.2% 38.2% 30.2% 145.1% 145.9%
Female 51.5% 60% 60.8% 61.8% 69.8% 54.9% 54.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Basic Crosstab

Q23 Ethnicity

Caucasian  African Asian Hispanic Native Other Total
American American
Q24 Age 18-34 14.4% 6.5% 14.1% 24.9% 16% 19.1% 15%
35 - 54 28.6% 39.7% 29.6% 35.4% 32.8% 32.5% 31%
55 - 64 18.7% 26.8% 11.2% 26.8% 21% 27.4% 21%
65 or " o o o o o "
over 38.3% 27% 15.1% 12.8% 30.1% 21% 33%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q25U ;::sogaa" 12.7% 19.6% 11.8% 12% 36.4% 16.3% 14.4%
:gi'ggg - 9.8% 17.5% 26.5% 6% 25.6% 14% 11.7%
:zg'ggg - 11.5% 14% 9.9% 16.9% 3.4% 9.4% 11.8%
:gg'ggg - 18.5% 19% 12.7% 25.1% 0% 14.5% 18.1%
:;g'ggg - 15.9% 14.1% 5% 6.7% 17.7% 16.3% 15%
$100,000
= 15.6% 12.4% 14.8% 12.8% 4.3% 15.4% 14.7%
$149,999
$150,000+ 15.9% 3.5% 19.4% 20.4% 12.5% 14% 14.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q26 Education Less than
High 0.8% 8.5% 3.7% 6.2% 0% 3.6% 2.5%
School
High
Zcrzzz'ate 14.9% 28.7% 30.8% 8.3% 15.9% 12% 15.9%
or GED
z‘;’l‘;’:g . 16.4% 22.3% 17% 26.4% 29.3% 18.7% 18.2%
Technical
SLcationa 1.4% 2.9% 0% 2.5% 3.3% 3.5% 3.9%
| Degree
SZZ?EEte 7.6% 8.9% 0% 8.8% 9.9% 9.3% 7.9%
ST)C:;'Z; 26.4% 17.2% 13% 20% 23.6% 27.9% 28.6%
Master’s
or
Professio 24.1% 14.5% 35.5% 20.8% 9.9% 19.1% 22.1%
nal
Degree

WOLF New York State Policy 3.9.21

246



Q23 Ethnicity

Caucasian  African Asian Hispanic Native Other
American American
Doctoral
DEIES 5.3% 0.9% 0% 9% 8% 5.8% 14.9%
(PhD or
MD)

- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q23 Ethnicity

Caucasian  African Asian Hispanic Native Other Total
American American
Q27 Vote History 1 3.8% 6.9% 35.8% 2.8% 0% 7.7% 5%
2 5.6% 3.4% 9.1% 9.9% 6.6% 13.3% 6.4%
3 8.7% 15.7% 30.8% 22.9% 9.4% 7.7% 10.8%
4 77.5% 62.6% 24.3% 63% 84.1% 63.3% 72.4%
Newly
Registere 1.7% 5.2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1.8%
d
Unsure 2.8% 6.2% 0% 1.5% 0% 8% 3.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q28 DMA ALBANY-
iﬁ gsN EC 9.4% 5.4% 0% 2% 9.4% 6.5% 8%
TROY
_?(I)'\"\IGHAM 3.3% 1.3% 8.2% 0% 0% 1.6% 2.7%
BUFFALO 14.4% 6.7% 0% 8.7% 10.9% 8.1% 12.1%
BURLING
-FI;(L);'Q\";TSB 0.6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0.9% 0.5%
URGH
ELMIRA
(CORNING 1.3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1.5% 1%
)
NEW o 9 o 9 9 o o
YORK 52.8% 81% 91.8% 81.7% 71% 72.8% 61.3%
FE(;)C':‘-|YEST 8% 1.9% 0% 7.6% 5.6% 3.8% 6.6%
ZYRACUS 5.9% 0.5% 0% 0% 0% 4.1% 4.4%
UTICA 2.2% 3.2% 0% 0% 0% 0.5% 2%
w:TERTO 2% 0% 0% 0% 3.2% 0% 1.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Basic Crosstab

Q23 Ethnicity

Caucasian  African Asian Hispanic Native Other Total
American American
Q29 CD 1 6.1% 1.7% 0% 1.3% 3.9% 4.3% 4.9%
2 4.2% 2.7% 0% 5.5% 0% 3.4% 3.8%
3 5% 2.4% 39.7% 3.6% 13.7% 0.7% 5%
4 4.2% 3.3% 0% 14.2% 0% 4% 4.5%
5! 0.8% 6.1% 8% 1.3% 0% 2.4% 1.8%
6 1.3% 1.8% 3.7% 4.2% 3.3% 5.9% 2.1%
7 1.9% 7% 8.7% 4.6% 0% 1.9% 2.8%
8 1.2% 10.6% 0% 1.3% 0% 3.1% 2.6%
9 2.3% 12.2% 0% 5.2% 0% 5.2% 4%
10 3% 0% 6.9% 3.6% 8.7% 5.1% 3%
11 2.8% 0.5% 9.9% 2.9% 8.9% 6.2% 3.1%
12 3.5% 0.5% 0% 5.2% 0% 1.7% 2.9%
13 1% 5.2% 9.9% 5.3% 8% 2.4% 2.3%
14 1.6% 3.1% 0% 8.2% 8% 1.9% 2.3%
15 0.2% 6.4% 0% 5.5% 7.1% 0.7% 1.5%
16 3% 2.7% 0% 0% 9.5% 9.6% 3.5%
17 4.8% 9.6% 5% 3.3% 0% 7% 5.5%
18 4% 4.3% 0% 4.8% 0% 7.4% 4.2%
19 4.2% 2.1% 0% 1.8% 0% 4.5% 3.6%
20 5.2% 4% 0% 0% 6.1% 3.3% 4.5%
21 5.2% 0% 0% 2% 6.5% 1.8% 3.9%
22 6% 3.2% 8.2% 0% 0% 0.7% 4.7%
23 5% 3.6% 0% 0% 3.3% 1.5% 4.1%
24 5.1% 0.5% 0% 2.8% 0% 4.3% 4%
25 5.5% 0.6% 0% 4.8% 5.6% 2.9% 4.4%
26 6% 3.1% 0% 7.6% 4.3% 6.6% 5.6%
27 6.8% 2.7% 0% 1.1% 3.3% 1.6% 5.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q24 Age
Q24 Age
18 - 34 35-54 55 - 64 65 or Over Total
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
G2 Biden Approval :;;’:;32’ 24.9% 38.1% 50.2% 55.8% 14.5%
:‘;:‘ri"\‘l’:at 27.2% 14.7% 8.3% 12.1% 14.4%
Z‘i’:::)";rh:vte 16.5% 7.1% 3.8% 6% 7.4%
Zti::;?)xve 26.8% 38.7% 36.3% 23.6% 31.4%
g;i‘::: o 1D 4.7% 1.5% 1.4% 2.6% 2.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q3 Schumer Approval :;;’:;32’ 16.9% 26.7% 36.1% 14.8% 33.2%
:‘;:‘ri"\‘l’:at 20.1% 20.1% 18.2% 19.3% 19.4%
Z‘i’:::)";:‘:vte 9.8% 9.7% 6% 7.3% 8.2%
Zti::;?)xve 30.5% 39.3% 37.5% 26.3% 33.3%
g;i‘::: o 1D 22.8% 14.2% 2.1% 2.3% 5.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q4 Gillibrand Approval :;;’:;32’ 13.5% 22.4% 20.7% 31.2% 23.6%
A 8% 1% 3% 7%
:‘;:‘ri"\‘l’:at 19% 29.8% 25.1% 28.3% 26.7%
Z‘i’:::)";:‘:vte 7.6% 8.5% 15.2% 11.1% 10.6%
; 2% 8% 6% 2% 9%
Zf::;?)xve 26.2% 29.8% 30.6% 22.2% 26.9%
UiSIeer (2 33.7% 9.5% 8.3% 7.2% 12.1%

opinion

Total
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Q24 Age
Q24 Age
18 - 34 35-54 55 - 64 65 or Over Total
Q5 de Blasio Approval Strongly 3.6% 11.3% 10.6% 11.9% 10.2%
approve
:‘;:‘ri"\‘l’:at 11.5% 13.7% 12.7% 25.7% 17.1%
Somewhat 20.1% 13.2% 14.6% 14.5% 14.9%
disapprove
Zti::;?)xve 50.3% 1459.4% 145.4% 33.8% 143.5%
g;i‘:;‘: o 1D 14.6% 12.5% 16.6% 14% 14.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q6 Cuomo Approval :;;’:;32’ 9.2% 23.9% 30.5% 31.8% 25.7%
:‘;:‘ri"\‘l’:at 16.8% 13.8% 17.4% 25.9% 19%
Z‘i’:::)";:‘:vte 20% 10.6% 10.7% 8.8% 11.5%
Zti::;?)xve 148.2% 149.6% 39.3% 31% 451.1%
g;i‘::: o D 5.8% 2.1% 2.1% 2.5% 2.8%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q7 Employee Protection :;T’:S'y 65.6% 64.8% 60% 58.6% 61.9%
:gr:‘eee""hat 21% 27.1% 23% 27.3% 25.4%
Z‘i’:::"r’::t 6.5% 4.7% 5.1% 4.7% 5%
Zti::;‘-’rge 2.2% 0.9% 3.8% 1.1% 1.8%
g:ﬁ:;i o 1D 4.7% 2.5% 8.1% 8.4% 5.9%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q24 Age
Q24 Age

18 - 34 35-54 55 - 64 65 or Over Total

Q8 Transgender Protections :;r:)er:égly 75.5% 69.1% 62.2% 64% 66.9%
:gr:‘eee""hat 10.8% 17.8% 21.2% 21.1% 18.6%

Z‘i’:::"r’::t 5.8% 2.1% 5.9% 14.5% 14.2%

Zti::;‘-’rge 1.5% 5.8% 5.6% 3.8% 14.5%

g:ﬁ:;i o 1D 6.5% 5.1% 5.1% 6.6% 5.8%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(€ RSP SN EfEE T Zt;gr"é’v';' 25.8% 20.3% 20.1% 16.9% 20%
Z‘::;"\‘;Zat 10.6% 16.8% 16.4% 22.8% 17.8%
g‘i’:::)";rh:vte 11.3% 7.9% 13.9% 17.7% 12.9%
gti::;?)xve 14% 145.3% 37% 25.8% 36.9%
g;i‘::: orno 8.3% 9.7% 12.6% 16.8% 12.4%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q10 Changing Rooms :;T’:S'y 29.4% 17.6% 15.2% 16.6% 18.5%
:gr:‘eee""hat 15.1% 17.3% 16.5% 26% 19.7%
Z‘i’:::"r’::t 13.5% 12.1% 12.5% 16.3% 13.8%
Zti::;‘-’rge 37.7% 16% 143.9% 31.8% 39.6%

g:ﬁ:;i o 1D 14.3% 6.9% 11.9% 9.3% 8.4%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q24 Age
Q24 Age
18 - 34 35-54 55 - 64 65 or Over Total
(CREL ez 220 SEhEie :;T’:S'y 31.6% 19.4% 19% 18.6% 20.9%
:gr:‘eee""hat 12.8% 16% 15.8% 23.8% 18.1%
Z‘i’:::"r’::t 16.4% 16.7% 16% 17.7% 16.8%
Zti::;‘-’rge 30.1% 140.3% 37.4% 29.8% 34.7%
g:ﬁ:;i o D 9.1% 7.6% 11.8% 10.1% 9.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
R e Aiee :;T’:S'y 23.9% 15.4% 11.7% 13.2% 15.2%
:gr:‘eee""hat 9.5% 15.5% 13.2% 19.6% 15.5%
Z‘i’:::"r’::t 11% 9.7% 18.5% 18.5% 14.6%
Zti::;‘-’rge 148% 54.1% 145.9% 38.1% 1456.2%
g:ﬁ:;i o D 7.5% 5.3% 10.7% 10.7% 8.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
e i) e :;T’:S'y 28.4% 21.3% 20.3% 20.1% 21.7%
:gr:‘eee""hat 18.6% 13.1% 14.7% 24.6% 18.1%
Z‘i’:::"r’::t 5.5% 11.8% 15.5% 15.3% 12.8%
Zti::;‘-’rge 37.2% 37.7% 30.6% 22.7% 31.2%
UiSIe 6r (2 10.4% 16% 18.9% 17.3% 16.2%

Opinion

Total
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Q24 Age
Q24 Age
18 - 34 35-54 55 - 64 65 or Over Total
RIMWEECce :;r:’::'y 141.2% 24.5% 22% 19.9% 25%
:;r::aewhat 14.2% 19.8% 20.6% 19.8% 19.1%
Z‘i’g‘:"r’::t 11% 8.7% 11.2% 17.8% 12.6%
Zti:;';grg'e 26.2% 27.7% 23% 19% 23.6%
g:i‘:;:; @ D 7.4% 19.3% 23.2% 23.6% 19.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
S =0 (At :;r:’::'y 25.7% 18% 17.2% 17.1% 18.7%
:;r::aewhat 8.5% 14.5% 14.9% 20.9% 15.8%
Z‘i’g‘:"r’::t 14% 9.9% 13.7% 15.7% 13.2%
Zti:;';grg'e 33.1% 143.3% 39% 29.2% 36.2%
g:i‘:;:; @ D 18.8% 14.3% 15.3% 17.1% 16.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q16 Sex Offender Prison :tgr:):egly 14.7% 11.3% 10% 6.3% 9.9%
:;r::aewhat 8.1% 9.2% 7.3% 12.6% 9.8%
Z‘i’g‘:"r’::t 10.2% 10.9% 15.3% 18.4% 14.2%
Zti:;';grg'e 51.7% 51.3% 55.1% 146.8% 50.7%
g:i‘:;:; @ D 15.3% 17.3% 12.2% 16% 15.5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q17 Equality Act Yes, the
Equality Act is
fine and
should include 29.8% 25.1% 30.5% 29.8% 28.5%
all of the
above
provisions.
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Q24 Age

18 - 34

35-54

55 -

64

65 or Over

Total
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No, the
Equality Act
should be
amended to
change or
remove some
of these
provisions.

Unsure/No
opinion

Total

41.3%

28.9%

100%

47.2%

27.7%

100%

47.3%

22.2%

100%

44.5%

25.7%

100%

45.4%

26%

100%
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Q24 Age
Q24 Age

18-34 35-54 55— 64 65 or Over Total
Q18 Specialty Prison Units Yes 64.9% 51.9% 48.6% 58.6% 55.3%
No 22.9% 29.2% 27.9% 20% 24.9%
g:ﬁ:;i o D 12.2% 18.9% 23.5% 21.4% 19.7%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q19 Cosmetic Surgeries Yes 15.4% 14.6% 13.6% 12.9% 14%
No 62.1% 64.6% 59.8% 54.3% 59.8%
g:ﬁ:;i o 1D 22.5% 20.8% 26.6% 32.8% 26.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q20 Political Party Republican 28% 28% 28% 28% 28%
Democrat 51% 51% 51% 51% 51%

Independent 16% 16% 16% 16% 16%

Other party 5% 5% 5% 5% 5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q21 Ideology \c’:;;'ervative 7.6% 14.9% 13.9% 13.1% 13%
ignmsee"‘r’::;ve 17% 19.6% 23.1% 24.2% 21.5%
Moderate 34.6% 34.7% 39.4% 32.4% 34.9%
ﬁ‘;;‘:‘;"hat 18.4% 15.4% 15.3% 19.7% 17.3%
Very liberal 22.5% 15.3% 8.2% 10.5% 13.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q22 Gender Male 149.2% 149.3% 144.8% 1451.9% 145.9%
Female 50.8% 50.7% 55.2% 58.1% 54.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q24 Age
Q24 Age

18 - 34 35-54 55 - 64 65 or Over Total

Q23 Ethnicity Caucasian 64.6% 62% 59.7% 77.8% 67.1%
22::?;" 5.8% 17.2% 17.1% 11% 13.4%

Asian 5.4% 1.7% 1% 0.8% 1.8%

Hispanic 9.9% 6.8% 7.6% 2.3% 5.9%

Z:;ian 2.2% 2.2% 2.1% 1.9% 2.1%

Other 12.2% 10.1% 12.5% 6.1% 9.6%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q25U ;;:SOBT" 13.6% 11.7% 16.2% 16.2% 14.4%
:gi'ggg - 17.1% 8.3% 9.5% 13.7% 11.7%
:23‘888 - 6.2% 10.3% 11.1% 16.1% 11.8%
:52‘888 - 21.2% 11.1% 17.9% 23.4% 18.1%

:;g'ggg - 12.1% 18.6% 16.5% 11.9% 15%
:128‘888 - 12.8% 20.5% 14.6% 10.3% 14.7%
$150,000+ 17% 19.5% 14.2% 8.3% 14.3%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q24 Age
Q24 Age
18-34 35 - 54 55 - 64 65 or Over Total
Q2ClEGUCcaticn L35 WiE 1.5% 2.2% 3.1% 2.8% 2.5%
High School
High School
Graduate or 11.6% 12.6% 18.7% 19.1% 15.9%
GED
Some College 16.1% 15.1% 21.5% 19.8% 18.1%
Technical or
Vocational 3.5% 2.2% 3.2% 6.1% 3.9%
Degree
SZZ?EEte 8.5% 8.8% 9.5% 5.9% 7.9%
g:;'::z" s 29.9% 29.3% 23.5% 18.6% 28.6%
Master’s or
Professional 23.5% 20.6% 17.4% 22.1% 22.1%
Degree
Doctoral
Degree (PhD 5.5% 5.2% 2.9% 5.7% 5.9%
or MD)
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q27 Vote History 1 11.7% 5.3% 3.9% 2.4% 5%
2 22.9% 4.8% 2.1% 3.1% 6.4%
3 18.3% 12.2% 7.9% 7.8% 10.8%
A 140.1% 71% 80.9% 83.1% 72.4%
Newly 1.1% 3.6% 0.7% 1.3% 1.8%
Registered
Unsure 5.9% 3.1% 4.4% 2.4% 3.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q24 Age
Q24 Age
18 - 34 35-54 55 - 64 65 or Over Total
Q28 DMA ALBANY-
SCHENECTADY 7.7% 10.3% 6.8% 6.7% 8%
-TROY
BINGHAMTON 5.6% 1.5% 2.1% 2.9% 2.7%
BUFFALO 11.7% 14.6% 10.9% 10.7% 12.1%
HUAURNGERE: 0% 1% 0% 0.4% 0.5%
PLATTSBURGH
AT 0% 1.6% 1.1% 0.9% 1%
(CORNING)
NEW YORK 62.6% 59.1% 63.7% 61.3% 61.3%
ngHESTER‘ 6.5% 6.8% 6.1% 6.7% 6.6%
SYRACUSE 3.3% 2.6% 4.2% 6.7% 4.4%
UTICA 0% 0.9% 4.2% 2.6% 2%
WATERTOWN 2.6% 1.5% 1% 1.1% 1.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q24 Age
Q24 Age
18 - 34 35-54 55 - 64 65 or Over Total
Q29 CD 1 4.3% 4.7% 4.5% 5.6% 4.9%
2 7.7% 2.3% 3.1% 4% 3.8%
3 4.4% 3.6% 7.8% 4.8% 5%
4 7.4% 5.6% 6.3% 1.1% 4.5%
5 0% 1.6% 1.9% 2.7% 1.8%
6 1.1% 1.9% 2.4% 2.5% 2.1%
7 3.3% 3.9% 2.9% 1.4% 2.8%
8 4.4% 2.4% 1.9% 2.3% 2.6%
9 3.3% 6.7% 3.3% 2.3% 4%
10 2.2% 2.9% 3.4% 3.4% 3%
11 0% 2.6% 2.7% 5.2% 3.1%
12 4.4% 2.5% 1.8% 3.3% 2.9%
13 1.1% 2.1% 2.3% 2.9% 2.3%
14 2.2% 3.6% 3.3% 0.6% 2.3%
15 2.2% 0% 2.2% 2.3% 1.5%
16 3.5% 2.4% 2.2% 5.4% 3.5%
17 7.4% 5.5% 3.3% 6% 5.5%
18 3.6% 3.2% 4.8% 5.1% 4.2%
19 2.1% 4.6% 7.3% 1.1% 3.6%
20 3.7% 5.7% 4.4% 3.7% 4.5%
21 5.5% 4.8% 1.8% 3.6% 3.9%
22 4.6% 1.5% 5% 7.4% 4.7%
23 2.9% 5.5% 2.5% 4.3% 4.1%
24 4.4% 2.8% 3.8% 5.2% 4%
25 5.4% 5% 4.3% 3.6% 4.4%
26 5.2% 6% 8.1% 3.9% 5.6%
27 3.6% 6.6% 2.9% 6.1% 5.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Basic Crosstab

Q25 HHI
Q25 HHI
Less $25,000  $35,000  $50,000  $75,000  $100,000 $150,000 = Total
than - - - - - +
$25,000  $34,999  $49,999  $74,999  $99,999  $149,999
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
EA EIEI AR :;;’:;32’ 56.2% 148.3% 41.4% 36.6% 38.7% 145.3% 47.2% 14.5%
Somewh
at 11.4% 19.7% 13.8% 15.4% 10.5% 18% 12.4% 14.4%
approve
Somewh
Ztisappr 5.1% 4.2% 11.1% 7.8% 8% 5.9% 9.9% 7.4%
ove
Strongly
disappr 24.1% 26.3% 31.3% 35.1% 140.8% 30.2% 29.8% 31.4%
ove
Unsure
or No 3.3% 1.5% 2.5% 5.1% 1.9% 0.6% 0.6% 2.3%
opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
@9 ST (e :;;’:;32’ 14% 50% 30.7% 31.2% 28.5% 27.9% 31.4% 33.2%
Somewh
at 18.5% 14% 23.5% 14.6% 16% 25.8% 28.7% 19.5%
approve
Somewh
Ztisappr 4.5% 9.7% 7.7% 9.3% 7.7% 9.3% 8.8% 8.2%
ove
Strongly
disappr 24% 25.9% 35.2% 38% 142.3% 31.2% 33.9% 33.3%
ove
Unsure
or No 8.9% 10.4% 2.8% 6.8% 5.4% 5.8% 1.3% 5.9%
opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
@ EilRne) (EeReEl :;;’:;32’ 34.1% 28.7% 23.1% 20.4% 20.4% 20.6% 19.7% 23.6%
Somewh
at 23% 21.8% 30.7% 28.2% 18.7% 33.5% 30.8% 26.7%
approve
Somewh
Ztisappr 9.9% 10.2% 8.9% 8.7% 10.1% 13.2% 13.4% 10.6%
ove
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Less $25,000 $35,000 $50,000 $75,000 $100,000 $150,000 Total
than - - - - -
$25,000 $34,999 $49,999 $74,999 $99,999 $149,999
Strongly
disappr 18.6% 20% 29.8% 30% 37.6% 24% 26.5% 26.9%
ove
Unsure
or No 14.3% 19.2% 7.5% 12.6% 13.2% 8.8% 9.5% 12.1%
opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Basic Crosstab

Q25 HHI
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Q25 HHI

Less $25,000  $35,000  $50,000  $75,000  $100,000 $150,000 = Total
than - - - - - +
$25,000  $34,999  $49,999  $74,999  $99,999  $149,999
QSCEIB asioapRoval :;;’:;32’ 26.2% 14.3% 9.4% 7.7% 4.2% 6.7% B.4% 10.2%
Somewh
at 21% 18.1% 20.7% 14.9% 14.4% 14.1% 18.2% 17.1%
approve
Somewh
Ztisappr 14.6% 12.4% 13% 15.8% 12.4% 18% 17.4% 15%
ove
Strongly
disappr 24.1% 38.1% 143.3% 39.6% 54.5% 149.4% 55.5% 143.6%
ove
Unsure
or No 14.1% 17.1% 13.5% 21.9% 14.6% 11.8% 4.5% 14.1%
opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
© Qe AFTERovEL Strongly 5389 29.9% 32.3% 25.4% 21% 18% 21.8% 25.7%
approve
Somewh
at 15.4% 20.7% 16.5% 18.1% 15.2% 27.2% 19.9% 19%
approve
Somewh
2L 7% 10.6% 8.1% 9% 15.8% 11.2% 18.2% 11.5%
disappr
ove
Strongly
disappr 35.2% 36% 2% 143.4% 46.7% 143.1% 39.6% 41.1%
ove
Unsure
or No 8.5% 2.8% 1.2% 4.1% 1.3% 0.5% 0.5% 2.8%
opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QZEmPovEElRIctecticn :;':’:S'y 59% 62.5% 68.4% 64.3% 69.8% 59.3% 50.2% 61.9%
Somewh ,, 49 17.6% 25.7% 22.3% 17.2% 30.1% 140.1% 25.4%
at agree
Somewh
Ztisag o 2% 6.3% 1.8% 7.3% 3.5% 6.2% 7.3% 5%
e
Strongly
disagre 3.1% 2.7% 0.7% 1.1% 2.6% 2.2% 0% 1.7%
e
Unsure
or No 11.3% 11% 3.5% 5% 7% 2.1% 2.4% 5.9%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Basic Crosstab

Q25 HHI
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Q25 HHI

Less $25,000  $35,000  $50,000  $75,000  $100,000 $150,000 = Total
than - - - - - +
$25,000  $34,999  $49,999  $74,999  $99,999  $149,999
Reliansoenceiiotections :;':’:S'y 62.6% 57% 59.4% 65.7% 65.1% 754.6% 81.1% 66.9%
:;”:ge‘r"g; 19.7% 19.8% 23.7% 20.1% 19.5% 19.7% 8.2% 18.5%
Somewh
2L 1.8% 6.8% 6.7% 3.6% 3.4% 2.3% 6.3% 4.2%
disagre
e
Strongly
disagre 7.3% 7.2% B.4% 4.1% 5.3% 0.5% 3% 4.5%
e
Unsure
or No 8.6% 9.3% 5.7% 6.5% 6.7% 2.8% 1.6% 5.8%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(€50 WA S e Zt;sr"fv';' 26.3% 14.5% 18.1% 19.1% 18.3% 22.8% 19.4% 20%
Somewh
at 23% 17.3% 19.7% 16.2% 14.3% 12.5% 22.5% 17.8%
Approve
Somewh
aL 14% 13.5% 10% 15.5% 7.9% 14.5% 13.8% 12.9%
Disappr
ove
Strongly
Disappr 28.7% 39.5% 50% 36.8% 149.2% 35% 34% 36.9%
ove
Unsure
or no 12% 15.1% 12.2% 12.3% 10.3% 15.2% 10.3% 12.4%
opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
CHO GiEEE) Rezms :;':’:S'y 21.6% 11% 15.6% 14.9% 17% 23.5% 25.1% 18.5%
ST 21% 20.7% 24% 14.4% 18.1% 19.5% 22.6% 19.7%
at agree
Somewh
2L 15.8% 12.4% 15.9% 19.6% 6% 16.2% 9.4% 13.8%
disagre
e
Strongly
disagre 35% 36.6% 140.6% 141.6% 53.2% 35.6% 33.5% 39.6%
e
Unsure
or No 6.7% 19.2% 3.9% 9.4% 5.8% 5.2% 9.4% 8.4%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Basic Crosstab

Q25 HHI
Q25 HHI
Less $25,000  $35,000  $50,000  $75,000  $100,000 $150,000 = Total
than - - - - - +
$25,000  $34,999  $49,999  $74,999  $99,999  $149,999
QELLCIICIEESSIShelters igrg‘S'V 25.2% 12.9% 17.1% 15.8% 17.9% 22.7% 33.8% 20.9%
if:’:ge‘r"g; 14.4% 20.1% 19.5% 18.4% 15% 18.8% 21% 18%
Somewh
:’?sag o 2L9% 15.7% 20.7% 18.3% 11.7% 22.1% 7.4% 16.8%
e
Strongly
disagre 28% 29.8% 35.6% 38.2% 47.2% 31.2% 31% 34.7%
e
Unsure
or No 10.5% 21.5% 7.1% 9.3% 8.2% 5.2% 6.8% 9.5%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
CEAVE=S AdileEes igrg‘S'V 18.1% 16.3% 13.1% 12.2% 13.8% 17.7% 15.5% 15.2%
if:’:ge‘r"g; 16.7% 13.2% 17% 17.5% 10.3% 15.3% 18% 15.5%
Somewh
:’?sag o 203% 12.9% 18.1% 12.9% 12.3% 10.4% 16.5% 14.6%
e
Strongly
disagre  33.4% 35.8% 146.6% 51.1% 59.2% 51.9% 541.3% 146.2%
e
Unsure
or No 11.6% 21.8% 5.1% 6.3% 1.4% 1.6% 8.7% 8.5%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QISiMeC cRllExa igrg‘S'V 24.3% 17.1% 22.5% 16.7% 17.4% 25.9% 29.1% 21.7%
if:’:ge‘r"g; 13.9% 17.3% 17.2% 21.7% 16.8% 19.8% 18.7% 18.1%
Somewh
:’?sag o 182% 12.7% 22.3% 10.3% 8.8% 11.8% 7.9% 12.8%
e
Strongly
disagre = 25.2% 30.8% 26.1% 34.1% 41.4% 31.5% 27.1% 31.2%
e
Unsure
or No 18.3% 22.2% 12% 17.2% 15.7% 11.1% 17.2% 16.2%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Basic Crosstab

Q25 HHI
Q25 HHI
Less $25,000  $35,000  $50,000  $75,000  $100,000 $150,000 =~ Total
than - - - - - +
$25,000  $34,999  $49,999  $74,999  $99,999  $149,999
(R B e :;':’::'y 32.7% 25.7% 20.5% 17.7% 28.2% 25% 26% 24.9%
zs‘:ge‘r"g; 15.3% 16.1% 20.2% 22.6% 19.7% 21% 17.6% 19.1%
Somewh
2L 9.7% 15.9% 19.4% 10.4% 9.4% 10.4% 15.3% 12.6%
disagre
e
Strongly
disagre = 21.7% 20.2% 22.5% 26.3% 25.1% 25.1% 22.8% 23.6%
e
Unsure
or No 20.5% 22.1% 17.3% 23% 17.6% 18.5% 18.3% 19.7%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
R VTS (RS :;':’::'y 23.8% 17.6% 14.8% 13.3% 17.4% 20.1% 24.1% 18.7%
zs‘:ge‘r"g; 15.5% 15.1% 21.5% 14.6% 10.7% 15.9% 18.8% 15.8%
Somewh
Ztisag o lu3% 13.6% 18.1% 17.5% 8.7% 13.5% 6.8% 13.2%
e
Strongly
disagre = 31.6% 28% 35.4% 38.4% 47% 35.8% 34.4% 36.2%
e
Unsure
or No 14.7% 25.7% 10.1% 16.2% 16.1% 14.7% 15.9% 16.1%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Qlslseduiicndehrison :;':’::'y 18.6% 5.9% 5.3% 1.7% 10.9% 11.1% 12.2% 9.9%
ST 10% 13.2% 15.4% 12.3% 7% 6.9% 14.8% 9.8%
at agree
Somewh
2L 13.9% 20.9% 12% 14.3% 12.1% 15% 12.2% 14.2%
disagre
e
Strongly
disagre  43.7% 38.4% 53.2% 55.1% 60.2% 51.9% 148.8% 50.7%
e
Unsure
or No 13.9% 21.6% 14.1% 13.6% 9.9% 15.1% 22% 15.5%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q25 HHI

Less $25,000

than -

$25,000  $34,999

$35,000

$49,999

$50,000

$74,999

$75,000

$99,999

$100,000 $150,000
- +
$149,999

Total

Q17 Equality Act

WOLF New York State Policy 3.9.21

Yes, the
Equality
Actis
fine and
should
include
all of
the
above
provisio
ns.

No, the
Equality
Act
should
be
amende
d to
change
or
remove
some of
these
provisio
ns.

Unsure/
No

opinion

Total

32.8%

33.8%

33.4%

100%

28.1%

45.5%

26.5%

100%

34.3%

47%

18.7%

100%

25.6%

48.4%

26%

100%

28.3%

53.4%

18.3%

100%

25.6% 26.6%

43.5% 45.8%

30.9% 27.6%

100% 100%

28.5%

45.4%

26%

100%

269



WOLF New York State Policy 3.9.21

Basic Crosstab

Q25 HHI
Q25 HHI
Less $25,000  $35,000  $50,000  $75,000  $100,000 $150,000 = Total
than - - - - - +
$25,000  $34,999  $49,999  $74,999  $99,999  $149,999
Q18 Specialty Prison Units Yes 51.5% 56.1% 54.3% 55.5% 149.1% 60.9% 60.1% 55.3%
No 23.7% 23.3% 26.9% 26.7% 31.8% 20.5% 21.1% 24.9%
Unsure
or No 24.8% 20.6% 18.9% 17.8% 19% 18.5% 18.9% 19.7%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q19 Cosmetic Surgeries Yes 21.4% 13.3% 10.5% 13.7% 11.2% 12.6% 14.4% 14%
No 51.6% 51.2% 65.2% 65.1% 71.2% 63.5% 148.3% 59.8%
Unsure
or No 27% 35.5% 24.2% 21.2% 17.5% 23.9% 37.3% 26.2%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q20JRoliticallBagty ::p“b"c 26.2% 27.7% 25.4% 30.8% 32.5% 28% 24.1% 28%
T 54.5% 59.4% 51.8% 146.6% 145.3% 51.4% 51.2% 51%
at
Indepen 12.2% 6% 16.4% 19.1% 17.5% 17.1% 21.1% 16%
dent
iy 7.2% 7% 6.5% 3.6% 1.7% 3.5% 3.6% 5%
party
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 Ideology Very
conserv  18.6% 15.5% 15.9% 15.5% 12.3% 14.8% 9.2% 13%
ative
Somewh
:)nserv 20.6% 19.4% 19.3% 24.5% 27.9% 21.5% 15.3% 21.5%
ative
2"°d erat 3199 27.3% 1450.2% 34.9% 33.6% 38.2% 38% 34.9%
Somewh
at 13.7% 22.8% 11.1% 17% 16.4% 19.5% 20.2% 17.2%
liberal
Very o o o o o o o o
M 15.2% 15% 13.5% 8% 9.9% 16% 17.3% 13.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q22 Gender Male 16% 36.3% 33.4% 37.9% 54.2% 52.8% 58.2% 145.9%
Female 54% 63.7% 66.6% 62.1% 145.8% 147.2% 1451.8% 54.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Basic Crosstab

Q25 HHI
Q25 HHI
Less $25,000  $35,000  $50,000  $75,000  $100,000 $150,000 = Total
than - - - - - +
$25,000  $34,999  $49,999  $74,999  $99,999  $149,999
Q28jEthnICIty ::ucas' 59.2% 56.6% 65.7% 68.7% 71.2% 71% 7h.7% 67.1%
African
America  18.3% 20.2% 16% 14.1% 12.6% 11.3% 3.3% 13.4%
n
Asian 1.5% 4.1% 1.5% 1.3% 0.6% 1.8% 2.5% 1.8%
Hispanic 5.9% 3% 8.5% 8.2% 2.7% 5.2% 8.5% 5.9%
Native
America 5.2% 1.6% 0.6% 0% 2.5% 0.6% 1.8% 2.1%
n
other 10.8% 11.5% 7.7% 7.7% 10.5% 10% 9.4% 9.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q24 Age 18-34 14.1% 22% 7.9% 17.5% 12.1% 13% 17.8% 15%
35 - 54 25.2% 22.1% 27.1% 19% 38.5% 143.1% 1452.2% 31%
55 - 64 23.5% 17.1% 19.8% 20.8% 23.2% 20.8% 20.8% 21%
65 or
over 37.1% 38.8% 145.2% 42.7% 26.2% 23.1% 19.2% 33%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q26 Education Less
m:'; 12% 2.2% 1.1% 0.8% 0% 0% 1.6% 2.5%
School
High
Senoct 31.6% 31.4% 20.8% 11.9% 8.6% 5.5% 6.5% 15.9%
Graduat
e or GED
SIS 15.1% 25.9% 24.1% 19.1% 22.5% 13.4% 9.2% 18.1%
College
Technic
al or
Vocatio 3.7% 5.4% 6.2% 4.1% 2.9% 3% 2.8% 3.9%
nal
Degree
Associa
te 7.6% 3% 10% 10% 13.4% 6.4% 3.9% 7.9%
Degree
Bachelo
rs 15.3% 21% 19% 28.7% 26% 27.2% 32.5% 28.6%
Degree
Master’
s or
Professi  11.5% 11.1% 16% 19.9% 23.8% 38.4% 30.8% 22.1%
onal
Degree
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Q25 HHI

WOLF New York State Policy 3.9.21

Less $25,000  $35,000  $50,000  $75,000  $100,000 $150,000 = Total
than - - - - - +
$25,000  $34,999  $49,999  $74,999  $99,999  $149,999

Doctoral

D 3.2% 0% 2.7% 5.5% 2.9% 6.2% 12.7% 5.9%

(PhD or

MD)

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Basic Crosstab

Q25 HHI
Q25 HHI
Less $25,000 $35,000 $50,000 $75,000 $100,000 $150,000 Total
than - - - - - +
$25,000 $34,999 $49,999 $74,999 $99,999 $149,999
Q27 Vote History 1 13.3% 6.2% 2.1% 4.1% 5% 3.7% 0.6% 5%
2 4.2% 11.8% 5.8% 9.8% 4.3% 5.6% 3.2% 6.4%
3 12.8% 17.9% 15.8% 8.4% 6.4% 7.7% 9.6% 10.8%
4 60.3% 59% 73.5% 75.5% 78.2% 77.8% 79.2% 72.4%
Newly
Registe 3.4% 0.8% 1.3% 0.9% 2.3% 2.8% 1.3% 1.9%
red
Unsure 6% 4.3% 1.5% 1.3% 3.7% 2.5% 6.1% 3.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q28 DMA ALBANY
SCHENE 10.6% 9.2% 8.4% 6.4% 10.5% 6.8% 4.8% 8%
CTADY-
TROY
I?AI':'\IOGIII*A 5.5% 6.7% 1.2% 3.3% 1% 0% 1.7% 2.7%
(B)U AR 10.2% 14.8% 16.8% 11.1% 11.6% 13.6% 8.3% 12.1%
BURLIN
g::\):r-s 0.8% 0% 0% 0.4% 1.2% 0% 0.6% 0.5%
BURGH
ELMIRA
(CORNIN 2.9% 0% 2.2% 1.4% 0% 0% 0.6% 1%
G)
SRR 57% 49.7% 50.1% 57.8% 60.4% 72.5% 78.2% 61.3%
ngc ':ﬁ(s 3.8% 10.9% 8.8% 7.3% 8% 4.6% 3.5% 6.6%
:ERACU 4.2% 5.2% 7.6% 7.7% 3.2% 1.8% 1.2% 4.4%
UTICA 3.3% 1.7% 2% 1.9% 3.3% 0.7% 1.1% 2%
\(’)VVCLERT 1.6% 1.8% 2.9% 2.8% 0.8% 0% 0% 1.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

WOLF New York State Policy 3.9.21

273



WOLF New York State Policy 3.9.21

Basic Crosstab

Q25 HHI
Q25 HHI
Less $25,000 $35,000 $50,000 $75,000 $100,000 $150,000 Total
than - - - o - +
$25,000 $34,999 $49,999 $74,999 $99,999 $149,999
Q29 CD 1 1.5% 4.5% 6% 4.8% 5% 6.9% 5.9% 4.9%
2 2.4% 1.8% 3.4% 2.2% 9.6% 2.1% 5.3% 3.8%
3 2.6% 5% 2.4% 6.7% 3.7% 3.7% 10% 5%
4 4.4% 3% 1.5% 3.7% 5.6% 7.7% 5.1% 4.5%
5 3.7% 2.9% 1.5% 1.8% 0.9% 0.5% 1.3% 1.8%
6 3% 2.7% 2.1% 1% 1.9% 2.2% 2.1% 2.1%
7 5.2% 2.5% 0% 3% 0.6% 2.5% 5.3% 2.8%
8 2.5% 4.9% 1.3% 2.3% 0.9% 4.9% 1.7% 2.6%
9 4.1% 2.1% 5.3% 3.2% 5.1% 5.6% 2.6% 4%
10 3.5% 2% 1.1% 1.5% 3% 4.1% 6% 3%
11 4.3% 2.8% 2.3% 0.8% 2.3% 5.5% 3.7% 3.1%
12 1.3% 1.4% 3.6% 2.9% 2% 2.4% 6.6% 2.9%
13 2.3% 4.8% 2% 2.9% 0.9% 3.3% 0% 2.3%
14 2% 2% 1.5% 3% 1.2% 1.7% 4.6% 2.3%
15 3.2% 2.2% 3.8% 1.3% 0.9% 0% 0% 1.5%
16 2.1% 0% 1.8% 2.8% 5.5% 3.7% 7.9% 3.5%
17 5.6% 3.3% 3.8% 7.6% 6.5% 6.3% 3.7% 5.5%
18 3.4% 1.2% 3.7% 4.6% 3.5% 6.2% 6.5% 4.2%
19 1.9% 4.5% 5.1% 3.8% 3.5% 5.1% 1.9% 3.6%
20 5.5% 3.8% 4.7% 4% 6.8% 3.6% 2.8% 4.5%
21 6.3% 4.7% 5.4% 4.2% 4.6% 2% 0.6% 3.9%
22 6.8% 7.8% 5.6% 5.7% 4.2% 0.5% 2.8% 4.7%
23 6.6% 5.8% 4% 5.6% 3.6% 2.3% 0.6% 4.1%
24 4.2% 5.4% 4.2% 6.9% 3.1% 3.1% 1.2% 4%
25 1.8% 8.8% 4.6% 4.7% 5.5% 2.9% 3.5% 4.4%
26 6.7% 7.7% 8.3% 5.1% 2.6% 6.1% 3.8% 5.6%
27 3.1% 2.5% 11% 4% 7% 5.2% 4.5% 5.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Less High Some Technic  Associ Bachel Master’ Doctor Total
than School College alor ate or’'s s or al
High Gradua Vocatio Degree Degree Profess Degree
School te or nal ional (PhD or
GED Degree Degree  MD)
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q2 Biden Approval Strongl
prrov 74.9% 41.5% 44.6% 18.3% 25.7% 40.9% 56.8% 52.4% 44.5%
e
Somew
2::”0‘, 12.6% 13.5% 10.5% 11.2% 9.9% 18.4% 16.1% 13.9% 14.4%
e
Somew
:i?:app 2.8% 6.7% 6.5% 7.4% 8.4% 11% 3.5% 14.3% 7.4%
rove
Strongl
ﬁisapp 9.6% 35.1% 36.2% 56.7% 51.5% 28.5% 21.5% 19.5% 31L.4%
rove
Unsure
or No 0% 3.2% 2.3% 6.4% 4.6% 1.3% 2.1% 0% 2.3%
opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q3 Schumer Approval Strongl
prrov 64.3% 38.5% 31.3% 20% 21.4% 28.4% 40% 29.8% 33.2%
e
Somew
2::”0‘, 21.4% 13.8% 17.5% 5.2% 14.1% 21.2% 23.6% 36.8% 19.4%
e
Somew
:i?:app 4.7% 5.5% 9% 7.6% 5.5% 9.5% 10.2% 4.3% 8.2%
rove
Strongl
ﬁisapp 9.6% 36.1% 37% 61.4% 52.5% 33% 20.6% 27.7% 33.3%
rove
Unsure
or No 0% 6.1% 5.2% 5.8% 6.6% 7.9% 5.6% 1.4% 5.9%
opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q4 Gillibrand Approval Strongl
prrov 46.6% 30.2% 20.5% 14.8% 13.1% 17.9% 28.8% 31.6% 23.6%
e
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High Gradua Vocatio Degree Degree Profess Degree
School teor nal ional (PhD or
GED Degree Degree  MD)
Somew
2;;0‘, 30.3% 19.6% 26% 15.2% 25.2% 29.2% 30.3% 33.6% 26.7%
e
Somew
g?:app 5.9% 10.9% 13.3% 11.1% 6.7% 8.1% 13.7% 7% 10.6%
rove
Strongl
id,isapp 8.3% 27.6% 24.8% 42.9% 42.1% 32.2% 17.6% 20.5% 26.9%
rove
Unsure
or No 8.8% 11.7% 15.3% 16% 13% 12.6% 9.6% 7.3% 12.1%
opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Less High Some Technic  Associ Bachel Master’ Doctor Total
than School College alor ate or’s s or al
High Gradua Vocatio Degree Degree Profess Degree
School teor nal ional (PhD or
GED Degree Degree  MD)

Q5 de Blasio Approval Strongl
y 53.3% 21.8% 7.6% 1.7% 6.7% 7.6% 5.5% 8.1% 10.2%
approv
e

Somew
hat
approv
e

16.7% 13.6% 17.2% 12.4% 16.3% 16.9% 19.6% 23% 17.1%

Somew
hat
disapp
rove

13% 11.5% 13.5% 10.3% 13.1% 15.8% 18.3% 19.4% 14.9%

Strongl

2isapp 9.6% 39.1% 43.4% 64.1% 54.4% 47.7% 40.3% 35.6% 43.6%

rove
Unsure
or No 7.4% 13.9% 18.3% 11.5% 9.5% 11.9% 16.3% 13.9% 14.1%

opinion

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q6 Cuomo Approval Strongl
Y 58.4% 33.9% 22.3% 12.2% 25.2% 24.2% 24.4% 19.9% 25.7%
approv
e

Somew
hat
approv
e

18.6% 12% 21.8% 13% 10.4% 19.6% 24.9% 20.3% 19%

Somew
hat
disapp
rove

0% 7.4% 10.6% 4.1% 8.3% 12.1% 15.2% 24.7% 11.5%

Strongl

L, isapp 17.9% 43.2% 43.2% 70.7% 53.7% 42.2% 31.4% 32.5% 41.1%

rove
Unsure
or No 5.1% 3.5% 2.2% 0% 2.5% 1.9% 4.1% 2.5% 2.8%

opinion

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Q7 Employee Protection Strongl
y 44.2% 68.6% 57.4% 56.6% 70.2% 60.1% 63.3% 59% 61.9%
agree

Somew
hat 32.3% 19.3% 23% 27.2% 22.2% 28.3% 26.9% 32.9% 25.4%
agree
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Somew
ha.at 7.8% 1.6% 9% 1.7% 2.3% 6% 4.5% 4.8% 5%
disagr
ee
Strongl
Y . 0% 2.5% 2.7% 2% 0% 2% 0.9% 2% 1.7%
disagr
ee
Unsure
or No 15.7% 8% 7.8% 12.4% 5.3% 3.6% 4.5% 1.4% 5.9%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Less High Some Technic  Associ Bachel Master’ Doctor Total
than School College alor ate or's s or al
High Gradua Vocatio Degree Degree Profess Degree
School te or nal ional (PhD or
GED Degree Degree  MD)
Q8 Transgender Protections Strongl
y 47.2% 59.5% 58.8% 49.6% 63.7% 72% 76.3% 82.3% 66.9%
agree
Somew
hat 33.6% 19.1% 20.4% 34.1% 25.7% 16.9% 13.5% 9.6% 18.5%
agree
Somew
:I?:ag r 8.7% 3.2% 7.3% 7.7% 4.1% 3.9% 1.8% 4.8% 4.3%
ee
Strongl
L’ isagr 5.1% 8.8% 7.3% 2.7% 0% 2.9% 2.8% 3.4% 4.5%
ee
Unsure
or No 5.5% 9.4% 6.3% 5.9% 6.5% 4.4% 5.6% 0% 5.8%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q9 Twitter Suspension Strongl
prrov 16.3% 17.2% 24.3% 5.2% 6.5% 21.9% 19.9% 38.7% 20%
e
Somew
Zz:)tprov 28.1% 14.5% 17.3% 11.5% 15.3% 16.9% 24.5% 8.3% 17.8%
e
Somew
g?:app 17.9% 13.4% 9.5% 23% 11.2% 11.3% 15.3% 13% 12.9%
rove
Strongl
}I;isapp 14.7% 41.4% 38.5% 50.2% 57.8% 40.6% 23.9% 23.8% 36.9%
rove
Unsure
or no 22.9% 13.5% 10.4% 10% 9.2% 9.3% 16.4% 16.2% 12.4%
opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q10 Changing Rooms Strongl
y 18.9% 11.4% 14.2% 6.5% 8.2% 20.7% 26.7% 35.7% 18.5%
agree
Somew
hat 25.7% 17.6% 17.4% 10.3% 14.8% 21.2% 22.5% 27% 19.7%
agree
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High Gradua Vocatio Degree Degree Profess Degree
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GED Degree Degree  MD)
Somew
:I?:ag r 22.2% 19.1% 12.4% 13.2% 14.5% 13.7% 12.1% 5.2% 13.8%
ee
Strongl
L’ Y 17.6% 47% 46.6% 66.5% 58.2% 36.2% 27.3% 23.2% 39.6%
ee
Unsure
or No 15.6% 4.9% 9.4% 3.6% 4.3% 8.2% 11.4% 8.9% 8.4%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Less High Some Technic  Associ Bachel Master’ Doctor Total
than School College alor ate or’'s s or al
High Gradua Vocatio Degree Degree Profess Degree
School teor nal ional (PhD or
GED Degree Degree  MD)
Q11 Homeless Shelters Strongl
y 22.1% 14.8% 17.4% 10.8% 10.1% 23.8% 26.3% 38.8% 20.9%
agree
Somew
hat 11.1% 15.6% 17.2% 12.1% 17.2% 16.4% 22.7% 26.1% 18.1%
agree
Somew
g?:ag . 33.7% 20.8% 15.4% 13.2% 20.1% 18.2% 13.8% 5.2% 16.8%
ee
Strongl
L’ Yy 17.6% 36.7% 40.2% 62.2% 47.4% 32.9% 25.7% 24.6% 34.7%
ee
Unsure
or No 15.6% 12.1% 9.8% 1.7% 5.1% 8.7% 11.5% 5.3% 9.5%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q12 Women's Athletics Strongl
y 28.8% 15.3% 13.5% 2.7% 7.4% 16.6% 15.8% 26% 15.2%
agree
Somew
hat 19.9% 12.2% 15.3% 14.8% 16.9% 12.8% 20.6% 13.3% 15.5%
agree
Somew
g?:ag . 20.8% 18.1% 12.7% 6.4% 11.6% 14.3% 12.5% 30.1% 14.6%
ee
Strongl
L’ Yy 17.6% 42.8% 49.8% 76.1% 60% 49.1% 39.3% 27.9% 46.1%
ee
Unsure
or No 12.9% 11.5% 8.7% 0% 4.2% 7.1% 11.7% 2.8% 8.5%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q13 Medical Exam Strongl
y 24.8% 18.9% 19.5% 6.5% 10.2% 23.7% 25.2% 43% 21.7%
agree
Somew
hat 10.3% 15.4% 16.8% 15.8% 22.2% 19% 19% 21.8% 18.1%
agree
Somew
g?:ag . 25.7% 16.9% 12.2% 13.4% 9.6% 13.9% 9.7% 7.9% 12.8%
ee
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Less High Some Technic  Associ Bachel Master’ Doctor Total
than School College alor ate or's sor al
High Gradua Vocatio Degree Degree Profess Degree
School te or nal ional (PhD or
GED Degree Degree  MD)
Strong|
i‘, isagr 19.1% 32.1% 37% 49.5% 43% 27.8% 26.1% 19.5% 31.2%
ee
Unsure
or No 20.2% 16.7% 14.6% 14.9% 15.1% 15.6% 19.9% 7.9% 16.2%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Less High Some Technic  Associ Bachel Master’ Doctor Total
than School College alor ate or’'s s or al
High Gradua Vocatio Degree Degree Profess Degree
School teor nal ional (PhD or
GED Degree Degree  MD)
Q14 Wax Service Strongl
y 30.8% 21.4% 21.7% 23.7% 9% 28.5% 28.9% 36.9% 25%
agree
Somew
hat 15.1% 14.1% 22.4% 17.9% 29.9% 16.9% 19.5% 18.4% 19.1%
agree
Somew
g?:ag . 16.3% 15% 12.5% 13.1% 12.9% 12.1% 11.2% 10.7% 12.6%
ee
Strongl
L’ Y 15.8% 25.6% 24.9% 32.3% 35.4% 22.5% 19.6% 13.4% 23.6%
ee
Unsure
or No 22% 23.9% 18.5% 13% 12.8% 19.9% 20.8% 20.7% 19.7%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q15 Women's Prison Strongl
y 22.6% 18.7% 17.6% 3.6% 10.1% 19.5% 20.9% 32% 18.7%
agree
Somew
hat 20.7% 12.5% 11.4% 7.3% 13.2% 16.3% 22.6% 18.7% 15.8%
agree
Somew
g?:ag . 16.1% 14.3% 17.4% 11.4% 21.9% 10.6% 7.7% 17.9% 13.2%
ee
Strongl
L’ Y 25.1% 37.5% 40.9% 62.1% 44.1% 35% 30.5% 18.2% 36.2%
ee
Unsure
or No 15.6% 16.9% 12.7% 15.7% 10.7% 18.5% 18.3% 13.3% 16.1%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q16 Sex Offender Prison Strongl
y 16.8% 8.2% 7.4% 3.4% 9.3% 10.4% 10.5% 21.2% 9.9%
agree
Somew
hat 12.8% 12% 7.6% 4.4% 10.4% 8.8% 11.7% 8.4% 9.7%
agree
Somew
g?:ag . 21.2% 12.3% 15.8% 8.7% 12.3% 16.9% 11.7% 16.2% 14.2%
ee
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Less
than
High
Schoo

High
School
Gradua
te or
GED

Some
College

Technic
al or
Vocatio
nal
Degree

Associ
ate
Degree

Bachel
or’'s
Degree

Master’
s or
Profess
ional
Degree

Doctor
al
Degree
(PhD or
MD)

Total

Strong|
y
disagr
ee

Unsure
or No
Opinion

Total

26.8%

22.4%

100%

54.9%

12.6%

100%

58.1%

11.1%

100%

72.1%

11.4%

100%

62.9%

5.1%

100%

48%

15.8%

100%

42.6%

23.5%

100%

34.5%

19.7%

100%

50.7%

15.5%

100%

Q17 Equality Act
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Yes,
the
Equalit
y Act
is fine
and
should
include
all of
the
above
provisi
ons.

No, the
Equalit
y Act
should
be
amend
ed to
change
or
remove
some
of
these
provisi
ons.

Unsure
/No

opinion

Total

35.5%

42.4%

22.1%

100%

23.2%

48.6%

28.2%

100%

33.2%

42.8%

24%

100%

18.1%

65.3%

16.6%

100%

20.4%

50.3%

29.3%

100%

25%

47.5%

27.5%

100%

35%

40.1%

24.9%

100%

34.8%

36.4%

28.8%

100%

28.5%

45.4%

26%

100%
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Less High Some Technic  Associ Bachel Master’ Doctor Total
than School College alor ate or’s s or al
High Gradua Vocatio Degree Degree Profess Degree
School te or nal ional (PhD or
GED Degree Degree  MD)
Q18 Specialty Prison Units Yes 51.6% 48.1% 48.6% 44.9% 53.2% 57.5% 64.6% 65.2% 55.3%
No 16.7% 33% 31.9% 38.5% 24.1% 22.4% 16.3% 19.7% 24.9%
Unsure
or No 31.7% 18.8% 19.5% 16.5% 22.7% 20.2% 19.2% 15.1% 19.7%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q19 Cosmetic Surgeries Yes 17.4% 13% 11% 1.7% 10.4% 16.9% 13.5% 28.8% 14%
No 44.6% 60.6% 63.3% 76.1% 71.2% 59.3% 55.4% 43.7% 59.8%
Unsure
or No 38% 26.4% 25.7% 22.1% 18.4% 23.8% 31.2% 27.5% 26.2%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Cply [relliEea] (R S:r:’“b" 33.1% 35% 264%  34.5%  49.6%  24.1% = 21.9%  15.7% 28%
rDaetm°° 54.1%  46.3% 50% 19.2%  33.9% 54% 59.2%  68.7% 51%
Lr:;j;;::e 10.1% 12.6% 15.7% 37.4% 12% 17.5% 16.5% 10.6% 16%
g::i’r 2.7% 6.1% 7.9% 8.9% 4.4% 4.3% 2.4% 5% 5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 Ideology Very
conser 22.7% 25.4% 15.6% 13.7% 9.3% 7.9% 10% 3.4% 13%
vative
Somew
:i::ser 20.7% 21.4% 29.1% 32.8% 33.7% 17.9% 14% 16.9% 21.5%
vative
Moder
ate 34.1% 32.5% 29.7% 42.8% 46.8% 39.4% 31.6% 30.3% 34.9%
Somew
hat 2.8% 15.7% 15% 7.3% 7.1% 16.9% 26.5% 22.2% 17.2%
liberal
Very 9 9 9 9 9 o o o o
liberal 19.7% 5.1% 10.7% 3.4% 3.1% 17.9% 17.9% 27.2% 13.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q22 Gender Male 55.3% 43.3% 43.2% 51.1% 42.3% 45.4% 46.6% 60.1% 45.9%
Female 44.7% 56.7% 56.8% 48.9% 57.7% 54.6% 53.4% 39.9% 54.1%
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Less High Some Technic  Associ Bachel Master’ Doctor Total
than School College alor ate or’'s s or al
High Gradua Vocatio Degree Degree Profess Degree
School teor nal ional (PhD or
GED Degree Degree  MD)
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Less High Some Technic Associ  Bachel Master Doctor Total
than School  College al or ate or's s or al
High Gradua Vocatio Degree Degree Profess Degree
School teor nal ional (PhD or
GED Degree Degree  MD)
Q28jEthnICIty ;i”cas 22.4% 63% 60.6%  76.1% = 64.4% 72% 73.4% 72% 67.1%
African
Americ  45.9% 21% 16.5% 9.8% 15.2% 9.4% 8.9% 2.5% 13.4%
an
Asian 2.8% 3.5% 1.7% 0% 0% 1% 2.9% 0% 1.8%
:;"Spa"' 14.8% 3.1% 8% 3.8% 6.6% 4.8% 5.6% 10.8% 5.9%
Native
Americ 0% 2.1% 3.3% 1.7% 2.6% 2% 0.9% 3.4% 2.1%
an
Other 14.1%  7.3% 9.9% 8.6% 11.2%  10.9% 8.3% 11.3% 9.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q24 Age 18-34  8.9% 11% 13.3%  13.6% 16% 18.2%  15.9%  16.8% 15%
35-54  27.5%  24.6%  25.8%  17.5% = 34.3%  36.9%  34.5%  32.7% 31%
55-64  267%  24.8%  24.9%  17.4%  25.1%  20.1% = 16.6% = 12.4% 21%
gi grr 36.9%  39.7% 36% 51.5% = 24.6%  24.9% 33% 38.1% 33%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q25 HHI Less
;T;noo 69.8%  28.8% 12% 13.6%  13.9% 9% 7.5% 9.5% 14.4%
0
$25,00
23:4 g  105%  231%  166%  163% 1.4% 9.9% 5.9% 0% 11.7%
9
$35,00
21;9 % 5.1% 15.5%  15.6% = 18.7%  14.8% 9.1% 8.5% 6.5% 11.8%
9
$50,00
27'4 0 5.5% 13.6%  19.1% 19% 229%  21.1%  164% = 20.1%  18.1%
9
$75,00
29'9 % 0% 8.1% 18.5% 11% 25.2% = 15.8% = 16.2% 8.6% 15%
9
$100,0
221;9 0 0% 5.1% 10.9%  11.2%  11.8%  16.3%  25.6%  18.5%  14.7%
99
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Less High Some Technic  Associ Bachel Master’ Doctor Total

than School College alor ate or’'s s or al

High Gradua Vocatio Degree Degree Profess Degree

School teor nal ional (PhD or

GED Degree Degree  MD)
$150,0 9 o o o 9 o o o o
oo 9.1% 5.8% 7.3% 10.2% 7.1% 18.9% 20% 36.9% 14.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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ess ig ome echnic ssoci ache aster octor otal
L High S Techni A i Bachel Master’ Doct: Total
than School College alor ate or's s or al
High Gradua Vocatio Degree Degree Profess Degree
School te or nal ional (PhD or
GED Degree Degree  MD)
Q27 Vote History 1 19% 10.8% 1.8% 8% 5% 3% 4.5% 1.4% 5%
2 6% 3.3% 6.9% 3.8% 7.6% 8.4% 5.7% 7.3% 6.4%
1% o .6% 6% o .8% .9% .2% .8%
3 5.1% 15% 12.6% 7.6% 9% 8.8% 10.9% 8.2% 10.8%
7% .5% . 7% 4% 7% 6% . 7% .6% 4%
4 44.7% 63.5% 73.7% 74.4% 72.7% 74.6% 76.7% 78.6% 72.4%
Newly
Regist 4.7% 3.7% 0.4% 4.3% 0% 2.7% 0.7% 1.8% 1.8%
ered
Unsure 20.6% 3.7% 4.6% 2% 5.8% 2.5% 1.5% 2.8% 3.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q28 DMA ALBAN
Y.
SCHEN 7.5% 10.6% 9% 12% 10.6% 6.4% 7.2% 0% 8%
ECTAD
Y-TROY
2:\'/'\1_:_3;:\‘ 10.1% 5.4% 2.9% 2.3% 0.9% 2.8% 1% 0% 2.7%
E(L)JFFA 8.9% 12.4% 14.2% 26.8% 15.1% 9.4% 9.9% 12% 12.1%
BURLI
NGTON
= 4.7% 0% 0.6% 0% 0% 0.9% 0% 0% 0.5%
PLATTS
BURGH
ELMIR
& 0% 0.7% 0.4% 0% 1.3% 2.3% 0.7% 0% 1%
(CORNI
NG)
YORK 60.5% 52.5% 53.9% 40% 61.1% 65% 70.3% 76.3% 61.3%
ROCHE
STER, 5.1% 9.2% 7% 7.9% 4.4% 7.5% 5.5% 0% 6.6%
NY
LSJLTEAC 3.2% 3.8% 5.6% 9% 4.7% 4.5% 2.1% 8.1% 4.4%
UTICA 0% 4% 3.6% 2% 1% 0.4% 2% 0% 2%
TWOQI-\II-ER 0% 1.4% 2.6% 0% 0.9% 0.7% 1.3% 3.6% 1.4%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q26 Education

Less High Some Technic  Associ Bachel Master’ Doctor Total
than School College alor ate or’'s s or al
High Gradua Vocatio Degree Degree Profess Degree
School te or nal ional (PhD or
GED Degree Degree  MD)

Q29 CD 1 3.2% 3.7% 4.8% 3.8% 8.4% 5.8% 5.1% 0% 4.9%
2 0% 4.1% 4% 4% 8.5% 4.9% 2% 0% 3.8%
3 2.8% 3.5% 4.6% 5.8% 3.6% 6.8% 4.7% 6.2% 5%
4 2.8% 3% 6.5% 3% 7.4% 4.5% 4% 2% 4.5%
5 2.8% 1.8% 2.8% 0% 4.2% 0.5% 2% 0% 1.8%
6 7.3% 2.4% 0.6% 1.7% 0% 2.3% 2.2% 6% 2.1%
7 7.8% 2.8% 2.6% 0% 0.9% 3.1% 3.4% 2.8% 2.8%
8 9.6% 4.7% 1.1% 1.7% 0.9% 3.6% 1.8% 0% 2.6%
9 2.7% 5.6% 0% 0% 7.6% 4.7% 5% 3.6% 4%
10 5.1% 0.4% 1.9% 0% 0.9% 3.3% 5.4% 8.8% 3%
11 0% 1.9% 3.8% 5.5% 5.9% 1.6% 3.4% 5% 3.1%
12 5.1% 0% 1.1% 1.8% 0% 3.9% 3.9% 14% 2.9%
13 0% 3.3% 2% 0% 0.9% 2.6% 2.4% 2.8% 2.3%
14 2.8% 0% 3% 0% 0% 4.3% 1.7% 5.9% 2.3%
15 0% 3.5% 2.3% 1.7% 0.9% 1.8% 0% 0% 1.5%
16 2.8% 1.2% 2.4% 6.4% 2.4% 4% 4.5% 8.2% 3.5%
17 0% 4% 5.6% 0% 2.6% 3.3% 11.7% 4.7% 5.5%
18 5.9% 5.1% 4.3% 4.5% 4.6% 2.1% 5.1% 6.3% 4.2%
19 0% 5% 1.6% 6.1% 1.5% 4.6% 4.8% 0% 3.6%
20 0% 7% 4.3% 4.1% 4.6% 4.3% 4.6% 0% 4.5%
21 12.2% 3% 7.7% 6.1% 6.9% 1.7% 1.6% 3.6% 3.9%
22 0% 9.5% 6.4% 0% 3.7% 3.7% 3.3% 1.4% 4.7%
23 10.1% 2.5% 4.8% 9.5% 7.8% 3.3% 3.4% 0% 4.1%
24 3.2% 3.4% 5.2% 7% 3.7% 4.4% 2.2% 6.7% 4%
25 5.1% 6.1% 3.7% 7.9% 2.4% 6% 3.2% 0% 4.4%
26 8.9% 7.7% 5.8% 7.5% 3.4% 4.6% 4.3% 8.8% 5.6%
27 0% 4.8% 7% 11.8% 6.3% 4.4% 4.4% 3.2% 5.2%

Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q27 Vote History

1 2 Newly Unsure Total
Registere
d
Q1 Voter Screen Yes 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
EA EIEI AR :;;’:;32’ 149.3% 18.1% 52.4% 145.4% 149.5% 140.2% 14.5%
SR 20.4% 31% 14.4% 12.1% 34.1% 11.6% 14.4%
t approve
Somewha
€ 8.8% 8.8% 4.5% 7.7% 0% 11% 7.4%
disapprov
e
Strongly
disapprov 18.3% 32.4% 25.5% 33.8% 7.8% 29.1% 31.4%
e
Unsure or
No 3.2% 9.7% 3.3% 1% 8.6% 8% 2.3%
opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
@9 ST (e :;;’:;32’ 143.3% 11.6% 37.5% 33.6% 26.8% 140.2% 33.2%
ts‘;’:s:’:’)c: 21.5% 20.8% 21.3% 19.4% 19.5% 9.9% 19.4%
Somewha
€ 7.4% 8.8% 11% 7.5% 15.5% 9.5% 8.2%
disapprov
e
Strongly
disapprov 17.9% 29% 22.1% 37.1% 21.8% 25.9% 33.3%
e
Unsure or
No 9.9% 29.8% 8.1% 2.5% 16.4% 14.4% 5.9%
opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
@ EilRne) (EeReEl :;;’:;32’ 24.8% 5.6% 26.5% 25% 23.4% 17.1% 23.6%
SR 14.1% 19.8% 29.4% 25.6% 32.9% 25.5% 26.7%
t approve
Somewha
€ 3.7% 9.1% 7.6% 11.8% 9.8% 9.1% 10.6%
disapprov
e
Strongly
disapprov 10.8% 26.9% 16.4% 29.9% 17.5% 26.7% 26.9%
e
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1 2 Newly Unsure
Registere
d
Unsure or
No 16.7% 38.6% 20% 7.7% 16.4% 21.6%
opinion
- 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

12.1%

100%
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Q27 Vote History

Newly Unsure Total
Registere
QSCEIB asioapRoval :;;’:;32’ 25.6% 2.1% 10.7% 9.2% 17.1% 18.1% 10.2%
ts‘;’:::’:’)c: 21.2% 11.1% 22.5% 16.5% 29.5% 11% 17.1%
Somewha
€ 9.3% 12.5% 15.9% 15.4% 5.9% 21% 14.9%
disapprov
e
Strongly
disapprov 26.8% 48% 37.2% 145.4% 41.2% 141.6% 143.6%
e
Unsure or
No 17% 26.2% 13.6% 13.4% 7.4% 8.3% 14.2%
opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
©5 Qe AFTEROvEL :;;’:;32’ 37.3% 10.7% 26.5% 26% 31.7% 24.2% 25.7%
ts‘;’:::’:’)c: 22.7% 22.1% 21.6% 18.3% 28.9% 7.9% 19%
Somewha
€ 9.6% 15.5% 14.7% 11.2% 9% 4.2% 11.5%
disapprov
e
Strongly
disapprov 23.9% 14.6% 33.4% 143.1% 26.7% 50% 41.1%
e
Unsure or
No 6.5% 7.1% 3.7% 1.5% 3.7% 13.7% 2.8%
opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QZEmpovEElhIctecticn :;':’:S'y 69.3% 64.8% 53.1% 63.8% 51.2% 38.3% 61.9%
ts‘;’;"::’eha 19.7% 27.9% 34.1% 23.7% 28.3% 35.4% 25.4%
Somewha
t 0% 3.7% 5.9% 5.4% 0% 9.8% 5%
disagree
Strongly 3.3% 2.5% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1.7%
disagree
Unsure or
No 7.6% 1.1% 7.9% 5.1% 20.5% 16.6% 5.9%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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1 2 3 4 Newly Unsure Total
Registere
d
Reliansoenceiiotections :;':’:5 ly 83% 69.6% 69.8% 66.4% 146.8% 50.6% 66.9%
ts‘;’;"::’eha 11.1% 21.2% 17.4% 18.2% 36.2% 26.2% 18.6%
Somewha
t B.4% 3.9% B.7% 4.3% 0% 4.5% 4.3%
disagree
Strongly 0% 0% 1.9% 5.2% 13.3% 7% 4.5%
disagree
Unsure or
No 1.4% 5.3% 6.1% 5.9% 3.7% 11.7% 5.8%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(€50 WIS S e Zt;::r";’v';' 25.7% 16.9% 19.3% 19.8% 37.8% 13.8% 20%
f‘;";i‘r"(’)'\‘li 25.4% 17.5% 21.6% 17% 23.9% 8.6% 17.8%
Somewha
€ 17.3% 10.9% 15.3% 12.8% 0% 12.1% 12.9%
Disapprov
e
Strongly
Disapprov 28.7% 47.4% 35.9% 37.4% 18.9% 38.8% 36.9%
e
Uisie G 6.9% 7.3% 8% 13% 19.5% 26.7% 12.4%
Nno opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
CHO GiEnEg) Rezms :;':’:S'y 28.6% 16.6% 11.3% 19.9% 3.7% 16% 18.5%
ts‘;’;"::’eha 27.3% 9.9% 31.1% 17.8% 39.6% 18.8% 19.7%
Somewha
t 18.8% 22.4% 18.1% 12.4% 9.2% 9.8% 13.8%
disagree
Strongly 28.3% 143.6% 30.6% 141.6% 30.4% 140.5% 39.6%
disagree
Unsure or
No 1% 7.4% 8.9% 8.3% 17.1% 14.9% 8.4%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

WOLF New York State Policy 3.9.21

294



WOLF New York State Policy 3.9.21

Basic Crosstab

Q27 Vote History
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1 2 3 4 Newly Unsure Total
Registere
d
QElllicmelessiShelters Strongly 28.9% 15.3% 12.8% 22.3% 22.4% 14.4% 20.9%
agree
Somewhia 27.2% 15.4% 28.2% 16.2% 24.3% 13.2% 18.1%
t agree
Somewha
t 14.1% 21.5% 26.7% 15.2% 15.5% 16.2% 16.8%
disagree
Stionoly 19.3% 32.4% 23.6% 37.5% 30.4% 140.5% 34.7%
disagree
Unsure or
No 10.6% 15.4% 8.7% 8.8% 7.4% 15.7% 9.5%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QEAWomensiathletics Strongly 26.1% 12.7% 16.2% 14.6% 18.3% 11.6% 15.2%
agree
Somewha 14.4% 11.2% 14.7% 16.1% 18.7% 13.3% 15.5%
t agree
Somewha
t 22.6% 13.5% 21.9% 13.1% 10.6% 16.5% 14.6%
disagree
Stionoly 30.9% 53.7% 36.7% 148.4% 145% 38.6% 1456.2%
disagree
Unsure or
No 6% 8.9% 10.5% 7.9% 7.4% 20% 8.5%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
QislMedicallExam Strongly 32.5% 11.4% 19.3% 22.3% 23.1% 21% 21.7%
agree
Somewha 20.7% 17.5% 18.8% 18.6% 18.2% 1.9% 18.1%
t agree
Somewha
t 11.5% 11.6% 21.5% 12.1% 0% 11% 12.8%
disagree
Strongly 22.4% 45.1% 23.7% 31.3% 41.5% 33.5% 31.2%
disagree
Unsure or
No 12.9% 14.3% 16.7% 15.7% 17.1% 32.6% 16.2%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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1 2 Newly Unsure Total
Registere
d
QIS ce :;':’:S'y 140.8% 25.8% 30.6% 23.7% 23.6% 10.5% 25%
ts‘;’;“::’eha 18.1% 26.2% 24% 18.2% 14% 13.9% 19.1%
Somewha
t 23.8% 9.8% 15.4% 12% 0% 10.9% 12.6%
disagree
Zti::;s:ge 5.5% 22.1% 15% 25.2% 37.3% 37.8% 23.6%
Unsure or
No 11.8% 16% 14.9% 20.8% 25.1% 26.9% 19.7%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
O VTS (RS :;':’:S'y 27.2% 15.1% 15.6% 18.8% 23.1% 16.7% 18.7%
ts‘;’;“::’eha 24.1% 6.7% 23.6% 14.8% 13.9% 19.5% 15.8%
Somewha
t 8.5% 20.1% 18.2% 12.7% 0% 8.9% 13.2%
disagree
Zti::;s:ge 26% 36.1% 26% 38.2% 41% 39.3% 36.2%
Unsure or
No 14.2% 22% 16.6% 15.5% 22% 15.7% 16.1%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Qislseduiicndeghrison :;':’:S'y 14.7% 8.8% 9.2% 9.6% 13.4% 11.8% 9.9%
ts‘;’;“::’eha 24.8% 7.6% 10.5% 8.5% 5.9% 17.4% 9.8%
Somewha
t 15.8% 22.3% 16.3% 13.7% 0% 8.6% 14.2%
disagree
Zti::;s:ge 34.1% 51% 149.3% 52% 62% 145.1% 50.7%
Unsure or
No 10.5% 10.3% 14.7% 16.2% 19.7% 17.2% 15.5%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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1 2

Newly
Registere
d

Unsure

Total

Q17 Equality Act
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Yes, the
Equality
Actis
fine and
should
include
all of the
above
provision
s.

No, the
Equality
Act
should be
amended
to change
or remove
some of
these
provision
s.

Unsure/N
o opinion

Total

32.9% 20.9%

39.1% 47.4%

28.1% 31.6%

100% 100%

27.9%

43.7%

28.4%

100%

29.8%

46.8%

23.4%

100%

17%

42.7%

40.3%

100%

18%

30.2%

51.8%

100%

28.5%

45.4%

26%

100%
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1 2 Newly Unsure Total
Registere
d
Q18 Specialty Prison Units Yes 67.3% 62.4% 57.8% 54.3% 55.5% 140.6% 55.4%
No 16.5% 13.5% 21.2% 26.9% 22.5% 31.1% 24.9%
Unsure or
No 16.2% 24.1% 21.1% 18.9% 21.9% 28.3% 19.7%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q19 Cosmetic Surgeries Yes 25% 18.1% 16% 12.5% 25% 9.3% 13.9%
No 60% 63.7% 59% 61.3% 28% 140.9% 59.8%
Unsure or
No 15% 18.1% 25% 26.2% 47% 149.8% 26.2%
Opinion
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
L20lpelitcallbanty :ep“b"ca 26.1% 25.3% 32.7% 28.4% 14.8% 19.1% 28%
Democrat 146.6% 46.7% 51.4% 51% 62.7% 57.6% 51%
g‘:tepe"d 26.2% 21% 10.4% 15.4% 19% 20% 16%
g:r‘te; 1% 7.1% 5.5% 5.1% 3.6% 3.3% 5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 Ideology Very
conservat 17.3% 11.4% 16% 12.4% 0% 19.6% 13%
ive
Somewha
f:onservat 18.7% 23.2% 17.1% 21.7% 32.3% 24.9% 21.5%
ive
Moderate 32.6% 39.2% 35.2% 35.2% 35.4% 23.5% 34.9%
ts‘l’i'::x:‘a 24.5% 13.3% 17.6% 17.5% 12.6% 10.1% 17.3%
/ 9% A 1% 1% 7% 9% 3%
:{:gal 6.9% 13% 14.1% 13.1% 19.7% 21.9% 13.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q22 Gender Male 146.5% 34.2% 14% 47.2% 142.2% 1456.9% 145.9%
Female 53.5% 65.8% 56% 52.8% 57.8% 53.1% 54.1%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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1 2 Newly Unsure Total
Registere
d
Q28jEthnICIty :‘:aucas'a 50.4% 58.9% 54% 71.8% 62.2% 52.4% 67.1%
2:;:?;" 18.6% 7.1% 19.6% 11.6% 37.8% 23.5% 13.4%
Asian 13% 2.6% 5.2% 0.6% 0% 0% 1.8%
Hispanic 3.3% 9.2% 12.6% 5.2% 0% 2.5% 5.9%
Z:;‘:ian 0% 2.1% 1.8% 2.4% 0% 0% 2.1%
Other 14.6% 20.1% 6.8% 8.4% 0% 21.6% 9.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q24 Age 18-34 35% 53.9% 25.4% 8.3% 9% 24.9% 15%
35 - 54 33.1% 23.3% 35.2% 30.4% 59.8% 26.7% 31%
55 - 64 16.4% 6.9% 15.5% 23.5% 8.5% 26% 21%
65 or
over 15.6% 15.8% 24% 37.8% 22.7% 22.4% 33%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q25U ;i:soﬁ'éa" 38.3% 9.5% 17.2% 12% 27% 24.2% 14.4%
:gi'ggg - 14.4% 21.6% 19.4% 9.5% 5.9% 14% 11.7%
:iz'ggg - 5.9% 10.7% 17.2% 11.9% 8.6% 4.8% 11.8%
:ig'ggg - 14.9% 27.9% 14.1% 18.9% 8.6% 6.4% 18.1%
:;z'ggg - 14.9% 10.2% 8.9% 16.2% 18.7% 15.7% 15%
$100,000
= 10.8% 13% 10.5% 15.8% 22.5% 10.2% 14.7%
$149,999
$150,000+ 1.8% 7.1% 12.7% 15.7% 9.7% 28.7% 14.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Newly Unsure
Registere
d

Total

Q26 Education

Less than
High 9.4% 2.3% 1.2%
School

High
School
Graduate
or GED

34% 8.2% 22.1%

=TS 6.6% 19.6% 21.2%
College

Technical

or

Vocationa

| Degree

6.2% 2.3% 2.7%

Associate
Degree

7.9% 9.4% 6.6%

Bachelor’
s Degree

14.7% 32.5% 20.2%

Master’s

or

Professio 19.8% 19.9% 22.3%
nal

Degree

Doctoral
Degree
(PhD or
MD)

1.4% 5.7% 3.7%

Total 100% 100% 100%

1.5%

13.9%

18.5%

4%

8%

25.4%

23.4%

5.4%

100%

6.3% 14.3%

31.6% 16.6%

3.7% 23.6%

9.1% 2.2%

0% 12.9%

35.8% 17.3%

8.6% 9.2%

4.9% 3.8%

100% 100%

2.5%

15.9%

18.2%

3.9%

7.9%

24.6%

22.1%

4.9%

100%

Q28 DMA
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ALBANY-
SCHENEC
TADY-
TROY

12.8% 3.1% 6%

BINGHAM
TON

4.9% 2.4% 6%

BUFFALO 15.6% 14.6% 8.1%

BURLING
TON-
PLATTSB
URGH

0% 0% 0%

ELMIRA
(CORNING 4.1% 0% 0.7%
)

NEW
YORK

58.5% 65.8% 62.3%

ROCHEST
ER, NY

0% 6.5% 6.9%

8.9%

2.1%

12.9%

0.5%

1%

59.7%

7.3%

4.9% 0%

0% 4.7%

4.9% 2.5%

6.3% 0%

0% 0%

71.7% 82.5%

4.3% 2.2%

8%

2.7%

12.1%

0.5%

1%

61.3%

6.6%
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1 2 Newly Unsure
Registere
d
EYRACUS 1.6% 3.9% 5.4% 4.6% 7.9% 0%
UTICA 2.5% 1.1% 0.7% 2% 0% 8%
WATE® 0% 2.6% 3.9% 1.1% 0% 0%
WN
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

4.4%

2%

1.4%

100%
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1 2 Newly Unsure Total
Registere
d

Q29 CD 1 0% 11.7% 0.7% 5.7% 0% 0% 4.9%
2 5.4% 2.5% 4.9% 3.4% 3.6% 9.5% 3.8%

3 7.9% 3.8% 5.5% 4.8% 3.7% 5.2% 5%
4 9.5% 2.6% 3.9% 4.3% 0% 8.6% 4.5%
5! 4.1% 0% 1.3% 1.9% 3.7% 0% 1.8%
6 3.5% 1.1% 0.6% 2.1% 3.7% 5.1% 2.1%
7 0% 1.1% 1.5% 2.9% 9.7% 8.2% 2.8%
8 3.3% 2.6% 2% 2.5% 0% 6% 2.6%

9 0% 1.1% 7.7% 3.5% 28.5% 2.2% 4%
10 1.4% 2.6% 3.7% 2.9% 9.7% 3.5% 3.1%
11 0% 5.4% 4.1% 3.1% 0% 1.9% 3.1%
12 0% 4.4% 3.6% 2.7% 0% 8.5% 2.9%
13 7.4% 4.8% 0.6% 1.9% 0% 3.3% 2.3%
14 0% 2.6% 2.7% 2.6% 0% 0% 2.3%
15 2.5% 5.9% 4.8% 0.6% 0% 3.5% 1.5%
16 4.8% 3.5% 2.2% 3.8% 4.9% 0% 3.5%
17 3.3% 7.5% 6.8% 4.9% 0% 14.8% 5.5%
18 5.5% 2.6% 4.9% 4.4% 0% 2.2% 4.2%
19 3.2% 2.4% 3.2% 3.8% 4.2% 3% 3.6%
20 5.9% 0% 3.5% 5.1% 4.9% 0% 4.5%
21 3.7% 5.7% 3.9% 3.9% 6.3% 0% 3.9%
22 5.5% 1.1% 9% 4.1% 3.7% 9.7% 4.7%
23 13.5% 4.5% 3.1% 3.5% 8.6% 2.2% 4.1%

24 0% 5.5% 4.6% 4.4% 0% 0% 4%
25 0% 4.9% 3.1% 5.3% 0% 0% 4.4%
26 9.8% 8.3% 5.6% 5.4% 0% 2.5% 5.6%
27 0% 1.8% 2.5% 6.5% 4.9% 0% 5.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q28 DMA

WOLF New York State Policy 3.9.21

Basic Crosstab

Q28 DMA

ALBA
NY-
SCHE
NECT
ADY-
TROY

BING
HAM
TON

BUFF
ALO

BURL
INGT

PLAT
TSBU
RGH

ELMI
RA
(COR
NING)

NEW
YORK

ROCH
ESTE
R, NY

SYRA
CUSE

UTIC

WATE
RTO
WN

Total

Q1 Voter Screen

Yes

Total

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

Q2 Biden Approval

Stron
gly
appro
ve

Some
what

appro
ve

Some
what

disap
prove

Stron
gly

disap
prove

Unsu
re or
No
opini
on

Total

28.6%

15.1%

8.9%

45.5%

2%

100%

44.1%

5.9%

19.4%

24.6%

5.9%

100%

34.1%

8.2%

8.3%

46.8%

2.7%

100%

15.2%

25%

15.2%

44.5%

0%

100%

20.1%

32.2%

11.3%

36.5%

0%

100%

51.1%

15.6%

6.8%

24%

2.5%

100%

37.5%

8.4%

5.1%

47.9%

1.1%

100%

37.8%

19.1%

5.4%

37.8%

0%

100%

38.2%

16.2%

8.8%

36.8%

0%

100%

29.1%

17.7%

5.5%

42.7%

5%

100%

44.5%

14.3%

7.4%

31.4%

2.3%

100%

Q3 Schumer Approval

Stron
gly
appro
ve

Some
what

appro
ve

Some
what

disap
prove

Stron
gly

disap
prove

Unsu
re or
No
opini
on

Total

20.8%

16.7%

6.7%

52.9%

2.9%

100%

31.4%

18.6%

11.3%

32.8%

5.9%

100%

26%

13.4%

10.6%

44.2%

5.9%

100%

15.2%

0%

25%

59.7%

0%

100%

0%

34.7%

0%

36.5%

28.8%

100%

39.4%

21.8%

7.3%

25.8%

5.9%

100%

23.8%

13.2%

12.5%

45.7%

4.7%

100%

23.1%

16.2%

8.9%

44.9%

6.9%

100%

24.7%

23.4%

9.2%

36.4%

6.3%

100%

17.4%

17.7%

5.5%

47.7%

11.8%

100%

33.2%

19.5%

8.2%

33.3%

5.9%

100%
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Q28 DMA

ALBA BING BUFF BURL ELMI NEW ROCH SYRA UTIC WATE Total
NY- HAM ALO INGT RA YORK ESTE CUSE A RTO
SCHE TON ON- (COR R, NY WN
NECT PLAT NING)
ADY- TSBU
TROY RGH
Q4 Gillibrand Approval Stron
g:)};,)ro 18% 24.4%  14.3%  40.3% 0% 27.6% 19.4% 16.9% 21.2% 17.4% 23.6%
ve
Some
::;'to 18.8% 27.8% 25.2% 0% 34.7% 28.9% 19.9% 28.1% 26.9% 17.7% 26.7%
ve
Some
\évil;E:;) 11.5% 15% 9.4% 15.2% 7.6% 10.3% 10.5% 14.3% 12.8% 10.5% 10.6%
prove
Stron
g:}s,ap 45.7% 24.4% 34.7% 44.5% 28.9% 21.4% 38% 28.2% 32.8% 27.1% 26.9%
prove
Unsu
re or
No 6.1% 8.5% 16.5% 0% 28.8% 11.8% 12.3% 12.5% 6.3% 27.4% 12.1%
opini
on
otal o o o o o o o o o o o
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q28 DMA

WOLF New York State Policy 3.9.21

Basic Crosstab

Q28 DMA

ALBA
NY-
SCHE
NECT
ADY-
TROY

BING
HAM
TON

BUFF
ALO

BURL
INGT

PLAT
TSBU
RGH

ELMI
RA
(COR
NING)

NEW
YORK

ROCH
ESTE
R, NY

SYRA
CUSE

UTIC

WATE
RTO
WN

Total

Q5 de Blasio Approval

Stron
gly
appro
ve

Some
what

appro
ve

Some
what

disap
prove

Stron
gly

disap
prove

Unsu
re or
No
opini
on

Total

4.9%

14.3%

11.2%

47.5%

22.1%

100%

20.9%

13.2%

7.6%

34.2%

24.1%

100%

6.1%

8.1%

10.3%

43.6%

31.9%

100%

0%

25%

0%

59.7%

15.2%

100%

0%

11.3%

12.9%

42.7%

33.2%

100%

12.5%

19.8%

18%

43.8%

5.9%

100%

6%

11.5%

7.4%

48.6%

26.5%

100%

3.4%

15.4%

15.9%

36.1%

29.3%

100%

3.3%

41.1%

13.5%

38.1%

3.9%

100%

17.4%

0%

0%

29.5%

53.1%

100%

10.2%

17.1%

14.9%

43.6%

14.1%

100%

Q6 Cuomo Approval

Stron
gly
appro
ve

Some
what

appro
ve

Some
what

disap
prove

Stron
gly

disap
prove

Unsu
re or
No
opini
on

Total

19.5%

11%

5.7%

62.9%

0.9%

100%

21.4%

24.5%

8.4%

45.7%

0%

100%

19%

18.4%

7.4%

52.3%

2.9%

100%

0%

40.3%

0%

59.7%

0%

100%

11.3%

8.8%

12.9%

42.7%

24.4%

100%

30.2%

19.7%

13.5%

33.2%

3.3%

100%

20.6%

15.7%

8.9%

54.8%

0%

100%

16.7%

22.8%

8.9%

50%

1.6%

100%

17.1%

36.3%

0%

46.6%

0%

100%

12.7%

5%

34.1%

48.2%

0%

100%

25.7%

19%

11.5%

41.1%

2.8%

100%

Q7 Employee Protection

WOLF New York State Policy 3.9.21

Stron
gly
agre

76.9%

59.7%

66.9%

75%

31.4%

58.9%

67.8%

66.3%

67.9%

37.3%

61.9%
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Q28 DMA

WOLF New York State Policy 3.9.21

ALBA BING BUFF BURL ELMI NEW ROCH SYRA uTIC WATE = Total
NY- HAM ALO INGT RA YORK  ESTE CUSE A RTO
SCHE TON ON- (COR R, NY WN
NECT PLAT NING)
ADY- TSBU
TROY RGH
Some
:;:; 14.1% 23.8% 19.7% 25% 47.8% 27% 26.9% 24.6% 28.5% 45.1% 25.4%
e
Some
what
disa 6.1% 0% 5.4% 0% 0% 5.6% 4.3% 3.1% 0% 5% 5%
gree
Stron
g:}s,a 0.9% 0% 1.3% 0% 5.1% 2.3% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1.7%
gree
Unsu
re or
No 2% 16.6%  6.7% 0% 15.7% 6.3% 0% 5.9% 3.5% 12.7% 5.9%
Opini
on
Total 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q28 DMA

WOLF New York State Policy 3.9.21

Basic Crosstab

Q28 DMA

ALBA
NY-
SCHE
NECT
ADY-
TROY

BING
HAM
TON

BUFF
ALO

BURL
INGT

PLAT
TSBU
RGH

ELMI
RA
(COR
NING)

NEW
YORK

ROCH
ESTE
R, NY

SYRA
CUSE

UTIC

WATE
RTO
WN

Total

Q8 Transgender Protections

Stron
gly
agre

Some
what
agre

Some
what
disa
gree

Stron
gly
disa
gree

Unsu
re or
No
Opini
on

Total

65.3%

16.4%

1%

10.2%

7.2%

100%

68.2%

15.5%

0%

2.6%

13.7%

100%

53.4%

27.4%

7.9%

4.4%

6.9%

100%

59.7%

40.3%

0%

0%

0%

100%

48.8%

22.1%

10.2%

12%

6.9%

100%

72.3%

15.8%

3.4%

3.4%

5%

100%

63.5%

16.4%

7%

6.7%

6.3%

100%

50.4%

27.8%

13.1%

3.8%

4.9%

100%

48.4%

39.3%

0%

7%

5.3%

100%

63%

22.1%

0%

5%

10%

100%

66.9%

18.6%

4.3%

4.5%

5.8%

100%

Q9 Twitter Suspension

Stron
gly
Appr
ove

Some
what
Appr
ove

Some
what

Disap
prove

Stron
gly

Disap
prove

Unsu
re or
no
opini
on

Total

8.8%

16.6%

12.2%

50.2%

12.2%

100%

17.8%

20.1%

5.4%

43%

13.7%

100%

15.1%

16.4%

9.1%

48.1%

11.4%

100%

0%

25%

0%

75%

0%

100%

17.5%

20.1%

19.1%

29.6%

13.7%

100%

23.2%

18.5%

13.6%

31.2%

13.5%

100%

15.4%

14.6%

10.1%

54.2%

5.7%

100%

13.6%

17.3%

25.4%

32.2%

11.5%

100%

18.2%

27.3%

19%

24%

11.5%

100%

40%

0%

0%

47.3%

12.7%

100%

20%

17.8%

12.9%

36.9%

12.4%

100%

Q10 Changing Rooms

WOLF New York State Policy 3.9.21

Stron
gly
agre

11.8%

21.2%

11.1%

0%

26.3%

22.2%

10%

11.8%

4.5%

37.1%

18.5%
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Q28 DMA

WOLF New York State Policy 3.9.21

ALBA BING BUFF BURL ELMI NEW ROCH SYRA uTIC WATE = Total
NY- HAM ALO INGT RA YORK  ESTE CUSE A RTO
SCHE TON ON- (COR R, NY WN
NECT PLAT NING)
ADY- TSBU
TROY RGH
Some
:;:; 15.8% 19.2% 12.4% 40.3% 17.9% 21.5% 21.6% 16.9% 30.2% 5% 19.7%
e
Some
‘gi:: 14.9% 7.7%  18.3% 0% 19.1% 13.1% 12.5% 18% 9.9% 9.6% 13.8%
gree
Stron
g:}s,a 50.6% 41.1% 54% 59.7% 29.9% 33.3% 47.9% 47% 52.7%  48.2% 39.6%
gree
Unsu
re or
No 7% 10.7%  4.1% 0% 6.9% 9.9% 8.1% 6.3% 2.6% 0% 8.4%
Opini
on
Total 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q28 DMA

WOLF New York State Policy 3.9.21

Basic Crosstab

Q28 DMA

ALBA
NY-
SCHE
NECT
ADY-
TROY

BING
HAM
TON

BUFF
ALO

BURL
INGT

PLAT
TSBU
RGH

ELMI
RA
(COR
NING)

NEW
YORK

ROCH
ESTE
R, NY

SYRA
CUSE

uUTIC

WATE
RTO
WN

Total

Q11 Homeless Shelters

Stron
gly
agre

Some
what
agre

Some
what
disa
gree

Stron
gly
disa
gree

Unsu
re or
No
Opini
on

Total

16.5%

13.9%

17.1%

43.1%

9.3%

100%

27.9%

12.6%

13.6%

32.4%

13.6%

100%

11.5%

13.6%

17.6%

50.1%

7.2%

100%

0%

15.2%

25%

59.7%

0%

100%

26.3%

6.6%

30.3%

36.7%

0%

100%

23.8%

20.6%

16.2%

28.5%

10.9%

100%

19.2%

15.9%

19.8%

37.6%

7.4%

100%

13.8%

15.3%

20.2%

47.5%

3.1%

100%

4.5%

23.2%

16.8%

52.7%

2.6%

100%

41.8%

0%

5%

43.2%

10%

100%

20.9%

18.1%

16.8%

34.7%

9.5%

100%

Q12 Women's Athletics

Stron
gly
agre

Some
what
agre

Some
what
disa
gree

Stron
gly
disa
gree

Unsu
re or
No
Opini
on

Total

16.1%

11.1%

4.1%

62%

6.6%

100%

22%

19.3%

12.5%

32.7%

13.6%

100%

7.2%

13.7%

10.3%

65.2%

3.6%

100%

0%

0%

40.3%

59.7%

0%

100%

0%

26.3%

11.3%

62.4%

0%

100%

16.6%

17.2%

16.5%

38.9%

10.8%

100%

15.8%

7%

16.1%

53.5%

7.6%

100%

12.2%

18.4%

9.4%

58.5%

1.5%

100%

11.4%

7%

34.9%

44.1%

2.6%

100%

30.1%

11.8%

10%

48.2%

0%

100%

15.2%

15.5%

14.6%

46.2%

8.5%

100%

Q13 Medical Exam

WOLF New York State Policy 3.9.21

Stron
gly
agre

17.9%

22%

16%

0%

26.3%

23.7%

23%

15.4%

19.5%

30.1%

21.7%
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Q28 DMA

WOLF New York State Policy 3.9.21

ALBA BING BUFF BURL ELMI NEW ROCH SYRA uTIC WATE = Total
NY- HAM ALO INGT RA YORK  ESTE CUSE A RTO
SCHE TON ON- (COR R, NY WN
NECT PLAT NING)
ADY- TSBU
TROY RGH
Some
\;v;:; 19.3% 24.4% 8.4%  15.2% 6.9% 20.4%  16.2% 13.6% 14.5% 16.7% 18.1%
e
Some
‘gi';zt 11.9% 2.6%  12.9% 0% 38% 12.1% 10.2% 27.1% 23.7% 5% 12.8%
gree
Stron
g!y 38.4% 29.7% 47.7% 84.8% 22% 26.3% 32.5% 353% 25.3% 43.2% 31.2%
disa
gree
Unsu
re or
No 12.6% 21.3% 15% 0% 6.9% 17.6% 18% 8.7% 17.1% 5% 16.2%
Opini
on
Total 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Q28 DMA

WOLF New York State Policy 3.9.21

Basic Crosstab

Q28 DMA

ALBA
NY-
SCHE
NECT
ADY-
TROY

BING
HAM
TON

BUFF
ALO

BURL
INGT

PLAT
TSBU
RGH

ELMI
RA
(COR
NING)

NEW
YORK

ROCH
ESTE
R, NY

SYRA
CUSE

UTIC

WATE
RTO
WN

Total

Q14 Wax Service

Stron
gly
agre

Some
what
agre

Some
what
disa
gree

Stron
gly
disa
gree

Unsu
re or
No
Opini
on

Total

25.6%

18.7%

10.2%

32.4%

13.1%

100%

15.9%

17.2%

7.7%

27.5%

31.7%

100%

28.3%

10.6%

16.3%

27.1%

17.7%

100%

0%

40.3%

15.2%

44.5%

0%

100%

15.4%

11.3%

25.9%

23%

24.4%

100%

26.6%

21.9%

11.5%

20.2%

19.9%

100%

18.9%

14%

10.8%

33.3%

23%

100%

14.8%

18.3%

18%

26.2%

22.7%

100%

14.9%

17.3%

22.6%

24%

21.1%

100%

29.1%

8.2%

15.6%

24.4%

22.7%

100%

25%

19.1%

12.6%

23.6%

19.7%

100%

Q15 Women's Prison

Stron
gly
agre

Some
what
agre

Some
what
disa
gree

Stron
gly
disa
gree

Unsu
re or
No
Opini
on

Total

17.1%

5.7%

15.7%

46.7%

14.8%

100%

21.2%

16.3%

5.5%

30.3%

26.7%

100%

13.8%

13.4%

12.9%

49.8%

10.1%

100%

0%

0%

15.2%

84.8%

0%

100%

26.3%

11.3%

0%

62.4%

0%

100%

20.9%

17.7%

14.5%

29.6%

17.3%

100%

9.5%

19.2%

10%

45.2%

16.1%

100%

15.6%

17.6%

9.1%

42.1%

15.7%

100%

11.6%

15.7%

7%

45.9%

19.9%

100%

29.1%

0%

5%

48.2%

17.7%

100%

18.7%

15.8%

13.2%

36.2%

16.1%

100%

Q16 Sex Offender Prison

WOLF New York State Policy 3.9.21

Stron
gly
agre

7.1%

12.8%

6.8%

0%

8.8%

12.2%

1%

3.1%

0%

24.5%

9.9%
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Q28 DMA

ALBA
NY-
SCHE
NECT
ADY-
TROY

BING
HAM
TON

BUFF  BURL

ALO INGT
ON-
PLAT
TSBU
RGH

ELMI
RA
(COR
NING)

NEW
YORK

ROCH
ESTE
R, NY

SYRA
CUSE

UTIC

WATE
RTO
WN

Total

Some
what
agre

Some
what
disa
gree

Stron
gly
disa
gree

Unsu
re or
No
Opini
on

Total

6.7%

15.3%

58.9%

12%

100%

9.2%

16.5%

42.8%

18.6%

100%

8.5% 0%

7.4% 15.2%

66% 59.7%

11.3% 25%

100% 100%

11.3%

11.3%

51.2%

17.5%

100%

10.7%

15.9%

44.5%

16.7%

100%

10.6%

15.1%

62.3%

10.9%

100%

9.6%

10.6%

57.8%

18.9%

100%

8.8%

8%

66.7%

16.5%

100%

0%

4.7%

53.2%

17.7%

100%

9.8%

14.2%

50.7%

15.5%

100%

Q17 Equality Act

WOLF New York State Policy 3.9.21

Yes,
the
Equal
ity
Act
is
fine
and
shoul

inclu
deall
of
the
abov

provi
sions

No,
the
Equal
ity
Act
shoul
d be
amen
ded
to
chan
ge or
remo
ve
some
of
these
provi
sions

Unsu
re/No
opini
on

Total

19%

57.5%

23.5%

100%

38.2%

38.6%

23.3%

100%

20.4% 0%

59.2%  100%

20.4% 0%

100% 100%

15.7%

36.5%

47.8%

100%

32.1%

38.5%

29.4%

100%

24.3%

59.4%

16.3%

100%

29.1%

57.3%

13.6%

100%

18%

58.8%

23.2%

100%

29.1%

42.2%

28.7%

100%

28.5%

45.4%

26%

100%
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Basic Crosstab

Q28 DMA
Q28 DMA
ALBA BING BUFF BURL ELMI NEW ROCH SYRA UTIC WATE Total
NY- HAM ALO INGT RA YORK ESTE CUSE A RTO
SCHE TON ON- (COR R, NY WN
NECT PLAT NING)
ADY- TSBU
TROY RGH
Q18 Specialty Prison Units Yes 56.2% 51.6% 42.9% 25% 50.3% 59.1% 62.9%  43.4% 35.2%  44.7% 55.4%
No 33.7% 27.6% 35.3% 40.3% 40.9% 19.9% 26.5% 34.8% 39.4% 25.9% 24.9%
Unsu
re or
No 10.1% 20.7% 21.8% 34.7% 8.8% 21% 10.6% 21.8% 25.4% 29.4% 19.7%
Opini
on
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q19 Cosmetic Surgeries Yes 9.9% 15.8% 5% 25% 25.3% 16% 12% 12% 11.5% 30.1% 14%
No 73.9% 64.2% 78.1% 44.5% 53.9% 53.2% 71.6% 67.4%  46.4% 53.2% 59.8%
Unsu
re or
No 16.3% 20% 16.9% 30.5% 20.8% 30.8% 16.5% 20.6%  42.1% 16.7% 26.2%
Opini
on
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q20 Political Party Repu
blica 43% 35.4% 33.2% 80.5% 43.9% 22.3% 29.7% 39.4% 36.6%  49.3% 28%
n
Demo
crat 32.2% 44.2% 47.9% 0% 24.1% 58.4% 38.8% 32.6% 38.3%  46.1% 51%
Indep
ende 16.5% 9.2% 15.1% 19.5% 26.8% 15.1% 23.4% 23.5% 19.1% 0% 16%
nt
Other
party 8.4% 11.1% 3.8% 0% 5.1% 4.3% 8% 4.4% 6% 4.7% 5%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q21 Ideology Very
z‘:\’l‘:t 18.7% 13.4% 14.4% 40.3%  28%  10.4% 21.8% 13.6% 19.7% 10.5%  13%
ive
Some
what
cons 25.9% 23.1% 28.1% 19.5% 26.6% 18.2% 21.2%  41.2% 20.2% 17.1% 21.5%
ervat
ive
Mode
rate 30.6% 43.2% 39.8% 15.2% 19.1% 36.8% 24.1% 24.6% 47% 5% 34.9%
Some
rivbhearta 13.1% 5% 10.1% 0% 8.8% 19.4% 21.8% 10.2% 13.1% 51% 17.2%
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Q28 DMA

ALBA BING BUFF BURL ELMI NEW ROCH SYRA uTIC WATE = Total
NY- HAM ALO INGT RA YORK  ESTE CUSE A RTO
SCHE TON ON- (COR R, NY WN
NECT PLAT NING)
ADY- TSBU
TROY RGH
Very
libera 11.8% 15.3% 7.5% 25% 17.5% 15.2% 11.1% 10.5% 0% 16.4% 13.3%
|
Total 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Q22 Gender Male 51.7% 39.1% 47.2% 84.8% 44.8% 45.3% 48.1% 52.8% 32.6% 15.5% 45.9%
Fema
e 48.3% 60.9% 52.8% 15.2% 55.2% 54.7% 51.9% 47.2% 67.4% 84.5% 54.1%
Total 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Basic Crosstab

Q28 DMA
Q28 DMA
ALBA BING BUFF BURL ELMI NEW ROCH SYRA UTIC WATE Total
NY- HAM ALO  INGT RA YORK ESTE CUSE A RTO
SCHE TON ON-  (COR R, NY WN
NECT PLAT  NING)
ADY- TSBU
TROY RGH
Q28jEthnICIty ::i‘:; 79.2% 82.3% 80%  80.5% 85.7% 57.8% 81.9% 89.6% 75.7% 95.3% 67.1%
Afric
ZLer 9%  6.6% T.4% 0% 0%  17.8% 3.9%  15% 21.7% 0%  13.4%
ican
Asian 0%  55% 0% 0% 0%  2.7% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1.8%
Hispa o o o o o o o o o o o
e 14% 0%  43% 0% 0%  7.9%  69% 0% 0% 0%  5.9%
Nativ
:mer 24% 0%  1.9% 0% 0%  2.4%  1.8% 0% 0%  47%  2.1%
ican
Other 7.9% 5.5%  6.4% 19.5% 14.3% 114% 55%  89%  2.6% 0%  9.6%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%
Q24 Age ;2' 14.5% 31.3% 145% 0% 0%  15.3% 147% 11.3% 0%  27.4%  15%
gz' 40.1% 16.6% 37.5% 69.5% 48.8% 29.9% 32.1% 18.4% 13.6% 33.6%  31%
2:5;_ 17.8% 16.3% 18.8% 0% 23%  21.8% 19.5%  20% = 44%  14.4%  21%
gigr' 27.7% 35.8% 29.2% 30.5% 28.2%  33%  33.6% 50.3% 42.4% 24.6%  33%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100%
Q25 HHI Less
;'E"O 19.2% 29.3% 12.2%  25%  40.8% 13.4%  8.3%  13.8% 23.7% 16.7%  14.4%
00
$25,0
ggl;g 13.4% 29.1% 142% 0% 0%  9.5%  19.4% 13.7% 9.9%  152% 11.7%
99
$35,0
229'9 12.4% 5%  163% 0%  257% 9.6% 15.8% 20.2% 11.6% 24.5% 11.8%
99
$50,0
2‘7’[;9 14.4%  22%  16.6% 15.2% 24.7% 17.1% 20.1% 31.6% 17.1% 35.4%  18.1%
99
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Q28 DMA

WOLF New York State Policy 3.9.21

ALBA BING BUFF BURL ELMI NEW ROCH SYRA UTIC WATE  Total
NY- HAM ALO INGT RA YORK  ESTE CUSE A RTO
SCHE TON ON- (COR R, NY WN
NECT PLAT NING)
ADY- TSBU
TROY RGH
$75,0
289- 9 19.6%  5.5% 14.3%  40.3% 0% 14.7%  18.3% 11% 24.9% 8.2% 15%
929
$100,
2229- 12.5% 0% 16.5% 0% 0% 17.4%  10.4% 6% 5.3% 0% 14.7%
999
$150, o o o o o o o o o o o
000+ 8.5% 9% 9.8% 19.5% 8.8% 18.3% 7.7% 3.8% 7.6% 0% 14.3%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Basic Crosstab

Q28 DMA

Q28 DMA

ALBA
NY-
SCHE
NECT
ADY-
TROY

BING
HAM
TON

BUFF
ALO

BURL
INGT

PLAT
TSBU
RGH

ELMI
RA
(COR
NING)

NEW
YORK

ROCH
ESTE
R, NY

SYRA
CUSE

UTIC

WATE
RTO
WN

Total

Q26 Education Less
than
High
Scho
ol

High
Scho
ol
Grad
uate
or
GED

Some
Colle
ge

Tech
nical
or

Voca
tiona
Degr
ee

Asso
ciate
Degr
ee

Bach
elor’'s
Degr
ee

Mast
er’'s
or
Profe
ssion
a
Degr
ee

Doct
oral
Degr
ee
(PhD
or
MD)

Total

2.3%

21%

20.5%

5.9%

10.6%

19.9%

19.8%

0%

100%

9.3%

31.4%

19.4%

3.3%

2.5%

25.7%

8.4%

0%

100%

1.8%

16.3%

21.3%

8.6%

9.9%

19.2%

18%

4.9%

100%

25%

0%

25%

0%

0%

50%

0%

0%

100%

0%

11.3%

7.6%

0%

10.2%

55.2%

15.7%

0%

100%

2.4%

13.6%

16%

2.5%

7.9%

26.1%

25.3%

6.2%

100%

1.9%

22.3%

19.4%

4.7%

5.4%

27.9%

18.5%

0%

100%

1.8%

13.8%

23.1%

8%

8.5%

25%

10.7%

9.1%

100%

0%

32%

32.9%

3.9%

3.9%

5.3%

21.9%

0%

100%

0%

15.2%

33.8%

0%

5%

12.7%

20.6%

12.7%

100%

2.5%

15.9%

18.2%

3.9%

7.9%

24.6%

22.1%

4.9%

100%

Q27 Vote History 1

WOLF New York State Policy 3.9.21

8%

2.5%

8.1%

9.2%

5.5%

23.8%

6.5%

7.7%

7.3%

0%

0%

0%

20.1%

0%

7.8%

4.8%

6.8%

10.9%

0%

6.3%

11.4%

1.8%

5.6%

13.2%

6.3%

3.5%

3.5%

0%

11.8%

29.5%

5%

6.4%

10.8%
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ALBA BING BUFF BURL ELMI NEW ROCH SYRA uTIC WATE = Total
NY- HAM ALO INGT RA YORK  ESTE CUSE A RTO
SCHE TON ON- (COR R, NY WN
NECT PLAT NING)
ADY- TSBU
TROY RGH
4 80.3% 55.3% 77.1% 75% 72.1% 70.5% 79.9% 76.1% 72.3% 58.7% 72.4%
Newl
y
Regi 1.1% 0% 0.7% 25% 0% 2.2% 1.2% 3.3% 0% 0% 1.8%
stere
d
Unsu
re 0% 6.1% 0.7% 0% 0% 4.8% 1.2% 0% 14.3% 0% 3.6%
Total 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

318



WOLF New York State Policy 3.9.21

Basic Crosstab

Q28 DMA

Q28 DMA

ALBA BING BUFF BURL ELMI NEW ROCH SYRA uTIC WATE  Total

NY- HAM ALO INGT RA YORK  ESTE CUSE A RTO

SCHE TON ON- (COR R, NY WN

NECT PLAT NING)

ADY- TSBU

TROY RGH

Q29 CD 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 8% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4.9%

2 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 6.3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3.8%
3 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 8.1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 5%
4 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 7.4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4.5%
5 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2.9% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1.8%
6 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3.4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2.1%
7 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4.6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2.8%
8 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4.2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2.6%
9 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 6.5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4%
10 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3%
11 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3.1%
12 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4.7% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2.9%
13 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3.7% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2.3%
14 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3.8% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2.3%
15 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2.5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1.5%
16 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 5.7% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3.5%
17 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 8.9% 0% 0% 0% 0% 5.5%
18 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 6.9% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4.2%
19 18.5% 8.9% 0% 0% 0% 2.3% 0% 0% 25.6% 0% 3.6%
20 56% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4.5%
21 25.5% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100% 3.9%
22 0% 79% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 24.1%  74.4% 0% 4.7%
23 0% 12.1% 17.6% 0% 100% 0% 5.5% 5.2% 0% 0% 4.1%
24 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 14% 70.7% 0% 0% 4%
25 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 67.6% 0% 0% 0% 4.4%
26 0% 0% 46.3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 5.6%
27 0% 0% 36.1% 0% 0% 0% 12.8% 0% 0% 0% 5.2%
Total 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
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Basic Crosstab

Q29 CD
Q29 CD
12345678911 111 1 11 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 20
01 2 3 456 7 8 9012 3456 7 0
t
a
|
Q1 Voter Screen Y;;;;;;;;;10101010101010101010101010101010101010
€ 0 0 oo 0 e 00 200000000000000000O000
s % % % B % % B B % % B % % % B % % % %
% % % % % % % % %
.
11711111 11 ., 151010 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
:0000000000oooooooooooooooooo
00000O0GO0TO0O
a % % % B B % B B % % B % % % B B % % %
|

Q2 Biden Approval S
t
r
o
n
9333475566
| 6 6 9 6 5 5 8 1 o 6240 46 65 49 . 49 62 40 28 37 18 45 29 .. .. 38 33 44
Yo 4 7219 23457558, 6.1.35.7.838.5,7, 65.5
N A 2L IR IR AR % % B % % % % % % % %
p
p
r
o
v
e
s
o
m
e
w
h
2 2 1 2 2 1
a5 8 0 5 3 7 . g o 1811367 7 1924 4 14 4 16 16 11 17 17 12 10 2. 14
t 64 o7 g1 g o 45609 1.5 25.26.8.68.3.24.3544
3% % o oy P oo oo e BB % B % % B %% K% % B %% B % %
p
p
r
o
v
e
s
o
m
e
w
h
a
t 1 1
6. 6. 9 1. 2. 2. 8. 9. 4 18 5. 6. 12 4 10 14 7. 7. 4 3. 11 7.
d/ 3|3/ 5(2 0|8 06 221 %4 4 136 58 .1.22 286 .84
o | 9o | 7% %) 0| % oo o lor | ®) o |or]olonlologloe o larlolola]ole]so
P % % % % % % % % B % % % % % % B B % % % %
a
p
p
r
o
v
e
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Q29 CD

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

9

N R
w R
R
o R
o R
N R
® R
o R
onNn
N
NN
w N
N
o N
oN
NI

— o +0 -

S
t
r
o
n
9
|
y 4 3 1
3 1 2 4 7. 9. 16 43 8. 26 33 5. 22 34 45 40 52 26 44 39 47 42 31
;’:2‘19‘;‘3151.9.28.6.725.u.5.3.8.6.6.3.6.8.95;1.4
% % % % % % % % % % % - % % % % % % % % % % % -~ %
s % % %
a
P
P
r
o
v
e
u
n
S
u
r
e
o
Pl g2 4 9632 0 02 o o (1925 49 1L 1 1L . & 12
N6 g L oo 7764 g % % % L 741, 8 % %
0% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
o
P
1
n
i
o
n
Ti111111111
BRI e I I
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Q3 Schumer Approval S
t
r
o
n
9 2 2374265
Jleseius s PuR@BeB L, 00 nen
AP T R R T K3 o ol b b bl D g o o S o o o o B g
o % % % % % % % %
P
r
o
v
e
S
o
m
e
)
h
112 1 1 2 2
21030 8 3 % 515 10308, 30132618, 1421112015, ,, 1612 19
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P
P
r
o
v
e

WOLF New York State Policy 3.9.21

321



Q29 CD

% % % % % % B % %

12 3 45 6 7 891 11 1111 111 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 T
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 o
t
a
|
S
o
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& 4, 7. 7. 1 1 8. 4, 8. 8 7. 16 9. 14 11 4. 9. 13 10 12 1. 13 8.
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S % % % % % % % %
a
p
p
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o
v
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U
n
s
u
r
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o
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|
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Q29 CD
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Q29 CD
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Basic Crosstab

Q29 CD
Q29 CD
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Q29 CD
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